TEREX. o
TX 51-19MD

PARTS MANUAL

CONTRACT NO. M67854-10-D-5074

CR 57.0411.0035
Rev. 0 - 01/2011

From serial n. 657769
To serial n. XXXXXX

PCN 500 091352 00

TEREXLIFT srl - 06019 UMBERTIDE - ITALY - Tel. +39 075 941811 - Telefax +39 075 9415382




TEREX.

TIMBRO DEL RIVENDITORE O DEL CENTRO DI ASSISTENZA AUTORIZZATO
STAMP OF AGENT OR AUTHORISED CUSTOMER SERVICE
CACHET DE L'AGENT OU DU CENTRE DE SERVICE APRES-VENTE AGREE
STEMPEL DES VERTRETERS ODER DES AUTORISIERTEN KUNDENDIENST-ZENTRUMS
SELLO DELAGENTE O CENTRO DE ASISTENCIAAUTORIZADO

Parts Manual TX 51-19MD - 01/2011

All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproducted, stored in a retrieval system or trasmitted in any form or
by means without prior written permission from TEREXLIFT.

In pursuing a policy of costant quality improvement, TEREXLIFT reserves the right to make changes at any time and without
undertaking to give prior notice; therefore, also this publication may be subject to modifications.

© Copyright 2011 TEREXLIFT - All right reserved.



= TEREX.

INTRODUCTION —— page 3 ——

CONTENTS
Description page
INTRODUCTION ...ttt e et e e e e e e e e ees 3
DESCRIPTION OF SPARE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS ......cccooiiiiiiienn. 4
EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLS USED ......coiiiiiiiiiiiciieeeeeeeeee e 5
ORDERING PARTS ..ot e e e e e eeees 5
INDEX OF MACHINE GROUPS AND ASSEMBLIES ..........ccccevveee. foll.
SPARE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS ......oiiiii e foll.
NUMERICAL INDEX OF ILLUSTRATIONS........ooiiiiiiiiieeeeeeei, foll.
SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS
IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE.........oiiiiiii e foll.

SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS
IN ALPHABETICAL SEQUENCE ..., foll.

This catalogue has been drawn up to help you look for, find and
order spare parts through the specific part name or part number.
The catalogue is arranged as follows: introductory pages with
instructions on how to use the catalogue and order spare parts,
main body of the catalogue including the various search indexes
as well as the spare parts illustrations as specified in the “Index of
Machine Groups and Assemblies” at the beginning of this section.
The machineis divided into several functional groups or assemblies,
and each functional group is in turn composed of one or more spare
parts illustrations, depending on its complexity.

The index of functional groups or assemblies is therefore the main
search key you should use to find the illustration you want and the
specific part you require.

A secondary search key in both alphabetical and numerical
sequence is the summary index of the spare parts which can be
used to perform the process in reverse -i.e. given the part number
you can identify the name of the part, the illustration in which it is
shown, its quantity and its position number in the illustration.

The index of illustrations is intended as a quick overview of all of
the illustrations included in the catalogue, in the order in which they
appear.

For more information, contact the TEREXLIFT Customer Service.



—— page 4 —— DESCRIPTION OF THE SPARE PARTS ILLUSTRATIONS

\@/

a2

TEREX.

TEREX. s

PPRPROO~NOOUODMWNE

13
14
15
16

Title of the illustration

Table

lllustration (exploded view, technical drawing or photo)

Group #

Code number of the illustration

Numbers indicating the numerical sequence and total number of pages of the parts list
Revision number of the illustration

ITEM (position) column: indicates the position numbers of the parts illustrated
VENDOR P/N. column: Vendor part number

VENDOR CAGE. column: Vendor Cage code

TEREX P/N. column:TEREX part number

DESCRIPTION column: Description

DIMENSION column: Sizes

QTY (quantity) column: indicates the exact quantity of the parts shown in the illustration
NOTE (notes) column: provides a brief information by means of symbols

Symbols (see explanations, page 5)
V

‘\ /‘ /&/I‘JSNG
DESCRIPTION

VENDOR VENDOR TEREX
PN CAGE PIN

1 144537 A5523 07.0711.0241 | AXLE HOUSING 1

2 125813 A5523 07.0711.0016 | BELLEVILLE WASHER 2

3 131275 A5523 07.0711.0017 | SPACER 2

4 124615 A5523 07.0711.0018 | BUSH 2 LJ

5 118504 A5523 07.0711.0019 | BUSH 2 f = \

6 126398 A5523 07.0711.0201 | SEALRING 2 \ x /

7 027692 A5523 07.0711.0021 | SPHERICAL BEARING 2

8 128629 A5523 07.0711.0022 | BELLEVILLE WASHER 2

9 128053 A5523 07.0711.0114 | DIFFERENTIAL SUPPORT 14
10 126022 A5523 07.0711.0024 | BOLT M 14X75 4 I @ ]
1 072235 A5523 633752 | BUSH 4 I |
12 087660 A5523 633748 | PIN D 15X35 2
13 125827 A5523 07.0711.0026 | BOLT M 12X33 6
14 128050 A5523 07.0711.0145 | PLUG M 24XL5 1

=REV. m—

=GrOUDm— s [llUS.
04 09.4632.0019 |-( 0 11




m I E R EX® ——— EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLS USED

ORDERING PARTS — page 5 ——
= Spare part cited in other illustrations To order spare parts you must provide TEREXLIFT Customer
To identify the part you must reference to the illustration whose Service the following information:
code number is specified in the description column @. ® Model, type and serial number of the machine plus

spare parts catalogue code and revision number (all of this
information is shown on the cover of the catalogue).

X Spare part containing other internal parts shown in other o _
illustrations ® Part number @, description @ and quantity @@ of the spare
The code corresponds to the part number specified in the part parts you wish to order. _
If any of the parts do not have a part number (symbol # in the
number column ) . _
NOTE column) you must specify the complete code number
of the illustration (@ + @) in which the spare parts appear,
[ The parts indicated in the drawing cannot be supplied together with their position number (@).

individually but only as kit. ® Company name, full address and telephone number of the
party placing the order. You must also specify the address to
which the parts have to be sentand the transport mode/carrier
Order by length (m = meter) to be used (if this last information is not given, TEREXLIFT
reserves the right to choose the most convenient transport
mode/carrier).



Intentionally blank page



INDEX OF MACHINE GROUPS AND ASSEMBLIES

= TEREX.




m TEREX® — INDEX OF MACHINE GROUPS AND ASSEMBLIES

2/8

9 | FITTING

10 RECOMMENDED SPARES




TE REX@ — INDEX OF MACHINE GROUPS AND ASSEMBLIES

CAB UNIT

FRAME UNIT

TELESCOPIC BOOM UNIT

04.4237.0003 -0
604680 -0
604681 -0
604682 -0

04.4236.0016 -0
04.4240.0015 -0
04.4240.0016 -0
09.4697.0110 -0
603122 -0
603125 -0
603126 -0
603140-1 -0
603140-2 -0
603140-3 -0
604606 -0
604683 -0
604685 -0

04.4240.0018 -0
53.0000.2800 -0
53.0100.0500 -0
53.0300.1000 -0
53.0400.0300 -0
53.0500.0300 -0
56.0023.0003 -0

603114 -0

603129 -0

CONTROL LEVER
CAB HEATER
CAB
DASHBOARD

CONTROL VALVE

VALVE

SHUNT DEVIATION

PINTLE HOOK - RIGID TYPE

REAR FRAME UNIT

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - HAND-CONTROL (1st part)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - HAND-CONTROL (2nd part)
DECAL

DECAL

DECAL

FRAME

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - CONTROL VALVE

PLATE

SHUNT DEVIATION

LIFTING CYLINDER

EXTENSION CYLINDER

SLAVE CYLINDER

FORK SWAY CYLINDER

IMPLEMENT LOCKING CYLINDER

REEL

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - IMPLEMENT LOCKING
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - FORK BALANCING

—Page

3/8




TE REX® — INDEX OF MACHINE GROUPS AND ASSEMBLIES

TRANSMISSION UNIT

DIESEL ENGINE TRANSMISSION UNIT

603136 -0
604686 -0
604687 -0

04.4240.0019 -0
05.4309.0001 -0
09.4632.0019-1 -0
09.4632.0019-2 -1
09.4632.0019-3 -0
09.4632.0019-4 -0
09.4632.0019-5 -0
09.4632.0019-6 -0
09.4632.0019-7 -0
09.4632.0019-8 -0
09.4632.0019-9 -0
09.4632.0019-10 -0
09.4632.0020-1 -0
09.4632.0020-2 -0
09.4632.0020-3 -0
09.4632.0020-4 -0
09.4632.0020-5 -0
09.4632.0020-6 -0
51.0802.6900 -0
604600 -0
604688 -0
604689 -0
604690 -0

04.4238.0030 -0
04.4240.0017 -0

ARM
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - LIFTING AND BOOM EXTENSION
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - AUXILIARY CIRCUITS

SOLENOID VALVE

BRAKES PUMP

AXLE HOUSING

SWIVEL HOUSING AND STEERING CYLINDER
BEVEL GEAR / PINION

DIFFERENTIAL

DOUBLE JOINT

WHEEL HUB AND BRAKES

EPICYCLOIDAL REDUCTION GEARS
TRANSMISSION HOUSING

SHAFT AND GEARS

BRAKE HOUSING

AXLE HOUSING

SWIVEL HOUSING AND STEERING CYLINDER
BEVEL GEAR / PINION

DIFFERENTIAL

DOUBLE JOINT

WHEEL HUB AND EPICYCLOIDAL REDUCTION GEAR
BRAKE UNIT

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - TRANSMISSION
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - SERVICE BRAKE AND PARKING BRAKE
POWER STEERING SYSTEM

TRANSMISSION AND WHEELS

HYDRAULIC PUMP
SOLENOID VALVE

_Page

4/8




TE REX@ — INDEX OF MACHINE GROUPS AND ASSEMBLIES

604601 -0 DIESEL ENGINE - EXHAUST SYSTEM - ACCELERATOR
604602 -0 DIESEL ENGINE - ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM

FORK ATTACHMENT

ELECTRICAL COMPONENT

DEUTZ ENGINE

604603 -0
604604 -0
604605 -0
604691 -0
604692 -0

07.0735.0015 -0
09.4697.0109 -0
53.0600.0800 -0
603119 -0
604693 -0
604694 -0

07.0703.0596 -1
603123 -1
604695 -0
604696 -1
604697 -0
604698 -0
604699 -0

0505 0253 -0
0505 1752 -0
0505 1930-0
0506 3108 - 0

DIESEL ENGINE AND HYDRAULIC PUMP
SUCTION SYSTEM HYDRAULIC PUMPS
DIESEL ENGINE - DIESEL FUEL FEEDING
PRESSURE CHECK

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - OIL COOLER

SIDE SHIFT CYLINDER

PINTLE HOOK - SWIVEL TYPE

SWAYING CYLINDER

FORK WITH SIDE-SHIFT DEVICE

HOOK

SWAY CONTROL AND FORK ATTACHMENT

FUSE BOXE

OVERLOAD WARNING SYSTEM 3B6
BATTERY CIRCUIT

CHASSIS WIRING

CAB WIRING

STEERING COLUMN

FUSE HOLDING BOX

NARROW V-BELT
POWER TAKE-OFF
ROCKER ARM BRACKET
COMPANION FLANGE

—Page

5/8




TE REX® — INDEX OF MACHINE GROUPS AND ASSEMBLIES

0506 3419-0
0506 3423 -0
0506 4400 -0
0506 7542 -0
0506 7612 -0
0506 7616 - 0
0506 7617 -0
0506 7636 -0
0506 7639 -0
0506 7710 -0
0506 7768 -1
0506 7772 -0
0506 8026 -0
0506 8138 -0
0506 8147 -0
0506 8169 -0
0506 8258 -0
0506 8283 -0
0506 9029 -0
0506 9035 -0
0506 9080 -0
0506 9105 -0
0506 9155 -0
0506 9183 -0
0507 4077 -0
0507 4086 -0
0507 4135 -0
0507 4151 -0
0507 4230 -0
0507 4233 -0
0507 4236 -0

BLANKING PARTS
CONNECTION HOUSING
LUBRIC. OIL FILTER
FILTER CARTRIDGE
FILLER CAP

CONTROL ROD

VALVE DRIVE

OIL PRESSUR.SWITCH
SCREW PLUG

HEATER CONNECTION
V-GROOVED PULLEY
FASTENINGS
BRACKET
CRANKSHAFT
RADIATOR CONNECT.
OIL PAN

OIL RETURN PIPE
BLANKING PARTS
TEMPER.TRANSMITTER
LUBRICAT. OIL LINE
GLOW PLUG

CABLE HARNESS
VALVE MECHAN.COVER
EXHAUST MANIFOLD
OIL SUCTION PIPE
SUPPLEM.GASKET SET
CONTROL UNIT
FLYWHEEL
ACCESSORIES
CYLINDER HEAD
BLANKING PARTS

_Page

6/8




TE REX@ — INDEX OF MACHINE GROUPS AND ASSEMBLIES

0507 4710 -0
0507 7818 -0
0507 7823 -0
0507 7836 -0
0507 7880 -0
0507 7896 -0
0507 7916 -0
0507 7917 -0
0507 9002 -0
0507 9003 -0
0507 9011 -0
0507 9013 -0
0507 9014 -0
0507 9015 -0
0507 9021 -0
0507 9041 -0
0507 9084 -0
0507 9138 -0
0507 9139 -0
0507 9140 -0
0507 9155 -0
0507 9161 -0
0507 9164 -0
0507 9165 -0
0507 9166 -0
0507 9167 -0
0507 9168 -0
0507 9170 -0
0507 9171 -0
0507 9172 -0

OIL COOLANT TRAY
DIPSTICK

GASKET SET
FASTENINGS
CONNECTING ROD
BRACKET

TORGE ADAPTER
PILOT LINE

FUEL LINE

FUEL LINE
TURBOCHARGER
FUEL INJECTOR
FUEL SUPPLY PUMP
HIGH PRESSURE PIPE
FASTENINGS
FRONT COVER/GOVERN
SHUTDOWN DEVICE
GENERATOR
FASTENINGS
BLANKING PARTS
SOLENOID

ENGINE BLOCK

FAN SUPPORT
FASTENINGS
FASTENINGS
BRACKET
FASTENINGS

FUEL FILTER

FUEL LINE

FUEL LINE

—Page

7/8




10

TE REX® — INDEX OF MACHINE GROUPS AND ASSEMBLIES

HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR

RECOMMENDED SPARES

0507 9174 -0
0507 9185 -0
0507 9188 -0
0507 9197 -0
0507 9205 -0
0507 9206 -0
0507 9214 -0
0507 9246 -0
0507 9248 -0
0507 9253 -0

603141 -0
603142 -0
603143 -0
603144 -0

603149 -0

CAMSHAFT
CAMSHAFT DRIVE
REAR END COVER
PROTECTION HOOD
FASTENINGS
CHARGE AIR PIPE
FUEL INJECT. PUMP
STARTER

OIL PUMP

PISTON

STRAIGHT FITTING

FLANGES AND PRESSURE INTAKES
FITTING A 45° AND 90°

FITTING A“T”

500/1000 HOURS MAINTENANCE KIT

_Page

8/8




SPARE PART ILLUSTRATIONS

= TEREX.




I E REX® CONTROL LEVER

7

> 6

N

a0 6 s (G @@ © OO (O

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

01 04.4237.0003(-| 0 u




TEREX.

CONTROL LEVER

1 2IM400099 A4655 07.0704.0025 HANDLE HB739/9NS070 1
2 3SOF110100 A4655 07.0704.0026 RUBBER BELLOWS SV04/02 1
3 3ANE 462120 A4655 07.0704.0029 SELECTOR RING SV04/02 1
4 4ART320101 A4655 07.0704.0030 SWIVEL JOINT M14X1.5 SVM420 1
5 5C03014106 A4655 07.0704.0031 BODY 1
6 5CUR075MA A4655 07.0704.0036 PILOT VALVE CONTROL KIT 4
7 WWO00565 A4655 07.0704.0065 SWITCH 1
— Group lllus. No. —Rev.
01 04.4237.0003|-| 0 u




= TEREX.

V3

CAB HEATER

— Group . ____lllus. No.

604680|-




= TEREX. couens
1 1AC1363 A0831 640987 AIR INLET 4
2 SAME AF378 01.0001.0010 SCREW TE M 8X 20 UNI5739 8.8 ZN WMAR 11 3
3 SAME A9363 01.0001.0070 WASHER D.8 ZN WMAR 71 3
4 3134851 A0831 07.0723.0353 HEATER COIL AND BLOWER 1
5 1AC1626 A0831 07.0723.0079 HEATER WATER HOSE CLAMP 6
6 1AC5008 A0831 07.0723.0350 HEATER WATER HOSE 3,3 Order by length (m)
7 1AC4399 A0831 07.0723.0078 HEATER HOSE INSULATION 1,3 Order by length (m)
8 1AC1627 A0831 07.0723.0081 AIR HOSE-CLAMP 2
9 1AC3086 A0831 07.0723.0082 PVC HOSE 1
10 1AC3074 A0831 640990 PVC HOSE 1
11 1BN3213 A0831 07.0723.0039 SCREW 1
12 1AC2487 A0831 07.0723.0083 AIR HOSE COUPLING 1
13 DN 60/80 LG12 A9363 04.4227.0000 CLAMP DN 60/80 LG12 2
14 20001-24VB NO 200424 0DBY7 09.4697.0031 OPERATOR FAN 1
15 SAME AF378 01.4003.0000 SCREW TCEI M4x16 UNI5931 8.8 ZN 3
16 26023817 TX041340 04.0600.0179 KNURLED COUPLING 3/8 x D.17 2
17 2013 TX041340 04.0600.0161 FITTING 90° 3/8 GAS F-F 2
18 1AC3322 A0831 07.0723.0014 HEATING SYSTEM 1
19 3134470V A0831 07.0723.0084 HEATER CASING 1
20 1BG3223 A0831 07.0723.0040 SCREW 4
21 1BG3412 A0831 07.0723.0076 PLAIN WASHER 14
22 31916 A9363 04.4227.0005 CLAMP 9X262 LEGRAND 2
23 1AC4399 A0831 07.0723.0078 HEATER HOSE INSULATION 3,3 Order by length (m)
24 1AC4399 A0831 07.0723.0078 HEATER HOSE INSULATION 2 Order by length (m)
25 1AC5008 A0831 07.0723.0350 HEATER WATER HOSE 13 Order by length (m)
26 1AC3388 A0831 07.0723.0349 TAP 1
27 1AC5008 A0831 07.0723.0350 HEATER WATER HOSE 2 Order by length (m)
28 SAME A3958 06.0442.0057 PLAIN WASHER JC 18 2
29 SAME A3958 04.0600.0080 NIPPLE M 18x3/8 BSP 2
30 SAME A3958 06.0442.0102 PLAIN WASHER JC 17 2
— Group ___ lMlus.No. _________  _Rew.
01 604680(-| O wun




OPTIONAL

12 73 74

2

= 39

LRI
A




= TEREX. o
1 MK135322 USA SUPPLIED 09.4697.0050 MANUAL BOX 1
2 3134680 A0831 07.0723.0068 NON-SKID FLOORMAT 1
3 3058322 A0831 640995 DOOR SPRING LATCH 1
4 30565567 A0831 640996 PLATE FOR DOOR BELT 2
5 1AC1490 A0831 640997 DOOR BELT 1
6 E8083.269 A4032 09.4610.0004 SEAT SC 85 1
7 5129810 A0831 07.0723.0047 WINDSHIELD WATER HOSE KIT 1
8 3134274V/10 A0831 07.0723.0041 LOWER DOOR SECTION 1
9 1AC2280 A0831 07.0723.0020 TWO-SPEED WIPER MOTOR (FRONT WIPER) 1
10 1AC3232 A0831 641002 WIPER ARM 1
11 1AC1216 A0831 07.0723.0013 WIPER BLADE 1
12 1AC3213 A0831 07.0723.0022 WINDSHEILD WASHER TANK 1
13 3220Q4D6 1uJ61 09.4697.0026 FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW FHCS M6 X 16mm 4
14 1AC2512 A0831 07.0723.0024 LEFT REAR VIEW MIRROR 1
15 5134805 A0831 07.0723.0293 DOOR LOCK KIT 1
16 1BG3412 A0831 07.0723.0044 PLAIN WASHER 14
17 1BG3127 A0831 07.0723.0075 SCREW 4
18 SAME TX044621 57.0005.5200 OPERATOR MANUAL 1
19 3220Q5D2 1UJ61 09.4697.0028 NUT FH M6 4
20 A5073.019 A4032 09.4610.0008 SAFETY BELT 1
21 4080.003 A4032 07.0703.0257 SEAT SWITCH 1
22 1BG3242 A0831 07.0723.0277 SCREW 1
23 1v00316 A0831 07.0723.0274 DOOR GLASS 1
24 1AC1021 A0831 641016 GLASS SEAL 4,2 Order by length (m)
25 3134600C A0831 07.0723.0273 FRAME 1
26 3134010V/10 A0831 07.0723.0073 CAB FRAME 1
27 1AC1139 A0831 641019 LOCK HANDLE 1
28 1AC1140 A0831 641020 LOCK HANDLE BUSHING 1
29 1AC2412 A0831 641021 LOWER SEAL FOR UPPER DOOR HANDLE 1
30 1AC1113 A0831 641030 TEFLON BUSHING 4
31 31343887 A0831 07.0723.0276 UPPER DOOR HINGE 2
32 1AC1141 A0831 641024 NYLON STOP FOR DOOR 1
33 5134910 A0831 07.0723.0058 DOOR HANDLE KIT 1
34 1AC3112 A0831 641026 LOWER DOOR HANDLE 1
— Group ___ lMlus.No. _________  _Rew.
01 604681|-| O uw




OPTIONAL

12 73 74

2

= 39

sl g
A




= TEREX. o
1AC1004 A0831 641027 FRAME SEAL 0,9 Order by length (m
36 3134388V A0831 07.0723.0029 LOWER DOOR HINGE 2
37 16Q271 49185 09.4697.0025 RIFLE MOUNT KIT 1
38 1AC1113 A0831 641030 TEFLON BUSHING 8
39 1AC1114 A0831 641032 DOOR HINGE PIN 2
40 1AC1114 A0831 641032 DOOR HINGE PIN 2
41 1V00599 A0831 07.0723.0030 REAR OPENABLE GLASS 1
42 5999000 A0831 641036 STD TOGGLE-JOINT LEVER ASSEMBLY KIT 2
43 5999001 A0831 641037 UPPER HINGE FOR REAR GLASS 2
44 1v00147 A0831 07.0723.0031 RIGHT-SIDE GLASS 1
45 1v00165 A0831 07.0723.0032 REAR LEFT-SIDE GLASS 1
46 1v00016 A0831 07.0723.0033 FRONT WINDSHIELD, LAMINATED GLASS 1
47 1AC2059 A0831 07.0723.0034 LEXAN SKYLIGHT 1
48 1AC1587 A0831 641042 GLASS BLOCK 1
49 1Vv3126 A0831 07.0723.0294 SCREW 4
50 32167389 0A138 09.4697.0024 BRAKET 1
51 3220Q5Q4 1UJ61 09.4697.0029 NUT FH M10 2
52 3220Q4D18 1UJ61 09.4697.0027 FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW FHCS M10 X 20 mm 2
53 1AC1408 A0831 07.0723.0091 PLUG 2
54 1AC5021 A0831 07.0723.0071 WINDSHIELD SEAL 3,7 Order by length (m)
55 1AC144 A0831 07.0723.0094 PLUG 1
56 3220Q4D2 1UJ61 09.4697.0051 SCREW M5X12 4
57 3220Q5D1 1UJ61 09.4697.0052 NUT FH M5 4
58 SAME AF378 01.0003.0944 SCREW TCEI M 8X30 UNI5931 8.8ZN 1
59 SAME A9363 01.0031.0299 WASHER D 8 UNI 6593 ZN 1
60 SAME A9363 01.0023.0054 SELF LOCK NUT M 8 UNI 7473 6SZN 1
61 SAME TX040730 09.0803.0151 CHAIN “GENOVESE” D.2,5 1
62 SAME TX040730 09.0803.0152 RING D.15 1
63 1AC1039 A0831 07.0723.0095 FRAME SEAL 1,9 Order by length (m)
64 1AC1021 A0831 641016 GLASS SEAL 3,2 Order by length (m)
65 1AC3006 A0831 07.0723.0275 GLASS SEAL 1
66 1AC1021 A0831 641016 GLASS SEAL 2,8 Order by length (m)
67 SAME A9363 01.0031.0053 WASHER D 5 UNI6592 ZN 4
68 1AC1039 A0831 07.0723.0095 FRAME SEAL 3,6
— Group ___ lllus. No. —Rev.
01 604681|-| O uw




OPTIONAL

12 73 74

2

= 39

sl g
A




= TEREX. -
i a———-—.P

1BG3403 A0831 07.0723.0134 WASHER 1
70 1BV3403 A0831 07.0723.0295 WASHER 8
71 1BV3320 A0831 07.0723.0296 NUT 4
72 SAME AF378 01.0001.0008 SCREW TE M 8X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 09 2
73 SAME A9363 01.0001.0053 WASHER D 8 UNI 6593 ZNWMAR 54 4
74 3134620V A0831 07.0723.0348 GUARD 1
75 SAME AF378 01.0001.0010 SCREW TE M 8X 20 UNI5739 8.8 ZN WMAR 11 2
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
01 604681-| O un




= TEREX. oo

604682|-| O u

01




= TEREX. oswow

1 5129800 A0831 07.0723.0006 SUPPORT AND INDICATOR LEVEL KIT

2 1AC1002 A0831 07.0723.0089 GASKET RADIATOR 1
3 1BN3213 A0831 07.0723.0039 SCREW 16
4 1AC4414 A0831 07.0723.0074 COUNTERSUNK BOSS FOR SCREW 16
5 1AC1401 A0831 07.0723.0090 KNOB 1
6 0052.1228 A4032 07.0703.0260 RIGHT PROTECTION 1
7 0052.1227 A4032 07.0703.0259 LEFT PROTECTION 1
8 0052.1695 A4032 07.0703.0603 DASHBOARD 1
9 3134480V A0831 51.0900.9300 FRONT CAB DASHBOARD 1
10 3134485V A0831 51.0900.9400 FUSEBOX ACCESS PANEL 1
11 1AC3555 A0831 52.1200.2700 FRONT SIDE DASHBOARD 1
12 3134360V A0831 07.0723.0087 LOWER FRONT DASHBOARD 1
13 1AC3562 A0831 52.1200.2200 REAR SIDE DASHBOARD 1

— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
01 604682-| O un




I E R EX® CONTROL VALVE

zg@gg |

<
3/@
5
[’

— Group __

lllus. No.

Rev.

02

04.4236.0016|-

O m




m T E R EX® CONTROL VALVE
1 5IDR208300 A4655 07.0704.0023 PLUNGER REBUILD KIT FOR MAIN CONTROL VALVE 4
2 XKIT010000 A4655 07.0704.0044 LOAD CHECK VALVE VR10 4
3 XTAP526340 A4655 07.0704.0024 PLUG 1
4 3C01933008 A4655 07.0704.0032 BODY SDM 140/4-P/BSP/P3(s2) 1
5 XTAP732200 A4655 07.0704.0039 PLUG TCEI BSP 3/4 1
6 X147600007 A4655 07.0704.0043 BACK PRESSURE VALVE VRC/SDM 140-G 3/4 1
7 3CU1325401 A4655 07.0704.0035 CHROMIUM PLATED SPOOL 2/SDM 140 1
8 3CU1321400 A4655 07.0704.0034 CHROMIUM PLATED SPOOL 1A/SDM 140 2
9 3CU1310401 A4655 07.0704.0033 CHROMIUM PLATED SPOOL 1/SDM 140 1
10 X134211120 A4655 07.0704.0042 RELIEF VALVE VMP 140(XG-120)-Q10 1
11 5CAR 308414 A4655 07.0704.0063 CARTRIDGE VALVE 2
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
02 04.4236.0016(-| O u




TEREX.

VALVE

2

Al

— Group . ____lllus. No.

02

04.4240.0015/-

0

m




= TEREX. -
1 3BC412400 A4655 07.0705.0068 BUSHING 1
2 3CS2080420 A4655 07.0705.0069 INTERNAL BUSHING 1
3 3CA0712400 A4655 07.0705.0070 CARTRIDGE 1
4 3CA0702423 A4655 07.0705.0071 SLEEVE 1
5 3ML1051800 A4655 07.0705.0072 SPRING 1
6 AGH1710700 A6555 07.0705.0073 RING NUT 1
7 OEJ08002013 A4655 07.4529.0028 JOINT KIT 1
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew

02 04.4240.0015

o

171




O m

04.4240.0016|-

02

= TEREX.




m I E R EX® SHUNT DEVIATION
1 3XTAP719150 A4655 07.0704.0037 PLUG 1
2 5Vv08001 A4655 07.0704.0040 SPRING KIT 1
3 5S0L515000 A4655 07.0704.0049 JOINT KIT DFE052/8-BSP BODY 2
4 3C02222326 A4655 07.0704.0046 BODY 1
5 3CAS105170 A4655 07.0704.0047 SPOOL 1
6 4S0L515021 A4655 07.0704.0048 COIL 2
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
02 04.4240.0016(-| 0 wu




TEREX.

PINTLE HOOK - RIGID TYPE

— Group . ____lllus. No.

02

09.4697.0110|-

0

m




m I E R EX® PINTLE HOOK - RIGID TYPE
1 XA-199-1 9E585 09.4697.0179 COTTER PIN W/CHAIN 1
2 XA-T-62-0-1L-8 9E585 09.4697.0187 LOCK SUB ASSY KIT 1
3 XB-T-89-4 9E585 09.4697.0180 BOLT 1
4 XB-128-1 9E585 09.4697.0178 DRIVE SCREW 1
5 XB-T-69-C 9E585 09.4697.0181 NUT 1
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
02 09.4697.0110(-| 0 mu




REAR FRAME UNIT

11

0

603122|-

02

= TEREX.




m T E R EX® REAR FRAME UNIT

1 025428-4 A0835 09.4661.0010 FUEL TANK CAP 1

2 SAME A0835 51.0600.2000 FUEL TANK 1

3 29259000 A4032 56.0013.0001 FUEL LEVER INDICATOR 29.259.000 1

4 SAME AF378 01.4001.0006 SCREW TE M 4X10 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN 6

5 SAME A9363 01.0001.0050 WASHER D24 UNI 6592 ZNWMAR 51 4

6 SAME A9363 01.0001.0038 SELF LOCK NUT M 8 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 39 10

7 SAME A9363 01.0001.0045 WASHER D 8 ZN REINF.WMAR 46 10

8 SAME A0835 53.3301.0002 OIL TANK INSPECTION COVER GASKET 1

9 SAME A9363 06.0442.0103 COPPER WASHER JC 21 SP25 1

10 TGMO08 TX041340 04.0220.0055 PLUG EX. G 1/2 BSP 1

11 SAME AF378 01.0001.0024 SCREW TE M24X130UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 25 1

12 SAME A9363 01.0001.0068 WASHER D24 ZN REINFORCED WMAR 69 4

13 SAME TX042505 54.0100.0058 SPACER D.34/25X110 1

14 SAME AF378 01.0001.0103 SCREW TE M 24X90 UNI 5737 8.8ZNWMAR 103 2

15 SAME 1UJ61 09.4697.0014 FLAT HEAD CAP M12 X 35 LONG 4

16 SAME 1UJ61 09.4697.0110 PINTLE HOOK 1 3
17 SAME TX042505 54.0100.0059 SPACER D.34/25X 40 1

18 SAME AF378 01.0001.0089 SCREW TE M 24X65 UNI 5739 8.8ZNWMAR 89 1

19 SAME AF378 01.0001.0056 SCREW TE M12X100UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 57 1
20 SAME A9363 01.0001.0040 SELF LOCK NUT M12 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 41 1
21 FP13T0100AB A0857 09.0802.0004 LOAD CELL TX51-19M 1
22 SAME AF374 09.0803.0150 PLUG D.14 2
23 SAME A0844 51.1000.1100 COUNTERWEIGHT 1

— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
02 603122}-| O uw




I E R EX® HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - HAND-CONTROL (st part)

2151824 2 14

12 13 14

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

02 603125-| O u




m T E R EX® HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - HAND-CONTROL (1st part)
1 181010128 A4655 04.4237.0003 JOYSTICK ART.181010128 1
2 SAME A9363 06.0442.0101 COPPER WASHER JC 13 SP.2 2
3 4-4F42EDMLOS A3958 04.0607.0020 NIPPLE 1/4 X 1/4 7
4 F515HJ9JC040404-965 A3958 04.0605.0055 HOSES 1/4 LG 965 FD1/4 F901/4 2
5 F515HJCJC040404-510 A3958 04.0605.0054 HOSES 1/4 LG 510 FD1/4 FD1/4 1
6 F515HJCJ9040404-660 A3958 04.0605.0038 HOSES 1/4 LG 660 FD1/4 F901/4 1
7 F515HJCJ9040404-380 A3958 04.0605.0056 HOSES 1/4 LG 380 FD1/4 F901/4 1
8 F515HJCJC040404-410 A3958 04.0605.0049 HOSES 1/4 LG 410 FD1/4 FD1/4 1
9 SAME TX042505 53.3000.1100 DRAINS MANIFOLD 1
10 SAME A9363 01.0001.0045 WASHER D 8 ZN REINFWMAR 46 2
11 SAME A9363 01.0001.0038 SELF LOCK NUT M 8 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 39 2
12 A207030-1313 TX041340 04.0600.0030 FITTING 90 1
13 2SOEJ08101102 A4655 04.4240.0015 VALVE JO8F/20/NB/B11 2 e
14 EVI3E/14-24VDC-21W A4655 07.0704.0010 SOLENOID 2
15 GIG04 TX041340 04.0600.0028 NIPPLE 1/4X1/4 BSP 1
16 4-4C40MLOS A3958 04.0607.0014 ELBOW FITTING 1/4 4
17 4-6F42EDMLOS A3958 04.0607.0008 NIPPLE 1/4 X 3/8 3
18 TMMFO04 TX041340 04.0600.0024 FITTING TMF+L 1/4 BSP 1
19 12F42EDMLOS A3958 04.0607.0037 NIPPLE 3/4 BSP x 13/16 ORFS 1
20 F471JCJ9121212-485 A3958 04.0605.0007 HOSES 3/4 LG 485 FD3/4 F903/4 1
21 12C40MLOS A3958 04.0607.0015 ELBOW FITTING 3/4 12C40MLOS 1
22 6-6C40MOLS A3958 04.0607.0016 ELBOW FITTING 3/8 1
23 VSTI3/8EDA3C A3958 04.0607.0050 PLUG 3/8 1
24 GGMFG04 TX041340 04.0600.0031 FITTING GMF 1/4 BSP 1
25 SAME AF378 01.0003.0155 SCREW TCEI M 6X20 UNI5931 8.8ZN 4
26 SAME A9363 01.4032.0002 WASHER D 6 ZN REINFORCED 4
27 F515HJ9JC040404-1090 A3958 04.0605.0059 HOSES 1/4 LG 1090 FD1/4 F901/4 1
28 F515HJCG2060404-940 A3958 04.0605.0052 HOSES 1/4 LG 940 FD3/8 F901/4 1
29 VSTI3/4EDA3C A3958 04.0607.0042 PLUG 3/4 1
30 D 22/8.5LG.8 A0851 54.0101.0002 TEFLON SPACER 4
31 SAME A9363 01.0001.0044 WASHER D 6 UNI 6592 ZNWMAR 45 4
32 SAME A9363 01.0001.0037 SELF LOCK NUT M 6 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 38 4
— Group ___ lllus. No. —Rev.
02 603125-| O uw




I E R EX® HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - HAND-CONTROL (2nd part)

18 16 15 14

04.0605.0060

lllus. No. Rev.

— Group __

02 603126-| O u




m T E R Ex® HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - HAND-CONTROL (2nd part)

1 | F515HJ9JC040404-530 A3958 04.0605.0040 | HOSES 1/4 LG 530 FD1/4 F901/4 1

2 4-4F42EDMLOS A3958 04.0607.0020 | NIPPLE 14X 1/4 3

3 | F515HJ9JC040404-840 A3958 04.0605.0050 | HOSES 1/4 LG 840 FD1/4 F901/4 1

4 8-12F42EDMLOS A3958 04.0607.0031 | NIPPLE 12X 3/4 8-12F42EDMLOS 1

5 8R6LOS A3958 04.0607.0048 | FITTING TMF+L 1/2 1

6 EMA3/1/ANPT A3958 04.0607.0060 | PRESSURE TEST PORT LANPT 1

7 SAME TX045352 51.0804.2300 | SUPPORT 1

8 SAME AF378 01.0001.0013 | SCREW TE M 8X35 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 14 3

9 SAME A9363 01.0001.0045 | WASHER D 8 ZN REINF.WMAR 46 3
10 SAME A9363 01.0001.0038 | SELF LOCK NUT M 8 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 39 3
1 MO15557 A9067 05.4329.0000 | ACCUMULATOR 05LT 1
12 RPP16A TX041340 09.0803.0043 | HOSE SUPPORT D 16 1
13 SAME AF378 01.0001.0030 | SCREW TCEI M 6X 30 UNI5931 8.8ZN WMAR 31 2
14 M18-8F80HG56 A3958 04.0607.0056 | REDUCER M18 X 1/2 1
15 86F50G5S A3958 04.0607.0067 | NIPPLE 12X 3/8 1
16 6-F50LOS A3958 04.0607.0004 | NIPPLE 3/8 X 3/8 1
17 4R6LOS A3958 04.0607.0023 | FITTING TMF+L 1/4 2
18 6AOEL6-S A3958 04.0607.0010 | FITTING 90° 3/8 1
19 6G5G5JG5S A3958 04.0607.0053 | SLEEVE UNIONAT T 1
20 EMAB3/9/16-18UNF2A A3958 04.0607.0055 | PRESSURE SAMPLE 9/16 1
21 4-6F50LOS A3958 04.0607.0057 | NIPPLE 1/4 X 3/8 1
22 F301J902040404-1775 A3958 04.0605.0036 | HOSES 1/4 LG 1775 F90L/4 FD1/4 1
23 1233021112 AB021 04.4225.0005 | VALVE VRPRL/U/38/TB.W 30 bar 1
24 6-6C40MOLS A3958 04.0607.0016 | ELBOW FITTING 38 3
25 F301J9J5040804-560 A3958 04.0605.0042 | HOSES 1/4 LG 560 FD1/2 F901/4 1
26 F301J9JC080404-1195 A3958 04.0605.0035 | HOSES 1/4 LG 1195 F901/2 FD1/4 1
27 |  F515HICIC040604-430 A3958 04.0605.0041 | HOSES 1/4 LG 430 FD3/8 FD1/4 1
28 | F515HJCG2060404-280 A3958 04.0605.0048 | HOSES 1/4 LG 280 FD3/8 F901/4 1
29 | F515HJ9JC040604-1120 A3958 04.0605.0037 | HOSES 1/4 LG 1120 FD3/8 F901/4 1
30 4-6F42EDMLOS A3958 04.0607.0008 | NIPPLE 1/4 X 3/8 4
31 D 22/85L.G.8 A0851 54.0101.0002 | TEFLON SPACER 2
32 SAME A9363 01.0001.0044 | WASHER D 6 UNI 6592 ZNWMAR 45 2
33 SAME A9363 01.0001.0037 | SELF LOCK NUT M 6 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 38 2

— Group ___ lllus. No.

—Rev.

02 603126

O 11




TEREX. .

PART 1

CAUTION

DO NOT WASH OR

PINCH POINT AREA BATTERY COMPARTMENT PAINT INSIDE
TANYTIME MACHINE 1S RUNNING. EXPLOSIVE GASES THIS ENCLOSURE
CIGARETTES, FLAMES OR SPARKS COULD
CAUSE BATTERY TO EXPLODE.
1 2 ALWAYS SHIELD EYES AND FACE FROM 6
BATTERY. 7
POISON
CAUSES SEVERE BURNS
NO RIDERS T e 0 g oo
12260-701
4
HYD OIL | —s3 5

12400-243

Rev.

O 11

_ Group Illus. No.

02 603140-1




= TEREX. o
1 SAME TX045074 09.4697.0032 PINCH POINT DECAL 9
2 SAME TX045074 09.4697.0033 NO RIDERS DECAL 1
3 SAME TX045074 09.4618.0615 HYD OIL STENCIL 1
4 SAME TX045074 09.4697.0035 BATTERY DANGER DECAL 1
5 SAME TX045074 09.4697.0038 NO STEP DECAL 1
6 SAME TX045074 09.4697.0036 DO NOT WASHER DECAL 2
7 SAME TX045074 09.4697.0037 ENGINE FAN DECAL 2
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
02 603140-1|-| O u




TEREX.

DECAL

A WARNING

Your safety and the safety of those around you depends on your using care and ludgement
in the operation of this equipment. Know the posmons and functions of all controls

before to operate. All L the speed, braking,
steering and load characteristics of the machme before starting to operate. Read the
Operator’s Manual and ask questions of your supervisor until you know the limitation.

Do not operate TEREXLIFT TELEHANDLER while people and property are within a 50 foot
(15.24 M) minimum radius. Falling objects from the forks or attachment can cause serious
injury or property damage. The 50 foot (15.24 M) minimum radius should be used as a
guideline and should be enlarged if warranted by working conditions.

Always remain completely within canopy enclosure while operating machine. Falling debris
can cause serious personal injury.

Never extend a load beyond the load chart band. Machine turn over, component damage,
injury or death could occur.

Absolutely no riders on machine or attachment.

Never lower a maximum load before retracting it. Machine turn over, component damage,
injury or death could occur.

Always wear the seat belt when operating the machine.

Always inspect the machine daily. Check for missing guards and screens, loose bolts
or anything out of the ordinary. Repair and/or replace immediately. Failure to do so can
cause injury or death.

Do not travel on terrain or in dangerous areas that may cause the machine to tip over.
Carry a load so that you have maximum machine stabillty.

Always level the machine as indicated on the gauge before raising the boom. Raising

the boom with an unlevel machine may cause the machine to overturn causing injury
or deat

TEREXLIFT
WILMINGTON, N.C. 28412

32327936 B

A WARNING

Operation & Maintenance Manual

* Do not remove manual from
machine.
* Replace manual if damaged.

IREnE |

A DANGER

DEATH OR INJURY CAN RESULT FROM
CONTACTING ELECTRIC POWER LINES.

ALWAYS CONTACT THE ELECTRIC POWER
LINES OWNER. THE ELECTRIC POWER SHALL
BE DISCONNECTED OR THE

POWER LINES MOVED OR INSULATED
BEFORE MACHINE OPERATIONS BEGIN.

POWER LINE VOLTAGE =~ REQUIRED CLEARANCE
0 TO 50KV 10 FT (3.00 M)
50 TO 200 KV 15FT (4.60 M)
200 TO 350 KV 20 FT (6.10 M)
350 TO 500 KV 25FT (7.62 M)
500 TO 750 KV 35FT (10.67 M)
750 TO 1000 KV 45FT (13.72 M)

PARKING BRAKE

AN UNATTENDED MACHINE CAN MOVE

OR ROLL.

SET PARKING BRAKE, LOWER CARRIAGE OR
ATTACHMENT TO GROUND BEFORE LEAVING
MACHINE.

FAILURE TO HEED COULD RESULT IN
DEATH OR SERIOUS INJURY.

BEFORE OPERATING

IMPROPER OPERATION OF THIS EQUIPMENT
CAN CAUSE SEVERE INJURY OR DEATH.

READ AND UNDERSTAND THE OPERATOR’S
MANUAL AND SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
BEFORE OPERATING OR SERVICING.

— Group ___ Illus. No.

PART 2

Rev.

02 603140-2

O 11




= TEREX. oo
e W s e e

1 SAME TX045074 09.4697.0042 OPERATORS MANUAL DECAL 1
2 SAME TX045074 09.4697.0040 DISCLAIMER DECAL 1
3 SAME TX045074 09.4697.0041 ELECTRO DANGER DECAL 1
4 SAME TX045074 09.4697.0043 PARKING BRAKE DECAL 1
5 SAME TX045074 09.4697.0044 BEFORE OPERATIONG DECAL 1
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
02 603140-2|-| O u




TEREX. .

4

PART 3

TEREXLIFT TX51-19MD
20 t. A

(6.1 m) T

USE THE SEALT BELT s

40

24" (610 mm)

ALWAYS ADJUST SEAT AND FASTEN
. SEAT BELT BEFORE STARTING ENGINE. o F—A N
5 ft. : “] g g ~——
s5m) [ N § Q
4 o =3 DL
:I | T A I
15 ft. 10 ft. 5 ft. 0

(@6m)y  (30m)  (15m)

Keep clear of boom
to prevent serious

LOAD LIMITS / HORIZONTAL BOOM
TRSTTOLTY VISBLELETTER

J RATED LIFT CAPACITIES ARE WITH:
3 WRCFINE O FIRITTEVET SORFACE WITH UNDAMAGED,

RETRACTED = 5070 LBS (2300 Kg|

(-) )

bOd | I Injur L— 1 PROPERLY INFLATED TIRES. (A)  LETTERVISIBLE = 4410LBS (2000 Kg)
. — (B)  LETTER VISIBLE = 3305LBS (1500 Kg)

ESE gggésu;? / 755422; (c) LETTER VISIBLE = 2755 LBS (1250 Kg)

MK 182121 . (D) LETTER VISIBLE = 2205LBS (1000 Kg)

TIRE PRESSURE - SOFT GROUND: 26 psi ()  LETTERVISIBLE = 1765.BS { 800Ky

(F) BOOMANGLE +50° = 500LBS ( 225Kg)

2 SIN

09.4697.0076

8 c N 2 \J o) mpem
BOOM BOOM N Dy// Tir D&// ' Dy// UNLOCK D&//
DOWN EXTEND . FORWARD B SIDE SHIFT = SIDESHIFT =
cow $ ROTATE \ LEFT A Y
=, ™ 2 = 2.
S < L <5
> g Y 5 & W -
BOOM BOOM A% LOCK
RETRACT up TILT REARWARD
1] ) (1) ny_ =)\ 1]

_Group___ ____Mllus.No.______ _Rew

02 603140-3|-| O um




= TEREX. o
1 SAME TX045074 09.4697.0039 CLEAR OF BOOM DECAL 1
2 SAME TX045074 09.4697.0046 JOYSTICK OPERATION DECAL 1
3 SAME TX045074 09.4697.0076 LOAD LIMITS DECAL 1
4 SAME TX045074 09.4697.0045 USE SEAT BELT DECAL 1
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
02 603140-3|-| O u




TEREX. -

10 40 39 18

— Group __

lllus. No.

Rev.

02

604606

O 1/2




2 TEREX. -~
1 SAME A0821 51.0109.4000 COMPLETE FRAME 1
2 SAME AF378 01.0001.0022 SCREW TE M16X100UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 23 4
3 1AC1197 A0831 07.0723.0004 INSULATOR 4
4 SAME A9363 54.0100.0002 WASHER D70/16 SP. 8 4
5 SAME A9363 01.0001.0075 WASHER D70/16 SP. 4 WMAR 76 6
6 SAME A9363 01.0001.0049 WASHER D16 UNI 6592 ZNWMAR 50 4
7 SAME A9363 01.0001.0042 SELF LOCK NUT M16 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 43 4
8 SAME AF375 51.0900.6700 SIDE CAB COVER 1
9 1R00055 A0831 07.0723.0042 MIRROR CUP 1
10 SAME AF378 01.0001.0067 SCREW TSPEI M 8X30UNI5933 8.8ZNWMAR 68 4
11 SAME AF375 51.0900.7400 CENTRAL COVER 1
12 SAME A0838 51.0804.1600 FRONT LIGHT GUARD 1
13 SAME A9363 09.0803.0011 WASHER CONIC HEAD PLAIN 8
14 SAME AF378 01.0001.0004 SCREW TE M 6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 05 12
15 0709-12686 A5363 09.0803.0000 HINGE PIN 2
16 SAME AF378 01.0001.0011 SCREW TE M 8X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 12 14
17 SAME A9363 01.0001.0053 WASHER D 8 UNI 6593 ZNWMAR 54 12
18 SAME A9363 01.0001.0038 SELF LOCK NUT M 8 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 39 30
19 MG22106570LB A4233 09.4610.0011 GAS SPRING 1
20 SAME AF375 51.0902.1300 LOWER ENGINE SHEETMETAL 1
21 SAME A9363 01.0001.0039 SELF LOCK NUT M10 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 40 6
22 SAME A0853 51.0902.1400 ENGINE COVER, BOTTOM 1
23 SAME A0846 52.1100.6900 ENGINE COVER 1
24 P13010511 TX044807 09.0803.0005 HANDLE 1
25 SAME AF378 01.0001.0000 SCREW TE M 5X14 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMARO1 4
26 37-10-131-20 TX044807 09.0803.0500 FLEXIBLE LOCK 1
27 SAME A9363 01.0001.0043 SELF LOCK NUT M24 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 44 4
28 SAME A9363 01.0001.0050 WASHER D24 UNI 6592 ZNWMAR 51 4
29 SAME A0838 51.0803.0100 AXLE SUPPORT PLATE ANT. 2
30 SAME AF378 01.0001.0025 SCREW TE M24X240UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 26 4
31 SAME TX045352 51.0804.0300 LH FRONT LIGHT WIRE GUARD 1
32 SAME A0853 51.0803.8100 REXROTH ENGINE COVER 1
33 SAME AF378 01.0001.0017 SCREW TE M10X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 18 6
34 SAME AF378 01.0001.0065 SCREW TSPEI M 8X16UNI5933 8.8ZNWMAR 66 5
— Group ___ lllus. No. —Rev.
02 604606|-| O w»




TEREX. -

10 40 39 18

— Group __

lllus. No.

Rev.

02

604606

O 22




TEREX.
e e .

FRAME

GBL 14-14.40 TX043238 09.0803.0245 ADHESIVE GASKET 0,3 | Order by length (m
36 GUGM4512 A0827 09.0805.0044 GASKET 4"1/2 1
37 SAME A0821 51.0803.8400 LH FRONT RUBBER FENDER FIX. PLATE 1
38 SAME A0821 53.3302.0012 FRONT RUBBER FENDER RH 1
39 SAME A0821 51.0804.4000 RH FRONT RUBBER FENDER FIX. PLATE 1
40 SAME A0821 53.3302.0011 FRONT RUBBER FENFER LH 1
41 GBL 14-14.40 TX043238 09.0803.0245 ADHESIVE GASKET 30X5 190.305/10 2,2 | Order by length (m)
42 SAME TX045481 51.0803.1800 OIL LEVEL GUARD 1
43 SAME AF378 01.0001.0005 SCREW TE M 8X40 UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 06 1
44 SAME A9363 01.0001.0045 WASHER D 8 ZN REINFWMAR 46 13
45 SAME TX045352 51.0804.0400 RH FRONT LIGHT WIRE GUARD 1
46 GUGM4012 A0827 09.0805.0043 GASKET 4" 1
a7 SAME A0853 01.4001.0047 SCREW M 8X15 UNI 5449-71 ZN 2
48 SAME AF375 51.0901.1000 FOLDING DOOR 2
49 SAME AF375 51.0902.1900 CARTER 1
50 SAME A9363 01.0001.0070 WASHER D.8 ZN WMAR 71 10
51 SAME A9363 01.0001.0054 WASHER D10 (10X30) ZNUNI 6593 WMAR 55 14
52 SAME A9363 01.0001.0071 WASHER D10 ZN REINFORCED WMAR 72 6
53 SAME A9363 01.0001.0044 WASHER D 6 UNI 6592 ZNWMAR 45 16
54 SAME A9363 01.0001.0037 SELF LOCK NUT M 6 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 38 12
55 SAME A9363 01.0001.0036 SELF LOCK NUT M 5 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 37 1
56 SAME A0819 54.0702.0016 SUPPORT PAD 2
57 22611001 AA291 09.0803.0147 ADHESIVE GASKET 20X5 190.205/10 1,32 | Order by length (m)
58 1776-32 A3958 04.0607.0079 NYLOGUARD 0,8 | Order by length (m)
59 SAME AF378 01.0006.0033 SCREW TSPEI M 6X25UNI5933 8.8ZNWMAR 65 2
60 SAME A9363 09.0803.0012 SCREW CONIC HEAD PLAIN 2
61 SAME AF378 01.0001.0092 SCREW TSPEI M10X40 UNI 5933 10.9 ZN WMAR 92 2
62 SAME AF378 01.0001.0094 SCREW TE M10X50 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 94 1
63 SAME AF378 01.0001.0010 SCREW TE M 8X 20 UNI5739 8.8 ZN WMAR 11 6
64 1776-32 A3958 04.0607.0079 NYLOGUARD 0,7 | Order by length (m)
65 22611003 AA291 09.0803.0148 ADHESIVE GASKET 30X5 190.305/10 1,2 | Order by length (m)
66 SAME AF375 51.0902.1500 ENGINE COVER 1

— Group ___

lllus. No.

—Rev.

02

604606|-| O 2




I E R EX® HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - CONTROL VALVE

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

02 604683|-| O u




TEREX.
...

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - CONTROL VALVE

1 10A400035 A4655 04.4236.0016 DISTRIBUTOR SDM 140/4 1
2 SAME AF378 01.0001.0007 SCREW TE M 8X70 UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 08 3
3 SAME A9363 01.0001.0045 WASHER D 8 ZN REINFWMAR 46 9
4 SAME A9363 01.0001.0038 SELF LOCK NUT M 8 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 39 7
5 F515HJCJ9040404-635 A3958 04.0605.0057 HOSES 1/4 LG 635 F901/4 FD1/4 1
6 4-4C40MLOS A3958 04.0607.0014 ELBOW FITTING 1/4 4
7 F515HJCJ9040404-480 A3958 04.0605.0053 HOSES 1/4 LG 480 FD1/4 F901/4 1
8 12B010027 A4655 04.4240.0016 FLOW DIVIDER DFEO052/8I8ES3W231-24VDC-CVN 1] %
9 SAME TX045352 51.0804.2000 FLOW DIVIDER BRACKET 1
10 SAME AF378 01.0001.0005 SCREW TE M 8X40 UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 06 2
1 6-6C40MOLS A3958 04.0607.0016 ELBOW FITTING 3/8 1
12 F515HJCJC040604-585 A3958 04.0605.0058 HOSES 1/4 LG 585 FD3/8 FD1/4 1
13 4-6F42EDMLOS A3958 04.0607.0008 NIPPLE 1/4 X 3/8 3
14 F515HJCJ9040404-710 A3958 04.0605.0039 HOSES 1/4 LG 710 FD1/4 F901/4 1
15 SAME AF378 01.0001.0105 SCREW TE M 8X45UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 105 2

— Group ___

lllus. No.

—Rev.

02

604683

0 11




TEREX.

PLATE

& _|»

SERVICE / LUBRICATION CHART TX51-19MD

\O
TX51-19MD LIFTING DIAGRAM
K — K
'
'
'
a
T 23 77
'
'
A
—Y
L—zs e 63——]
TOTAL MACHINE WEIGHT - 13450 LB (6100 KG)
4 LEGS .5” WIRE ROPE
21000 LB NOMINAL STRENGTH
x 240" (20’ 0”) 7
09.4616.0106

TEREXUIAT,..

ZONA INDUSTRIALE SUD
061019 UMBERTIDE (PG) ITALY

FOR ADVERSE WEATHER CONDITIONS SEE OPERATORS MANUAL
LUBRICANT SPECIFICATION (TYPE)
SERVICE SERVICE
INTERVAL | SERNICE IDENTIFICATION REQURED| SAz TviscosY yes SERVICE LOCATION
1| ENGINE OIL LEVEL CHECK | EO | 15W-40 | MIL-L-2104F | CD-CF | DIPSTICK, RH ENGINE SIDE
1 | ENGINE FUEL PRE-FILTER orRAN | - | .- - --- | RHENGINE SiDE
1 | HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR OIL CHECK 15046 | MIL -H - 5606 SIGHT GAUGE @ OPERATING TEMP
1 | BRAKE RESERVOIR HECK 15046 | MIL -H - 5606 RESERVOIR, REAR ENGINE SUPPORT
8 | Boompaps LUBE NLGI2 - END OF BOO!
sovours | 8 | AXLEKINGPINS LUBE NLGI2 4EACH AXLE, TOP & BOTTOM, EACH END
o 1 | AXLE REAR PIVOT PIN LUBE NLGI2 TOP OF REAR AXLE
weeky | 9 | CYLNDERS LUBE NLGI2 BEARING EACH END OF CYLINDER
5 | FORK ATTACHMENT LUBE NLGI2 PIVOTS
1 | BoompivoT LUBE NLGI 2 BOOM PIVOT @ CENTER OF BOOM
3 | oRIvESHAFT LuBE NLGI2 FRONT, REAR, AND SLIP JOINT
12 | DRIVESHAFT BOLTS CHECK 6 EACH U~JOINT, TORQUE 28 FTILB.
4 | TIRE INFLATION CHECK 1 EACH, 54 PSI COLD
32 | TIRE WHEEL NUTS CHECK - 8 EACH WHEEL, TORQUE 294 FTILB
1 [eneiEoL CHECK | EO MIL - L -2104F | CD-CF | SAMPLING VALVE, REAR ENGINE SUPPORT
1 | ENGINE AR FILTER HECK | - - --- | uNDERHOOD
250HOURS| 1 | HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR OIL CHECK [HYDO MIL-H-5606 | 29.3 | SAMPLING VALVE, REAR ENGINE SUPPORT
N 4 | AXLE, WHEEL ENDS OIL CHECK | MPL TDH. GL4 | LEVEL PLUG, 2 EACH AXLE
2 | AXLE, DIFFERENTIAL OIL CHECK | MPL TOH GL4 | LEVEL PLUG, 1 EACH AXLE
1 | ENGINE DRIVE BELT HECK FRONT OF ENGINE
2 | BATTERY CHECK RH REAR FENDER
1 |eneieon CHANGE | EO MIL - L - 2104F | CD-CF | ENGINE OIL PAN
s0Hours | 1 | ENGINE AIR FILTER CHANGE - --- | unDER HOOD
Or 1 | ENGINE OIL FILTER CHANGE RH ENGINE SIDE
QUARTERLY | 1| ENGINE FUEL FILTER CHANGE RH ENGINE SIDE
4 | ENGINE GLOW PLUGS CHECK GINE
1| HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR FILTER | CHANGE OUTSIDE RESERVOIR
1 | ENGINE AR FILTER CHANGE UNDER HOOD
8 | ENGINE VALVE TIP CLEARANCE | CHECK NGINE
1 | ELECTRICAL, ALTERNATOR CHECK ENGINE LH SIDE - 24 VOLT
1 | ELECTRICAL, STARTER CHECK ENGINE LH SIDE - 24 VOLT
1 |EEcTRiC CHECK TOTAL MACHINE
TO0HOURS| 4 | HYDRAULIC, HOSES & FITTINGS | CHEC! - TOTAL MACHINE
SEM- 1 | HvorauLicReseRvOIROIL | CHANGE [HvDO| 15046 | WiL-H-5606 RESERVOIR AND OIL FILL TUBE
ANNUALLY [ 1 | HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR FILTER | CHANG - - INSIDE RESERVOIR
1 | HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR MAGNET | CLEAN - - - | INSIDE RESERVOIR
4 | AXLE, wHEEL END OIL CHANGE | PL | 10w-30 TOH. GL4 | LEVEL PLUG, 2 EACH AXLE
2 | AXLE, DIFFERENTIAL OIL CHANGE | ML | 10w -30 DH. LEVEL PLUG, 1 EACH AXLE
1 | AccumuLATOR, SYSTEM CHECK 870 PS| UNDER CENTER COVER
1 | ACCUMULATOR, STEERING CHECK 800 PSI LH REAR FENDER
3000 HOURS
4 |aromzers cHeck | - - ENGINE RH SIDE
3 YEARS
—— i
09.4616.0105
INTERNATIONAL STANDARD

SAE J231 SAE J 1040
1SO 3449 1SO 3471

[ Tx51/19MD

MASS max
[

PART N°
51.1100. 0004

ROPS CERT. N° PASSED

[ 2021 08/11/2000

FOPS CERT. N° PASSED

[ 2021 08/11/2000

6125 kg |
13.500 pounds

MASS max O
SERIAL N°

DATE

—— 1

©)

U.S. MARINE CORPS

FORKLIFT TRUCK-ROUGH TERRAIN
MODEL #TX51-19MD NSN 3930 01 533 0855

3 4——||usmesn[ ]

DATE OF MANUFACTURE | | sin|

MANUFACTURED BY TEREXLIFT Srl
CONTRACT No. M67854-10-D-5074

09.4616.0135

— Group ___ Illus. No.

Rev.

02 604685

O 11




= TEREX. -«
1 SAME TX040200 09.4616.0108 PLATE CAB 1
2 SAME TX040200 09.4616.0105 LUBE PLATE 1
3 SAME TX040200 09.4616.0106 TRANS.PLATE 1
4 SAME TX040200 09.4616.0135 I.D. PLATE 1
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
02 604685-| O un




TEREX.

SHUNT DEVIATION

- p—— _— llus

03 04.4

. No.
24

0.0018|-

Re
O 11




m I E R EX® SHUNT DEVIATION
1 5GIU004 A4655 07.0704.0021 KNOB AND SPRING 1
2 3C02242322 A4655 07.0704.0020 BODY DFE 10/6-BSP 1
3 3CAS110840 A4655 07.0704.0019 SPOOL H-TYPE DFE 10/6 1
4 4S0L516024 A4655 07.0704.0027 COIL 1
5 5S0L516000 A4655 07.0704.0022 SOLENOID KIT 1
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew

03 04.4240.0018

o

171




IIIIIIIIIIIIIII

us. No. —Rew.
53.0000.2800/- 1




m TE REX® LIFTING CYLINDER
1 SAME TX042505 07.0721.0003 SPACER 2
2 SAME TX042505 54.0201.0011 BUSHING 4
3 SAME TX042505 07.0721.0076 PISTON ROD 1
4 SAME TX042505 07.0721.0077 HEAD 1
5 SAME TX042505 07.0721.0078 CYLINDER LINER 1
6 SAME TX042505 07.0721.0079 SPACER 1
7 SAME TX042505 07.0721.0080 PISTON ROD 1
8 SAME A9363 02.0117.0101 GREASE NIPPLE G 1/8 1
9 SAME A9363 02.0117.0119 GREASE NIPPLE 90° 1
10 SAME A9363 01.4041.0000 SECURITY DOWEL M 8x16 1
11 SAME TX042505 07.4529.0103 CYLINDER PACKING KIT 1
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
03 53.0000.2800(-| O u




TEREX.

EXTENSION CYLINDER

03

53.

us. No.
010

—Rew.
0.0500|- 1




m I E R EX® EXTENSION CYLINDER
1 530100050V TX042505 07.0721.0014 SACER FOR CYLINDER EXTENSION 1
2 530100050C TX042505 07.0721.0015 PISTON ROD FOR CYLINDER EXTENSION 1
3 530100050G TX042505 07.0721.0016 HEAD FOR CYLINDER EXTENSION 1
4 530100050A TX042505 07.0721.0017 CYLINDER LINER FOR CYLINDER EXTENSION 1
5 530100050B TX042505 07.0721.0018 PISTON FOR CYLINDER EXTENSION 1
6 17806121220 TX042505 07.0721.0048 SECURITY DOWEL M6X12 1
7 SAME TX042505 07.4529.0019 CYLINDER PACKING KIT 1
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
03 53.0100.0500(-| O m




LLLLLLLLLLLLL

03

us. No. —Rew.
53.0300.1000/- 1




m I E R EX® SLAVE CYLINDER

1 GEH-40-ES-2RS TX042505 07.0721.0019 ARTICULATED JOINT 2
2 1765B680000 TX042505 07.0721.0042 SNAP RING 4
3 530300080C TX042505 07.0721.0020 PISTON ROD 1
4 530300080G TX042505 07.0721.0021 HEAD 1
5 530300080A TX042505 07.0721.0022 CYLINDER LINER 1
6 530300080B TX042505 07.0721.0023 PISTON 1
7 530000070B TX042505 07.0721.0040 GREASE NIPPLE G 1/8 1
8 1871/802000 TX042505 07.0721.0041 GRAEASE 90° 1
9 17808151220 TX042505 07.0721.0046 SECURITY DOWEL M8X15 1
10 SAME TX042505 07.4529.0018 CYLINDER PACKING KIT M8X15 1
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
03 53.0300.1000{-| O




TEREX.

03

us. No. —Rew.
53.0400.0300/- 1




m T E R EX® FORK SWAY CYLINDER
1 TN-94 6 LR1/8 TX042505 07.0721.0024 PIPE FITTING 1
2 530400030Q TX042505 07.0721.0025 PIPE 1
3 SAME TX042505 02.0117.0051 GREASE FITTING 1
4 GE 45ES -2RS TX042505 07.0721.0043 ARTICULATED JOINT 2
5 1765B680000 TX042505 07.0721.0042 SNAP RING 4
6 530400030A TX042505 07.0721.0027 CYLINDER LINER 1
7 530400030B TX042505 07.0721.0028 PISTON 1
8 530400030C TX042505 07.0721.0029 PISTON ROD 1
9 530400030G TX042505 07.0721.0030 HEAD 1
10 17806201220 TX042505 07.0721.0049 SECURITY DOWEL M6X20 1
11 SAME TX042505 07.4529.0017 CYLINDER PACKING KIT 1
12 5402010008 TX042505 07.0721.0044 BUSHING 1
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
03 53.0400.0300(-| O




IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

03

us. No. —Rew.
53.0500.03001- 1




m I E R EX® IMPLEMENT LOCKING CYLINDER
1 530500030C TX042505 07.0721.0010 PISTON ROD 2
2 530500030G TX042505 07.0721.0011 HEAD 2
3 530500030A TX042505 07.0721.0012 CYLINDER LINER 1
4 530500030B TX042505 07.0721.0013 PISTON 2
5 SAME TX042505 07.4529.0020 CYLINDER PACKING KIT 1
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
03 53.0500.0300(-| 0 m




REEL

= TEREX.

—Rew.

lllus. No.

— Group __

O m

56.0023.0003|-

03




= TEREX. -
e W mE e e e

1 500.0281 A3525 07.0707.0005 BUMPER 1
2 500.651 A3525 07.0707.0006 SPACER 1
3 5000.012 A3525 07.0707.0007 HALF-SHELL 1
4 5000.018 A3525 07.0707.0008 HALF-SHELL 1
5 5000.024 A3525 07.0707.0003 COVER 1
6 5000.032 A3525 07.0707.0010 PIN 1
7 5000.068 A3525 07.0707.0011 BRUSH 1
8 831.762 A3525 07.0707.0012 TOOTH 1
9 5000.040 A3525 07.0707.0014 BRACKET 1
10 5000.044 A3525 07.0707.0015 CAP 1
11 5000.050 A3525 07.0707.0017 PLATE 1
12 5000.072 A3525 07.0707.0018 BRUSH 1
13 5828.030 A3525 07.0707.0019 COLLECTOR 1
14 727.054 A3525 07.0707.0020 BRUSH 1
15 727.070 A3525 07.0707.0021 THERMOSTAT 1
16 831.400 A3525 07.0707.0022 SUPPORT 1
17 831.494 A3525 07.0707.0023 HOSE-REEL 1
18 831.500 A3525 07.0707.0024 RETAINER CABLE 2
19 831.764 A3525 07.0707.0025 SPRING 1
20 831.766 A3525 07.0707.0026 RUBBER 1
21 831.868 A3525 07.0707.0027 ROLLER 1
22 831.920 A3525 07.0707.0028 SPRING 1
23 1024 A3525 07.0707.0033 CABLE 1
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
03 56.0023.0003|-| 0 u




TEREX.

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - IMPLEMENT LOCKING

— Group . ____lllus. No.

03

603114|-

ev.
O 12




m T E R EX® HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - IMPLEMENT LOCKING
1 F4713CJ9060606-1200 A3958 04.0605.0013 HOSES 3/8 LG 1200 F903/8 FD3/8 2
2 F471J9JC060606-930 A3958 04.0605.0014 HOSES 3/8 LG 930 FD3/8 F903/8 2
3 1776-32 A3958 04.0607.0079 NYLOGUARD 1
4 6-8F42EDMLOS A3958 04.0607.0003 NIPPLE 3/8 X 1/2 4
5 SAME A0836 54.0001.0022 FORK ATTACHMENT PIN 2
6 SAME A9363 01.0001.0037 SELF LOCK NUT M 6 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 38 2
7 SAME AF378 01.0001.0087 SCREW TE M 6X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 87 2
8 12A470008 A4655 04.4240.0018 SOLENOID VALVE DFE 10/6H-18ES-Y-211-24VDC 1 K
9 SAME AF378 01.0001.0008 SCREW TE M 8X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 09 2
10 SAME A9363 01.0001.0038 SELF LOCK NUT M 8 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 39 2
11 FR25 A3958 04.0607.0071 RUBBER PLUG 6
12 31913 A9363 04.0227.0501 CLAMP 9X185 LEGRAND 4
13 FF-251-6F0 A3958 04.0607.0000 FEMALE FAST FITTING 3/8 3
14 FF-252-6F0 A3958 04.0607.0001 MALE FAST FITTING 3/8 3
15 6-F42EDMOLS A3958 04.0607.0007 NIPPLE 3/8 X 1/4 2
16 6F650L-S A3958 04.0607.0002 FITTING 3/8 2
17 4-4C40MLOS A3958 04.0607.0014 ELBOW FITTING 1/4 1
18 4-4V40MOLS A3958 04.0607.0009 FITTING 15° 1/4 1
19 05.53.03-00-09.06.000 A4752 04.4239.0002 OVERCENTER VALVE VSO-DE-L 1
20 SAME AF378 01.0001.0079 SCREW 2
21 F301J9JC040404-155 A3958 04.0605.0016 HOSES 1/4 LG 155 FD1/4 F901/4 1
22 F301JCJ9040404-190 A3958 04.0605.0012 HOSES 1/4 LG 190 F901/4 FD1/4 1
23 F301JCJ9040404-405 A3958 04.0605.0015 HOSES 1/4 LG 405 FD1/4 F901/4 1
24 SAME OA138 09.4697.0128 CARRIER WELDMENT 1
25 SAME A0868 53.0500.0300 ATTACHMENT LOCKING CYLINDER 1 K
26 SAME A0836 54.0001.0001 ATTACHMENT LOCKING CYLINDER PIN 2
27 SAME AF378 01.0001.0016 SCREW TE M10X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 17 4
28 SAME A9363 01.0001.0071 WASHER D10 ZN REINFORCED WMAR 72 4
29 SAME A9363 01.0001.0054 WASHER D10 (10X30) ZNUNI 6593 WMAR 55 4
30 4S6LOS A3958 04.0607.0013 FITTING TMF + C 1/4 1
31 SAME TX042505 53.3000.8700 JOINT FITTING BRACKET 1
32 SAME AF378 01.0001.0004 SCREW TE M 6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 05 2
33 4-6F42EDMLOS A3958 04.0607.0008 NIPPLE 1/4 X 3/8 3
34 SAME A9363 01.0001.0044 WASHER D 6 UNI 6592 ZNWMAR 45 2
— Group ___ lllus. No. —Rev.
03 603114|-| O w»




TEREX.

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - IMPLEMENT LOCKING

— Group . ____lllus. No.

03

603114|-

ev.
O 2/2




m I E R Ex® HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - IMPLEMENT LOCKING

SAME A9363 01.0001.0069 WASHER D 6 ZN REINF. WMAR 70 2
36 6-F50LOS A3958 04.0607.0004 NIPPLE 3/8 X 3/8 2
37 D 22/8.5LG. 10 TX042505 54.0101.0010 TEFLON SPACER 2
38 SAME A9363 04.0220.0051 PLUG TE 1/4 BSP 1
39 SAME A9363 06.0442.0101 COPPER WASHER JC 13 SP.2 1
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
03 603114-| O 2




I E REX® HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - FORK BALANCING

U 1| 25 2a
©
N

T%\ S47 o 2
12 13 17 SaLT RN
- /\$ — Group __ —

Rev.

lllus. No.

03 603129-| O




m T E R EX® HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - FORK BALANCING

1 8S6LOS A3958 04.0607.0034 FITTING TMF+C 1/2 2

2 8-8F42EDMLOS A3958 04.0607.0019 NIPPLE 1/2 X 1/2 4

3 6-6C40MOLS A3958 04.0607.0016 ELBOW FITTING 3/8 1

4 F47139JC080808-1820 A3958 04.0605.0020 HOSES 1/2 LG 1805 FD1/2 F901/2 1

5 F47139JC080808-1880 A3958 04.0605.0023 HOSES 1/2 LG 1880 FD1/2 F901/2 1

6 F575XJ9JCJ9JC0808080808086120/6200 A3958 04.0605.0030 DOUBLE HOSES DOUBLE HOSES 1

7 08.4616.85.03.35.010 A4752 04.4239.0051 OVERCENTER VALV A-VBSO-DE30-FC2-6F-12 1

8 VUI 38 PA5S A6021 04.4239.0004 CHECK VALVE 2

9 8C6LOS A3958 04.0607.0005 FITTING 90° 1/2 8C6LOS 2

10 8WLO-WLNLS2-60LG A3958 04.0607.0018 BULKHEAD FITTING 1/2 2

11 F515HJ9JC040604-790 A3958 04.0605.0060 HOSES 1/4 LG 790 FD3/8 F901/4 1

12 SAME A0836 54.0002.0010 TILT CYLINDER TOP PIN 1

13 SAME A9363 01.0001.0071 WASHER D10 ZN REINFORCED WMAR 72 1

14 SAME TX042505 54.0002.0013 SLAVE CYLINDER PIN D.40X181 1

15 SAME AF378 01.0001.0008 SCREW TE M 8X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 09 1

16 SAME A9363 01.0001.0038 SELF LOCK NUT M 8 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 39 1

17 SAME AF378 01.0001.0015 SCREW TE M10X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 16 1

18 SAME AF378 01.0001.0084 SCREW TCEI M 8X40 UNI5931 8.8ZNWMAR84 6

19 SAME AF378 01.0001.0009 SCREW TE M 8X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 10 3

20 SAME A9363 01.0001.0070 WASHER D.8 ZN WMAR 71 4

21 SAME A9363 01.0001.0045 WASHER D 8 ZN REINFWMAR 46 1

22 SAME AF378 01.0001.0084 SCREW TCEI M 8X40 UNI5931 8.8ZNWMAR84 6

23 8-8C40MLOS A3958 04.0607.0045 ELBOW FITTING 1/2 X 1/2 2

24 08.46.15.03.03.35.010 A4752 04.4239.0052 OVERCENTER VALVE 1

25 SAME TX042505 53.0400.0300 TILT CYLINDER 1 K
26 SAME A0836 53.3400.8200 CYLINDER HOSE 1

27 F471JCJC0800808-780 A3958 04.0605.0027 HOSES 1/2 LG 760 FD1/2 FD1/2 1

28 F471JCJC0800808-930 A3958 04.0605.0028 HOSES 1/2 LG 915 FD1/2 FD1/2 1

29 F471J9GU080808-1140 A3958 04.0605.0031 HOSES 1/2 LG 1140 FD1/2 F901/2 2
30 SAME TX042505 53.0300.1000 SLAVE CYLINDER 1 K
31 31913 A9363 04.0227.0501 CLAMP 9X185 LEGRAND 2
32 1776-32 A3958 04.0607.0079 NYLOGUARD 1

33 SAME AF378 01.0001.0085 SCREW TCEI M 8X20 UNI5931 8.8ZNWMAR 85 1

34 SAME A9363 01.0001.0053 WASHER D 8 UNI 6593 ZNWMAR 54 3

— Group ___ lllus. No. —Rev.
03 603129|-| O w»




I E REX® HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - FORK BALANCING

U 1| 25 2a
©
N

T%\ S47 o 2
12 13 17 SaLT RN
- /\$ — Group __ —

Rev.

lllus. No.

03 603129|-| O 2




m I E R Ex® HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - FORK BALANCING

K8.4616.85.03.35.010 A4752 07.0705.0082 GASKET KIT
36 K8.46.15.03.03.35.010 A4752 07.0705.0085 GASKET KIT
37 SAME AF375 54.0100.0037 WASHER

— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew

03 603129|-| O 2




29
22

2
2
3

‘ 11 2129
- %
7

28
s

37
23

— Group . ____lllus. No.

03

603136|-




= TEREX.
1 SAME A0836 51.0200.1700 BOOM FIRST SECTION 1
2 SAME A0836 51.0200.1600 BOOM SECOND SECTION 1
3 SAME A0837 54.0201.0007 BUSHING 50/60X100 2
4 SAME A0837 54.0003.0003 PIN 1
5 SAME AF378 01.0001.0057 SCREW TE M14X100UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 58 1
6 SAME A9363 01.0001.0041 SELF LOCK NUT M14 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 42 1
7 SAME A0837 54.0000.0088 EXTENSION CYLINDER BOTTOM PIN 1
8 SAME AF378 01.0001.0008 SCREW TE M 8X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 09 1
9 SAME A9363 01.0001.0038 SELF LOCK NUT M 8 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 39 2
10 SAME TX042505 54.0002.0014 SLAVE CYLINDER PIN D.40X241 1
11 SAME A9363 02.0117.0101 GREASE NIPPLE G 1/8 2
12 SAME TX042505 54.0000.0089 HOIST CYLINDER PIN 1
13 SAME AF378 01.0001.0056 SCREW TE M12X100UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 57 1
14 SAME A9363 01.0001.0040 SELF LOCK NUT M12 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 41 1
15 SAME A0837 54.0003.0021 EXTENSION CYLINDER TOP PIN 1
16 SAME AF378 01.0001.0111 SCREW TE M 8X15 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 111 1
17 SAME A0836 54.0000.0084 TILT CYLINDER BOTTOM PIN 1
18 SAME AF378 01.0001.0078 SCREW TE M10X90 UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 78 2
19 SAME A9363 01.0001.0039 SELF LOCK NUT M10 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 40 2
20 SAME A0836 54.0002.0009 SECOND SECTION PIN 1
21 SAME A0837 54.0201.0008 BUSHING 45/55X60 2
22 SAME AF370 54.0702.0000 PAD 200X60X20 4
23 SAME A0836 54.0200.0001 BUSHING M10X11 8
24 SAME AF378 01.0001.0110 SCREW TSPEI M10x25 UNI 5933 10.9 ZN WMAR 110 4
25 SAME A9363 01.0032.0055 WASHER 16
26 SAME AF378 01.0001.0112 SCREW TE M10X45 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 112 4
27 SAME AF378 01.0001.0016 SCREW TE M10X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 17 16
28 SAME A0836 54.0200.0000 BUSHING M10X 7 14
29 SAME AF370 54.0702.0001 FRONT SIDE PAD 100X60X12 4
30 SAME AF370 54.0702.0002 REAR SIDE PAD 60X60X12 2
31 SAME AF378 01.0001.0088 SCREW TSPEI M10x20 UNI 5933 10.9 ZN WMAR 88 2
32 SAME AF370 54.0702.0005 REAR BOTTOM PAD 100X25X15 2
33 SAME AF378 01.0001.0085 SCREW TCEIM 8X20 UNI5931 8.8ZNWMAR 85 2
34 SAME A3525 56.0023.0003 CABLE REEL 3X1,510+1,5 1 £
— Group ___ lMlus.No. _________  _Rew.
03 603136|-| O w»




29
22

2
2
3

‘ 11 2129
- %
7

28
s

37
23

— Group . ____lllus. No.

03

603136|-




TEREX.
I

ARM

SAME AF378 01.0001.0029 SCREW TCEI'M 6X15 UNI5931 8.8ZNWMAR 30 2
36 4120BBL 50926 09.4697.0021 BOOM ANGLE INDICATOR 1
37 SAME AF370 54.0702.0013 PAD 200X60X15 2
38 SAME AF378 01.0001.0007 SCREW TE M 8X70 UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 08 1
39 SAME A9363 01.0001.0070 WASHER D.8 ZN WMAR 71 1
40 SAME AF378 01.0001.0003 SCREW TE M 6X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 04 2
41 SAME A9363 01.0001.0053 WASHER D 8 UNI 6593 ZNWMAR 54 2
42 SAME A9363 01.0001.0070 WASHER D.8 ZN WMAR 71 2
43 SAME A9363 09.0803.0062 SCREW CONIC HEAD PLAIN 6
44 SAME AF378 01.0001.0001 SCREW TE M 6X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 02 2
45 SAME A9363 01.0001.0076 WASHER D6 UNI 6593 ZN WMAR 76 4
46 SAME TX045481 51.0804.4600 BRAKET FOR MICROSWITC 1
a7 SAME A9363 01.0001.0037 SELF LOCK NUT M 6 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 38 2
48 SAME A9363 01.0001.0036 SELF LOCK NUT M 5 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 37 2
49 SAME AF378 01.0001.0026 SCREW TE M 5X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN WMAR 27 2
50 SAME AF375 54.0100.0037 WASHER 1

— Group lllus. No. —Rev.
03 603136|-| O 2




I E REX® HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - LIFTING AND BOOM EXTENSION

Rev.

lllus. No.

— Group __

03 604686-| O u




TEREX.

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - LIFTING AND BOOM EXTENSION

1 F47139JC080808-1980 A3958 04.0605.0021 HOSES 1/2 LG 1980 FD1/2 F901/2 1
2 8-8F42EDMLOS A3958 04.0607.0019 NIPPLE 1/2 X 1/2 5
3 8C6LOS A3958 04.0607.0005 FITTING 90° 1/2 8C6LOS 3
4 F47139JC080808-2040 A3958 04.0605.0022 HOSES 1/2 LG 2035 FD1/2 F901/2 1
5 8-8C40MLOS A3958 04.0607.0045 ELBOW FITTING 1/2 X 1/2 1
6 08.4917.03.03.35.01A A4752 04.4239.0005 LOCK VALVE A-VBSO-SE33 2
7 SAME TX042505 53.0000.2800 HOIST CYLINDER 1| sk
8 SAME A0868 53.0100.0500 BOOM EXTEND CYLINDER 1| sk
9 SAME TX042505 54.0000.0087 HOIST CYLINDER PIN 1
10 SAME AF378 01.0001.0056 SCREW TE M12X100UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 57 1
11 SAME A9363 01.0001.0040 SELF LOCK NUT M12 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 41 1
12 8WLO-WLNLS2-60LG A3958 04.0607.0018 BULKHEAD FITTING 1/2 2
13 F47139JC080808-1910 A3958 04.0605.0024 HOSES 1/2 LG 1905 FD1/2 F901/2 1
14 F471J9GU080808-1140 A3958 04.0605.0031 HOSES 1/2 LG 1140 FD1/2 F901/2 2
15 SAME A0836 53.3400.8500 EXTEND CYLINDER HOSE 1
16 SAME A0836 53.3400.8400 EXTEND CYLINDER HOSE 1
17 SAME A9363 01.0001.0070 WASHER D.8 ZN WMAR 71 10
18 SAME A9363 01.0001.0045 WASHER D 8 ZN REINFWMAR 46 8
19 CP103810 A3958 04.0607.0076 SPEC FITTING M-F90 2
20 SAME AF378 01.0001.0083 SCREW TE M 8X55 UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 83 8
21 K8.4917.03.03.35.01A A4752 07.0705.0081 GASKET KIT 2
22 F471J9JC080808-1860 A3958 04.0605.0026 HOSES 1/2 LG 1855 FD1/2 F901/2 1
23 SAME A0838 51.0804.0200 SAFETY BRACKET 1
24 109 A0838 09.0803.0146 CLIP HOLDER 2
25 1776-32 A3958 04.0607.0079 NYLOGUARD 1
26 31913 A9363 04.0227.0501 CLAMP 9X185 LEGRAND 2
27 SAME AF378 01.0001.0085 SCREW TCEI M 8X20 UNI5931 8.8ZNWMAR 85 2
28 SAME AF378 01.0001.0009 SCREW TE M 8X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 10 1
29 SAME A9363 01.0001.0053 WASHER D 8 UNI 6593 ZNWMAR 54 2
— Group ___ lllus. No. —Rev.
03 604686(-| O




I E R EX® HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - AUXILIARY CIRCUITS

Rev.

lllus. No.

— Group __

03 604687|-| O u




m T E R EX® HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - AUXILIARY CIRCUITS
1 SAME AF378 01.0001.0009 SCREW TE M 8X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 10 4
2 8-8F42EDMLOS A3958 04.0607.0019 NIPPLE 1/2 X 1/2 2
3 SAME A9363 01.0001.0045 WASHER D 8 ZN REINFWMAR 46 5
4 F47139JC080808-1780 A3958 04.0605.0019 HOSES 1/2 LG 1780 FD1/2 F901/2 1
5 F47139JC080808-1740 A3958 04.0605.0025 HOSES 1/2 LG 1730 FD1/2 F901/2 1
6 8C6LOS A3958 04.0607.0005 FITTING 90° 1/2 8C6LOS 2
7 8WLO-WLNLS2-60LG A3958 04.0607.0018 BULKHEAD FITTING 1/2 2
8 F471J9GU080808-1140 A3958 04.0605.0031 HOSES 1/2 LG 1140 FD1/2 F901/2 2
9 SAME A9363 01.0001.0070 WASHER D.8 ZN WMAR 71 4
10 | F575XJ9JCJ9JC0808080808086120 A3958 04.0605.0029 DOUBLE HOSES 1
11 SAME A0836 53.3400.8300 SERVICE TUBE ASSY 1
12 SAME AF378 01.0001.0007 SCREW TE M 8X70 UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 08 2
13 SAME A9363 01.0001.0053 WASHER D 8 UNI 6593 ZNWMAR 54 3
14 SAME A9363 01.0001.0038 SELF LOCK NUT M 8 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 39 2
15 SAME A0838 51.0804.4500 PLATE FOR HOSES 1
16 1776-32 A3958 04.0607.0079 NYLOGUARD 1
17 31913 A9363 04.0227.0501 CLAMP 9X185 LEGRAND 2
18 SAME AF378 01.0001.0085 SCREW TCEI'M 8X20 UNI5931 8.8ZNWMAR 85 1
— Group lllus. No. —Rev.
03 604687|-| O un




I E REX@ SOLENOID VALVE

| I <53
\ = l =

— Group . ____lllus. No.

04 04.4240.0019|-| 0 u




2= TEREX. socwonwue

SP-COOAM-24DC A3225 07.0728.0001 SOLENOID
SP-GUARN DHO A3225 07.4529.0032 GASKET KIT
3 BA-202 A3225 04.4240.0026 BASE PLATE

— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew

04 04.4240.0019

o

171




m TE REX@ BRAKES PUMP

04 05.4309.0001(-| O w




2 TEREX.  creseur

GZ 15504 A9067 07.0730.0000 BELLOW
RO 154645 A9067 07.0730.0010 PIPE FITTING

— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew

04 05.4309.0001

o

171




AXLE HOUSING

= TEREX.

PART 1

0
-

AN M WO

— Group . ____lllus. No.

m

0

09.4632.0019-1|-

04




2 TEREX.,  xerousne
1 144537 A1579 07.0711.0241 AXLE HOUSING 1
2 125813 A1579 07.0711.0016 BELLEVILLE WASHER 2
3 131275 A1579 07.0711.0017 SPACER 2
4 124615 A1579 07.0711.0018 BUSH 2
5 118504 A1579 07.0711.0019 BUSH 2
6 126398 A1579 07.0711.0201 SEAL RING 2
7 027692 A1579 07.0711.0021 SPHERICAL BEARING 2
8 128629 A1579 07.0711.0022 BELLEVILLE WASHER 2
9 128053 A1579 07.0711.0114 DIFFERENTIAL SUPPORT 1
10 126022 A1579 07.0711.0024 BOLT M 14x75 4
11 072235 A1579 07.0711.0025 BUSH 4
12 087660 A1579 07.0711.0027 PIN D 15x35 2
13 125827 A1579 07.0711.0026 BOLT M12x33 6
14 128050 A1579 07.0711.0145 PLUG M 24x1.5 1
15 144557 A5523 07.0711.0243 BUSH 2
16 SAME A9363 02.0117.0053 GREASE M 6X45° 1
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
04 | |09.4632.0019-1-| O w




I E R EX@ SWIVEL HOUSING AND STEERING CYLINDER

PART 2

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

04 |]09.4632.0019-2|-| 1 u




m I E R Ex® SWIVEL HOUSING AND STEERING CYLINDER

1 024210 A1579 07.0711.0014 GREASE NIPPLE M 6x1
2 126921 A1579 07.0711.0032 BOLT M12x30 16
3 128904 A1579 07.0711.0033 KING PIN 2
4 144554 A1579 07.0711.0244 SWIVEL HOUSING LH 1
5 116792 A1579 07.0711.0116 BREATHER M 10x1 2
6 022437 A1579 07.0711.0035 NUT M 18x1.5 2
7 128903 A1579 07.0711.0036 KING PIN 2
8 129988 A1579 07.0711.0037 STEERING ARM ASSY 2
9 350440 A1579 07.0711.0038 SPHERICAL JOINT 2
10 022183 A1579 07.0711.0039 NUT M 18x1.5 2
11 350643 A1579 07.0711.0040 TIE ROD 2
12 124427 A1579 07.0711.0000 STEERING CYLINDER 1
13 128534 A1579 07.0711.0041 BOLT M 12x45 4
14 144553 A1579 07.0711.0245 SWIVEL HOUSING RH 1
15 128278 A1579 07.0711.0043 BUSH 2
16 022129 A1579 07.0711.0044 NUT M 16 2
17 124748 A1579 07.0711.0045 BOLT M 16x75 2
18 125390 A1579 07.0711.0046 BUSH 2
19 144485 A1579 07.0711.0214 SEAL RING 2
20 049125 A1579 07.0711.0048 ROD 1
21 049103 A1579 07.0711.0219 OIL SEAL KIT 1
22 049126 A1579 07.0711.0049 CYLINDER HEAD 1
23 030740 A1579 07.0711.0120 PLUG M 10x1 2
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
04 | |09.4632.0019-2-| 1




I E REX@ BEVEL GEAR / PINION

PART 3

lllus. No.

~Group .

Re
04 | |09.4632.0019-3|-| O u




m I EREX® BEVEL GEAR / PINION

1 065672 A1579 07.0711.0121 BEVEL GEAR SET Z 13/32 1
2 125830 A1579 07.0711.0051 WASHER 2
3 125805 A1579 07.0711.0052 COLLAPSABLE SPACER 1
4 118446 A1579 07.0711.0053 LOCK WASHER 1
5 118445 A1579 07.0711.0054 RING NUT M 35x1.5 1
6 129674 A1579 07.0711.0122 SLEEVE 1
7 024873 A1579 07.0711.0123 SNAP RING D 32 1
8 027349 A1579 07.0711.0060 BEARING 2
9 MADE TEREXLIFT A1579 07.0711.0242 SHIM KIT 1
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
04 | |09.4632.0019-3-| O




IIIIIIIIIIII

PART 4

04

s. No. -R
09.4632.0019-4|-| 0




m TE REX® DIFFERENTIAL
1 066282 A1579 07.0711.0124 DIFFERENTIAL KIT 1
2 024409 A1579 07.0711.0073 PIN D 6x40 1
3 113494 A1579 07.0711.0074 SHAFT 1
4 107771 A1579 07.0711.0075 THRUST WASHER 2
5 110642 A1579 07.0711.0126 DIFFERENTIAL PLATE 2
6 110644 A1579 07.0711.0127 DIFFERENTIAL PLATE 8
7 110643 A1579 07.0711.0128 DIFFERENTIAL DRIVE PLATE 10
8 125552 A1579 07.0711.0080 BOLT M 10x75 12
9 126014 A1579 07.0711.0081 DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING 1
10 027308 A1579 07.0711.0076 BEARING 2
11 107400 A1579 07.0711.0077 RING NUT 2
12 128440 A1579 07.0711.0079 BOLT M 6x10 2
13 107778 A1579 07.0711.0078 LOCKING PLATE 2
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
04 | |09.4632.0019-4|-| 0 w




TEREX. oosicion

PART 5

— Group . ____lllus. No.

04 | |09.4632.0019-5-| 0 u




2 TEREX. coueon

1 139530 A1579 07.0711.0129 DOUBLE JOINT 2
2 046235 A1579 07.0711.0130 HALF SHAFT (DIFF. SIDE) 1
3 046208 A1579 07.0711.0085 CENTRAL BODY 1
4 046209 A1579 07.0711.0086 SPIDER 2
5 046228 A1579 07.0711.0133 HALF SHAFT (WHEEL SIDE) 1
6 046229 A1579 07.0711.0134 SNAP RING 8
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew

04 | ]09.4632.0019-5

(@)




I E REX® WHEEL HUB AND BRAKES

PART 6

lllus. No. Rev.

— Group __

04 | |09.4632.0019-6-| O u




m TE REX® WHEEL HUB AND BRAKES
1 139279 A1579 07.0711.0203 SEAL RING 2
2 134293 A1579 07.0711.0135 BEARING 4
3 065965 A1579 07.0711.0136 WHEEL HUB KIT 2
4 123563 A1579 07.0711.0137 STUD 8
5 023835 A1579 07.0711.0138 RIVET 2
6 125344 A1579 07.0711.0101 LOCK RING 4
7 024800 A1579 07.0711.0103 SNAP RING D45 2
8 140024 A1579 07.0711.0220 WASHER 2
9 127275 A1579 07.0711.0102 THRUST WASHER 2
10 066799 A1579 07.0711.0139 SELF ADJUST KIT 2
11 127994 A1579 07.0711.0140 CENTERING BUSH 12
12 128658 A1579 07.0711.0097 BOLT M 10x45 12
13 128663 A1579 07.0711.0003 DRIVE PLATE 2
14 126072 A1579 07.0711.0004 PLATE 4
15 126700 A1579 07.0711.0005 DRIVE PLATE 2
16 126701 A1579 07.0711.0006 DRIVE PLATE 2
17 126695 A1579 07.0711.0141 CROWN GEAR z=60 2
18 126659 A1579 07.0711.0007 QUADRING 2
19 126658 A1579 07.0711.0008 QUADRING 2
20 126704 A1579 07.0711.0142 BRAKE PISTON 2
21 128659 A1579 07.0711.0143 WHEEL CARRIER 2
22 028526 A1579 07.0711.0144 O RING 4
23 028603 A1579 07.0711.0100 O RING 2
24 128050 A1579 07.0711.0145 PLUG M 24x1.5 2
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
04 | |09.4632.0019-6|-| 0 w




I E REX® EPICYCLODAL REDUCTION GEARS

PART 7

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

04 |]09.4632.0019-7|-| 0 u




m I E REX® EPICYCLODAL REDUCTION GEARS

1 065837 A1579 07.0711.0240 PLANETARY CARRIER ASSY

2 119505 A1579 07.0711.0092 WASHER 16

3 115812 A1579 07.0711.0093 NUT M 18x1.5 16

4 125280 A1579 07.0711.0109 PLUG M 30x2 2

5 020490 A1579 07.0711.0112 BOLT M8x20

6 115634 A1579 07.0711.0107 THRUST WASHER 6

7 125455 A1579 07.0711.0221 GEAR z=23 6

8 028299 A1579 07.0711.0222 BEARING NEEDLES (BY TENS) 18

9 123318 A1579 07.0711.0110 THRUST WASHER 2
10 024789 A1579 07.0711.0104 SNAP RING D34 6

— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew

04 | 09.4632.0019-7

o

71




I E REX® TRANSMISSION HOUSING

PART 8

lllus. No. Rev.

— Group __

04 |]09.4632.0019-8|-| 0 u




m I E REX® TRANSMISSION HOUSING

1 021415 A1579 07.0711.0223 BOLT M 10x60 6
2 028511 A1579 07.0711.0149 O RING 1
3 145395 A1579 07.0711.0224 SLEEVE 1
4 028534 A1579 07.0711.0225 O RING 1
5 145397 A1579 07.0711.0226 LEVER 1
6 020849 A1579 07.0711.0227 BOLT M 10x20 1
7 131322 A1579 07.0711.0228 SPACER 1
8 021436 A1579 07.0711.0229 BOLT M 10x120 2
9 130763 A1579 07.0711.0230 FORK 1
10 145398 A1579 07.0711.0231 PIN 2
11 020868 A1579 07.0711.0152 BOLT M 10x75 2
12 021558 A1579 07.0711.0155 PLUG M10x1 1
13 021567 A1579 07.0711.0156 PLUG M16x1.5 1
14 072259 A1579 07.0711.0157 PIN D 10x25 2
15 128050 A1579 07.0711.0145 PLUG M 24x1.5 2
16 023271 A1579 07.0711.0232 WASHER 2
17 128785 A1579 07.0711.0199 BOLT M 24x1.5 1
18 142246 A1579 07.0711.0197 OIL PIPE 1
19 128495 A1579 07.0711.0198 CONNECTION 1
20 028606 A1579 07.0711.0233 O RING 1
21 021100 A1579 07.0711.0163 BOLT M 12x90 4
22 128477 A1579 07.0711.0162 HOUSING SUPPORT 1
23 121710 A1579 07.0711.0161 PIN D 12x25 1
24 139596 A1579 07.0711.0160 HALF HOUSING (DIFF. SIDE) 1
25 021097 A1579 07.0711.0159 BOLT M 12x55 8
26 140810 A1579 07.0711.0158 HALF HOUSING (OUTWARD SIDE) 1
27 020864 A1579 07.0711.0153 BOLT M 10x55 6
28 117747 A1579 07.0711.0234 PLUG 1
29 028611 A1579 07.0711.0154 O RING 1
30 145394 A1579 07.0711.0235 FLANGE 1
31 106333 A1579 07.0711.0236 BOLT 1
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
04 | |09.4632.0019-8|-| 0 w




TEREX. serawnoens

PART 9

— Group . ____lllus. No.

04 |]09.4632.0019-9|-| 0 u




m TE REX® SHAFT AND GEARS
1 135599 A1579 07.0711.0164 SHAFT WITH FLANGE 1
2 131048 A1579 07.0711.0165 SLEEVE 1
3 141045 A1579 07.0711.0204 OIL SEAL RING 1
4 025743 A1579 07.0711.0167 BEARING 1
5 137188 A1579 07.0711.0168 GEAR Z=63 1
6 025742 A1579 07.0711.0169 BEARING 1
7 131049 A1579 07.0711.0170 WASHER 1
8 024790 A1579 07.0711.0171 SNAP RING D35 1
9 025820 A1579 07.0711.0172 BEARING 1
10 139742 A1579 07.0711.0173 GEAR Z=34 1
11 025741 A1579 07.0711.0174 BEARING 1
12 127731 A1579 07.0711.0237 RING NUT 1
13 145396 A1579 07.0711.0238 BRAKE SHAFT 1
14 144628 A1579 07.0711.0239 BUSH 1
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
04 | |09.4632.0019-9|-| 0 w




I E REX@ BRAKE HOUSING

PART 10

—Group __ ___lllus. No.

04 | ]09.4632.0019-10(-| 0 u




m TE REX® BRAKE HOUSING
1 022412 A1579 07.0711.0175 M 10x1.5 1
2 115523 A1579 07.0711.0176 SPACER 22x40 1
3 141297 A1579 07.0711.0177 BRAKE LEVER 1
4 115524 A1579 07.0711.0178 PIN D 12x60 1
5 020851 A1579 07.0711.0179 BOLT M10x25 2
6 141298 A1579 07.0711.0180 LEVER SUPPORT 1
7 024717 A1579 07.0711.0181 RING D9 2
8 131619 A1579 07.0711.0182 PROTECTION BOOT 1
9 126295 A1579 07.0711.0183 BRAKE TIE ROD 1
10 115526 A1579 07.0711.0184 PIN 1
11 135589 A1579 07.0711.0185 BRAKE HOUSING 1
12 021416 A1579 07.0711.0186 BOLT M10x70 4
13 129178 A1579 07.0711.0187 BRAKE DISC 2
14 11763 A1579 07.0711.0188 ACTUATOR BODY 1
15 127665 A1579 07.0711.0189 BRAKE COVER 1
16 020920 A1579 07.0711.0190 BOLT M 12x30 4
17 025144 A1579 07.0711.0193 SEAL RING 1
18 028505 A1579 07.0711.0195 O RING 1
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
04 | 09.4632.0019-10(-| O




TEREX. ot

PART 1

— Group . ____lllus. No.

04 |]09.4632.0020-1|-| 0 u




2 TEREX.,  xerousne
1 119926 A1579 07.0711.0009 BUSH 2
2 025124 A1579 07.0711.0010 RING 2
3 030766 A1579 07.0711.0011 PLUG 2
5 144536 A1579 07.0711.0211 AXLE HOUSING 1
6 024210 A1579 07.0711.0014 GREASE NIPPLE M 6x1 1
7 092270 A1579 07.0711.0015 PLUG M22x1.5 1
8 125813 A1579 07.0711.0016 BELLEVILLE WASHER 2
9 131275 A1579 07.0711.0017 SPACER 2
10 124615 A1579 07.0711.0018 BUSH 2
11 118504 A1579 07.0711.0019 BUSH 2
12 126398 A1579 07.0711.0201 SEAL RING 2
13 027692 A1579 07.0711.0021 SPHERICAL BEARING 2
14 128629 A1579 07.0711.0022 BELLEVILLE WASHER 2
15 132254 A1579 07.0711.0212 DIFFERENTIAL SUPPORT 1
16 126022 A1579 07.0711.0024 BOLT M 14x75 4
17 072235 A1579 07.0711.0025 BUSH 4
18 125827 A1579 07.0711.0026 BOLT M12x33 10
19 087660 A1579 07.0711.0027 PIN D 15x35 2
20 128050 A1579 07.0711.0145 PLUG M 24x1.5 1
21 138997 A1579 07.0711.0029 SUPPORT 1
22 125190 A1579 07.0711.0030 BUSH 4
23 119906 A1579 07.0711.0031 BOLT M14x65 4
24 144557 A5523 07.0711.0243 BUSH 2
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
04 | |09.4632.0020-1|-| 0 w




I E R EX@ SWIVEL HOUSING AND STEERING CYLINDER

PART 2

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

04 |]09.4632.0020-2|-| 0 u




m T E R EX® SWIVEL HOUSING AND STEERING CYLINDER
1 024210 A1579 07.0711.0014 GREASE NIPPLE M 6x1
2 126921 A1579 07.0711.0032 BOLT M12x30 16
3 128904 A1579 07.0711.0033 KING PIN 2
4 144619 A1579 07.0711.0215 LH SWIEVEL HOUSING 1
5 022437 A1579 07.0711.0035 NUT M 18x1.5 2
6 128903 A1579 07.0711.0036 KING PIN 2
7 129988 A1579 07.0711.0037 STEERING ARM ASSY 2
8 350440 A1579 07.0711.0038 SPHERICAL JOINT 2
9 022183 A1579 07.0711.0039 NUT M 18x1.5 2
10 350643 A1579 07.0711.0040 TIE ROD 2
11 124427 A1579 07.0711.0000 STEERING CYLINDER 1
12 128534 A1579 07.0711.0041 BOLT M 12x45 4
13 144620 A1579 07.0711.0213 RH SWIEVEL HOUSING 1
14 128278 A1579 07.0711.0043 BUSH 2
15 022129 A1579 07.0711.0044 NUT M 16 2
16 124748 A1579 07.0711.0045 BOLT M 16x75 2
17 125390 A1579 07.0711.0046 BUSH 2
18 144485 A1579 07.0711.0214 SEAL RING 2
19 049125 A1579 07.0711.0048 ROD 1
20 049126 A1579 07.0711.0049 CYLINDER HEAD 1
21 049103 A1579 07.0711.0219 GASKET KIT 1
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
04 | |09.4632.0020-2|-| 0 w




I E REX@ BEVEL GEAR / PINION

PART 3

— Group . ____lllus. No.

04 |]09.4632.0020-3|-| 0 u




TEREX.

BEVEL GEAR / PINION

1 066064 A1579 07.0711.0050 BEVEL GEAR SET Z13/32 1
2 125830 A1579 07.0711.0051 WASHER 2
3 125805 A1579 07.0711.0052 COLLAPSABLE SPACER 1
4 118446 A1579 07.0711.0053 LOCK WASHER 2
5 118445 A1579 07.0711.0054 RING NUT M 35x1.5 1
6 139420 A1579 07.0711.0209 SEAL RING 1
7 123462 A1579 07.0711.0056 WASHER 1
8 028171 A1579 07.0711.0057 O RING 1
9 123293 A1579 07.0711.0058 FLANGE 1
10 024785 A1579 07.0711.0059 SNAP RING D30 1
11 027349 A1579 07.0711.0060 BEARING 2
12 MADE TEREXLIFT A1579 07.0711.0242 SHIM KIT 1
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
04 | |09.4632.0020-3|-| 0 wm




IIIIIIIIIIII

PART 4

04

s. No. -R
09.4632.0020-4|-| 0 w




m TE REX® DIFFERENTIAL
1 066353 A1579 07.0711.0071 DIFFERENTIAL KIT 1
2 120361 A1579 07.0711.0072 DRIVE PLATE 2
3 024409 A1579 07.0711.0073 PIN D 6x40 1
4 113494 A1579 07.0711.0074 SHAFT 1
5 107771 A1579 07.0711.0075 THRUST WASHER 2
6 027308 A1579 07.0711.0076 BEARING 2
7 107400 A1579 07.0711.0077 RING NUT 2
8 107778 A1579 07.0711.0078 LOCKING PLATE 2
9 128440 A1579 07.0711.0079 BOLT M 6x10 2
10 125552 A1579 07.0711.0080 BOLT M 10x1.5x75 12
11 126014 A1579 07.0711.0081 DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING 1
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
04 | |09.4632.0020-4|-| 0 w




TEREX. oosicion

PART 5

— Group . ____lllus. No.

04 |]09.4632.0020-5(-| 0 u




= TEREX. ocoxcon
1 139528 A1579 07.0711.0082 DOUBLE JOINT LH 1
2 139529 A1579 07.0711.0083 DOUBLE JOINT RH 1
3 046213 A1579 07.0711.0084 FORK (DIFFERENTIAL SIDE) 1
4 046208 A1579 07.0711.0085 CENTRAL BODY 1
5 046209 A1579 07.0711.0086 SPIDER 2
6 046236 A1579 07.0711.0087 FORK (WHEEL SIDE) 1
7 046229 A1579 07.0711.0088 LOCK RING 8
8 046212 A1579 07.0711.0089 FORK (DIFFERENTIAL SIDE) 1
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
04 | 109.4632.0020-5(-| 0 u




I E REX® WHEEL HUB AND EPICYCLOIDAL REDUCTION GEAR

PART 6

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

04 | ]09.4632.0020-6(-| 0 u




m T E R EX® WHEEL HUB AND EPICYCLOIDAL REDUCTION GEAR

1 065964 A1579 07.0711.0090 WHEEL HUB KIT

2 123563 A1579 07.0711.0137 STUD 8
3 119505 A1579 07.0711.0092 WASHER 16
4 115812 A1579 07.0711.0093 NUT M 18x1.5 16
5 128653 A1579 07.0711.0094 WHEEL CARRIER 2
6 126072 A1579 07.0711.0004 PLATE 2
7 127994 A1579 07.0711.0140 CENTERING BUSH 12
8 128658 A1579 07.0711.0097 BOLT M 10x45 12
9 139279 A1579 07.0711.0203 SEAL RING 2
10 118378 A1579 07.0711.0099 BEARING

11 028603 A1579 07.0711.0100 O RING 2
12 125344 A1579 07.0711.0101 LOCK RING 2
13 127275 A1579 07.0711.0102 THRUST WASHER 12
14 024800 A1579 07.0711.0103 SNAP RING D45 2
15 024789 A1579 07.0711.0104 SNAP RING D34 6
16 125336 A1579 07.0711.0216 GEAR Z=23 6
17 028284 A1579 07.0711.0106 NEEDLE BEARING 18
18 115634 A1579 07.0711.0107 THRUST WASHER 6
19 065774 A1579 07.0711.0108 PLANETARY CARRIER ASSY 2
20 125280 A1579 07.0711.0109 PLUG M 30x2 2
21 123318 A1579 07.0711.0110 THRUST WASHER 2
22 125339 A1579 07.0711.0111 CROWN GEAR Z=60 6
23 020490 A1579 07.0711.0112 BOLT M8x20 4

— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
04 | |09.4632.0020-6|-| O w




TEREX. e

NN 10
NN \

\
3 \/\/\ 4
/7 1 ;
== ¢ 1D

8}‘“ . : i
g
; — Group __

lllus. No. Rev.

04 51.0802.6900(-| 0 u




2 TEREX., o
1 13655 A9067 07.0730.0019 BRAKE PEDAL 1
2 BL15827 A9067 07.0730.0020 BUSHING 1
3 BL16211 A9067 07.0730.0021 FORK 1
4 SAME A9363 01.0001.0070 WASHER D.8 ZN WMAR 71 2
5 SAME AF378 01.0001.0010 SCREW TE M 8X 20 UNI5739 8.8 ZN WMAR 11 2
6 13340 A9067 07.0730.0017 PIN 1
7 BL13264 A9067 07.0730.0013 BUSHING 2
8 BL16208 A9067 07.0730.0022 PIN 1
9 ML 13353 A9067 07.0730.0016 SPRING 1
10 022696 A9067 07.0730.0024 SUPPORT 1
11 SAME AF378 01.4006.0004 SCREW TSPEI M 8X20UNI5933 8.8ZN 4
12 SAME A9363 01.0001.0048 WASHER D14 UNI 6592 ZN WMAR 49 4
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
04 51.0802.6900(-| 0




m I E REX® HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - TRANSMISSION

Rev.

lllus. No.

— Group __

04 604600-| O w2




m T E R EX® HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - TRANSMISSION
1 XBVG4-1-1/2L A3958 04.0607.0017 GATE VALVE 1-1/2 XBVG4-1-1/2L 1
2 936912 A3958 04.0607.0203 GAUGE 1
3 | 20-1-1/2F50HF3-S5.63LG A3958 04.0607.0029 EXTENSION FITTING 1-1/4X1-12  20-1-1/2F50HF3-S5.63LG 1
4 4FLOS A3958 04.0607.0068 FITTING 1/4 X 1/8 1
5 RPP16A TX041340 09.0803.0043 HOSE SUPPORT D 16 1
6 50AT210CN2500LI A3958 09.4604.0023 FILTER 1
7 927736 A3958 07.0700.0014 CARTRIDGE 1
8 SAME AF378 01.0001.0080 SCREW TCEI M 6X35 UNI5931 8.8ZNWMAR 80 2
9 F301J902040404-1300 A3958 04.0605.0044 HOSES 1/4 LG 1300 FD1/4 FD1/4 1
10 20C50LOS A3958 04.0607.0027 ELBOW FITTING 1-1/4 1
11 1/4 X 1/8PTRS A9363 04.0607.0062 UNION 1/4 X 1/18 1
12 12F42EDMLOS A3958 04.0607.0037 NIPPLE 3/4 BSP x 13/16 ORFS 1
13 16LOEQ2-S A3958 04.0607.0035 ELBOW FITTING 1XFL1 2
14 F881JCJ9201620-1350 A3958 04.0605.0128 HOSES 1-1/4LG 1350 FD1-1/4F901 1
15 16M3F80MLOS A3958 04.0607.0049 NIPPLE 1 X M33 1
16 10M18C80MLOS A3958 04.0607.0061 ELBOW FITTING 5/8 X M18 1
17 | HA4VG56DA2D2/32R-NZC02F003SH A0834 04.4238.0025 HYDRAULIC PUMP 1
18 F881J7JS101012-1750 A3958 04.0605.0129 HOSES 3/4 LG 1750 FD5/8 F455/8 1
19 M3M2HK-12 A3958 04.0607.0064 FLANGE 3/4 M3M2HK-12 2
20 EMA3/14X1.5 A3958 04.0607.0077 PRESSURE TEST PORT M14X1.5 1
21 1C6LOS A3958 04.0607.0054 FITTING 90° 5/8 1
22 F301J9JC040404-1650 A3958 04.0605.0130 HOSES 1/4 LG 1650 FD1/4 F901/4 1
23 F73116NJS121612-1500 A3958 04.0605.0127 HOSES 3/4 LG 1500 FL903/4 FLD3/4 1
24 EMA33/12X1,5ED A3958 04.0607.0059 PRESSURE TEST PORT M12 X 1,5 1
25 M2M2HK-16 A3958 04.0607.0065 FLANGE 1 2
26 4M12F82EDMLOS A3958 04.0607.0022 NIPPLE 1/4 X M12 4
27 F881J9JC121212-1450 A3958 04.0605.0131 HOSES 3/4 LG 1450 F903/4 FD3/4 1
28 4C6LOS A3958 04.0607.0052 FITTING 90° 1/4 2
29 12M18F680MLS+E295 A3958 04.0607.0030 FITTING 3/4 X M18 1
30 | A6VM107DA1/63W0460-VZB027B A0834 04.4235.0014 HYDRAULIC MOTOR 1
31 10M22F82EDMLOS A3958 04.0607.0044 NIPPLE 5/8 X M22 2
32 10S6LOS A3958 04.0607.0039 FITTING TMF+C 5/8 1
33 12-10HL6S A3958 04.0607.0070 REDUCER 3/4 X 5/8 1
34 CV-750-MSMS-30 A3958 04.0607.0090 ONE WAY VALVE 3/4 1
— Group ___ lMlus.No. _________  _Rew.
04 604600(-| O w»




m I E REX® HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - TRANSMISSION

Rev.

lllus. No.

— Group __

04 604600-| O 2-




TEREX.
e aa—-———. .o

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - TRANSMISSION

12S6LOS-S A3958 04.0607.0033 FITTING TMF+C 3/4 1
36 SAME A0838 51.0804.2400 FILTER SUPPORT 1
37 SAME A9363 01.0001.0053 WASHER D 8 UNI 6593 ZNWMAR 54 3
38 SAME A9363 01.0001.0070 WASHER D.8 ZN WMAR 71 3
39 SAME AF378 01.0001.0010 SCREW TE M 8X 20 UNI5739 8.8 ZN WMAR 11 2
40 SAME AF378 01.0001.0093 SCREW TE 1/4-20 UNC LG.25 8.8ZN UNI 5739 WMAR93 1
41 SAME AF378 01.0001.0062 SCREW TE M16X60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 63 4
42 SAME A9363 01.0001.0074 WASHER D16 ZN RINFORZ.WMAR 75 6
43 SAME A9363 01.0001.0049 WASHER D16 UNI 6592 ZNWMAR 50 6
44 SAME AF378 01.0001.0032 SCREW TCEI M16X50 UNI5931 8.8ZNWMAR 33 2
45 31920 A9363 04.4227.0012 CLAMP 9X498 LEGRAND 6
46 DT-750-MSMS-05 A3958 04.0607.0072 ONE WAY VALVE 3/4 1
47 SAME A9363 04.4227.0020 CLAMP D 32 HOLE 10,5 2
48 SAME A3958 01.0001.0506 SCREW TE 12x30 UNI5739 8.8 ZN 2
49 SAME A9363 01.0001.0047 WASHER D12 UNI 6592 ZNWMAR 48 2
50 SAME A9363 01.0001.0072 WASHER D12 ZN REINFORCED WMAR 73 2
51 R902602670 A0834 07.0701.0006 SOLENOID 2
52 F42JCJ9040404-1600 A3958 04.0605.0134 HOSES 3/4 LG 1600 FD F90 1
53 F73116NJS121612-1400 A3958 04.0605.0000 HOSES 3/4 LG 1400 FL903/4FLD3/4 1
54 F4713CJ9121212-900 A3958 04.0605.0136 HOSES 3/4 LG 900 FD3/4 F903/4 1

— Group lllus. No. —Rev.
04 604600(-| O 2




= TEREX.

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - SERVICE BRAKE AND PARKING BRAKE

15 18 16

33 10 31 11 12

s

— Group ___ lus. No.

—Rew.

04 604688|-| O w2




m T E R EX® HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - SERVICE BRAKE AND PARKING BRAKE

1 60004 A4233 05.4315.0001 COMPLETE HAND BRAKE LEVER 1

2 1T640489 A4233 09.4645.0005 HAND BRAKE CABLE 1

3 SAME A9363 01.0001.0038 SELF LOCK NUT M 8 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 39 4

4 0034.0678 A4032 07.0703.0247 PROXIMITY SWITCH TELEMECANIQUE XS1-N18PA340 1

5 SAME TX045481 51.0804.1900 HAND BRAKE SENSOR SUPPORT 1

6 SAME A9363 01.0001.0037 SELF LOCK NUT M 6 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 38 4

7 SAME AF378 01.0001.0005 SCREW TE M 8X40 UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 06 4

8 SAME AF378 01.0001.0061 SCREW TE M16X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 62 1

9 SAME A9363 01.0001.0074 WASHER D16 ZN RINFORZ.WMAR 75 1

10 1C2216 A9067 07.0723.0292 BRAKE PUMP TANK 1

11 DN 15/25 LG 9 A9363 04.0227.0054 CLAMP DN 15/25 LG 9 2

12 1AC2000 A0831 07.0723.0092 HOSE 4,0 Order by length (m)
13 SAME A9363 01.0001.0049 WASHER D16 UNI 6592 ZNWMAR 50 1

14 021287 5/V A9067 05.4309.0001 BRAKE CYLINDER TYPE 27-20 1 K
15 SAME TX041340 04.0600.0121 NIPPLE 1/4 BSP X 1/8 CON 1

16 SAME A9363 04.0600.0053 SLEEVE UNION F-F 1/8 BSP 1

17 SAME A4233 05.0401.0011 DRILLED FITTING M12X1.5 1

18 IP6A-L-3455 A0828 05.4329.0003 BRAKE PRESSURE SWITCH 1

19 30/31 A4233 05.0400.0005 HOSE SAE100 R2X1/8 1600A 1

20 10084 A4233 05.0401.0004 DRILLED FITTING M12X1 3

21 04601218 A9363 06.0442.0054 COPPER WASHER D.12/18 X1.5 7

22 11059 A4233 05.0401.0000 3 WAY UNION M12X1 1

23 ART.22/30 A4233 05.0400.0003 HOSE SAE100 R2X1/8 800 1

24 ART.22/30 A4233 05.0400.0002 HOSE SAE100 R2X1/8 1000 1

25 10.082/A A4233 05.0401.0006 UNION FOR. M10X1 2

26 SAME A9363 06.0442.0053 COPPER WASHER D.10/16 X1 4

27 SAME AF378 01.0001.0080 SCREW TCEI M 6X35 UNI5931 8.8ZNWMAR 80 4

28 22696 A9067 51.0802.6900 BRAKE CYLINDER SUPPORT 1 K
29 SAME A0838 51.0802.9500 BRACKET PLATE D.10 2
30 SAME TX041340 09.0803.0029 PIPE CLAMP D 10 ART. 110A 1
31 1AC2217 A9067 07.0723.0315 PLUG 1
32 SAME A9363 01.0001.0070 WASHER D.8 ZN WMAR 71 12

33 1AC4113 A8031 641019 SPRING SPLIT PIN 1

34 F4213CGU040404-680 A3958 04.0605.0072 HOSE 1/4 LG 690 FD1/4 FD1/4 BSP 1

— Group ___ lMlus.No. _________  _Rew.
04 604688|-| O w»




= TEREX.

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - SERVICE BRAKE AND PARKING BRAKE

15 18 16

33 10 31 11 12

s

— Group _ lus. No.

—Rew.

04 604688|-| O 2




m T E R EX® HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - SERVICE BRAKE AND PARKING BRAKE

4CLO-S A3958 04.0607.0073 ELBOW FITTING M-M 1/4X1/8 4CLO-S 1
36 SAME AF378 01.0001.0014 SCREW TE M10X60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 15 1
37 SAME A9363 01.0001.0039 SELF LOCK NUT M10 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 40 2
38 SAME A0854 54.0800.0000 SPRING 2.5X18X100 31 1
39 04601420 A9363 06.0442.0055 COPPER WASHER D.14/20 X1.5 1
40 SAME AF378 01.0001.0256 SCREW TE M 8X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN 4
41 SAME A9363 01.0031.0299 WASHER D 8 UNI 6593 ZN 4
42 SAME A9363 01.0001.0044 WASHER D 6 UNI 6592 ZNWMAR 45 2

— Group MMlus.No._______ _Rew

04 604688|-| O 2




I E R EX@ POWER STEERING SYSTEM

14 1513

lllus. No. Rev.

— Group _

04 604689-| O u




PSS

TEREX.
R e W s e e

POWER STEERING SYSTEM

1 SAME A0826 09.4636.0002 STEERING WHEEL WITH SPINNER 1
2 PSIM0013 A4032 07.0703.0602 STEERING COLUMN 1
3 SAME AF378 01.0001.0256 SCREW TE M 8X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN 4
4 SAME A9363 01.0032.0054 WASHER 4
5 SAME AF378 01.0001.0355 SCREW TE M10X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN 4
6 SAME A9363 01.0032.0055 WASHER 4
7 403-7073-04 TX044419 09.4636.0012 ORBITAL VALVE LS125 1
8 6-8F42EDMLOS A3958 04.0607.0003 NIPPLE 3/8 X 1/2 2
9 F47137JC060606-360 A3958 04.0605.0043 HOSES 3/8 LG 510 F453/8 FD3/8 1
10 F4713C9060806-1140 A3958 04.0605.0046 HOSES 3/8 LG 1140 FD3/8 F901/2 1
11 F4713JC9060806-1140 A3958 04.0605.0033 HOSES 1/2 LG 400 FD1/2 F901/2 1
12 F471J9JC060806-1780 A3958 04.0605.0070 HOSES 3/8 LG 1780 FD1/2 F903/8 1
13 F4713CJ9060806-400 A3958 04.0605.0034 HOSES 3/8 LG 2210 FD1/2 F903/8L 1
14 8F50L0S978405 A3958 04.0607.0032 NIPPLE 1/2 X 1/2 4
15 8C6LOS A3958 04.0607.0005 FITTING 90° 1/2 8C6LOS 2
16 6-6F42EDMOLS A3958 04.0607.0006 NIPPLE 3/8 X 3/8 4
17 6C6LOS A3958 04.0607.0012 FITTING 90° 3/8 1
18 RPP16A TX041340 09.0803.0043 HOSE SUPPORT D 16 3
19 SAME AF378 01.0001.0080 SCREW TCEI' M 6X35 UNI5931 8.8ZNWMAR 80 6
20 SAME TX041340 04.0600.0121 NIPPLE 1/4 BSP X 1/8 CON 2
21 SAME A9363 04.0600.0053 SLEEVE UNION F-F 1/8 BSP 2
22 104988 A1579 07.0711.0012 BREATHER M 10x1 2
23 4CLO-S A3958 04.0607.0073 ELBOW FITTING M-M 1/4X1/8 4CLO-S 1
24 F421J9GU040404 A3958 04.0605.0138 HOSES 1/4 x LG 1220 F90 FD 1
25 F421JCGU040404-680 A3958 04.0605.0072 HOSE 1/4 LG 690 FD1/4 FD1/4 BSP 1
26 4FLOS A3958 04.0607.0068 FITTING 1/4 X 1/8 1
27 DHM-0714 24DC A3225 04.4240.0019 SOLENOID VALVE 1 K
28 31920 A9363 04.4227.0012 CLAMP 9X498 LEGRAND 2
29 0026.0741 A4032 07.0703.0605 TILT LEVER 1
— Group lllus. No. —Rev.
04 604689|-| O un




I E R EX® TRANSMISSION AND WHEELS

lllus. No. Rev.

— Group _

04 604690-| O u




m TE REX® TRANSMISSION AND WHEELS

1 144610 A1579 09.4632.0020 REAR AXLE 1

2 144609 A1579 09.4632.0019 FRONT AXLE 1

3 SISKU-675/1260X A5246 09.4635.0017 DRIVE SHAFT CH.1695 1

4 5-625X A5246 07.0709.0110 SPIDER 2

5 SAME AF378 01.0001.0081 SCREW TE M 8X30 UNI 5739 10.9ZNWMAR 81 6

6 SAME A9363 01.0001.0038 SELF LOCK NUT M 8 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 39 7

7 SAME AF378 01.0001.0063 SCREW TE M 8X25 UNI 5740 10.9ZNWMAR 64 6

8 SAME A9363 01.0001.0045 WASHER D 8 ZN REINFWMAR 46 13

9 SAME A0853 51.0900.6600 DRIVE SHAFT COVER 1

10 11DC K20N003 AF371 09.4629.0010 RIM 11X20F8 D.21.5X275 CENTER FLANGE FAD 4

11 375/75 R20 XM27 A0039 09.4627.0033 TIRE 380/75 R20 XMCL MICHELIN 4

12 SAME AF371 55.0403.0076 COMPLETE WHEEL 375/75 R20 XM27TX51-19M 4

13 SAME AF378 01.0001.0012 SCREW TE M 8X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 13 5

14 SAME A9363 01.0001.0070 WASHER D.8 ZN WMAR 71 5

15 81607547 A5363 09.0803.0065 GASKET 0,25 Order by length (m)

16 SAME AF378 01.0001.0005 SCREW TE M 8X40 UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 06 1

17 2-2-1339 A5246 07.0709.0109 FLANGE 2

18 81607547 A5363 09.0803.0065 GASKET 0,2 Order by length (m)

— Group lllus. No. —Rev.

04 604690(-| O un




TEREX.

HYDRAULIC PUMP

3 12 23 22 18 4

713 8 7 13 28

2 10 26 27 15 31

— Group . ____lllus. No.

05

04.4238.0030-

ev.
O 171




m I EREX® HYDRAULIC PUMP

1 21062906 A4044 07.0722.0022 BODY 1
2 21910723 A4044 07.0722.0023 REAR END COVER 1
3 23263614 A4044 07.0722.0024 FRONT COVER 1
4 25935007 A4044 07.0722.0025 THRUST PLATE 2
5 27800544 A4044 07.0722.0026 DRIVE SHAFT 1
6 32747016 A4044 07.0722.0027 DRIVEN GEAR 1
7 35150000 A4044 07.0722.0028 SCREW TCEI M 10x30 2
8 35194500 A4044 07.0722.0029 SCREW TCEI M 10x60 2
9 36193020 A4044 07.0722.0030 SCREW TCEI M 14x100 4
10 37120104 A4044 07.0722.0031 GRUB SCREW M 6x6 D. 0,7 1
11 37120318 A4044 07.0722.0032 THROTTLING GRUB SCREW M 18D. 0,8 1
12 37185000 A4044 07.0722.0033 GRUB SCREW 1/8” 1
13 37583700 A4044 07.0722.0034 WASHER 4
14 37583900 A4044 07.0722.0035 WASHER 4
15 38201000 A4044 07.0722.0036 O RING 2
16 38210000 A4044 07.0722.0037 O RING 1
17 38621700 A4044 07.0722.0038 O RING 1
18 39656140 A4044 07.0722.0039 SEAL 2
19 39666150 A4044 07.0722.0040 SEAL 1
20 40000850 A4044 07.0722.0041 SHAFT SEAL 2
21 40810000 A4044 07.0722.0042 RING 40 UNI 7437 1
22 41387150 A4044 07.0722.0043 ANTIEXTRUSION RING 2
23 42395050 A4044 07.0722.0044 SLEEVE BEARING 4
24 42474155 A4044 07.0722.0045 SPOOL FOR LS VALVE 1
25 42950110 A4044 07.0722.0046 NET TUBOLAR FILTER 1
26 44020600 A4044 07.0722.0047 PUSHING SPRING LS 1
27 45367100 A4044 07.0722.0048 MAIN PILOT SPRING DVP TYPE B 1
28 45381522 A4044 07.0722.0049 FITTING 1
29 49326000 A4044 07.0722.0050 STEEL BUSHES 4
30 50125100 A4044 07.0722.0051 PLUG M 27x2 1
31 50196055 A4044 07.0722.0052 SPRING PLUG FOR LS VALVE 1
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
05 04.4238.0030(-| O u




TEREX.

SOLENOID VALVE

Il

— Group __

lllus. No.

Rev.

05

04.4240.0017|-

O m




2= TEREX. socwonwue

SP-COU-24DC A3225 07.0728.0002 SOLENOID
SP-GUARN DHI A3225 07.4529.0033 GASKET KIT A0819S

— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew

05 04.4240.0017

o

171




DIESEL ENGINE - EXHAUST SYSTEM - ACCELERATOR

= TEREX.

—Rew.

O 1/2

-~—
N
N
N
(-]
N
[=2]
N

lllus. No.

604601|-

— Group __

05

A
[ [
6 15

23 24 2526 9 1040 5




m T E R EX® DIESEL ENGINE - EXHAUST SYSTEM - ACCELERATOR
1 SAME AF378 01.0001.0064 SCREW TSPEI M 6x16 UNI 5933 8.8 ZN WMAR 95 4
2 PO01 A0847 09.4656.0002 GAS PEDAL 1
3 P102879 A0864 07.4501.0039 RAIN CAP 1
4 DN 50/70 LG12 A9363 04.0227.0067 CLAMP 50/70 LG.12 2
5 SAME A0865 53.3000.7000 INTAKE MANIFOLD 1
6 533101/03.00 A0847 09.4645.0016 TROTTLE CABLE LG.3000 1
7 A9363 04.0227.0502 CLAMP 70/90 3
8 SAME TX042505 53.3001.2700 UNION FOR AIR FILTER 1
9 SAME AF378 01.0001.0003 SCREW TE M 6X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 04 4
10 SAME A9363 01.0001.0045 WASHER D 8 ZN REINFWMAR 46 4
11 SAME TX043534 09.0805.0058 RUBBER HOSE 90° D.50/60 1
12 SAME AF378 01.0001.0018 SCREW TE M10X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 19 1
13 SAME A9363 01.0001.0046 WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZNWMAR 47 2
14 SAME A9363 01.0001.0039 SELF LOCK NUT M10 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 40 1
15 S163284 A9363 04.4227.0007 CLAMP S16 D.32 FORO 8.4 LSL 1
16 SAME AF378 01.0001.0095 SCREW TSPEI M10X30 UNI 5933 0.9 ZN WMAR 95 2
17 EL 60 A0845 53.3100.0008 MUFFLER EL 60 1
18 SAME A9363 01.0023.0054 SELF LOCK NUT M 8 UNI 7473 6SZN 7
19 16004016 AA291 09.0803.0347 CROSS CLAMP TFCV 64-67 1
20 SAME TX043635 09.0805.0072 RUBBER HOSE 1
21 SAME A3958 01.0001.0506 SCREW TE 12x30 UNI5739 8.8 ZN 2
22 SAME A9363 01.4032.0005 WASHER D12 2
23 SAME A0853 51.0900.7300 MUFFLER COVER 1
24 SAME A9363 01.0001.0054 WASHER D10 (10X30) ZNUNI 6593 WMAR 55 2
25 SAME A9363 01.0001.0071 WASHER D10 ZN REINFORCED WMAR 72 2
26 SAME AF378 01.0001.0058 SCREW TE M10X15 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 59 2
27 SAME TX043238 53.3001.2500 STAINLESS STEEL EXHAUST PIPE 1
28 SAME A9363 01.0031.0057 WASHER D12 UNI6592 2
29 SAME TX045352 51.0806.2400 TROTTLE CABLE SUPPORT 1
30 SAME A9363 01.0001.0053 WASHER D 8 UNI 6593 ZNWMAR 54 4
31 P102894 A0864 07.4501.0042 CLAMP 2
32 P102912 A0864 640885 CARTRIDGE 1
33 FC 08 TX045857 09.4604.0039 COMPLETE ENGINE AIR FILTER 1
34 A9363 04.0227.0502 CLAMP 70/90 1
— Group ___ lllus. No. —Rev.
05 604601|-| O w»




DIESEL ENGINE - EXHAUST SYSTEM - ACCELERATOR

il

23 24 2526 9 1040 5

= TEREX.

29 28 22 21

7

—Rew.

O 22

lllus. No.

604601|-

— Group __

05

A
[ [
6 15



dan.anderson
Oval


TEREX.
.. . =

DIESEL ENGINE - EXHAUST SYSTEM - ACCELERATOR

SAME TX045352 51.0806.2800 SUPPORT 1
36 SAME TX040276 09.0803.0251 SPRING 1
37 SAME TX045352 51.0806.2700 SUPPORT 1
38 1AC5007 A0831 07.0723.0194 RUBBER HOSE 0,1
39 SAME A9363 01.0031.0055 WASHER D8 UNI6592 4
40 SAME A9363 01.0001.0076 WASHER D6 UNI 6593 ZN WMAR 76 2
41 SAME A9363 04.0227.0051 CLAMP DN 8/14 LG9 2
42 P102875 A0864 07.4501.0041 CARTRIDGE 1
43 SAME TX042505 53.3001.1100 MANIFOLD 1
44 SAME TX043635 09.0805.0073 RUBBER HOSE 1
45 SAME A9363 01.0001.0037 SELF LOCK NUT M 6 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 38 1
46 SAME AF378 01.0001.0158 SCREW TE M6x25 UNI5739 8.8 ZN 1
47 SAME AF378 01.0001.0011 SCREW TE M 8X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 12 4

— Group lllus. No. —Rev.
05 604601|-| O 2




DIESEL ENGINE - ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM

= TEREX.

2 3 16

‘,
4 ¢ S\
7/ K ;)
A N R
A o e o
1 LR LS NS
/ = Q
i 7

&

Vs

%
&

&WW‘

—Rewv.

lllus. No.

— Group ___

O 171

604602|-

05




TEREX.

DIESEL ENGINE - ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM

1 SAME AF378 01.0001.0008 SCREW TE M 8X80 UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 09 1
2 SAME A9363 01.4031.0004 WASHER D. 8x32 2
3 CS050301060 TX043635 09.4670.0001 RUBBER 1
4 GBL 14-14.40 TX043238 09.0803.0245 ADHESIVE GASKET 15
6 SAME A9363 01.0001.0076 WASHER D6 UNI 6593 ZN WMAR 76 5
7 12-16F42EDLMOS A3958 04.0607.0041 NIPPLE 3/4X1 2
8 SAME AF378 01.0001.0254 SCREW TEM 8x20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN 1
9 SAME 1875G 04.0605.0216 HOSE 3/4 LG.700 F90 30x1,5 FD 13/16 1
10 SAME 1875G 04.0605.0215 HOSE 3/4 LG.450 A 75° F90 30x1,5 F45 13/16 1
11 SAME A9363 01.0001.0070 WASHER D.8 ZN WMAR 71 1
12 SAME A9363 01.0001.0045 WASHER D 8 ZN REINFWMAR 46 1
13 00838 TX045409 07.0712.0088 RADIATOR 1
14 15.66161.02 TX045409 07.0712.0089 FAN GUARD 1
15 781090-S1 A1579 09.4670.0002 ANTI-VIBRATION D50X20 FIL. M10 1
16 SAME TX045352 51.0808.2600 RADIATOR SIDE SUPPORT 1
17 SAME A9363 01.0001.0038 SELF LOCK NUT M 8 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 39 1
18 SAME A9363 01.4031.0003 WASHER D12/50 ZN UNI6593 1
19 SAME A9363 01.0001.0039 SELF LOCK NUT M10 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 40 1
20 09.70252.1 TX045409 07.0712.0090 FAN GRILL 1
21 11.70315.1 A45409 07.0712.0091 FAN 1
22 SAME AF378 01.0001.0004 SCREW TE M 6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 05 5
23 SAME A9363 01.0001.0069 WASHER D 6 ZN REINF. WMAR 70 5
24 SAME AF378 01.0001.0010 SCREW TE M 8X 20 UNI5739 8.8 ZN WMAR 11 2
25 SAME TX045647 53.3302.0022 INSULATION 1
26 SAME TX044154 51.0808.7500 PLATE 1
27 SAME A9363 01.0001.0053 WASHER D 8 UNI 6593 ZNWMAR 54 2

— Group ___

lllus. No.

—Rev.

05

604602

O 11




DIESEL ENGINE AND HYDRAULIC PUMP

= TEREX.

34 21 20

M T IO O

p N /
)

.AQ [z

\

NSO o
-

\19 7 5 12 22 23 13 25

—Rew.

O 1/2

lllus. No.

604603|-

— Group __

05




m T E R EX® DIESEL ENGINE AND HYDRAULIC PUMP
1 SAME AF378 01.4001.0012 SCREW TE M14x100 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN 4
2 SAME A9363 01.0031.0058 WASHER D14 UNI 6592 ZN WMAR 49 8
3 SAME TX042505 51.0808.2500 ENGINE SUPPORT REAR 1
4 SAME A9363 01.0001.0054 WASHER D10 (10X30) ZNUNI 6593 WMAR 55 4
5 SAME A9363 01.0001.0071 WASHER D10 ZN REINFORCED WMAR 72 12
6 SAME AF378 01.0001.0018 SCREW TE M10X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 19 4
7 SAME AF378 01.0001.0356 SCREW TE M10X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN 32
8 786026 M A1579 09.4670.0004 SHOCK ABSORBER 4
9 SAME A9363 01.0001.0039 SELF LOCK NUT M10 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 40 16
10 1035106 A5331 09.0804.0100 ELASTIC COUPLING 1
11 SAME A9363 01.0001.0041 SELF LOCK NUT M14 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 42 4
12 1035106 A5331 641124 ELASTIC JOINT 1
13 SAME A9363 01.0032.0055 WASHER D14 UNI1751 ZN 1
14 SAME AF378 01.0001.0017 SCREW TE M10X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 18 32
15 SAME A9363 01.0001.0049 WASHER D16 UNI 6592 ZNWMAR 50 2
16 SAME A9363 01.0001.0074 WASHER D16 ZN RINFORZ.WMAR 75 2
17 SAME AF378 01.0003.0405 SCREW TCEI M 16x50 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN 2
18 |HA4VG56DA2D2/32R-NZC02F003SH A0834 04.4238.0025 HYDRAULIC PUMP 1
19 3242083 A5331 641125 COUPLING 1
20 03580868 A4044 04.4238.0030 PUMP KP 30-3450 1 K
21 SAME AF378 01.0001.0402 SCREW TE 12x45 UNI5737 8.8 ZN 2
22 2060088 A5331 634981 HUB 1
23 2014001 A5331 999058 WASHER 1
24 SAME AF378 01.0001.0021 SCREW TE M14X40 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 22 4
25 SAME AF378 01.0001.0357 SCREW 1
26 BF4M 2011 24V D2689 09.4601.0037 DIESEL ENGINE 1
27 SAME TX042505 54.0100.0066 PULLEY 1
28 SAME AF378 01.0003.0262 SCREW TCEI M 10x60 UNI 5931 8.8 ZN 8
29 T2054003 A5331 09.0804.1000 SNAP RING 1
30 T2062004 A5331 09.0804.1200 HALF-JOINT 1
31 T1035091 A5331 09.0804.0900 ELASTIC JOINT 1
32 SAME AF378 01.0001.0084 SCREW TCEI M 8X40 UNI5931 8.8ZNWMAR84 6
33 T2060200 A5331 09.0804.1100 HALF-JOINT 1
34 SAME TX042505 51.0807.9800 ENGINE SUPPORT FRONT 1
— Group ___ lllus. No. —Rev.
05 604603}-| O w»




DIESEL ENGINE AND HYDRAULIC PUMP

= TEREX.

34 21 20

M T IO O

p N /
)

.AQ [z

\

NSO o
-

\19 7 5 12 22 23 13 25

—Rew.

O 22

lllus. No.

604603|-

— Group __

05




m I E R EX® DIESEL ENGINE AND HYDRAULIC PUMP
SAME A9363 01.0001.0073 WASHER D14 ZN REINFORCED WMAR 74
36 SAME A9363 02.4102.0004 SPLIT PIN D 12x30 UNI 6873 2
37 SAME A9363 01.0001.0040 SELF LOCK NUT M12 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 41 2
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
05 604603|-| O 2




I E REX® SUCTION SYSTEM HYDRAULIC PUMPS

99 47 39

42/‘9

52 81 54 35
43 50 51 79 56 58

\ e
39 41 40 37 @\65

— Group

lllus. No. Rev.

05 604604|-| O us




m T E R EX® SUCTION SYSTEM HYDRAULIC PUMPS
1 SAME A0835 51.0600.2100 HYD OIL TANK 1
2 KL33 TX040125 09.4661.0002 SIGHT GLASS TYPE PLUG KL 33 1
3 SAME TX041340 06.0401.0842 GASKET OR 842 1
4 SAME A0865 53.3000.7300 HYD OIL TANK MANIFOLD 1
5 SAME A9363 01.0001.0069 WASHER D 6 ZN REINF. WMAR 70 6
6 SAME AF378 01.0001.0003 SCREW TE M 6X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 04 4
7 D45/55 A0869 09.0805.0007 HYDRAULIC FILL TUBE 15
8 SAME A9363 04.0227.0144 UPPER CLAMP DN55/59 MIKALOR 2
9 SAME A0865 53.3001.2600 HYD OIL TANK INLET MANIFOLD 1
10 026.2112.4 A3262 09.4661.0014 CAP 1
11 SAME AF378 01.0001.0010 SCREW TE M 8X 20 UNI5739 8.8 ZN WMAR 11 2
12 SAME A9363 01.0001.0076 WASHER D6 UNI 6593 ZN WMAR 76 2
13 TMG16 TX041340 04.0220.0063 PLUG M EX. G 1 BSP 1
14 SAME A9363 06.0442.0107 COPPER WASHER JC 33 SP.25 1
15 SAME A9363 06.0442.0103 COPPER WASHER JC 21 SP.25 1
16 TGMO08 TX041340 04.0220.0055 PLUG EX. G 1/2 BSP 1
17 SAME AF378 01.0001.0015 SCREW TE M10X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 16 2
18 SAME A9363 01.0001.0054 WASHER D10 (10X30) ZNUNI 6593 WMAR 55 2
19 TCVF3020 TX043238 09.0803.0232 ANTI-VIBRATION M-F D=30/H=20 M 10 2
20 SAME AF378 01.0001.0027 SCREW TE M12X50 UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 28 2
21 SAME A9363 01.0001.0051 WASHER D12 UNI 6593 ZNWMAR 52 4
22 SAME A9363 01.0001.0040 SELF LOCK NUT M12 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 41 2
23 |STR 100/1-S-M60-A-G1-10 TX040125 09.4604.0004 HYD OIL FILTER 1
24 XBVG4-1-1/2L A3958 04.0607.0017 GATE VALVE 1-1/2 XBVG4-1-1/2L 1
25 SAME A0835 09.0803.0136 HYD OIL TANK MAGNET 1X3/4 1
26 SAME A9363 01.0031.0056 WASHER D.10 1
27 F471JCJ7060806-1200 A3958 04.0605.0071 HOSES 3/8 LG 1710 F451/2 F903/8 1
28 G234 A4044 04.4223.0000 FITTING G2 34 CASAPPA 1
29 OR 216 A4044 627521 GASKET D.28,17x3,5 1
30 SAME A4044 01.0003.0255 SCREW TCEI M10x25 UNI5931 8.8 ZN 3
31 6C6LOS A3958 04.0607.0012 FITTING 90° 3/8 1
32 16F42 EDMLOS A3958 04.0607.0093 NIPPLE 1x1-7/16 1
33 6-6F42EDMOLS A3958 04.0607.0006 NIPPLE 3/8 X 3/8 2
34 VSTI3/8EDA3C A3958 04.0607.0050 PLUG 3/8 2
— Group ___ lllus. No. —Rev.
05 604604|-| O s




I E REX® SUCTION SYSTEM HYDRAULIC PUMPS

99 47 39

42/‘9

52 81 54 35
43 50 51 79 56 58

\ e
39 41 40 37 @\65

— Group

lllus. No. Rev.

05 604604|-| O 2




m T E R EX® SUCTION SYSTEM HYDRAULIC PUMPS

BA-202 A3225 04.4240.0000 BASE PLATE 1
36 DHI-0631/2-X 24DC A3225 04.4240.0017 SOLENOID VALVE 1 K
37 SAME TX044154 51.0808.7400 SUPPORT FOR VALVE 1
38 SAME AF378 01.0001.0080 SCREW TCEI M 6X35 UNI5931 8.8ZNWMAR 80 2
39 SAME A9363 01.0001.0053 WASHER D 8 UNI 6593 ZNWMAR 54 4
40 SAME AF378 01.0001.0012 SCREW TE M 8X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 13 2
41 SAME A9363 01.0001.0070 WASHER D.8 ZN WMAR 71 2
42 SAME A9363 01.0001.0038 SELF LOCK NUT M 8 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 39 9
43 F30106JC040404-230 A3958 04.0605.0062 HOSES 1/4 LG 225 FD1/4 F901/4L 1
44 6-F50LOS A3958 04.0607.0004 NIPPLE 3/8 X 3/8 1
45 8-8F42EDMLOS A3958 04.0607.0019 NIPPLE 1/2 X 1/2 3
46 DC-370-F0-FO0-5 A3958 04.0607.0028 ONE WAY VALVE 3/8 1
47 SAME AF378 01.0001.0006 SCREW TE M 8X60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 07 1
48 6F650L-S A3958 04.0607.0002 FITTING 3/8 1
49 EHV 2.5/350 A4066 05.4329.0008 ACCUMULATOR 2.5LT REC. 55 BAR 1
50 6R6LOS A3958 04.0607.0046 FITTING TMF+L 3/8 1
51 6-8F42EDMLOS A3958 04.0607.0003 NIPPLE 3/8 X 1/2 1
52 RMN1208 TX041340 04.0600.0009 FITTING GWR 3/4M X 1/2F 1
53 F77CJ9JC121212-940 A3958 04.0605.0001 HOSES 3/4 LG 940 FD3/4 F903/4 1
54 RMN2012 TX041340 04.0600.0003 FITTING GWR 1 1/4M X 3/4F 1
55 SAME A9363 06.0442.0109 COPPER WASHER JC 42 SP.2,5 1
56 SAME A9363 01.0001.0045 WASHER D 8 ZN REINFWMAR 46 4
57 31920 A9363 04.4227.0012 CLAMP 9X498 LEGRAND 2
58 SAME AF378 01.0001.0011 SCREW TE M 8X25 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 12 4
59 SAME TX045352 51.0802.9900 STEERING ACCUM. SUPPORT 1
60 20-24C40MLOS A3958 04.0607.0024 ELBOW FITTING 1-1/4 X 1-1/2 20-24C40MLOS 1
61 F881JCJ9161616-1000 A3958 04.0605.0132 HOSE 1 LG.1000 FD F90 1
62 F471TCJ9JC080808 A3958 04.0605.0133 HOSE 1/2 LG.950 F90 FD 1
63 8S6LOS A3958 04.0607.0034 FITTING TMF+C 1/2 2
64 SAME A9363 09.0803.0046 CLAMP D.25 1
65 SAME A9363 01.0001.0037 SELF LOCK NUT M 6 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 38 2
66 12C40MLOS A3958 04.0607.0015 ELBOW FITTING 3/4 12C40MLOS 1
67 401926 TX041340 04.0607.0201 REDUCER M-FG F1-11/16xM1-7/16-12 1
68 DC500FOFO5 A3958 04.0607.0043 ONE WAY VALVE 1/2 1

— Group ___ lllus. No. —Rev.
05 604604 |-| O 25




I E REX® SUCTION SYSTEM HYDRAULIC PUMPS

99 47 39

42/‘9

52 81 54 35
43 50 51 79 56 58

\ e
39 41 40 37 @\65

— Group

lllus. No. Rev.

05 604604|-| O s




2 TEREX.  sucronsysreumvorauic rues

8F50LOS A3958 04.0607.0066 NIPPLE 1/2 X 1/2 2
70 12F42EDMLOS A3958 04.0607.0037 NIPPLE 3/4 BSP x 13/16 ORFS 1
71 SAME A9363 01.0001.0036 SELF LOCK NUT M 5 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 37 4
72 F301J9JC040404-1400 A3958 04.0605.0139 HOSE 1/4 LG.1400 FD F90 1
73 F4713CJ7080808-790 A3958 04.0605.0032 HOSES 1/2 LG 775 FD1/2 F451/2 1
74 F471JCJ7080808-1380 A3958 04.0605.0011 HOSES 1/2 LG 1370 FD1/2 F451/2 1
75 8-12F42EDMLOS A3958 04.0607.0031 NIPPLE 1/2 X 3/4 8-12F42EDMLOS 1
76 8C6LOS A3958 04.0607.0005 FITTING 90° 1/2 8C6LOS 1
7 SAME AF378 01.0001.0028 SCREW TCEI M 5X35 UNI5931 8.8ZNWMAR 29 4
78 | F471TCJCJ9060806-2350 A3958 04.0605.0135 HOSE 3/8 LG.2350 FD F90 1
79 SAME TX045481 51.0804.3100 STEERING ACCUM. SOLENOID VALVE SUPPORT M 5 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 37 1
80 4-4F42EDMLOS A3958 04.0607.0020 NIPPLE 1/4 X 1/4 1
81 Jca7 A3958 06.0442.0105 COPPER WASHER D.27 1

— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
05 604604|-| O s




DIESEL ENGINE - DIESEL FUEL FEEDING

¢
I

/4

\ &W»ﬁw YA/ A

DR ZEW »m-h

AR agiv

\A.%w.&v \\ /
YN |

5

= TEREX.

—Rewv.

lllus. No.

— Group ___

O 171

604605|-

05




m I E R EX® DIESEL ENGINE - DIESEL FUEL FEEDING

1 SAME A9363 04.0227.0051 CLAMP DN 8/14 LG9 6

2 AFCA815 AA291 09.0805.0000 CARBONPRESS PIPE D8X15 3 Order by length (m)

3 AFCA815 AA291 09.0805.0000 CARBONPRESS PIPE D8X15 3 Order by length (m)

4 SAME AF378 01.0001.0010 SCREW TE M 8X 20 UNI5739 8.8 ZN WMAR 11 1

5 SAME A9363 04.4227.0019 CLAMP D 24 HOLE 10,5 1

6 AFCA815 AA291 09.0805.0000 CARBONPRESS PIPE D8X15 2,6 Order by length (m)

— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew

05 604605-| O un




PRESSURE CHECK

= TEREX.

—Rewv.

lllus. No.

—solp

O 171

604691|-

05




m TE REX® PRESSURE CHECK
1 10-4 TRLONS A3958 04.0607.0078 REDUCER 5/8X1/4 1
2 F30106JC040404-770 A3958 04.0605.0061 HOSES 1/4 LG 762 FD1/4 FD1/4 1
3 4C6MXS A3958 04.0607.0081 FITTING 90° 2
4 8M18F82-EDMLOS A3958 04.0607.0094 NIPPLE M 18x13/16-16 1
5 SAME A4810 51.0804.0000 PRESSURE PORT SUPPORT 1
6 F42106J9040804-570 A3958 04.0605.0140 HOSES 1
7 AWGTXS A3958 04.0607.0082 FITTING 2
8 HV22-20 91816 09.4697.0030 OIL SAMPLING VALVE 2
9 SAME AF378 01.0001.0012 SCREW TE M 8X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 13 2
10 SAME A9363 01.0001.0070 WASHER D.8 ZN WMAR 71 4
11 SAME A9363 01.0001.0045 WASHER D 8 ZN REINFWMAR 46 2
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
05 604691|-| O wuw




I E R EX® HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - OIL COOLER

Rev.

lllus. No.

— Group __

05 604692-| O u




m T E R EX® HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - OIL COOLER
1 4CLO-S A3958 04.0607.0073 ELBOW FITTING M-M 1/4X1/8 4CLO-S
2 12C40MLOS A3958 04.0607.0015 ELBOW FITTING 3/4 12C40MLOS 2
3 SAME A0835 53.3301.0002 OIL TANK INSPECTION COVER GASKET 1
4 SAME A9363 01.0001.0038 SELF LOCK NUT M 8 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 39 10
5 SAME A9363 01.0001.0045 WASHER D 8 ZN REINFWMAR 46 10
6 140102 A9315 56.0013.0000 TERMISTOR M16X1.5 1
7 F421JCJC040404-1300 A3958 04.0605.0074 HOSES 1/4 LG 1300 FD1/4 FD1/4 1
8 4FLOS A3958 04.0607.0068 FITTING 1/4 X 1/8 1
9 1/8 GGS A3958 04.0607.0074 ADAPTER 1
10 104988 A1579 07.0711.0012 BREATHER M 10x1 1
11 SAME AF378 01.0001.0009 SCREW TE M 8X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 10 1
12 S161684 LSL A9363 04.4227.0003 CLAMP S16 D16 HOLE 8.4 1
13 12F640MLOS A3958 04.0607.0026 FITTING 3/4  12F640MLOS 1
14 CV-750-MSMS-20 A3958 04.0607.0091 ONE WAY VALVE 3/4 1
15 F881JCJC121212-360 A3958 04.0605.0006 HOSES 3/4 LG 360 FD3/4 FD3/4 1
16 12R6LOS A3958 04.0607.0038 FITTING TMF+L 3/4 1
17 SAME A9363 01.0001.0070 WASHER D.8 ZN WMAR 71 1
18 F471JCJ9121212-900 A3958 04.0605.0136 HOSES 3/4 LG 900 FD3/4 F903/4 1
19 12-16F42EDLMOS A3958 04.0607.0041 NIPPLE 3/4X1 2
20 SAME AF378 01.0001.0027 SCREW TE M12X50 UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 28 1
21 F471JCJ9121212-2100 A3958 04.0605.0137 HOSES 3/4 LG 1200 FD F90 1
— Group lllus. No. —Rev.
05 604692|-| O un




TEREX.

SIDE SHIFT CYLINDER

— Group . ____lllus. No.

06

07.0735.0015|-




m I E R EX® SIDE SHIFT CYLINDER
1 3721450 A8538 07.0735.0018 PISTON 1
2 3721452 A8538 07.0735.0016 PISTON ROD 2
3 3721451 A8538 07.0735.0017 PLUG 2
4 3721449 A8538 07.0735.0019 CYLINDER BODY 1
5 286180 A8538 07.0735.0026 GASKET KIT 1
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew

06 07.0735.0015

o

171




O m

09.4697.0109|-

06

= TEREX.




m I E R EX® PINTLE HOOK - SWIVEL TYPE
1 XB-T-20-2 9E585 09.4697.0168 1
2 XB-773 9E585 09.4697.0170 COTTER PIN 1
3 XA-T-88 9E585 09.4697.0169 WASHER 1
4 XA-T-61-SF 9E585 09.4697.0174 FRONT PINTLE BRACKET 1
5 XA-T-61-SR 9E585 09.4697.0176 REAR PINTLE BRACKET 1
6 XB-T-89-4 9E585 09.4697.0180 BOLT 1
7 XA-T-62-0-1L-8 9E585 09.4697.0187 LOCK SUB ASSY KIT 1
8 XA-199-1 9E585 09.4697.0179 COTTER PIN W/CHAIN 1
9 XB-128-1 9E585 09.4697.0178 DRIVE SCREW 1
10 XB-T-69-C 9E585 09.4697.0181 NUT 1
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
06 09.4697.0109|-| 0 u




SWAYING CYLINDER

O m

53.0600.0800|-

06

= TEREX.




m I EREX® SWAYING CYLINDER

1 530600080G TX042505 07.0721.0031 HEAD 1
2 530600080C TX042505 07.0721.0032 PISTON ROD 1
3 530600080B TX042505 07.0721.0033 PISTON 1
4 GE25ES TX042505 625351 ARTICULATED JOINT 2
5 SB25 TX042505 07.0721.0051 SNAP RING 4
6 17805101220 TX042505 07.0721.0045 SECURYTY DOWEL M5X10 1
7 745290066 TX042505 07.4529.0030 CYLINDER PACKING KIT 1
8 530600080A TX042505 07.0721.0034 CYLINDER LINER 1
9 TERMINALE SIR 25 ES TX042505 07.0721.0050 COMPLET JOINT 1
10 18706012000 TX042505 07.0721.0053 GREASE NIPPLE 1
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
06 53.0600.0800(-| O




TEREX.

FORK WITH SIDE-SHIFT DEVICE

— Group . ____lllus. No.

06

603119|-




m T E R EX® FORK WITH SIDE-SHIFT DEVICE
1 10925029 A8538 07.0735.0011 SIDE SHIFT RAIL 1
2 10925028 A8538 07.0735.0000 SIDE SHIFT BODY 1
3 SAME A0862 09.0803.0142 FORK FEM2A SEZ.100X35 LG.1100 2
4 3702113.200 A8538 07.0735.0015 SIDE SHIFT CYLINDER 1 e d
5 10925021 A8538 07.0735.0009 CLAMP 2
6 A1013172 A8538 07.0735.0012 SCREW 4
7 A1144020 A8538 07.0735.0025 WASHER 4
8 A1017080 A8538 07.0735.0024 SCREW 2
9 379053 A8538 07.0735.0002 SLIDER PAD 3
10 F47139JC060606-915 A3958 04.0605.0017 HOSES 3/8 LG 915 FD3/8 F903/8 2
11 386155 A8538 07.0735.0022 RATAINER 2
12 A1001256 A8538 07.0735.0005 SCREW 4
13 A1144024 A8538 07.0735.0006 WASHER 6
14 A1140024 A8538 07.0735.0007 WASHER 4
15 A1013250 A8538 07.0735.0023 SCREW 2
16 03HFA2C3166 A8538 09.0803.0106 SIDE SHIFT FEM2+-100 ATIBPPF=1350 1
17 6M14F82EDMLOS A3958 04.0607.0011 NIPPLE 3/8 X M14 2
18 6-F42EDMOLS A3958 04.0607.0007 NIPPLE 3/8 X 1/4 4
19 SAME AF378 01.0001.0079 SCREW 2
20 05.53.03-00-09.06.000 A4752 04.4239.0002 OVERCENTER VALVE VSO-DE-L 1
21 379076 A8538 07.0735.0010 BUSHING 6
22 6F650L-S A3958 04.0607.0002 FITTING 3/8 2
23 FF-252-6F0 A3958 04.0607.0001 MALE FAST FITTING 3/8 1
24 FF-251-6F0 A3958 04.0607.0000 FEMALE FAST FITTING 3/8 1
25 FR25 A3958 04.0607.0071 RUBBER PLUG 3/8 2
26 K5.53.03.00.09.06.000 A4752 07.0705.0084 GASKET KIT 1
27 C5020009 A8538 07.0735.0008 GREASE NIPPLE 4
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
06 603119-| O uw




HOOK

= TEREX.

— Group . ____lllus. No.

O 11

604693|-

06




=2 TEREX. oo
1 3206N11 0A138 09.4697.0004 LINK 1
2 197274D14 0ZCDO 09.4697.0005 PIN W/COTTER 1
3 3216J110 0A138 09.4697.0002 MOUNT BRACKET 1
4 3208743 9E585 09.4697.0109 PINTLE HOOK-SWIVEL TYPE 1 e d
5 3227735 TX045647 09.4697.0010 RUBBER PAD 2
6 1369 TX040010 09.0803.0140 PIN D.8 2
7 SAME TX044154 07.0726.0095 LOCK SCREW 1
8 SAME A9363 01.0001.0038 SELF LOCK NUT M 8 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 39 4
9 SAME A9363 01.0001.0045 WASHER D 8 ZN REINFWMAR 46 8
10 SAME AF378 01.0001.0012 SCREW TE M 8X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 13 4
11 SAME TX044154 09.4697.1000 TOW LINK STORAGE 1
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
06 604693|-| O un




TEREX.

SWAY CONTROL AND FORK ATTACHMENT

— Group . ____lllus. No.

06

604694|-




m T E R EX® SWAY CONTROL AND FORK ATTACHMENT
1 SAME A0838 51.0804.2800 TOW BRACKET 1
2 197274D14 A0851 54.0001.0023 PIN 1
3 31913 A9363 04.0227.0501 CLAMP 9X185 LEGRAND 2
4 3220268 05PY9 09.4697.0089 NUT M90 1
5 3218737D2 05PY9 09.4697.0090 WASHER-TONQUED 1
6 SAME A9363 01.0001.0037 SELF LOCK NUT M 6 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 38 2
7 SAME TX042505 54.0000.0073 TILT CYLINDER BOTTOM PIN 1
8 SAME AF378 01.0001.0002 SCREW TE M 6X60 UNI 5737 8.8 ZN WMAR 03 2
9 SAME TX042505 54.0000.0074 TILT CYLINDER TOP PIN 1
10 3218737D1 05PY9 09.4697.0078 WASHER LOCK 1
11 SAME OA138 09.4697.0129 ATTACHMENT WELDMENT 1
12 3205T8 1KVQ3 09.4697.0132 BUSHING 1
13 SAME OA138 09.4697.0130 WELDMENT ROTATOR 1
14 6-8F42EDMLOS A3958 04.0607.0003 NIPPLE 3/8 X 1/2 2
15 F47139JC060606-1320 A3958 04.0605.0018 HOSES 3/8 LG 1320 FD3/8 F903/8 2
16 1776-32 A3958 04.0607.0079 NYLOGUARD 1
17 6-F50LOS A3958 04.0607.0004 NIPPLE 3/8 X 3/8 2
18 FF-252-6F0 A3958 04.0607.0001 MALE FAST FITTING 3/8 2
19 FF-251-6F0 A3958 04.0607.0000 FEMALE FAST FITTING 3/8 2
20 6AOELG6-S A3958 04.0607.0010 FITTING 90° 3/8 2
21 6-6F42EDMOLS A3958 04.0607.0006 NIPPLE 3/8 X 3/8 2
22 6C6LOS A3958 04.0607.0012 FITTING 90° 3/8 1
23 05.53.02.00-02-0100 A4752 04.4239.0049 OVER CENTER VALVE 1
24 SAME AF378 01.4001.0046 SCREW TE M 6X45 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN 6
25 SAME A0868 53.0600.0800 TILT CYLINDER WITH SIDE SHIFT 1 K
26 SAME AF378 01.0001.0023 SCREW TE M16X30 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 24 2
27 SAME A9363 01.0001.0074 WASHER D16 ZN RINFORZ.WMAR 75 2
28 SAME A9363 01.0001.0049 WASHER D16 UNI 6592 ZNWMAR 50 2
29 SAME A9363 02.0117.0101 GREASE NIPPLE G 1/8 1
30 SAME A9363 01.0001.0044 WASHER D 6 UNI 6592 ZNWMAR 45 6
31 SAME A9363 01.0001.0069 WASHER D 6 ZN REINF. WMAR 70 6
32 SAME A9363 09.0803.0026 CLIP HOLDER D.4 1
33 SAME A0819 54.0702.0012 PAD 100 X 60 X 12 2
34 SAME AF378 01.0001.0110 SCREW TSPEI M10x25 UNI 5933 10.9 ZN WMAR 110 4
— Group ___ lllus. No. —Rev.
06 604694 |-| O w»




TEREX.

SWAY CONTROL AND FORK ATTACHMENT

— Group . ____lllus. No.

06

604694|-




m I E R Ex® SWAY CONTROL AND FORK ATTACHMENT

K5.53.02.00-02-0100 A4752 07.0705.0083 GASKET KIT

— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew

06 604694-| O 2




FUSE BOXE

= TEREX.

— Group . ____lllus. No.

1 m

07.0703.0596 |-

07




2 TEREX., oo
1 XE0100006 A4032 07.0703.0595 FUSE BOX 1
2 0026.0161 A4032 07.0703.0268 WASHER 8
3 0026.0209 A4032 07.0703.0270 NUT 8
4 110.05.003 TX043238 09.0803.0339 SHOCK ABSORBER 4
5 12.0003CIE+ A4032 07.0703.0279 PANEL 1
6 125048 A4032 07.0703.0598 RELAY HOLDER 1
7 0062.0037 A4032 07.0703.0065 COVER FUSE 2
8 163028 A4032 56.0005.0001 FUSE 50A 2
9 0053.0008 A4032 07.0703.0086 HAZARD WARNING LIGHT INDICATOR 1
10 0034.0551 A4032 07.0703.0097 STARTER CONSENT RELAY 1
11 113200 A4032 07.0703.0597 FUSE HOLDER 2
12 125026 A4032 07.0703.0223 RELAY HOLDER 1
13 125033 A4032 07.0703.0188 RELAY HOLDER 1
14 04271689 D2689 04271689 RELAY 1
15 XE0400004 A4032 07.0703.0599 PLATE 3
16 TN 0421 3663 A4032 56.0021.0083 TIMER 1
17 04214277 A4032 56.0021.0084 PLUG 1
18 PG11 A4032 56.0007.0003 PIPE UNION 1
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
07 07.0703.0596(-| 1 u




OVERLOAD WARNING SYSTEM 3B6

= TEREX.

—Rew.

lllus. No.

— Group __

1 11

603123|-

o7




m I E R EX® OVERLOAD WARNING SYSTEM 3B6

1 CV1ILFST1/11 A0818 56.0013.0011 WIRE HARNESS 3B6ART.CV1 IL FST1/11 TX51-19M 1

2 INFOLIFT-2/11 A0818 56.0013.0009 LED SCREEN 3B6 1

3 SAME AF378 01.0001.0099 SCREW TE M 4X16 UNI 7939 8.8 ZN WMAR99 2

4 ACC-JB2/11 A0818 56.0013.0010 AMPLIFIER ACC-JB2/11 1

5 SAME AF378 01.0001.0003 SCREW TE M 6X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 04 2

6 SAME A9363 01.0001.0069 WASHER D 6 ZN REINF. WMAR 70 2

7 SAME A9363 01.0001.0100 WASHER D.4 UNI 6592 ZN WMAR 100 2

8 750502 A9315 56.0004.0006 CRUHPROOF SHEATH D 8,5 5,0 Order by length (m)

— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew

07 603123-| 1 un




TEREX.

BATTERY CIRCUIT

— Group . ____lllus. No.

o7

604695|-

0

11




TEREX.
e W s e R

BATTERY CIRCUIT

1 NSN 6140-01-485-1472 0WY95 56.0008.0009 BATTERY ARMASAFE PLUS HAWKER 2
2 0049.0038 A4032 07.0703.0285 NEGATIVE CABLE 2
3 100003 A4032 638885 CLAMP COVER 2
4 1T04.0027 A4032 07.0703.0287 WIRE HARNESS, BATTERY 2
5 0049.0039 A4032 07.0703.0286 POSITIVE CABLE 1
6 100020 A4032 07.0703.0590 CLAMP COVER 2
7 SAME A9363 01.0001.0038 SELF LOCK NUT M 8 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 39 5
8 SAME A0853 07.0726.0027 PLATE 1
9 SAME A0853 07.0726.0026 TIE-ROD 1
10 0034.0549 A4032 07.0703.0096 BATTERY DISCONNECT 24V 1
11 SAME AF378 01.0001.0004 SCREW TE M 6X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 05 4
12 1S-24-L O0NQ8 09.4697.0067 SOLARGIZER 1
13 11674728 51831 09.4697.0015 SLAVE RECEPTICLE 1
14 SAME AF378 01.0001.0026 SCREW TE M 5X20 UNI 5739 8.8 ZN WMAR 27 6
15 SAME A9363 01.0001.0045 WASHER D 8 ZN REINFWMAR 46 4
16 SAME TX042115 53.3302.0015 RUBBER PAD 2
17 SAME A0853 07.0726.0025 COVER 1
18 SAME A9363 01.0001.0036 SELF LOCK NUT M 5 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 37 6
19 D 22/8.5LG. 10 TX042505 54.0101.0010 TEFLON SPACER 4

20 81607547 A5363 09.0803.0065 GASKET 0,18 Order by length (m)
21 1369 TX040010 09.0803.0140 PIN D.8 1
22 SAME AF378 01.0001.0005 SCREW TE M 8X40 UNI 5737 8.8 ZNWMAR 06 4
23 SAME A9363 01.0001.0037 SELF LOCK NUT M 6 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 38 1

24 81607547 A5363 09.0803.0065 GASKET 1,68 Order by length (m)
25 SAME A0853 51.0802.7300 BATTERY BOX 1

— Group lllus. No. —Rev.
)4 604695-| O un




I E R EX® CHASSIS WIRING

—Group __ ___lllus. No.

604696|-




TEREX.
T e —Na L —-——_— it H_—

CHASSIS WIRING

1 0A010896 A4032 07.0703.0596 FUSE BOXE 1
2 1T04.0021 A4032 07.0703.0282 ARM WIRING 1
3 XCK-M115 TX044640 56.0012.0001 MICROSWITCH 1
4 0054.0009 A4032 07.0703.0098 HORN 24V 1
5 0018.0059 A4032 07.0703.0283 GROUNDING STRAP 1
6 0A010630 A4032 07.0703.0591 FRAME WIRING HARNESS 1
7 0A013299 A4032 56.0009.0009 BUZZER A97 DB 12/24V 1
8 56Q39 51831 09.4697.0016 TAILLIGHT ASSAY BLACKOUT 2
9 MS 51318-1 51831 09.4697.0018 BLACKOUT HEADLIGHT 2
10 64491 81834 09.4697.0113 HEADLIGHT 2
11 3256Q10 51831 09.4697.0124 MARKER LAMP BLACK OUT 2
12 SAME AF378 01.0001.0091 SCREW TE 3/8-16UNC LG.40 8.8ZN UNI 5739 WMAR9L 4
13 SAME A9363 01.0001.0096 WASHER D.3/8 WMAR 96 8
14 SAME A9363 01.0001.0097 WASHER D.3/8 REINFORCETED WMAR 97 8
15 D 22/8.5LG. 10 TX042505 54.0101.0010 TEFLON SPACER 4
16 SAME AF378 01.0001.0090 SCREW TE 3/8-16UNC LG.20 8.8ZN UNI 5739 WMAR90 4
17 SAME A9363 04.4227.0020 CLAMP D 32 HOLE 10,5 1
18 SAME A9363 04.4227.0019 CLAMP D 24 HOLE 10,5 1
19 SAME AF378 01.0001.0003 SCREW TE M 6X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 04 8
20 SAME A9363 01.0001.0069 WASHER D 6 ZN REINF. WMAR 70 8
21 SAME A9363 01.0001.0076 WASHER D6 UNI 6593 ZN WMAR 76 8
22 S163294 LSL A9363 04.4227.0008 CLAMP S16 D12 HOLE 8.4 8
23 0024.0200 A4032 07.0703.0298 CONNECTOR 2
24 SAME A9363 01.0001.0054 WASHER D10 (10X30) ZNUNI 6593 WMAR 55 2
25 SAME A9363 01.0001.0039 SELF LOCK NUT M10 UNI 7473 6SZNWMAR 40 1
26 SAME A9363 55.0602.0292 START KIT WIRING HARNESS 1

— Group ___

lllus. No.

—Rev.

o7

604696

1 11




CAB WIRING

= TEREX.

— Group . ____lllus. No.

O 11

604697|-

o7




= TEREX. cownn

1 1AC1683 A0831 07.0723.0070 WORK LIGHT 2

2 1AC4607 A0831 07.0723.0069 DOME LIGHT 1

3 5134800 A0831 07.0723.0038 REAR WIPER KIT 1

4 1T04.0025 A4032 07.0703.0288 CAB WIRING HARNESS 1

5 79Q892 51831 09.4697.0123 LIGHTING SWITCH 1

6 0A10640 A4032 07.0703.0592 EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH 1

7 0058.0286+0011.0448 A4032 07.0703.0239 CABLE-REEL SOLENOID VALVE SWITCH 1

8 0058.0286+0011.0450 A4032 07.0703.0240 ROAD SAFETY SWITCH 1

9 0058.0287+0011.0460 A4032 07.0703.0238 FAN PUSH BUTTON 1

10 0062.0041 A4032 07.0703.0089 PLUG 1

11 SEE GROUP 01 TABLE 604681 ITEM 21 (I
12 0034.0387 A4032 07.0703.0094 SERVICES CONSENT RELAY 1

13 0A010779 A4032 07.0703.0593 WIRE HARNESS, CONSOLE 1

14 SAME AF378 01.0001.0109 SCREW TCEI 10-32 LG.16 UNF 2B WMAR 109 4

15 0046.0026 A4032 07.0703.0275 CLAMP COVER 1

16 1T04.0019 A4032 07.0703.0281 WIRE HARNESS, EMERGENSY STOP SWITCH 1

17 1AC2281 A0831 07.0723.0035 REAR WIPER MOTOR 1

18 1AC2238 A0831 07.0723.0036 REAR WIPER ARM 1

19 1AC1220 A0831 07.0723.0037 REAR WIPER BLADE 1
20 1AC2615 A0831 07.0723.0023 LAMP 1
21 S162684 LSL A9363 04.4227.0002 CLAMP S16 D24 HOLE 8.4 2
22 SAME AF378 01.0001.0003 SCREW TE M 6X16 UNI 5739 8.8 ZNWMAR 04 2
23 SAME A9363 01.0001.0069 WASHER D 6 ZN REINF. WMAR 70 2
24 SAME A9363 01.0001.0076 WASHER D6 UNI 6593 ZN WMAR 76 2
25 SAME A9363 01.0031.0053 WASHER D 5 UNI6592 ZN 4
26 0058.0162 A4032 07.0703.0389 CONTACT 1
27 0058.0177 A4032 07.0703.0594 CONTACT 1

— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
)4 604697|-| O un




I E REX® STEERING COLUMN

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

o7 604698|-| O u




m I EREX® STEERING COLUMN

1 u06000073 A4032 07.0703.0107 HYDRAULIC OIL TEMPERATURE INDICATOR INSTRUMENT 1
2 u08020004 A4032 07.0703.0108 WARNING LAMP 1
3 0034.0666 A4032 07.0703.0252 STARTER SWITCH 1
4 U0600035 A4032 07.0703.0600 WATER TEMPERATURE INDICATOR INSTRUMENTS 1
5 0034.0824 A4032 07.0703.0253 LEVER SWITCH LIGHT-LEVER WINDSREEN WIPER 1
6 0052.1235 A4032 07.0703.0273 PROTECTION 1
7 0005.0085 A4032 07.0703.0274 IGNITION SWITCH 1
8 0062.0041 A4032 07.0703.0089 PLUG 1
9 0011.0456 A4032 07.0703.0112 REAR WORK SWITCH INSERT 1
10 0034.0642 A4032 07.0703.0052 Cup 4
11 0058.0209 A4032 07.0703.0212 STEERING SELECTOR 1
12 1T00.C092 A4032 07.0703.0604 COLUMN GROUP WIRING 1
13 0030.0171 A4032 07.0703.0113 PLATE 1
14 0011.0445 A4032 07.0703.0111 EMERGENCY FLASHERS 1
15 0011.0458 A4032 07.0703.0601 FRONT WORK SWITCH INSERT 1
16 0058.0206 A4032 07.0703.0110 ROCKER SWITCH 3
17 0062.0029 A4032 641067 PLUG 1
18 0011.0227 A4032 07.0703.0458 GLOW PLUG SWITCH INSERT 1
19 0011.0335 A4032 07.0703.0459 CLOGGED FILTER INSERT 1
20 0002.0653 A4032 07.0703.0457 DUAL WARNING LAMP 1
21 0034.0631 A4032 07.0703.0248 DIODE 2

llus.No. —_________  _Rew.

0 11

— Group ___

o7 604698




2 TEREX.  ruserowoncsox




m I E REX@ FUSE HOLDING BOX

1 0003.0083 A4032 07.0703.0146 BOX FUSES

2 0034.0452 A4032 07.0703.0147 RELAY 10
3 0014.0020 A4032 07.0703.0079 FUSE 10A 15
4 0014.0026 A4032 07.0703.0080 FUSE 5A 8
5 0014.0043 A4032 07.0703.0081 FUSE 2A 3
6 0014.0014 A4032 07.0703.0078 FUSE 7,5A 5
7 1T04.0090 A4032 07.0703.0530 DIODE PAK 1
8 0014.0019 A4032 07.0703.0289 FUSE 20A 1

— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
)4 604699|-| O un




= TEREX. wreowveer

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0505 0253f-| 0 w

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




2 TEREX.  wwouvees

0117 9747 D2689 0117 9747 NARROW V-BELT

llus.No. —_________  _Rew.

0 11

— Group ___

08 0505 0253

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




2 TEREX. rowrmeors

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0505 1752(-| O u

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




2 TEREX. rowrmeor

0417 3327 D2689 0417 3327 V-GROOVED PULLEY
0118 1389 D2689 0118 1389 HEXAGON BOLT

lllus. No. —Rev.

0 11

— Group

08 0505 1752

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




2 TEREX.  rocerarmsracker

0

@

w A~

@
@
()

S
=
=
o

lllus. No. Rev.

*7 - Kit=1+2+3+4 _ Group __

08 0505 1930f-| 0 w

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




m I E REX® ROCKER ARM BRACKET
1 0110 7727 D2689 0110 7727 CIRCLIP 2
2 0210 9628 D2689 0210 9628 ROCKER ARM 2
3 0210 9636 D2689 0210 9636 ADJUSTING SCREW 2
4 0210 9637 D2689 0210 9637 HEXAGON NUT 2
6 0118 1417 D2689 0118 1417 TORX-HEAD BOLT 2
7 0417 4058 D2689 0417 4058 ROCKER ARM BRACKET 1
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew

08 0505 1930f-| O w

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




m I E REX® COMPANION FLANGE

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0506 3108(-| O wu

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




m I E R Ex® COMPANION FLANGE
1 0417 2490 D2689 0417 2490 FLANGE 1
2 0115 3346 D2689 0115 3346 STUD 3
3 0112 2477 D2689 0112 2477 HEXAGON NUT 3
4 0417 2446 D2689 0417 2446 GASKET 1
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0506 3108j-| 0 u




—Rewv.

lllus. No.

0506 3419-

O 11

BLANKING PARTS

= TEREX.

~T Ny
~ T
s mu._._.\ A N
’ [ ~. 3
Sy mﬂmf e
4 1 I e ——
AN e .
e - B g =
Ao _C/a.r - S T ——— hl.uv\
/ I s A P )
L /L_lllxj.ft._, RO S
KEd P A P
Al WO A S——e e
\.__— _- - md A2 \\|1ll.l\
NN T
RN ! ______\\Ju._\
h\_ RS ks £ze
i) L ..?Klllﬂ
NEs -
7 NEaa AT
\.ﬂ)f/.,/ ...J....:.n.an”.n 5 I./
L, Y Y ettt =
RO V' W\\i||||; L2
i il Iy i
.A- Ry v
A e Mamm e
Ny o 4 P i
7T AN =2
Iy /r.raz /
AL r/.n/ “
’ Lo R ! -
A\ Speo AT
TEFAANN paaers 2
L v JaETEEEEEeEE==
R S
";.«\ SoaxL {4y \_. ;
[ / \__. f.u.uw.ﬂ.n..:l!\hm___/ \\\\
SEInT s
By S N
A P
LA uzllss
ha ff;ﬁ: t
o £
__._u Vs U
A S
[N T
N N@ ||||| —m -,
R, P ~ mnuw...
AR T /0 Ly
_f.f.- nd .f ;o
e S VA O
e G N
== =X
PRI

08

— Group __

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.



m I EREX® BLANKING PARTS

0114 4536 D2689 0114 4536 SCREW PLUG
0111 8737 D2689 0111 8737 SEALING RING

lllus. No. —Rev.

0 11

— Group

08 0506 3419

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




m I E REX® CONNECTION HOUSING

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0506 3423(-| O wu

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




m I E R Ex® CONNECTION HOUSING
1 0417 2824 D2689 0417 2824 CONNECTION HOUSING 1
2 0210 9066 D2689 0210 9066 CLAMPING BUSH 2
3 0110 3341 D2689 0110 3341 HEXAGON BOLT 5
4 0114 8137 D2689 0114 8137 HEXAGON BOLT 2
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0506 3423|-| 0 u




m I EREX® LUBRIC. OIL FILTER

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0506 4400(-| O

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




m I E REX® LUBRIC. OIL FILTER

0117 4416 D2689 0117 4416 SPIN-ON OIL FILTER

llus.No. —_________  _Rew.

0 11

— Group ___

08 0506 4400

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




2 TEREX.  ruercamoce

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.

— Group __

FUEL

lllus. No.

Rev.

08

0506 7542

O 11




m I E R EX® FILTER CARTRIDGE

0117 4482 D2689 0117 4482 SPIN-ON FUEL FILT.

llus.No. —_________  _Rew.

0 11

— Group ___

08 0506 7542

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




= TEREX. rucce

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0506 7612(-| O w

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




2 TEREX. o

0417 9138 D2689 0417 9138 FILLER CAP

llus.No. —_________  _Rew.

0 11

— Group ___

08 0506 7612

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




CONTROL ROD

= TEREX.

—Rew.

lllus. No.

0506 7616/-

— Group __

O 11

08

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.



= TEREX.  cowroro

0417 9809 D2689 0417 9809 CONTROL ROD
0417 6057 D2689 0417 6057 LOCATING PIN
3 0417 0886 D2689 0417 0886 COMPRESSION SPRING

lllus. No. —Rev.

0 11

— Group

08 0506 7616

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




= TEREX. wweore

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0506 7617(-| O u

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




= TEREX.  uweone

0210 9085 D2689 0210 9085 PUSHROD
0417 8075 D2689 0417 8075 VALVE TAPPET 2

lllus. No. —Rev.

0 11

— Group

08 0506 7617

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




OIL PRESSUR.SWITCH

= TEREX.

™ AN

—Rew.

lllus. No.

0506 7636/-

— Group __

O 11

08

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.



m I E REX® OIL PRESSUR.SWITCH

0118 0413 D2689 0118 0413 OIL PRESSUR.SWITCH
0111 8971 D2689 0111 8971 SCREW PLUG
3 0111 8718 D2689 0111 8718 SEALING RING

llus.No. —_________  _Rew.

0 11

— Group ___

08 0506 7636

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




SCREW PLUG

= TEREX.

™ N

—Rew.

lllus. No.

0506 7639|-

— Group __

O 11

08

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.



2 TEREX.  screwne

0111 0433 D2689 0111 0433 SCREW PLUG
0111 8669 D2689 0111 8669 SEALING RING

lllus. No. —Rev.

0 11

— Group

08 0506 7639

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




2 TEREX. excrcomecron

9 10 8
)

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0506 7710-| O u

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




m I E R Ex® HEATER CONNECTION

1 0417 8390 D2689 0417 8390 VALVE 3
2 0417 8399 D2689 0417 8399 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
3 0110 0483 D2689 0110 0483 SCREW PLUG 2
4 0111 8748 D2689 0111 8748 SEALING RING 2
5 0417 9286 D2689 0417 9286 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
6 0417 8420 D2689 0417 8420 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
7 0417 8229 D2689 0417 8229 ADAPTER NIPPLE 1
8 0417 8233 D2689 0417 8233 ADAPTER NIPPLE 1
9 0115 1441 D2689 0115 1441 SCREW PLUG 2
10 0111 8713 D2689 0111 8713 SEALING RING 2
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0506 7710j-| O u




2 TEREX.  vorooveoruier

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0506 7768(-| O wu

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




m I E R EX® V-GROOVED PULLEY

0417 2563 D2689 0417 2563 V-GROOVED PULLEY

llus.No. —_________  _Rew.

0 11

— Group ___

08 0506 7768

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




= TEREX. s

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0506 7772-| O u

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




2 TEREX. o

0118 1420 D2689 0118 1420 TORX-HEAD BOLT

llus.No. —_________  _Rew.

0 11

— Group ___

08 0506 7772

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




2 TEREX., svoe

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0506 8026(-| O

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




2 TEREX. s
.- L

0417 8691 D2689 0417 8691 BRACKET
0118 1425 D2689 0118 1425 TORX-HEAD BOLT

lllus. No. —Rev.

0 11

— Group

08 0506 8026

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




= TEREX. cowein

955-954 -4

—————————- g\

*1 - Kit=2+3+4
* 950 - Kit = 951+953+954 _ Group __

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0506 8138

Rev.

O 11

lllus. No.




= TEREX.  crwswe

1 0427 0236 D2689 0427 0236 CRANKSHAFT 1
2 0427 0238 D2689 0427 0238 MAIN BEARING STANDARD: 70,00 mm 5
3 0292 8961 D2689 0292 8961 THRUST WASHER STANDARD: 2,4 mm 1
4 0427 0255 D2689 0427 0255 BIG END BEARING STANDARD: 55,00 mm 4
6 0621 8864 D2689 0621 8864 THREADED INSERT 1
950 0292 9801 D2689 0292 9801 EXCH. CRANKSHAFT 1
951 0427 0242 D2689 0427 0242 MAIN BEARING 1st UNDERSIZE: 69,75 mm 5
952 0427 0247 D2689 0427 0247 MAIN BEARING 2nd UNDERSIZE: 69,50 mm 5
953 0292 8962 D2689 0292 8962 THRUST WASHER 1st OVERSIZE: 2,6 mm 1
954 0427 0259 D2689 0427 0259 BIG END BEARING 1st UNDERSIZE: 54,75 mm 4
955 0427 0263 D2689 0427 0263 BIG END BEARING 2nd UNDERSIZE: 54,50 mm 4
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew

08 0506 8138(-| O w

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




RADIATOR CONNECT.

= TEREX.

—Rew.

lllus. No.

0506 8147 |-

— Group __

O 11

08

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.



m I E R Ex® RADIATOR CONNECT.

0427 0648 D2689 0427 0648 RADIATOR CONNECT.
0114 4464 D2689 0114 4464 HEXAGON BOLT
3 0118 0021 D2689 0118 0021 SEALING RING 2

llus.No. —_________  _Rew.

0 11

— Group ___

08 0506 8147

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




= TEREX. oo

244

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0506 8169(-| O wu

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




= TEREX. o
1 0292 9929 D2689 0292 9929 OIL PAN 1
2 0111 8718 D2689 0111 8718 SEALING RING 2
3 0112 3690 D2689 0112 3690 SCREW PLUG 2
4 0118 0230 D2689 0118 0230 TORX-HEAD BOLT 5
5 0118 0152 D2689 0118 0152 TORX-HEAD BOLT 21
244 0101 6102 D2689 0101 6102 PACKING COMPOUND 1
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew

08 0506 8169(-| O w

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




2 TEREX.  ourervriere

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0506 8258(-| 0 wu

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




m I E REX® OIL RETURN PIPE

1 0427 0443 D2689 0427 0443 OIL RETURN LINE 1
2 0420 7255 D2689 0420 7255 SCREW-IN NIPPLE 1
3 0111 8700 D2689 0111 8700 SEALING RING 1
4 0427 1160 D2689 0427 1160 RETAINING PLATE 1
5 0118 1419 D2689 0118 1419 HEXAGON BOLT 1
6 0118 1872 D2689 0118 1872 O-SEAL 1
7 0118 0079 D2689 0118 0079 O-SEAL 1
— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew
Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0506 8258|-| 0 u




—Rew.

lllus. No.

0506 8283|-

— Group __

O 11

08

BLANKING PARTS

= TEREX.

- -~ 7
S \M},Zw _-\~.\ \w s
P L ——
B ——— \\ / A‘ n\vmnv.\llll\
- ——— ~
- C ~o

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.



m I EREX® BLANKING PARTS

0113 1075 D2689 0113 1075 SCREW PLUG
0111 8664 D2689 0111 8664 SEALING RING

lllus. No. —Rev.

0 11

— Group

08 0506 8283

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




2 TEREX. cvermansures

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0506 9029(-| 0 wu

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




m I E R EX® TEMPER.TRANSMITTER

0118 0460 D2689 0118 0460 TEMPER.TRANSMITTER
0114 3531 D2689 0114 3531 SEALING RING

lllus. No. —Rev.

0 171

— Group

08 0506 9029

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




—Rew.

lllus. No.

0506 9035|-

O 11

08

— Group _

LUBRICAT. OIL LINE

= TEREX.

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.



m I E REX® LUBRICAT. OIL LINE

0427 0503 D2689 0427 0503 LUBRICAT. OIL LINE
0111 9241 D2689 0111 9241 HOLLOW SCREW
3 0111 8673 D2689 0111 8673 SEALING RING

lllus. No. —Rev.

0 171

— Group

08 0506 9035

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




2 TEREX. cowe

{ o3
S
):1’ :"\ S~ 'y
f\; \\\‘1 [
r~
[\} 4 I"'\\\‘
A~y S ﬂ—!—f.'l
ard \“\Im v
LS X2
& ‘\f?hrr 3 t__}

lllus. No. Rev.

— Group _

08 0506 9080(-| O

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




2 TEREX. coweus

0118 0400 D2689 0118 0400 GLOW PLUG

llus.No. —__________  _Rew.

0 171

— Group

08 0506 9080

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




2 TEREX.  cuoermmess

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0506 9105(-| O w

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




2 TEREX. ceemres
1 0427 0675 D2689 0427 0675 CABLE HARNESS 1
2 0115 1662 D2689 0115 1662 PLAIN WASHER 2
3 0111 2810 D2689 0111 2810 HEXAGON NUT 2
4 0117 9622 D2689 0117 9622 TORX-HEAD BOLT 1
5 0427 0670 D2689 0427 0670 JOINT PLATE 1
6 0419 9234 D2689 0419 9234 CABLE CLAMP 1
7 0419 9292 D2689 0419 9292 TERMINAL BOLT 1
— Group MMlus.No._______ _Rew

08 0506 9105(-| O w

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




m I E REX® VALVE MECHAN.COVER

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0506 9155-| O u

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




m I E R Ex® VALVE MECHAN.COVER

1 0427 1079 D2689 0427 1079 CYL.HEAD/HD.COVER
2 0427 1076 D2689 0427 1076 GASKET
3 0114 8134 D2689 0114 8134 HEXAGON BOLT 10
8 0114 3874 D2689 0114 3874 HEXAGON BOLT 1
9 0427 1850 D2689 0427 1850 BREATHER VALVE

10 0118 0144 D2689 0118 0144 O-SEAL

— Group MMlus.No._______ _Rew

0 171

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0506 9155




m I EREX® EXHAUST MANIFOLD

Rev.

lllus. No.

— Group _

08 0506 9183|-| O wu

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




m I E R EX® EXHAUST MANIFOLD
1 0427 1176 D2689 0427 1176 EXHAUST MANIFOLD 1
2 0417 3862 D2689 0417 3862 GASKET 4
3 0118 1006 D2689 0118 1006 TORX-HEAD BOLT 8
4 0115 3347 D2689 0115 3347 STUD 3
5 0417 4032 D2689 0417 4032 GASKET 1
6 0113 8774 D2689 0113 8774 HEXAGON NUT 3
169 0101 6116 D2689 0101 6116 FITTING COMPOUND 1
— Group MMlus.No._______ _Rew
Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0506 9183|-| 0 u




m I E REX® OIL SUCTION PIPE

244

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0507 4077(-| O u

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




m I E REX@ OIL SUCTION PIPE

0427 2072 D2689 0427 2072 OIL SUCTION PIPE
2 0118 1422 D2689 0118 1422 TORX-HEAD BOLT
244 0101 6102 D2689 0101 6102 PACKING COMPOUND 1

llus.No. —__________  _Rew.

0 171

— Group

08 0507 4077

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




2 TEREX. swrcvoscerse

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0507 4086(-| O

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




m I E R EX® SUPPLEM.GASKET SET

0293 1141 D2689 0293 1141 SUPPLEM.GASKET SET

llus.No. —__________  _Rew.

0 171

— Group

08 0507 4086

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




= TEREX.  covrounr

/

SIATT

Syl

TRy

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0507 4135-| O u

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




= TEREX. covroun

0427 1689 D2689 0427 1689 GL.TIME CONTR.UNIT
0427 1983 D2689 0427 1983 BASE/PEDESTAL

lllus. No. —Rev.

0 171

— Group

08 0507 4135

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




= TEREX. Ao

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0507 4151-| O u

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




2 TEREX. e

0427 2425 D2689 0427 2425 FLYWHEEL
0427 2421 D2689 0427 2421 GEAR RIM
3 0210 9988 D2689 0210 9988 SCREW/BOLT

lllus. No. —Rev.

0 171

— Group

08 0507 4151

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




ACCESSORIES

= TEREX.

—Rew.

lllus. No.

0507 4230/-

— Group _

O 11

08

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.



= TEREX. rccessores
1 0427 2546 D2689 0427 2546 HEXAGON BOLT 1
2 0428 0136 D2689 0428 0136 LUBE DEFLECTOR 1
3 0417 3550 D2689 0417 3550 SYNCHR.BELT PULLEY 1
4 0428 0116 D2689 0428 0116 OUTPUT FLANGE 1
— Group MMlus.No._______ _Rew

08 0507 4230(-| O w

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




2 TEREX.  cunosruen

*1 - Kit = 2+3+4+5+6+7+8+9+10+11+12
* 952 - Kit = 2+3+4+5+6+7+8+9+10+11+12+950+951+953 — Group

lllus. No. Rev.

08 0507 4233(-| O wu

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




TEREX.

CYLINDER HEAD

1 0428 0265 D2689 0428 0265 CYLINDER HEAD 1

2 0428 0047 D2689 0428 0047 VALVE SEAT INSERT STANDARD: 37,07 mm 4

3 0428 0024 D2689 0428 0024 VALVE SEAT INSERT STANDARD: 42,67 mm 4

8 0428 0404 D2689 0428 0404 INLET VALVE 4

9 0428 0049 D2689 0428 0049 EXHAUST VALVE 4
10 0415 3728 D2689 0415 3728 VALVE STEM SEAL 8
11 0417 9633 D2689 0417 9633 COMPRESSION SPRING 8
12 0428 0025 D2689 0428 0025 SPRING CAP 8
13 0210 8102 D2689 0210 8102 VALVE COLLET 16
950 0427 2035 D2689 0427 2035 VALVE SEAT INSERT OVERSIZE: 42,87 mm 4
951 0210 8643 D2689 0210 8643 VALVE SEAT INSERT OVERSIZE: 37,27 mm 4
952 0428 0281 D2689 0428 0281 CYLINDER HEAD 1
953 0427 2011 D2689 0427 2011 VALVE GUIDE 8

— Group lllus. No. —Rev.
Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0507 4233|-| 0 u




—Rew.

lllus. No.

0507 4236|-

— Group _

O 11

08

BLANKING PARTS

= TEREX.

Ny Rxged/
° fodeat
=~ ° “o o /

f e Vi
/
a/l
> Y v/
/e 4
; v/
/ /
/ !
! !
/ /
/ /
/ /
x\ \\
o
JLa— /
/
\ .V E
/ A
/ y

||||||||| -

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.



m I EREX® BLANKING PARTS

0113 3631 D2689 0113 3631 SCREW PLUG
0111 8718 D2689 0111 8718 SEALING RING

lllus. No. —Rev.

0 171

— Group

08 0507 4236

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




OIL COOLANT TRAY

A A ) A
/; =N

= TEREX.

9 10 11 12

187

—Rew.

O 11

lllus. No.

0507 4710}-

— Group _

08

*1 - Kit = 2+3+4+5+6+7+8+9+10+11+12

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.



m I EREX® OIL COOLANT TRAY

1 0425 5366 D2689 0425 5366 OIL COOLANT TRAY 1
2 0111 8750 D2689 0111 8750 SEALING RING 1
3 0110 3686 D2689 0110 3686 SCREW PLUG 1
4 0111 8783 D2689 0111 8783 SEALING RING 1
5 0419 7729 D2689 0419 7729 BUSH 1
6 0111 8997 D2689 0111 8997 SCREW PLUG 1
7 0111 8659 D2689 0111 8659 SEALING RING 1
8 0113 9708 D2689 0113 9708 SCREW PLUG 1
9 0425 5364 D2689 0425 5364 PISTON 1
10 0420 7221 D2689 0420 7221 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
11 0425 5365 D2689 0425 5365 PLAIN WASHER 1
12 0110 7808 D2689 0110 7808 CIRCLIP 1
13 0420 9935 D2689 0420 9935 OIL COOLANT 1
14 0117 4714 D2689 0117 4714 SEALING RING 2
15 0118 1440 D2689 0118 1440 HEXAGON BOLT 4
16 0111 8654 D2689 0111 8654 SEALING RING 4
17 0114 8158 D2689 0114 8158 SCREW PLUG 1
18 0111 8759 D2689 0111 8759 SEALING RING 1
187 0101 6112 D2689 0101 6112 SAFETY/LOCK.AGENT 1
— Group MMlus.No._______ _Rew
Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0507 4710}-| O u




m TE REX® DIPSTICK

,f'1
T
i |
b H
- |
g M
r e |S
: YA
=N S
~ I (r . i ff /\_\
-~
: \L,\V'/ /"‘!(( :xt
¥ ™
| AN \:,},/‘) }-..
(Z7y P
| N Pl ol
: Y4 2T A
- -~
i vl £
~ e, - P
i ANy LA IS OR ¥
N\ L) ~ L B,
! 1 B 4 TN
- IJ /1 Ay 7 A \
/ % §f i\ 7, % "o}
P S~y I 7 Al
- <M I iy /7 gy N
- B! 1o a 1)
i ) a® o]
- fy l-‘li 1 1 - - /

T
\

— Group ___ Mus.No. _______  _Revw

08 0507 7818(-| O u

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.



m T E R Ex® DIPSTICK
T ———-—-————.

0427 2815 D2689 0427 2815 DIPSTICK
0118 0693 D2689 0118 0693 O-SEAL

lllus. No. —Rev.

0 171

— Group

08 0507 7818

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




2 TEREX. oserse

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0507 7823|-| O wu

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




2 TEREX. oserse

0293 1435 D2689 0293 1435 GASKET SET

llus.No. —__________  _Rew.

0 171

— Group

08 0507 7823

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




FASTENINGS

)

) - >

3)

= TEREX.

/

~—

—Rew.

lllus. No.

0507 7836|-

— Group _

O 11

08

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.



= TEREX. csewes
1 0427 0815 D2689 0427 0815 CYLINDER HEAD BOLT
2 0417 8611 D2689 0417 8611 SPIRAL PIN 2
3 0428 1060 D2689 0428 1060 CYLIND.HEAD GASKET 1
4 0428 1061 D2689 0428 1061 CYLIND.HEAD GASKET 1
5 0428 1062 D2689 0428 1062 CYLIND.HEAD GASKET 1
— Group MMlus.No._______ _Rew

08 0507 7836(-| O

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




2 TEREX. comecmecro

AN -
7 ‘ AN
* 1 - Klt = 2+4 — Group _ lllus. No. —Rev.

08 0507 7880(-| O

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




m I E R EX® CONNECTING ROD

0427 2081 D2689 0427 2081 CONNECTING ROD 1
0428 0016 D2689 0428 0016 BIG END BOLT 2
4 0417 0393 D2689 0417 0393 BIG END BUSH STANDARD: 33,07-33,11 mm 1
953 0417 0394 D2689 0417 0394 BIG END BUSH OVERSIZE: 33,32-33,36 mm 1
— Group MMlus.No._______ _Rew
Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0507 7880j-| O u




BRACKET

= TEREX.

—Rew.

lllus. No.

0507 7896|-

— Group _

O 11

08

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.



= TEREX. e
1 0428 1204 D2689 0428 1204 BRACKET 1
2 0428 1205 D2689 0428 1205 GASKET 1
3 0118 1425 D2689 0118 1425 TORX-HEAD BOLT 2
4 0425 8758 D2689 0425 8758 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
5 0425 8757 D2689 0425 8757 CONTROL VALVE 1
6 0425 8759 D2689 0425 8759 TEMPERATURE SENSOR 1
— Group MMlus.No._______ _Rew

08 0507 7896(-| O

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




2 TEREX.  rorscromren

/S _é}\““—-m
e

gii@.-

— Group ___ Illus. No. —Rev.

08 0507 7916(-| O u

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.



2 TEREX.  rortronren

1 0417 4250 D2689 0417 4250 CLAW 1
2 0115 1391 D2689 0115 1391 STUD 1
4 0428 1215 D2689 0428 1215 SETTING SCREW 1
5 0427 0758 D2689 0427 0758 LIMIT STOP 1
6 0417 5108 D2689 0417 5108 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
7 0428 1216 D2689 0428 1216 ADJUSTING SCREW 1
8 0114 4973 D2689 0114 4973 SET SCREW 1
9 0210 9637 D2689 0210 9637 HEXAGON NUT 1
10 0116 9763 D2689 0116 9763 O-SEAL 1
12 0110 7803 D2689 0110 7803 CIRCLIP 1
13 0118 2003 D2689 0118 2003 O-SEAL 1
14 0111 4357 D2689 0111 4357 HEXAGON NUT 1
16 0111 2803 D2689 0111 2803 HEXAGON NUT 1
17 0117 9344 D2689 0117 9344 SEALING RING 1
— Group MMlus.No._______ _Rew
Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0507 7916)-| O u




PILOT LINE

= TEREX.

=T
A
N

xe

\

/

%

)

)

%-

Ay
\

1011 « 1

—Rew.

lllus. No.

0507 7917 |-

— Group _

O 11

08

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.



m TE REX® PILOT LINE
M T —,—._,_,,,,—.—.———TTLTLZL—L—FE_LL_GLY_—

0428 1321 D2689 0428 1321 PILOT LINE
10 0223 1136 D2689 0223 1136 HOLLOW SCREW
1 0111 8659 D2689 0111 8659 SEALING RING 8

llus.No. —__________  _Rew.

0 171

— Group

08 0507 7917

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




m TE REX® FUEL LINE

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0507 9002(-| O

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.



m TE REX® FUEL LINE
R W mEme e e e

2 0428 1429 D2689 0428 1429 FUEL LINE 1
3 0117 7045 D2689 0117 7045 RUBBER HOSE 1
4 0118 2135 D2689 0118 2135 CONNECTING PIECE 1
8 0117 6435 D2689 0117 6435 CLAMPING BAND 1
9 0118 0014 D2689 0118 0014 HOSE CLIP 1
10 0111 9241 D2689 0111 9241 HOLLOW SCREW 4
11 0118 1985 D2689 0118 1985 SEALING RING 8
— Group MMlus.No.______ _Rew
Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0507 9002|-| 0 u




m TE REX® FUEL LINE

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0507 9003(-| O

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




m TE REX® FUEL LINE
N e a——H— [

0428 1870 D2689 0428 1870 FUEL LINE
10 0111 9241 D2689 0111 9241 HOLLOW SCREW
1 0118 1985 D2689 0118 1985 SEALING RING

lllus. No. —Rev.

0 171

— Group

08 0507 9003

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




2 TEREX.  rreoctncen

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0507 9011f-| O u

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




m I E R EX® TURBOCHARGER

0428 1437 D2689 0428 1437 TURBOCHARGER

llus.No. —_________  _Rew.

0 171

— Group ___

08 0507 9011

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




FUEL INJECTOR

= TEREX.

—Rew.

lllus. No.

0507 9013|-

— Group __

O 11

08

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.



2 TEREX. e necror

1 0428 6251 D2689 0428 6251 FUEL INJECTOR 1
2 0428 6236 D2689 0428 6236 SEALING RING 1
3 0428 1147 D2689 0428 1147 CLAW 1
4 0118 1433 D2689 0118 1433 HEXAGON BOLT 1
6 0428 1859 D2689 0428 1859 NOZZLE ELEMENT 1
— Group MMlus.No.______ _Rew
Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0507 9013)-| 0 u




FUEL SUPPLY PUMP

= TEREX.

—Rew.

lllus. No.

0507 9014 |-

— Group __

O 11

08

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.



m I E R Ex® FUEL SUPPLY PUMP

0428 6113 D2689 0428 6113 FUEL SUPPLY PUMP
0118 2349 D2689 0118 2349 O-SEAL
3 0118 1421 D2689 0118 1421 TORX-HEAD BOLT

lllus. No. —Rev.

0 171

— Group

08 0507 9014

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




m I E REX® HIGH PRESSURE PIPE

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0507 9015f-| O u

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




m I E REX@ HIGH PRESSURE PIPE

0428 1876 D2689 0428 1876 HIGH PRESSURE PIPE

llus.No. —_________  _Rew.

0 171

— Group ___

08 0507 9015

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




TEREX.

FASTENINGS

- =_
P ::\\.
/i J ot
’ -
4 ,*"r»%
’ -
/ LEIRCZZ 7T NN
L2222 20N,
it Vo B A R
A S
e D ~
1£75227 f‘%’%”zﬁ,ﬂ S T
/ le22%7 T ONGLZEZ )
/ 251 7 V222223
12220/ £222227
Zeai ] FZZ222_ A
S ) 2
>/55; Lo yog AN
L 5 - N
~Z £ 7 (I
I NGRS ,,;” 27 : ‘ll'-
ros RN 1o
A X
5 ‘J/f J x{:&\:\\ \\\\é\‘f/ II ’f)\ /f #
,f -
I S A NN N VY
@7 Ny N,
! i 224 ‘*39\‘%‘\‘\ Al L 7
Y AN A Y4\
~, . —
) o ez7 PR {‘{ VSl b il
[oiZ -\ Y T
iz " ~.
1z = ) ~.
R~ B B Ve adiN S
ool ez gZa, T .
VoAl 7 A P
\ ||: |E S Sl i \@
A / ~e
~h \ s ~, |
R - ~d 2

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.

— Group __

lllus. No.

Rev.

08

0507 9021

O 11




2 TEREX. o

0111 1080 D2689 0111 1080 HEXAGON BOLT
0112 6975 D2689 0112 6975 HEXAGON BOLT
4 0211 2403 D2689 0211 2403 LOCKING SCREW 1

llus.No. —_________  _Rew.

0 171

— Group ___

08 0507 9021

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




2 TEREX. rrowrcovercovenn

26 23

!

1184 31 8 1

W\
b

28 31 21 46 = Sroup —

U

15 38 44 30 8183 8579 77 8

J

lllus. No. Rev.

O 1/2

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0507 9041




m T E R EX® FRONT COVER/GOVERN
1 0428 6243 D2689 0428 6243 METERING UNIT 1
2 0110 7095 D2689 0110 7095 PLAIN WASHER 3
5 0427 0619 D2689 0427 0619 TENSION SPRING 1
6 0428 6120 D2689 0428 6120 LEVER SHAFT 1
8 0417 5629 D2689 0417 5629 SLEEVE 3
10 0417 5945 D2689 0417 5945 LEVER/ARM 1
11 0118 0080 D2689 0118 0080 O-SEAL 2
15 0114 8122 D2689 0114 8122 HEXAGON NUT 4
17 0417 8839 D2689 0417 8839 PROFILE WASHER 1
18 0117 9835 D2689 0117 9835 CHEESE HEAD SCREW 3
21 0428 0156 D2689 0428 0156 LEVER SHAFT 1
23 0417 8261 D2689 0417 8261 ROLLER LEVER 1
24 0113 7646 D2689 0113 7646 BALL BEARING 2
25 0118 0059 D2689 0118 0059 CLEVIS PIN 2
26 0111 5316 D2689 0111 5316 NOTCHED NAIL 1
27 0417 8202 D2689 0417 8202 AXLE 1
28 0417 9754 D2689 0417 9754 LEVER/ARM 1
29 0428 6057 D2689 0428 6057 CLUTCH LEVER 1
30 0114 8543 D2689 0114 8543 STUD 2
31 0111 5464 D2689 0111 5464 STRAIGHT PIN 2
32 0428 6051 D2689 0428 6051 LEVER/ARM 1
33 0427 0491 D2689 0427 0491 SLEEVE 1
36 0428 1898 D2689 0428 1898 TORSION SPRING 1
38 0338 1013 D2689 0338 1013 PLAIN WASHER 3
40 0115 1181 D2689 0115 1181 SET SCREW 1
44 0121 9780 D2689 0121 9780 PLAIN WASHER 2
46 0110 5091 D2689 0110 5091 PARALLEL PIN 1
47 0428 1188 D2689 0428 1188 FRONT COVER 1
48 0114 3874 D2689 0114 3874 HEXAGON BOLT 1
49 0417 8572 D2689 0417 8572 BREATHER VALVE 1
50 0417 5435 D2689 0417 5435 ROT.SHAFT LIP SEAL 1
51 0417 5434 D2689 0417 5434 ROT.SHAFT LIP SEAL 1
52 0118 1784 D2689 0118 1784 O-SEAL 1
66 0417 8895 D2689 0417 8895 COVER 1
— Group ___ lMlus.No. _________  _Rew.
Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0507 9041)-| O w»




2 TEREX. rrowrcovercovenn

26 23

!

1184 31 8 1

W\
b

28 31 21 46 = Sroup —

U

15 38 44 30 8183 8579 77 8

J

lllus. No. Rev.

O 22

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0507 9041




m T E R EX® FRONT COVER/GOVERN

0112 5637 D2689 0112 5637 STRAIGHT PIN 1
75 0428 1196 D2689 0428 1196 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
76 0428 1195 D2689 0428 1195 PIN 1
7 0117 9631 D2689 0117 9631 PLAIN WASHER 1
79 0428 1218 D2689 0428 1218 HEXAGON NUT 1
80 0428 1298 D2689 0428 1298 RETAINING WASHER 1
81 0427 0463 D2689 0427 0463 SOLENOID 1
82 0121 5850 D2689 0121 5850 PLAIN WASHER 1
83 0121 0161 D2689 0121 0161 O-SEAL 1
84 0428 6159 D2689 0428 6159 REVERSING LEVER 1
85 0118 2249 D2689 0118 2249 HALF-MOON RING 1

— Group MMlus.No.______ _Rew

08 0507 9041(-| O 2

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




2 TEREX.  swroomoevce

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0507 9084 (-] O wu

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




m I E R EX® SHUTDOWN DEVICE
0116 4748 D2689 0116 4748 O-SEAL 1
0114 8207 D2689 0114 8207 HEXAGON BOLT 2
7 0417 5454 D2689 0417 5454 TENSION SPRING 1
12 0427 2957 D2689 0427 2957 SHUTDOWN DEVICE 1
— Group MMlus.No.______ _Rew

08 0507 9084 (-] O wu

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




2 TEREX. seror

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.

— Group __

lllus. No.

Rev.

08

0507 9138|-

O 11




2 TEREX. e

2 0118 1859 D2689 0118 1859 1
3 0118 2187 D2689 0118 2187 V-GROOVED PULLEY 1
4 0118 2153 D2689 0118 2153 GENERATOR 1
5 0118 2200 D2689 0118 2200 VOLTAGE REGULATOR 1
6 0113 1115 D2689 0113 1115 HEXAGON NUT 1
7 0118 2271 D2689 0118 2271 WAVE SPRING WASHER 1
8 0118 2010 D2689 0118 2010 SUPPORTING RING 1
9 0118 2273 D2689 0118 2273 RING 1
10 0118 2274 D2689 0118 2274 RING 1
— Group MMlus.No.______ _Rew
Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0507 9138|-| 0 u




= TEREX. o

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0507 9139(-| O u

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




= TEREX. -sewes
0427 2973 D2689 0427 2973 BRACKET 1
0117 9622 D2689 0117 9622 TORX-HEAD BOLT 1
3 0110 8080 D2689 0110 8080 SQUARE NUT 1
22 0117 6435 D2689 0117 6435 CLAMPING BAND 1
— Group MMlus.No.______ _Rew
Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0507 9139|-| 0 u




BLANKING PARTS

= TEREX.

—Rew.

lllus. No.

0507 9140|-

— Group __

O 11

08

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.



m I EREX® BLANKING PARTS

0427 2981 D2689 0427 2981 BLANKING PARTS

llus.No. —_________  _Rew.

0 171

— Group ___

08 0507 9140

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




m TE REX® SOLENOID

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0507 9155-| O u

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




2 TEREX. socwon
...

0427 0464 D2689 0427 0464 SOLENOID
10 0121 0161 D2689 0121 0161 O-SEAL

lllus. No. —Rev.

0 171

— Group

08 0507 9155

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




= TEREX. cwnesiocx

Rev.

lllus. No.

* 1 - Kit = 3+4+5+7+8+9+10+11+12+14+15+16+17+18+19 = Group —

08 0507 9161-| O u

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




m TE REX® ENGINE BLOCK

1 0428 1941 D2689 0428 1941 ENGINE BLOCK 1

2 0417 8154 D2689 0417 8154 WRAPPED BEAR. BUSH 3

4 0210 8055 D2689 0210 8055 GUIDE SLEEVE 2

5 0417 8741 D2689 0417 8741 SCREW PLUG 1

7 0427 1453 D2689 0427 1453 SCREW PLUG 2

8 0118 0891 D2689 0118 0891 SCREW PLUG 1

9 0118 0889 D2689 0118 0889 SCREW PLUG 1
10 0118 0887 D2689 0118 0887 SCREW PLUG 1
11 0417 8218 D2689 0417 8218 TUBE 1
12 0427 0312 D2689 0427 0312 SCREW PLUG 1
14 0118 2090 D2689 0118 2090 STUD 8
15 0118 0888 D2689 0118 0888 SCREW PLUG 1
16 0210 8134 D2689 0210 8134 HEXAGON BOLT 10
17 0336 2279 D2689 0336 2279 BUSH 10
18 0417 9928 D2689 0417 9928 THERMOSTAT 1
19 0417 8238 D2689 0417 8238 COMPRESSION SPRING 1
25 0417 8452 D2689 0417 8452 PISTON COOL.NOZZLE 8
26 0114 8153 D2689 0114 8153 COVER 1
27 0118 0886 D2689 0118 0886 SCREW PLUG 1
28 0111 0422 D2689 0111 0422 SCREW PLUG 1
29 0111 8673 D2689 0111 8673 SEALING RING 1
40 0118 0446 D2689 0118 0446 O-SEAL 1
189 0101 6125 D2689 0101 6125 SAFETY/LOCK.AGENT 0,010

— Group MMlus.No.______ _Rew
Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0507 9161-| O u




2 TEREX.  usweon

4 3 2 5
H—/

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0507 9164(-| O u

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.



2 TEREX.  ausweorr

1 0428 6476 D2689 0428 6476 FAN SUPPORT 1
2 0427 0693 D2689 0427 0693 SHAFT 1
3 0113 9517 D2689 0113 9517 BALL BEARING 1
4 0116 7248 D2689 0116 7248 CIRCLIP 1
5 0118 0408 D2689 0118 0408 BALL BEARING 1
— Group MMlus.No.______ _Rew
Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0507 9164|-| 0 u




FASTENINGS

= TEREX.

—Rew.

lllus. No.

0507 9165|-

— Group __

O 11

08

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.



2 TEREX. o

0115 1455 D2689 0115 1455 CHEESE HEAD SCREW
7 0117 4737 D2689 0117 4737 PLAIN WASHER
8 0428 6459 D2689 0428 6459 CENTERING WASHER

lllus. No. —Rev.

0 171

— Group

08 0507 9165

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




= TEREX. o

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0507 9166(-| O wu

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




2 TEREX. o

0111 2307 D2689 0111 2307 HEXAGON BOLT
0240 4201 D2689 0240 4201 PLAIN WASHER

lllus. No. —Rev.

0 171

— Group

08 0507 9166

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




BRACKET

= TEREX.

—Rew.

lllus. No.

0507 9167 |-

— Group __

O 11

08

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.



2 TEREX. o
A T eIy, H

0428 6478 D2689 0428 6478 BRACKET
0114 8415 D2689 0114 8415 HEXAGON BOLT
3 0118 1435 D2689 0118 1435 HEXAGON BOLT

lllus. No. —Rev.

0 171

— Group

08 0507 9167

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




FASTENINGS

= TEREX.

—Rew.

lllus. No.

0507 9168|-

— Group __

O 11

08

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.



2 TEREX. o

3 0111 1183 D2689 0111 1183 HEXAGON BOLT 1
4 0224 1219 D2689 0224 1219 CLAMPING STRAP 1
5 0114 8233 D2689 0114 8233 HEXAGON BOLT 1
6 0114 8239 D2689 0114 8239 HEXAGON BOLT 1
7 0121 6101 D2689 0121 6101 PLAIN WASHER 1
8 0111 2824 D2689 0111 2824 HEXAGON NUT 1
9 0114 8124 D2689 0114 8124 PLAIN WASHER 1
— Group MMlus.No.______ _Rew
Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0507 9168|-| 0 u




= TEREX. e

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0507 9170-| O u

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




2 TEREX. e

1 0117 8753 D2689 0117 8753 FUEL FILTER

2 0117 9656 D2689 0117 9656 RUBBER HOSE 1
3 0118 0014 D2689 0118 0014 HOSE CLIP 2
4 0140 4948 D2689 0140 4948 HOSE 0,160
5 0117 6435 D2689 0117 6435 CLAMPING BAND 1

llus.No. —_________  _Rew.

0 171

— Group ___

08 0507 9170

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




FUEL LINE

NT™m
W
\..\_—
T
\\\.\w‘.ww.‘
¢
W\
/.f f/
/_._ w \lll.ll.lﬂl...ﬂt
e \...\x m,. Y / ~
- T IR =T AN
e N e A
(o 2.0 s
{ LT
/z// / \.If\ .—;ﬁﬂlﬁu _...‘ !
\\ N2t WS/
N S
H —_
4y
-7
ﬁ%‘w‘ﬂ\\
— <=

= TEREX.

—Rew.

lllus. No.

0507 9171 |-

— Group __

O 11

08

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.



m TE REX® FUEL LINE
R N - SSk

0118 1695 D2689 0118 1695 RUBBER HOSE
0118 0014 D2689 0118 0014 HOSE CLIP
3 0140 4949 D2689 0140 4949 HOSE 1

llus.No. —_________  _Rew.

0 171

— Group ___

08 0507 9171

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




TEREX.

\ _/
@¢
7\

FUEL LINE
//
NS
J \x\ —
)\l AT
A~
- 10
/1‘{ _'\Q“-ﬁ \}L :
A TN
| 71 |—k [
= DN
o = :5?!
e
2— 43
v e
‘,‘ - ",
\ ~,

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.

— Group __

Mus.No.  _

Rev.

08

0507 9172

O 11




m TE REX® FUEL LINE
N .S _A

0118 2348 D2689 0118 2348 RUBBER HOSE
0118 0014 D2689 0118 0014 HOSE CLIP
3 0140 4950 D2689 0140 4950 HOSE 1

llus.No. —_________  _Rew.

0 171

— Group ___

08 0507 9172

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




= TEREX. cwsun

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0507 9174(-| O u

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




= TEREX. cwsue

0417 3067 D2689 0417 3067 THRUST WASHER
0114 8241 D2689 0114 8241 HEXAGON BOLT
3 0428 6672 D2689 0428 6672 CAMSHAFT

lllus. No. —Rev.

0 171

— Group

08 0507 9174

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




CAMSHAFT DRIVE

N .\\ N
RO P
WA TR

~\ Nz

~ L
pa O N m\mﬁ, ﬁ,\L\m.um..\\
e,
k.A_.Wnl.l\ nm\m.m. ARG
.‘\lllll

= TEREX.

oy -
Iy LAY

—Rew.

lllus. No.

0507 9185|-

— Group __

O 11

08

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.



m I E R Ex® CAMSHAFT DRIVE
1 0428 6544 D2689 0428 6544 SYNCHR.BELT PULLEY
2 0117 9934 D2689 0117 9934 HEXAGON BOLT 1
5 0118 1418 D2689 0118 1418 HEXAGON BOLT 12
6 0210 8176 D2689 0210 8176 PLAIN WASHER 1
8 0114 8426 D2689 0114 8426 SCREW PLUG 2
9 0111 8669 D2689 0111 8669 SEALING RING 2
10 0293 1485 D2689 0293 1485 REPAIR KIT 1
188 0101 6122 D2689 0101 6122 PACKING COMPOUND 1
— Group MMlus.No.______ _Rew
Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0507 9185|-| 0 u




REAR END COVER

181

= TEREX.

—Rew.

lllus. No.

0507 9188|-

— Group __

O 11

08

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.



= TEREX. rewewcorr
0428 6436 D2689 0428 6436 REAR END COVER 1
0117 6558 D2689 0117 6558 HEXAGON BOLT 8
3 0417 5433 D2689 0417 5433 ROT.SHAFT LIP SEAL 1
181 0101 6122 D2689 0101 6122 PACKING COMPOUND 1
— Group MMlus.No.______ _Rew
Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0507 9188|-| 0 u




2 TEREX.  rrorecrontoon

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.

— Group . ____lllus. No.

08

0507 9197|-

0

11




m I E R EX® PROTECTION HOOD

1 0428 6651 D2689 0428 6651 PROTECTION HOOD 1

2 0428 6701 D2689 0428 6701 PROTECTION HOOD 1

3 0139 8465 D2689 0139 8465 SEALING SECTION 1

4 0428 0144 D2689 0428 0144 RUBBER GROMMET 1

7 0117 9079 D2689 0117 9079 PLUG 1

— Group MMlus.No.______ _Rew

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0507 9197|-| 0 u




= TEREX.

FASTENINGS

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.

9 ‘.;' |
G
Yo £
\ 1\
—f
(v

=

(=)

&)

' 4, 951-969

5

— Group __

lllus. No.

Rev.

08

0507 9205

O 11




2 TEREX. s

1 0428 6793 D2689 0428 6793 ROLLER TAPPET 1

2 0111 2824 D2689 0111 2824 HEXAGON NUT 2

3 0240 4201 D2689 0240 4201 PLAIN WASHER 2

4 0417 8522 D2689 0417 8522 COMPENSAT GASKET 0,35 mm 1

5 0428 6122 D2689 0428 6122 PLUG 1
951 0428 6587 D2689 0428 6587 COMPENSAT GASKET 0,40 mm 1
952 0417 8523 D2689 0417 8523 COMPENSAT GASKET 0,45 mm 1
953 0428 6588 D2689 0428 6588 COMPENSAT GASKET 0,50 mm 1
954 0417 8524 D2689 0417 8524 COMPENSAT GASKET 0,55 mm 1
955 0428 6589 D2689 0428 6589 COMPENSAT GASKET 0,60 mm 1
956 0417 8525 D2689 0417 8525 COMPENSAT GASKET 0,65 mm 1
957 0428 6590 D2689 0428 6590 COMPENSAT GASKET 0,70 mm 1
958 0417 8526 D2689 0417 8526 COMPENSAT GASKET 0,75 mm 1
959 0428 6591 D2689 0428 6591 COMPENSAT GASKET 0,80 mm 1
960 0417 8527 D2689 0417 8527 COMPENSAT GASKET 0,85 mm 1
961 0428 1633 D2689 0428 1633 COMPENSAT GASKET 0,90 mm 1
962 0417 8528 D2689 0417 8528 COMPENSAT GASKET 0,95 mm 1
963 0428 1634 D2689 0428 1634 COMPENSAT GASKET 1,00 mm 1
964 0427 2923 D2689 0427 2923 COMPENSAT GASKET 1,05 mm 1
965 0428 6592 D2689 0428 6592 COMPENSAT GASKET 1,10 mm 1
966 0427 2924 D2689 0427 2924 COMPENSAT GASKET 1,15 mm 1
967 0428 6593 D2689 0428 6593 COMPENSAT GASKET 1,20 mm 1
968 0428 1635 D2689 0428 1635 COMPENSAT GASKET 1,25 mm 1
969 0428 6696 D2689 0428 6696 COMPENSAT GASKET 1,30 mm 1

— Group ___ lMlus.No. _________  _Rew.
Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0507 9205|-| 0 u




2 TEREX.  curcearere

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0507 9206(-| O

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




m I E R EX® CHARGE AIR PIPE

1 0428 6403 D2689 0428 6403 SUCTION PIPE 1

2 0117 5634 D2689 0117 5634 RUBBER SLEEVE 1

3 0417 9751 D2689 0417 9751 GASKET 4

4 0117 8747 D2689 0117 8747 SPRING BAND CLAMP 2

5 0118 1423 D2689 0118 1423 TORX-HEAD BOLT 8

— Group MMlus.No.______ _Rew

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0507 9206|-| 0 u




FUEL INJECT. PUMP

= TEREX.

—Rew.

lllus. No.

0507 9214|-

— Group __

O 11

08

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.



m I E REX@ FUEL INJECT. PUMP

0428 6792 D2689 0428 6792 FUEL INJECT. PUMP 1
10 0134 0330 D2689 0134 0330 FUEL INJECT. PUMP 1
11 0134 0331 D2689 0134 0331 FUEL INJECT. PUMP 1
12 0134 0332 D2689 0134 0332 FUEL INJECT. PUMP 1
13 0134 0333 D2689 0134 0333 FUEL INJECT. PUMP 1
— Group MMlus.No.______ _Rew
Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0507 9214|-| 0 u




m T E R EX® STARTER

Rev.

lllus. No.

— Group __

08 0507 9246(-| O wu

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




2 TEREX. suwe
1 0118 2390 D2689 0118 2390 STARTER 1
2 0118 1390 D2689 0118 1390 HEXAGON BOLT 2
5 0134 0070 D2689 0134 0070 STARTER PINION 1
6 0131 9265 D2689 0131 9265 RELAY 1
7 0131 9920 D2689 0131 9920 BRUSH HOLDER 1
8 0131 8659 D2689 0131 8659 HEXAGON NUT 2
9 0132 0257 D2689 0132 0257 SPRING WASHER 2
11 0131 9761 D2689 0131 9761 COVERING PLATE 1
— Group MMlus.No.______ _Rew

08 0507 9246(-| O w

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




= TEREX. oo

i A o
i 1} €3
| ™ AT }; Ll |
O 2|
i S 1 NN AT e | |
e - 3 |
N | — .r)?' 1! 4
wJ

1 — Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

08 0507 9248|-| O wu

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




= TEREX. o
1 0428 0478 D2689 0428 0478 LUBRICAT. OIL PUMP 1
2 0114 8123 D2689 0114 8123 SET SCREW 1
3 0114 8122 D2689 0114 8122 HEXAGON NUT 1
4 0118 1424 D2689 0118 1424 TORX-HEAD BOLT 4
5 0417 8612 D2689 0417 8612 SPIRAL PIN 2
6 0417 8989 D2689 0417 8989 SEALING RING 1
— Group MMlus.No.______ _Rew

08 0507 9248|-| O w

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




m TE REX@ PISTON

AN -
7 ‘ AS N
4 -951
2 3
*1 - Kit =2+3+4
* 950 - Klt = 2+3+951 — Group __ Illus. No. —Rev.

08 0507 9253|-| 0 wu

Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted.




= TEREX. rso
A S

1 0428 6720 D2689 0428 6720 PISTON STANDARD 1
2 0417 3414 D2689 0417 3414 PISTON PIN 1
3 0113 9875 D2689 0113 9875 SNAP RING 2
4 0428 0566 D2689 0428 0566 SET OF PIST. RINGS STANDARD 1
950 0428 6722 D2689 0428 6722 PISTON OVERSIZE 1
951 0428 1115 D2689 0428 1115 SET OF PIST. RINGS OVERSIZE 1
— Group MMlus.No.______ _Rew
Vendor provides standard illustrations for all engines. Only items applicable to USMC are noted. 08 0507 9253|-| 0 u




TEREX.

FITTING

FLO

O B
| 2 |

F642 - F682

0\ WMLO
Al =Y ;‘B
P )y
F5 /9
AA Ry AB
¥ |
FS8O
Af 4B
o
F687
AA ij
' |y

— Group __

lllus. No.

Rev.

09

603141

O 1/2




TEREX.
e

FITTING

04.0607.0051 | 8 1/2 F50 HFO-S 3-908-N552-9 5-256-N552-9
2 04.0607.0018 | 8WLO 13/16-16 13/16-16 2-014-N552-9 2-014-N552-9
3 04.0607.0003 | 6-8 FA2EDMLOS 1/2-14 11/16-16 ED1/2X 2-012-N552-9
04.0607.0006 | 6-6 FA2EDMLOS 3/8-19 11/16-16 ED3/8X 2-012-N552-9
04.0607.0007 | 6 F42EDMLOS 1/4-19 11/16-16 ED14x1.5x 2-012-N552-9
04.0607.0008 | 4-6 FA2EDMLOS 3/8-19 9/16-18 ED3/8X 2-011-N552-9
04.0607.0019 | 8-8 F4A2EDMLOS 1/2-19 13/16-16 ED1/2X 2-014-N552-9
04.0607.0020 | 4-4 FA2EDMLOS 1/4-19 9/16-18 ED14x1.5x 2-011-N552-9
04.0607.0031 | 8-12 F4A2EDMLOS 3/4-14 13/16-16 ED26x1.5x 2-014-N552-9
04.0607.0036 | 12-8 F4A2EDMLOS 1/2-14 1" 3/16-12 ED1/2X 2-018-N552-9
04.0607.0037 | 12 FA2EDMLOS 3/4-14 1" 3/16-12 ED26x1.5x 2-018-N552-9
04.0607.0041 | 12-16 FA2EDMLOS 1-11 1"3/16-12 ED26x1.5x 2-018-N552-9
04.0607.0022 | 4M12 F82EDMLOS M12x1.5 9/16-18 ED12x1.5XNBR 2-011-N552-9
04.0607.0011 | 6M14 F82EDMLOS M14x1.5 11/16-16 ED14x1.5XNBR 2-012-N552-9
04.0607.0044 | 10M22 F82EDMLOS M22x1.5 1-14 ED22x1.5XNBR 2-016-N552-9
04.0607.0049 | 16M33 FSOMLOS M33x2 1-14 ED33x2XNBR 2-016-N552-9
4 04.0607.0004 | 6 F50LOS 9/16-18 11/16-16 3-906-N552-9 2-012-N552-9
04.0607.0032 | 8 F50 LOS-978405 3/4-16 13/16-16 3-908-N552-9 2-014-N552-9
04.0607.0057 | 4-6 F50 LOS 9/16-18 9/16-18 3-906-N552-9 2-011-N552-9
04.0607.0066 | 8 F50 LOS 3/4-16 13/16-16 3-908-N552-9 2-014-N552-9
04.0607.0067 | 8-6 F50 LOS 9/16-18 13/16-16 3-906-N552-9 2-014-N552-9
5 04.0607.0068 | 4 FLOS 1/8-27 NPT 9/16-18 2-011-N552-9

— Group ___

lllus. No.

—Rev.

09

603141

0 12




TEREX.

FITTING

FLO

O B
| 2 |

F642 - F682

0\ WMLO
Al =Y ;‘B
P )y
F5 /9
AA Ry AB
¥ |
FS8O
Af 4B
o
F687
AA ij
' |y

— Group __

lllus. No.

Rev.

09

603141

O 22




m T E R EX@ FITTING
T

04.0607.0056 | M18-8 F80 HG5-S 2-015-N552-9
04.0607.0063 | M14-6 F80 HG5-S

7 04.0607.0026 | 12 F64 OMLOS 3/4-14 1" 3/16-12 EDIR3/4
8 04.0607.0030 | 12M18 F68 MLS M18x1.5 17 3/16-12 6-349-N552-9
04.0607.0002 | 6 F65OLS 3/8-19 11/16-16 3-906-N552-9
04.0607.0047 | 12-8 F64 OMLS 1/4-19 11/16-16 2-014-N552-9

— Group lMlus.No.______ _Rew

09 603141-| O 2




TEREX![A/ 2

FITTING

VST

VST
.
IS ! a
Y
‘ =1 4]
|
Hin
7
(A)\o
[ 09_ = NoC.)3142 —_ReVl 11




TEREXUTH/2  rroe
T R R e deeer me

04.0607.0042 | Plug VSTI 3/4 EDA3C EDIR3/4
04.0607.0050 | Plug VSTI 3/8 EDA3C 1/2 EDIR1/2
2 04.0607.0058 | 12-6 TRLOS 9/16-18 2-012-N552-9
04.0607.0069 | 10-4 TRLOS 9/16-18 2-011-N552-9
04.0607.0078 | 10-4 TRNOS 9/16-18 2-011-N552-9
04.0607.0080 | 12-6 TRNOS 9/16-18 2-012-N552-9
3 04.0607.0064 | M2M2HK-12 2-214-N552-9 M10x35 UNI 5931
04.0607.0065 | M2M2HK-16 2-219-N552-9 M12x40 UNI 5739
4 04.0607.0035 | 16 LOEQ2-S 2-219-N552-9 2-021-N552-9

— Group ___

09 603142

llus.No. —_________  _Rew.

O 11




TE REX® FITTING

C4 C5
e =
e ammiE
o P i Y =
j \g j o
| |
CLO AOEL6
(] @wé/: ‘
= A 1!
L ‘
3
/o ¢B>
C6
A % <
E 1 . Ly ///
m ’1' vsomo
5. © *
(B)

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

09 603143|-| O u




TEREX.
T e

FITTING

04.0607.0014 | 4-4 c4 OMLOS 1/2 BSP 9/16-18 2-111-N552-9 2-011-N552-9
04.0607.0015 | 12 c4 OMLOS 3/4 17 3/16-12 2-119-N552-9 2-018-N552-9
04.0607.0016 | 6-6 c4 OMLOS 3/8 11/16-16 2-113-N552-9 2-012-N552-9
04.0607.0024 | 20-24 c4 OMLOS 17172 1"11/16-12 2-224-N552-9 2-025-N552-9
04.0607.0025 | 16-12 c4 OMLOS 3/4 1" 7/16-12 2-119-N552-9 2-021-N552-9
04.0607.0045 | 8-8 c4 OMLOS 1/2 13/16-16 2-256-N552-9 2-014-N552-9
04.0607.0061 | 10M18 c8 OMLOS 1-14 M18x1.5 6-349-N552-9 2-016-N552-9
2 04.0607.0027 | 20c50LOS 15/8 1"11/16-12 3-920-N552-9 2-025-N552-9
3 04.0607.0073 | 4CLOS 9/16-18 1/8-27 NPT 2-011-N552-9
4 04.0607.0045 | 6 AOEL6 11/16-16 9/16-18 3-906-N552-9 2-012-N552-9
04.0607.0076 | M-F90° 13/16-16 1/12 BSSP 5-256-N552-9
5 04.0607.0005 | 8C6LOS 13/16-16 13/16-16 2-014-N552-9
04.0607.0012 | 6C6LOS 11/16-16 11/16-16 2-012-N552-9
04.0607.0052 | 4C6LOS 9/16-18 9/16-18 2-011-N552-9
04.0607.0054 | 10C6LOS 1"-14 1"-14 2-016-N552-9
6 04.0607.0009 | 4V40MLOS 9/16-18 1/4BSSP 2-011-N552-9 2-111-N552-9

— Group ___

lllus. No.

—Rev.

09

603143

0 11




TE REX® FITTING

Tg

o e
P
Do

=]
T
L]

— Group ___ Illus. No. Rev.

09 603144|-| O wu




m T E R EX@ FITTING
T R e T

04.0607.0023 | 4 R6 LOS 9/16-18 9/16-18 2-011-N552-9 2-011-N552-9
04.0607.0038 | 12 R6 LOS 17 3/16-12 17 3/16-12 2-018-N552-9 2-018-N552-9
04.0607.0048 | 8 R6 LOS 13/16-16 13/16-16 2-014-N552-9 2-014-N552-9
04.0607.0046 | 6 R6LOS 11/16-16 11/16-16 2-012-N552-9 2-012-N552-9
2 04.0607.0013 | 4S6LOS 9/16-18 9/16-18 2-011-N552-9 2-011-N552-9
04.0607.0038 | 12 S6 LOS 1" 3/16-12 1" 3/16-12 2-018-N552-9 2-018-N552-9
04.0607.0048 | 8 S6 LOS 13/16-16 13/16-16 2-014-N552-9 2-014-N552-9
04.0607.0046 | 10 S6 LOS 1"-14 1"-14 2-016-N552-9 2-016-N552-9

— Group ___

lllus. No.

—Rev.

09

603144

0 11




I E R EX® 500/1000 HOURS MAINTENANCE KIT

0

— Group . ____lllus. No.

—Rew.
10 03149|- "




m I E R Ex® 500/1000 HOURS MAINTENANCE KIT

SAME 49185 07.0700.0022 FILTER KIT
SAME 49185 07.0700.0016 HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER KIT

lllus. No. —Rev.

0 11

— Group

10 603149




Intentionally blank page



NUMERICAL INDEX OF ILLUSTRATION

= TEREX.




TEREX. —

04.4236.0016 -0
04.4237.0003 -0
04.4238.0030 -0
04.4240.0015 -0
04.4240.0016 -0
04.4240.0017 -0
04.4240.0018 -0
04.4240.0019 -0
05.4309.0001 -0

0505 0253 -0
0505 1752 -0
0505 1930 -0
0506 3108 -0
0506 3419 -0
0506 3423 -0
0506 4400 -0
0506 7542 -0
0506 7612 -0
0506 7616 -0
0506 7617 -0
0506 7636 -0
0506 7639 -0
0506 7710 -0
0506 7768 -1
0506 7772 -0
0506 8026 -0
0506 8138 -0
0506 8147 -0
0506 8169 -0
0506 8258 -0

NUMERICAL INDEX

OF ILLUSTRATIONS

CONTROL VALVE
CONTROL LEVER
HYDRAULIC PUMP
VALVE

SHUNT DEVIATION
SOLENOID VALVE
SHUNT DEVIATION
SOLENOID VALVE
BRAKES PUMP
NARROW V-BELT
POWER TAKE-OFF
ROCKER ARM BRACKET
COMPANION FLANGE
BLANKING PARTS
CONNECTION HOUSING
LUBRIC. OIL FILTER
FILTER CARTRIDGE
FILLER CAP

CONTROL ROD

VALVE DRIVE

OIL PRESSUR.SWITCH
SCREW PLUG

HEATER CONNECTION
V-GROOVED PULLEY
FASTENINGS
BRACKET
CRANKSHAFT
RADIATOR CONNECT.
OIL PAN

OIL RETURN PIPE

Group

N

0O 00 00O 00O 00O 00 00 00 00 00O 0O 00O 00O 0O 0O O 0 0 00 W O ~ A W GI N N U1 B

0506 8283 -0
0506 9029 -0
0506 9035 -0
0506 9080 -0
0506 9105 -0
0506 9155 -0
0506 9183 -0
0507 4077 -0
0507 4086 -0
0507 4135 -0
0507 4151 -0
0507 4230 -0
0507 4233 -0
0507 4236 -0
0507 4710 -0
0507 7818 -0
0507 7823 -0
0507 7836 -0
0507 7880 -0
0507 7896 -0
0507 7916 -0
0507 7917 -0
0507 9002 -0
0507 9003 -0
0507 9011 -0
0507 9013 -0
0507 9014 -0
0507 9015 -0
0507 9021 -0
0507 9041 -0

BLANKING PARTS
TEMPER.TRANSMITTER
LUBRICAT. OIL LINE
GLOW PLUG

CABLE HARNESS
VALVE MECHAN.COVER
EXHAUST MANIFOLD
OIL SUCTION PIPE
SUPPLEM.GASKET SET
CONTROL UNIT
FLYWHEEL
ACCESSORIES
CYLINDER HEAD
BLANKING PARTS

OIL COOLANT TRAY
DIPSTICK

GASKET SET
FASTENINGS
CONNECTING ROD
BRACKET

TORGE ADAPTER
PILOT LINE

FUEL LINE

FUEL LINE
TURBOCHARGER

FUEL INJECTOR

FUEL SUPPLY PUMP
HIGH PRESSURE PIPE
FASTENINGS

FRONT COVER/GOVERN

Group

(0]

0O 00 0O 0O OO 0O OO 0O 00O 0O 0O OO 0O OO 0O OO 0O OO CO 0O OO 0O OO 0O OO 0O 0O OO OO

_Page

2/4




NUMERICAL INDEX

TE REX® T OF ILLUSTRATIONS Group Group
0507 9084 -0 SHUTDOWN DEVICE 8 09.4632.0019-4 -0 DIFFERENTIAL 4
0507 9138 -0 GENERATOR 8 09.4632.0019-5 -0 DOUBLE JOINT 4
0507 9139 -0 FASTENINGS 8 09.4632.0019-6 -0 WHEEL HUB AND BRAKES 4
0507 9140 -0 BLANKING PARTS 8 09.4632.0019-7 -0 EPICYCLOIDAL REDUCTION
0507 9155 -0 SOLENOID 8 GEARS 4
0507 9161 -0 ENGINE BLOCK 8 09.4632.0019-8 -0 TRANSMISSION HOUSING 4
0507 9164 -0 FAN SUPPORT 8 09.4632.0019-9 -0 SHAFT AND GEARS 4
0507 9165 -0 FASTENINGS 8 09.4632.0019-10 -0 BRAKE HOUSING 4
0507 9166 -0 FASTENINGS 8 09.4632.0020-1 -0 AXLE HOUSING 4
0507 9167 -0 BRACKET 8 09.4632.0020-2 -0 SWIVEL HOUSING AND
0507 9168 -0 FASTENINGS 8 STEERING CYLINDER 4
0507 9170 -0 FUEL FILTER 8 09.4632.0020-3 -0 BEVEL GEAR / PINION 4
0507 9171 -0 FUEL LINE 8 09.4632.0020-4 -0 DIFFERENTIAL 4
0507 9172 -0 FUEL LINE 8 09.4632.0020-5 -0 DOUBLE JOINT 4
0507 9174 -0 CAMSHAFT 8 09.4632.0020-6 -0 WHEEL HUB AND EPICYCLOIDAL
0507 9185 -0 CAMSHAFT DRIVE 8 REDUCTION GEAR 4
0507 9188 -0 REAR END COVER 8 09.4697.0109 -0 PINTLE HOOK - SWIVEL TYPE 6
0507 9197 -0 PROTECTION HOOD 8 09.4697.0110 -0 PINTLE HOOK - RIGID TYPE 2
0507 9205 -0 FASTENINGS 8 51.0802.6900 -0 BRAKE UNIT 4
0507 9206 -0 CHARGE AIR PIPE 8 53.0000.2800 -0 LIFTING CYLINDER 3
0507 9214 -0 FUEL INJECT. PUMP 8 53.0100.0500 -0 EXTENSION CYLINDER 3
0507 9246 -0 STARTER 8 53.0300.1000 -0 SLAVE CYLINDER 3
0507 9248 -0 OIL PUMP 8 53.0400.0300 -0 FORK SWAY CYLINDER 3
0507 9253 -0 PISTON 8 53.0500.0300 -0 IMPLEMENT LOCKING CYLINDER 3
07.0703.0596 -1 FUSE BOXE 7 53.0600.0800 -0 SWAYING CYLINDER 6
07.0735.0015 -0 SIDE SHIFT CYLINDER 6 56.0023.0003 -0 REEL 3
09.4632.0019-1 -0 AXLE HOUSING 4 603114 -0 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM -
09.4632.0019-2 -1 SWIVEL HOUSING AND IMPLEMENT LOCKING 3
STEERING CYLINDER 4 603119 -0 FORK WITH SIDE-SHIFT DEVICE 6
09.4632.0019-3 -0 BEVEL GEAR / PINION 4 603122 -0 REAR FRAME UNIT 2

—Page

3/4




TEREX. —

603123 -1

603125 -0

603126 -0

603129 -0

603136 -0

603140-1 -0
603140-2 -0
603140-3 -0

603141 -0
603142 -0

603143 -0
603144 -0
603149 -0
604600 -0
604601 -0
604602 -0

604603 -0

604604 -0

NUMERICAL INDEX

OF ILLUSTRATIONS

OVERLOAD WARNING
SYSTEM 3B6
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM -
HAND-CONTROL (1% part)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM -
HAND-CONTROL (2" part)
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM -
FORK BALANCING

ARM

DECAL

DECAL

DECAL

STRAIGHT FITTING
FLANGES AND PRESSURE
INTAKES

FITTING A 45° AND 90°
FITTING A“T”

500/1000 HOURS
MAINTENANCE KIT
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM -
TRANSMISSION

DIESEL ENGINE -

EXHAUST SYSTEM - ACCELERATOR

DIESEL ENGINE -

ENGINE COOLING SYSTEM
DIESEL ENGINE AND
HYDRAULIC PUMP
SUCTION SYSTEM
HYDRAULIC PUMPS

Group

O NDNDNWW

o O

10

604605 -0

604606 -0
604680 -0
604681 -0
604682 -0
604683 -0

604685 -0
604686 -0

604687 -0

604688 -0

604689 -0
604690 -0
604691 -0
604692 -0

604693 -0
604694 -0

604695 -0
604696 -1
604697 -0
604698 -0
604699 -0

DIESEL ENGINE -

DIESEL FUEL FEEDING
FRAME

CAB HEATER

CAB

DASHBOARD

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM -
CONTROL VALVE

PLATE

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM -
LIFTING AND BOOM EXTENSION
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM -
AUXILIARY CIRCUITS
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - SERVICE
BRAKE AND PARKING BRAKE
POWER STEERING SYSTEM
TRASMISSION AND WHEELS
PRESSURE CHECK
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM -

OIL COOLER

HOOK

SWAY CONTROL AND FORK
ATTACHMENT

BATTERY CIRCUIT

CHASSIS WIRING

CAB WIRING

STEERING COLUMN

FUSE HOLDING BOX

Group

[ IS, [ O N N 0 N R RRNDO

»

N~N~N~N~NOo

_Page

4/4




SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS
IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

—

TEREX'

il




01.0001.0000
01.0001.0001
01.0001.0002
01.0001.0003

01.0001.0004
01.0001.0005

01.0001.0006
01.0001.0007
01.0001.0008

01.0001.0009
01.0001.0010

01.0001.0011
01.0001.0012
01.0001.0013
01.0001.0014
01.0001.0015
01.0001.0016
01.0001.0017
01.0001.0018
01.0001.0021
01.0001.0022
01.0001.0023
01.0001.0024
01.0001.0025
01.0001.0026
01.0001.0027
01.0001.0028
01.0001.0029
01.0001.0030
01.0001.0032
01.0001.0036
01.0001.0037

SCREW 4
SCREW 2
SCREW 2
SCREW 22
SCREW 23
SCREW 12
SCREW 1
SCREW 6
SCREW 7
SCREW 9
SCREW 20
SCREW 22
SCREW 13
SCREW 3
SCREW 1
SCREW 3
SCREW 20
SCREW 38
SCREW 5
SCREW 4
SCREW 4
SCREW 2
SCREW 1
SCREW 4
SCREW 8
SCREW 3
SCREW 4
SCREW 2
SCREW 2
SCREW 2
SELF LOCK NUT 13
SELF LOCK NUT 32

=
P AN BENMNMNNODNNENNNEERPNNERERPRPOONPEPONMENDNNNENENMNERNDNEBEBRRNDND DS

604606-0
603136-0
604694-0
604604-0
604601-0
604695-0
604683-0
604688-0
604604-0
604687-0
603129-0
603114-0
604687-0
604604-0
604600-0
604604-0
604604-0
603126-0
604688-0
604604-0
603136-0
604606-0
604601-0
604603-0
604606-0
604694-0
603122-0
604606-0
603136-0
604604-0
604604-0
603136-0
603126-0
604600-0
604604-0
604604-0
603125-0
604601-0

25
44
8
6
9
1
10
7
47
12

= w

—
g BN W

NN NN

603136-0
604696-0
604606-0
604690-0

604683-0
603136-0

603129-0
51.0802.6900-0
604602-0
604606-0
604690-0

603129-0
603114-0
604603-0
604603-0

604695-0
604692-0

603136-0
604694-0
603126-0
603114-0

1 TEREX,  SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

40
19
14
16

19
2

16
13

17
27
14

14
20

48

33

2 603123-1
5 604602-0
4 604695-0
1 603136-0
1 604602-0
1 604686-0
3 604680-0
1 604605-0
4 604601-0
4 604693-0
6 604695-0
2 603136-0
12 604606-0

22
22

28

47
10

18
47
54

[N

604697-0 22
603114-0 32
604606-0 43
604681-0 72
604692-0 11
604606-0 63
604681-0 75
604691-0 9
604606-0 55
604695-0 23
604688-0 6
_Page

2/41




124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

01.0001.0038 SELF LOCK NUT 99 3 603126-0 10 2 603125-0 11 9 604604-0 42 2 604687-0 14
1 603129-0 16 10 603122-0 6 7 604683-0 4 2 603136-0 9
7 604690-0 6 5 604695-0 7 4 604693-0 8 30 604606-0 18
4 604688-0 3 1 604602-0 17 10 604692-0 4 2 603114-0 10

01.0001.0039 SELF LOCK NUT 29 2 603136-0 19 6 604606-0 21 2 604688-0 37 1 604601-0 14
1 604602-0 19 16 604603-0 9 1 604696-0 25

01.0001.0040 SELF LOCK NUT 7 2 604604-0 22 1 603122-0 20 1 604686-0 11 1 603136-0 14
2 604603-0 37

01.0001.0041 SELF LOCK NUT 5 1 603136-0 6 4 604603-0 11

01.0001.0042 SELF LOCK NUT 4 4 604606-0 7

01.0001.0043 SELF LOCK NUT 4 4 604606-0 27

01.0001.0044 WASHER 32 6 604694-0 30 4 603125-0 31 2 603126-0 32 16 604606-0 53
2 604688-0 42 2 603114-0 34

01.0001.0045 WASHER 97 3 603126-0 9 2 603125-0 10 4 604604-0 56 5 604687-0 3
1 603129-0 21 10 603122-0 7 9 604683-0 3 8 604686-0 18
13 604690-0 8 4 604695-0 15 8 604693-0 9 13 604606-0 44
2 604691-0 1 4 604601-0 10 1 604602-0 12 10 604692-0 5

01.0001.0046 WASHER 2 2 604601-0 13

01.0001.0047 WASHER 2 2 604600-0 49

01.0001.0048 WASHER 4 4 51.0802.6900-0 12

01.0001.0049 WASHER 15 2 604694-0 28 4 604606-0 6 1 604688-0 13 6 604600-0 43
2 604603-0 15

01.0001.0050 WASHER 8 4 603122-0 5 4 604606-0 28

01.0001.0051 WASHER 4 4 604604-0 21

01.0001.0053 WASHER 39 4 604604-0 39 3 604687-0 13 2 603136-0 41 2 604686-0 29
3 603129-0 34 12 604606-0 17 3 604600-0 37 4 604601-0 30
4 604681-0 73 2 604602-0 27

01.0001.0054 WASHER 28 2 604604-0 18 14 604606-0 51 2 604601-0 24 4 604603-0 4
2 604696-0 24 4 603114-0 29

01.0001.0056 SCREW 3 1 603122-0 19 1 604686-0 10 1 603136-0 13

01.0001.0057 SCREW 1 1 603136-0 5

01.0001.0058 SCREW 2 2 604601-0 26

01.0001.0061 SCREW 1 1 604688-0 8

01.0001.0062 SCREW 4 4 604600-0 41

01.0001.0063 SCREW 6 6 604690-0 7

01.0001.0064 SCREW 4 4 604601-0 1

01.0001.0065 SCREW 5 5 604606-0 34

01.0001.0067 SCREW 4 4 604606-0 10

01.0001.0068 WASHER 4 4 603122-0 12

—Page
3/41




1 TEREX,  SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

01.0001.0069 WASHER 31 6 604604-0 5 6 604694-0 31 2 603123-1 6 2 604697-0 23
5 604602-0 23 8 604696-0 20 2 603114-0 35

01.0001.0070 WASHER 64 2 604604-0 41 4 604687-0 9 4 603129-0 20 10 604686-0 17
1 603136-0 39 2 603136-0 42 5 604690-0 14 2 51.0802.6900-0 4
3 604680-0 3 10 604606-0 50 12 604688-0 32 3 604600-0 38
4 604691-0 10 1 604602-0 11 1 604692-0 17

01.0001.0071 WASHER 25 1 603129-0 13 6 604606-0 52 2 604601-0 25 12 604603-0 5
4 603114-0 28

01.0001.0072 WASHER 2 2 604600-0 50

01.0001.0073 WASHER 4 4 604603-0 35

01.0001.0074 WASHER 11 2 604694-0 27 1 604688-0 9 6 604600-0 42 2 604603-0 16

01.0001.0075 WASHER 6 6 604606-0 5

01.0001.0076 WASHER 23 2 604604-0 12 4 603136-0 45 2 604697-0 24 2 604601-0 40
5 604602-0 6 8 604696-0 21

01.0001.0078 SCREW 2 2 603136-0 18

01.0001.0079 SCREW 4 2 603119-0 19 2 603114-0 20

01.0001.0080 SCREW 14 2 604604-0 38 4 604688-0 27 6 604689-0 19 2 604600-0 8

01.0001.0081 SCREW 6 6 604690-0 5

01.0001.0083 SCREW 8 8 604686-0 20

01.0001.0084 SCREW 18 6 603129-0 18 6 603129-0 22 6 604603-0 32

01.0001.0085 SCREW 6 2 603136-0 33 1 604687-0 18 1 603129-0 33 2 604686-0 27

01.0001.0087 SCREW 2 2 603114-0 7

01.0001.0088 SCREW 2 2 603136-0 31

01.0001.0089 SCREW 1 1 603122-0 18

01.0001.0090 SCREW 4 4 604696-0 16

01.0001.0091 SCREW 4 4 604696-0 12

01.0001.0092 SCREW 2 2 604606-0 61

01.0001.0093 SCREW 1 1 604600-0 40

01.0001.0094 SCREW 1 1 604606-0 62

01.0001.0095 SCREW 2 2 604601-0 16

01.0001.0096 WASHER 8 8 604696-0 13

01.0001.0097 WASHER 8 8 604696-0 14

01.0001.0099 SCREW 2 2 603123-1 3

01.0001.0100 WASHER 5 2 603123-1 7 3 604680-0 16

01.0001.0101 WASHER 3 3 604680-0 17

01.0001.0103 SCREW 2 2 603122-0 14

01.0001.0105 SCREW 2 2 604683-0 15

01.0001.0109 SCREW 4 4 604697-0 14

01.0001.0110 SCREW 8 4 603136-0 24 4 604694-0 34

_Page
4/41




01.0001.0111
01.0001.0112
01.0001.0158
01.0001.0254
01.0001.0256
01.0001.0355
01.0001.0356
01.0001.0357
01.0001.0402
01.0001.0506
01.0003.0155
01.0003.0255
01.0003.0262
01.0003.0405
01.0003.0944
01.0006.0033
01.0023.0054
01.0031.0053
01.0031.0055
01.0031.0056
01.0031.0057
01.0031.0058
01.0031.0299
01.0032.0054
01.0032.0055
01.4001.0006
01.4001.0012
01.4001.0046
01.4001.0047
01.4003.0000
01.4006.0004
01.4031.0003
01.4031.0004
01.4032.0002
01.4032.0005
01.4041.0000

0101 6102

0101 6112

0101 6116

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SELF LOCK NUT
WASHER
WASHER
WASHER

WASHER
WASHER
WASHER
WASHER
WASHER

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

WASHER
WASHER
WASHER
WASHER
SECURITY DOWEL
PACKING COMPOUND
SAFETY/LOCK.AGENT
FITTING COMPOUND

w

P RPNMNFRPNMNPRPNNEREDMNONMNOPRPOR DPMOOIONER,OONENOWRDENMNENDORRFRDERE

N

w

P PR PNNENNERPRONOPRROOOOORPFPONEERRPNEPENOWOWERNDNNNENEREREPRFEBPE

—

603136-0
603136-0
604601-0
604602-0
604688-0
604689-0
604603-0
604603-0
604603-0
604600-0
603125-0
604604-0
604603-0
604603-0
604681-0
604606-0
604681-0
604697-0
604601-0
604604-0
604601-0
604603-0
604681-0
604689-0
603136-0
603122-0
604603-0
604694-0
604606-0
604680-0
51.0802.6900-0
604602-0
604602-0
603125-0
604601-0
53.0000.2800-0
0506 8169
0507 4710
0506 9183

244
187
169

124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

4 604689-0
2 604601-0
7 604601-0
4 604681-0
4 604688-0
4 604689-0
1 0507 4077

21

18
67

41

244

1 604603-0

13

—Page

5/41




1 TEREX,  SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

0101 6122 PACKING COMPOUND 2 1 05079188 181 1 0507 9185 188
0101 6125 SAFETY/LOCK.AGENT 0,01 0,01 05079161 189

0110 0483 SCREW PLUG 2 2 0506 7710 3

0110 3341 HEXAGON BOLT 5 5 0506 3423 3

0110 3686 SCREW PLUG 1 1 0507 4710 3

0110 5091 PARALLEL PIN 1 1 05079041 46

0110 7095 PLAIN WASHER 3 3 0507 9041 2

0110 7727 CIRCLIP 2 2 0505 1930 1

0110 7803 CIRCLIP 1 1 0507 7916 12

0110 7808 CIRCLIP 1 1 0507 4710 12

0110 8080 SQUARE NUT 1 1 0507 9139 3

0111 0422 SCREW PLUG 1 1 05079161 28

0111 0433 SCREW PLUG 1 1 0506 7639 1

0111 1080 HEXAGON BOLT 3 3 0507 9021 1

01111183 HEXAGON BOLT 1 1 0507 9168 3

0111 2307 HEXAGON BOLT 1 1 0507 9166 1

0111 2803 HEXAGON NUT 1 1 05077916 16

0111 2810 HEXAGON NUT 2 2 0506 9105 3

0111 2824 HEXAGON NUT 3 2 0507 9205 2 1 0507 9168 8
0111 4357 HEXAGON NUT 1 1 0507 7916 14

0111 5316 NOTCHED NAIL 1 1 05079041 26

0111 5464 STRAIGHT PIN 2 2 05079041 31

0111 8654 SEALING RING 4 4 05074710 16

0111 8659 SEALING RING 9 8 0507 7917 1 1 0507 4710 7
0111 8664 SEALING RING 1 1 0506 8283 2

0111 8669 SEALING RING 3 2 0507 9185 9 1 0506 7639 2
0111 8673 SEALING RING 5 1 05079161 29 4 0506 9035 3
0111 8700 SEALING RING 1 1 0506 8258 3

0111 8713 SEALING RING 2 2 05067710 10

0111 8718 SEALING RING 4 2 0506 8169 2 1 0507 4236 4 1 0506 7636 3
0111 8737 SEALING RING 1 1 0506 3419 2

0111 8748 SEALING RING 2 2 0506 7710 4

0111 8750 SEALING RING 1 1 0507 4710 2

0111 8759 SEALING RING 1 1 0507 4710 18

0111 8783 SEALING RING 1 1 0507 4710 4

0111 8971 SCREW PLUG 1 1 0506 7636 2

0111 8997 SCREW PLUG 1 1 0507 4710 6

0111 9241 HOLLOW SCREW 8 2 0506 9035 2 4 05079002 10 2 05079003 10
0112 2477 HEXAGON NUT 3 3 0506 3108 3

_Page

6/41




0112 3690
0112 5637
0112 6975
0113 1075
0113 1115
0113 3631
0113 7646
0113 8774
0113 9517
0113 9708
0113 9875
0114 3531
0114 3874
0114 4464
0114 4536
0114 4973
0114 8122
0114 8123
0114 8124
0114 8134
0114 8137
0114 8153
0114 8158
0114 8207
0114 8233
0114 8239
0114 8241
0114 8415
0114 8426
0114 8543
0115 1181
01151391
0115 1441
0115 1455
0115 1662
0115 3346
0115 3347
0116 4748
0116 7248

SCREW PLUG
STRAIGHT PIN
HEXAGON BOLT
SCREW PLUG
HEXAGON NUT
SCREW PLUG
BALL BEARING
HEXAGON NUT
BALL BEARING
SCREW PLUG
SNAP RING
SEALING RING
HEXAGON BOLT
HEXAGON BOLT
SCREW PLUG
SET SCREW
HEXAGON NUT
SET SCREW
PLAIN WASHER
HEXAGON BOLT
HEXAGON BOLT
COVER

SCREW PLUG
HEXAGON BOLT
HEXAGON BOLT
HEXAGON BOLT
HEXAGON BOLT
HEXAGON BOLT
SCREW PLUG
STUD

SET SCREW
STUD

SCREW PLUG
CHEESE HEAD SCREW
PLAIN WASHER
STUD

STUD

O-SEAL
CIRCLIP

PR WOWWONRPEPNNRRPNOMNNRPRPRRNNRRPNORRPORREPANRPENRRONRRERNNERERN

N
PR WWONRPNNRERPEPNOMNNRPPRPPRPRPNRPRPRNORRPRRREPARRERNRPR,ONRR,RNERERN

0506 8169
0507 9041
0507 9021
0506 8283
0507 9138
0507 4236
0507 9041
0506 9183
0507 9164
0507 4710
0507 9253
0506 9029
0506 9155
0506 8147
0506 3419
0507 7916
0507 9248
0507 9248
0507 9168
0506 9155
0506 3423
0507 9161
0507 4710
0507 9084
0507 9168
0507 9168
0507 9174
0507 9167
0507 9185
0507 9041
0507 9041
0507 7916
0506 7710
0507 9165
0506 9105
0506 3108
0506 9183
0507 9084
0507 9164

-
P o Rk DO W

[N
~

=N

B W
PP DBPNONODONOODONNDUIITN N D WONWOENOONNWOWWO®

1 0507 9041

4 0507 9041

124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

48

15

—Page

7/41




s

0116 9763
0117 4416
0117 4482
0117 4714
0117 4737
0117 5634
0117 6435
0117 6558
0117 7045
0117 8747
0117 8753
0117 9079
0117 9344
0117 9622
0117 9631
0117 9656
0117 9747
0117 9835
0117 9934
0118 0014
0118 0021
0118 0059
0118 0079
0118 0080
0118 0144
0118 0152
0118 0230
0118 0400
0118 0408
0118 0413
0118 0446
0118 0460
0118 0693
0118 0886
0118 0887
0118 0888
0118 0889
0118 0891
0118 1006

O-SEAL

SPIN-ON OIL FILTER
SPIN-ON FUEL FILT.
SEALING RING

PLAIN WASHER
RUBBER SLEEVE
CLAMPING BAND
HEXAGON BOLT
RUBBER HOSE
SPRING BAND CLAMP
FUEL FILTER

PLUG

SEALING RING
TORX-HEAD BOLT
PLAIN WASHER
RUBBER HOSE
NARROW V-BELT
CHEESE HEAD SCREW
HEXAGON BOLT
HOSE CLIP

SEALING RING
CLEVIS PIN

O-SEAL

O-SEAL

O-SEAL

TORX-HEAD BOLT
TORX-HEAD BOLT
GLOW PLUG

BALL BEARING

OIL PRESSUR.SWITCH
O-SEAL
TEMPER.TRANSMITTER
O-SEAL

SCREW PLUG
SCREW PLUG
SCREW PLUG
SCREW PLUG
SCREW PLUG
TORX-HEAD BOLT

)
O R P R P RPRRPRRPRPRRPRRORPRPNRNONNNRPORRPRPRNNRRRERPNROOWERRNRE P

N
O R PR PR R RPRPRPRPRPRPORPRPNRPNNRRPORRRRRPRERENNRORR,RRNRERRE

0507 7916
0506 4400
0506 7542
0507 4710
0507 9165
0507 9206
0507 9002
0507 9188
0507 9002
0507 9206
0507 9170
0507 9197
0507 7916
0506 9105
0507 9041
0507 9170
0505 0253
0507 9041
0507 9185
0507 9002
0506 8147
0507 9041
0506 8258
0507 9041
0506 9155
0506 8169
0506 8169
0506 9080
0507 9164
0506 7636
0507 9161
0506 9029
0507 7818
0507 9161
0507 9161
0507 9161
0507 9161
0507 9161
0506 9183

=

[N

[

]

=

= N
O'I:\lmw@l\)mlﬂl\)\lh\l\llﬂhwl\)ml\)\lhl—\lﬂo

=N o
WO oMM, ORL R MO

TEREX,  SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

1 0507 9170 5
1 0507 9139 2
2 0507 9170 3

1 05079139 22

2 0507 9171 2

0507 9172

_Page

2

8/41




124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

0118 1389 HEXAGON BOLT 4 4 0505 1752 2
0118 1390 HEXAGON BOLT 2 2 0507 9246 2
0118 1417 TORX-HEAD BOLT 2 2 0505 1930 6
0118 1418 HEXAGON BOLT 12 12 0507 9185 5
0118 1419 HEXAGON BOLT 1 1 0506 8258 5
0118 1420 TORX-HEAD BOLT 4 4 0506 7772 1
0118 1421 TORX-HEAD BOLT 2 2 0507 9014 3
0118 1422 TORX-HEAD BOLT 2 2 0507 4077 2
0118 1423 TORX-HEAD BOLT 8 8 0507 9206 5
0118 1424 TORX-HEAD BOLT 4 4 0507 9248 4
0118 1425 TORX-HEAD BOLT 4 2 0507 7896 3 2 0506 8026 2
0118 1433 HEXAGON BOLT 1 1 0507 9013 4
0118 1435 HEXAGON BOLT 2 2 0507 9167 3
0118 1440 HEXAGON BOLT 4 4 0507 4710 15
0118 1695 RUBBER HOSE 1 1 0507 9171 1
0118 1784 O-SEAL 1 1 05079041 52
0118 1859 FAN 1 1 0507 9138 2
0118 1872 O-SEAL 1 1 0506 8258 6
0118 1985 SEALING RING 12 8 0507 9002 1 4 05079003 11
0118 2003 O-SEAL 1 1 0507 7916 13
0118 2010 SUPPORTING RING 1 1 0507 9138 8
0118 2090 STUD 8 8 05079161 14
0118 2135 CONNECTING PIECE 1 1 0507 9002 4
0118 2153 GENERATOR 1 1 0507 9138 4
0118 2187 V-GROOVED PULLEY 1 1 0507 9138 3
0118 2200 VOLTAGE REGULATOR 1 1 0507 9138 5
0118 2249 HALF-MOON RING 1 1 05079041 85
0118 2271 WAVE SPRING WASHER 1 1 0507 9138 7
0118 2273 RING 1 1 0507 9138 9
0118 2274 RING 1 1 05079138 10
0118 2348 RUBBER HOSE 1 1 0507 9172 1
0118 2349 O-SEAL 1 1 0507 9014 2
0118 2390 STARTER 1 1 0507 9246 1
01210161 O-SEAL 2 1 05079041 83 1 05079155 10
01215850 PLAIN WASHER 1 1 05079041 82
01216101 PLAIN WASHER 1 1 0507 9168 7
01219780 PLAIN WASHER 2 2 05079041 44
01318659 HEXAGON NUT 2 2 0507 9246 8
0131 9265 RELAY 1 1 0507 9246 6

—Page

9/41




01319761
01319920
0132 0257
01340070
01340330
01340331
0134 0332
0134 0333
0139 8465
0140 4948
0140 4949
0140 4950
02.0117.0051
02.0117.0053
02.0117.0101
02.0117.0119
02.4102.0004
0210 8055
02108102
0210 8134
02108176
0210 8643
0210 9066
0210 9085
0210 9628
0210 9636
0210 9637
02109988
0211 2403
0223 1136
02241219
0240 4201
0292 8961
0292 8962
0292 9801
0292 9929
0293 1141
0293 1435
0293 1485

COVERING PLATE
BRUSH HOLDER
SPRING WASHER
STARTER PINION
FUEL INJECT. PUMP
FUEL INJECT. PUMP
FUEL INJECT. PUMP
FUEL INJECT. PUMP
SEALING SECTION
HOSE

HOSE

HOSE

GREASE FITTING
GREASE

GREASE NIPPLE
GREASE NIPPLE
SPLIT PIN

GUIDE SLEEVE
VALVE COLLET
HEXAGON BOLT
PLAIN WASHER
VALVE SEAT INSERT
CLAMPING BUSH
PUSHROD

ROCKER ARM
ADJUSTING SCREW
HEXAGON NUT
SCREW/BOLT
LOCKING SCREW
HOLLOW SCREW
CLAMPING STRAP
PLAIN WASHER
THRUST WASHER
THRUST WASHER
EXCH. CRANKSHAFT
OIL PAN
SUPPLEM.GASKET SET
GASKET SET
REPAIR KIT

=
P P PR R RPRRPWORBRMROONNNNBREROONNRERARRRERPRRPORRERRRRENRE

=
PP PP PP R NNRAERPONNMNNNNBEROOONNRREREREPREPRPORRPRRR,RNERERE

0507 9246
0507 9246
0507 9246
0507 9246
0507 9214
0507 9214
0507 9214
0507 9214
0507 9197
0507 9170
05079171
0507 9172
53.0400.0300-0
09.4632.0019-1-0
604694-0
53.0000.2800-0
604603-0
0507 9161
0507 4233
0507 9161
0507 9185
0507 4233
0506 3423
0506 7617
0505 1930
0505 1930
0505 1930
0507 4151
0507 9021
0507 7917
0507 9168
0507 9205
0506 8138
0506 8138
0506 8138
0506 8169
0507 4086
0507 7823
0507 9185

11
7
9
5

10

11

12

13
3
4
3
3
3

16

29
9

36
4

13

16
6

951

N

-
WWBOMWSEWN R

«© O
= o1 o1
O, kPP OW

1 TEREX,  SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

1 53.0000.2800-0 8
1 0507 7916 9
1 0507 9166 2

2 603136-0 1

_Page

10/41




124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

0336 2279 BUSH 10 10 05079161 17
0338 1013 PLAIN WASHER 3 3 05079041 38
04.0220.0051 PLUG 1 1 603114-0 38
04.0220.0055 PLUG 2 1 604604-0 16 1 603122-0 10
04.0220.0063 PLUG 1 1 604604-0 13
04.0227.0051 CLAMP 8 2 604601-0 41 6 604605-0 1
04.0227.0054 CLAMP 2 2 604688-0 1
04.0227.0067 CLAMP 2 2 604601-0 4
04.0227.0144 UPPER CLAMP 2 2 604604-0 8
04.0227.0501 CLAMP 12 2 604694-0 3 2 603129-0 31 2 604686-0 26 2 604687-0 17
4 603114-0 12
04.0227.0502 CLAMP 4 3 604601-0 7 1 604601-0 34
04.0600.0003 FITTING 1 1 604604-0 54
04.0600.0009 FITTING 1 1 604604-0 52
04.0600.0024 FITTING 1 1 603125-0 18
04.0600.0028 NIPPLE 1 1 6031250 15
04.0600.0030 FITTING 1 1 603125-0 12
04.0600.0031 FITTING 1 1 603125-0 24
04.0600.0053 SLEEVE UNION 3 1 604688-0 16 2 604689-0 21
04.0600.0080 NIPPLE 2 2 604680-0 29
04.0600.0121 NIPPLE 3 1 604688-0 15 2 604689-0 20
04.0600.0161 FITTING 2 2 604680-0 17
04.0600.0179 KNURLED COUPLING 2 2 604680-0 16
04.0605.0000 HOSES 1 1 604600-0 53
04.0605.0001 HOSES 1 1 604604-0 53
04.0605.0006 HOSES 1 1 604692-0 15
04.0605.0007 HOSES 1 1 603125-0 20
04.0605.0011 HOSES 1 1 604604-0 74
04.0605.0012 HOSES 1 1 603114-0 22
04.0605.0013 HOSES 2 2 603114-0 1
04.0605.0014 HOSES 2 2 603114-0 2
04.0605.0015 HOSES 1 1 603114-0 23
04.0605.0016 HOSES 1 1 6031140 21
04.0605.0017 HOSES 2 2 603119-0 10
04.0605.0018 HOSES 2 2 604694-0 15
04.0605.0019 HOSES 1 1 604687-0 4
04.0605.0020 HOSES 1 1 603129-0 4
04.0605.0021 HOSES 1 1 604686-0 1
04.0605.0022 HOSES 1 1 604686-0 4

—Page

11/41




1 TEREX,  SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

04.0605.0023 HOSES 1 1 603129-0 5
04.0605.0024 HOSES 1 1 604686-0 13
04.0605.0025 HOSES 1 1 604687-0 5
04.0605.0026 HOSES 1 1 604686-0 22
04.0605.0027 HOSES 1 1 603129-0 27
04.0605.0028 HOSES 1 1 603129-0 28
04.0605.0029 DOUBLE HOSES 1 1 604687-0 10
04.0605.0030 DOUBLE HOSES 1 1 603129-0 6
04.0605.0031 HOSES 6 2 604687-0 8 2 603129-0 29 2 604686-0 14
04.0605.0032 HOSES 1 1 604604-0 73
04.0605.0033 HOSES 1 1 604689-0 11
04.0605.0034 HOSES 1 1 604689-0 13
04.0605.0035 HOSES 1 1 603126-0 26
04.0605.0036 HOSES 1 1 603126-0 22
04.0605.0037 HOSES 1 1 603126-0 29
04.0605.0038 HOSES 1 1 603125-0 6
04.0605.0039 HOSES 1 1 604683-0 14
04.0605.0040 HOSES 1 1 603126-0 1
04.0605.0041 HOSES 1 1 603126-0 27
04.0605.0042 HOSES 1 1 603126-0 25
04.0605.0043 HOSES 1 1 604689-0 9
04.0605.0044 HOSES 1 1 604600-0 9
04.0605.0046 HOSES 1 1 604689-0 10
04.0605.0048 HOSES 1 1 603126-0 28
04.0605.0049 HOSES 1 1 603125-0 8
04.0605.0050 HOSES 1 1 603126-0 3
04.0605.0052 HOSES 1 1 603125-0 28
04.0605.0053 HOSES 1 1 604683-0 7
04.0605.0054 HOSES 1 1 603125-0 5
04.0605.0055 HOSES 2 2 603125-0 4
04.0605.0056 HOSES 1 1 603125-0 7
04.0605.0057 HOSES 1 1 604683-0 5
04.0605.0058 HOSES 1 1 604683-0 12
04.0605.0059 HOSES 1 1 603125-0 27
04.0605.0060 HOSES 1 1 603129-0 11
04.0605.0061 HOSES 1 1 604691-0 2
04.0605.0062 HOSES 1 1 604604-0 43
04.0605.0070 HOSES 1 1 604689-0 12
04.0605.0071 HOSES 1 1 604604-0 27

_Page

12/41




04.0605.0072
04.0605.0074
04.0605.0127
04.0605.0128
04.0605.0129
04.0605.0130
04.0605.0131
04.0605.0132
04.0605.0133
04.0605.0134
04.0605.0135
04.0605.0136
04.0605.0137
04.0605.0138
04.0605.0139
04.0605.0140
04.0605.0215
04.0605.0216
04.0607.0000
04.0607.0001
04.0607.0002
04.0607.0003
04.0607.0004
04.0607.0005

04.0607.0006
04.0607.0007
04.0607.0008
04.0607.0009
04.0607.0010
04.0607.0011
04.0607.0012
04.0607.0013
04.0607.0014
04.0607.0015
04.0607.0016
04.0607.0017
04.0607.0018
04.0607.0019

HOSE
HOSES
HOSES
HOSES
HOSES
HOSES
HOSES
HOSE
HOSE
HOSES
HOSE
HOSES
HOSES
HOSES
HOSE
HOSES
HOSE
HOSE
FEMALE FAST FITTING
MALE FAST FITTING
FITTING
NIPPLE
NIPPLE
FITTING

CWMOWUIoOoORRPRREPREPEPRPNRPPEPRPPEPRERLERLREN

=

NIPPLE

NIPPLE

NIPPLE

FITTING
FITTING

NIPPLE

FITTING
FITTING
ELBOW FITTING
ELBOW FITTING
ELBOW FITTING
GATE VALVE
BULKHEAD FITTING
NIPPLE

[N

PO MO ORFP, WNWE WO ©

—

604688-0
604692-0
604600-0
604600-0
604600-0
604600-0
604600-0
604604-0
604604-0
604600-0
604604-0
604692-0
604692-0
604689-0
604604-0
604691-0
604602-0
604602-0
603119-0
603119-0
604604-0
604604-0
603126-0
604604-0
604689-0
604604-0
603119-0
603126-0
603114-0
603126-0
603119-0
604604-0
603114-0
603125-0
603125-0
603126-0
604604-0
604687-0
604604-0

WN P WR AR RPNNRRPRPAAMNNNRPRPRPRRRRRERERERRERERRERPRRRRRRRRREREERER

34

7
23
14
18
22
27
61
62
52
78
18
21
24
72

6
10

9
24
23
48
51
16
76
15
33
18
30
18
18
17
31
30
16
21
24
24

7
45

1 604689-0

1 604600-0

604694-0
604694-0
603119-0
604694-0
604604-0
604687-0

N =N NN

604694-0
603114-0
3 603125-0

NN

2 604694-0

1 604694-0

604683-0
604604-0
603125-0
604600-0
603129-0
604687-0

I

124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

25

54

19
18

14
44

21
15
17
20
22
66
22

10

3 603114-0
3 603114-0
2 603114-0
2 604689-0
2 604694-0
2 603129-0
4 604689-0
3 604683-0
1 604689-0
1 603114-0
2 604692-0
1 603129-0
2 604686-0
4 603129-0

13

17

N

603114-0
603114-0
604686-0

603114-0

604683-0

604686-0

—Page

33

1

13/41




1 TEREX,  SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

04.0607.0020 NIPPLE 1 3 603126-0 2 7 603125-0 3 1 604604-0 80
04.0607.0022 NIPPLE 4 4 604600-0 26

04.0607.0023 FITTING 2 2 603126-0 17

04.0607.0024 ELBOW FITTING 1 1 604604-0 60

04.0607.0026 FITTING 1 1 604692-0 13

04.0607.0027 ELBOW FITTING 1 1 604600-0 10

04.0607.0028 ONE WAY VALVE 1 1 604604-0 46

04.0607.0029 EXTENSION FITTING 1 1 604600-0 3

04.0607.0030 FITTING 1 1 604600-0 29

04.0607.0031 NIPPLE 2 1 603126-0 4 1 604604-0 75
04.0607.0032 NIPPLE 4 4 604689-0 14

04.0607.0033 FITTING 1 1 604600-0 35

04.0607.0034 FITTING 4 2 604604-0 63 2 603129-0 1
04.0607.0035 ELBOW FITTING 2 2 604600-0 13

04.0607.0037 NIPPLE 3 1 603125-0 19 1 604604-0 70 1 604600-0 12
04.0607.0038 FITTING 1 1 604692-0 16

04.0607.0039 FITTING 1 1 604600-0 32

04.0607.0041 NIPPLE 4 2 604602-0 7 2 604692-0 19
04.0607.0042 PLUG 1 1 603125-0 29

04.0607.0043 ONE WAY VALVE 1 1 6046040 68

04.0607.0044 NIPPLE 2 2 604600-0 31

04.0607.0045 ELBOW FITTING 3 2 603129-0 23 1 604686-0 5
04.0607.0046 FITTING 1 1 604604-0 50

04.0607.0048 FITTING 1 1 603126-0 5

04.0607.0049 NIPPLE 1 1 604600-0 15

04.0607.0050 PLUG 3 1 603125-0 23 2 6046040 34
04.0607.0052 FITTING 2 2 604600-0 28

04.0607.0053 SLEEVE UNIONAT 1 1 603126-0 19

04.0607.0054 FITTING 1 1 604600-0 21

04.0607.0055 PRESSURE SAMPLE 1 1 603126-0 20

04.0607.0056 REDUCER 1 1 603126-0 14

04.0607.0057 NIPPLE 1 1 603126-0 21

04.0607.0059 PRESSURE TEST PORT 1 1 604600-0 24

04.0607.0060 PRESSURE TEST PORT 1 1 603126-0 6

04.0607.0061 ELBOW FITTING 1 1 604600-0 16

04.0607.0062 UNION 1 1 604600-0 1

04.0607.0064 FLANGE 2 2 604600-0 19

04.0607.0065 FLANGE 2 2 604600-0 25

04.0607.0066 NIPPLE 2 2 604604-0 69

_Page

14/41




04.0607.0067
04.0607.0068
04.0607.0070
04.0607.0071
04.0607.0072
04.0607.0073
04.0607.0074
04.0607.0076
04.0607.0077
04.0607.0078
04.0607.0079

04.0607.0081
04.0607.0082
04.0607.0090
04.0607.0091
04.0607.0093
04.0607.0094
04.0607.0201
04.0607.0203
04.4223.0000
04.4225.0005
04.4227.0000
04.4227.0002
04.4227.0003
04.4227.0005
04.4227.0007
04.4227.0008
04.4227.0012
04.4227.0019
04.4227.0020
04.4235.0014
04.4236.0016
04.4237.0003
04.4238.0025
04.4238.0030
04.4239.0002
04.4239.0004
04.4239.0005

NIPPLE

FITTING
REDUCER
RUBBER PLUG
ONE WAY VALVE
ELBOW FITTING
ADAPTER

SPEC FITTING
PRESSURE TEST PORT
REDUCER
NYLOGUARD

(&I e e S i N

kel

FITTING

FITTING

ONE WAY VALVE
ONE WAY VALVE
NIPPLE

NIPPLE

REDUCER

GAUGE

FITTING

VALVE

CLAMP

CLAMP

CLAMP

CLAMP

CLAMP

CLAMP

CLAMP

CLAMP

CLAMP
HYDRAULIC MOTOR
DISTRIBUTOR
JOYSTICK
HYDRAULIC PUMP
PUMP
OVERCENTER VALVE
CHECK VALVE
LOCK VALVE

=
NMNONPFP NP PP ONMOORPNMNMNENNNRERREPRPRERPRPRERENDND

1 603126-0 15
1 604689-0 26
1 604600-0 33
2 603119-0 25
1 604600-0 46
1 604688-0 35
1 604692-0 9
2 604686-0 19
1 604600-0 20
1 604691-0 1
1 604694-0 16
08 604606-0 58
2 604691-0 3
2 604691-0 7
1 604600-0 34
1 604692-0 14
1 604604-0 32
1 604691-0 4
1 6046040 67
1 604600-0 2
1 604604-0 28
1 603126-0 23
2 604680-0 13
2 604697-0 21
1 604692-0 12
2 604680-0 22
1 6046010 15
8 604696-0 22
2 604604-0 57
1 604605-0 5
2 604600-0 47
1 604600-0 30
1 604683-0 1
1 603125-0 1
1 604600-0 17
1 604603-0 20
1 603119-0 20
2 603129-0 8
2 604686-0 6

[N

604600-0

603114-0

604689-0

603129-0
604606-0

604689-0
604696-0
604696-0

604603-0

603114-0

124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

11

23

32

28

17

18

19

1 604692-0
1 604692-0
1 604686-0
1 603114-0
6 604600-0

45

604687-0 16

—Page

15/41




04.4239.0049
04.4239.0051
04.4239.0052
04.4240.0000
04.4240.0015
04.4240.0016
04.4240.0017
04.4240.0018
04.4240.0019
04.4240.0026
04153728
0417 0393
0417 0394
0417 0886
0417 2446
0417 2490
0417 2563
0417 2824
0417 3067
0417 3327
0417 3414
0417 3550
0417 3862
0417 4032
0417 4058
0417 4250
04175108
0417 5433
0417 5434
0417 5435
0417 5454
0417 5629
0417 5945
0417 6057
0417 8075
0417 8154
0417 8202
0417 8218
0417 8229

OVER CENTER VALVE
OVERCENTER VALV
OVERCENTER VALVE
BASE PLATE

VALVE

FLOW DIVIDER
SOLENOID VALVE
SOLENOID VALVE
SOLENOID VALVE

BASE PLATE

VALVE STEM SEAL

BIG END BUSH

BIG END BUSH
COMPRESSION SPRING
GASKET

FLANGE

V-GROOVED PULLEY
CONNECTION HOUSING
THRUST WASHER
V-GROOVED PULLEY
PISTON PIN
SYNCHR.BELT PULLEY
GASKET

GASKET

ROCKER ARM BRACKET
CLAW

COMPRESSION SPRING
ROT.SHAFT LIP SEAL
ROT.SHAFT LIP SEAL
ROT.SHAFT LIP SEAL
TENSION SPRING
SLEEVE

LEVER/ARM

LOCATING PIN

VALVE TAPPET
WRAPPED BEAR. BUSH
AXLE

TUBE

ADAPTER NIPPLE

PP P ONRPRPRWORRRRRRPREPREPARPRRREPRPRRPREPREPREPRERRRERPORREPRRRRRNERRRE R

PR P ONRPRRPRPWRRRPRRRPRPRRPRPRARRRRERRERRERRPRPORRPRPRRRNNRERRRE

604694-0
603129-0
603129-0
604604-0
603125-0
604683-0
604604-0
603114-0
604689-0
04.4240.0019-0
0507 4233
0507 7880
0507 7880
0506 7616
0506 3108
0506 3108
0506 7768
0506 3423
0507 9174
0505 1752
0507 9253
0507 4230
0506 9183
0506 9183
0505 1930
0507 7916
0507 7916
0507 9188
0507 9041
0507 9041
0507 9084
0507 9041
0507 9041
0506 7616
0506 7617
0507 9161
0507 9041
0507 9161
0506 7710

23
7
24
35
13
8
36
8
27
3
10
4
953

w

a1 g
NN NN NOONO R, WOR NUONWNRE PP RFP P

=

=N
~

1 TEREX,  SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

_Page

16/41




0417 8233
0417 8238
0417 8261
0417 8390
0417 8399
0417 8420
0417 8452
0417 8522
0417 8523
0417 8524
0417 8525
0417 8526
0417 8527
0417 8528
0417 8572
0417 8611
0417 8612
0417 8691
0417 8741
0417 8839
0417 8895
0417 8989
04179138
0417 9286
0417 9633
0417 9751
0417 9754
0417 9809
0417 9928
04197729
0419 9234
0419 9292
0420 7221
0420 7255
0420 9935
0425 5364
0425 5365
0425 5366
0425 8757

ADAPTER NIPPLE
COMPRESSION SPRING
ROLLER LEVER

VALVE

COMPRESSION SPRING
COMPRESSION SPRING
PISTON COOL.NOZZLE
COMPENSAT GASKET
COMPENSAT GASKET
COMPENSAT GASKET
COMPENSAT GASKET
COMPENSAT GASKET
COMPENSAT GASKET
COMPENSAT GASKET
BREATHER VALVE
SPIRAL PIN

SPIRAL PIN

BRACKET

SCREW PLUG

PROFILE WASHER
COVER

SEALING RING

FILLER CAP
COMPRESSION SPRING
COMPRESSION SPRING
GASKET

LEVER/ARM

CONTROL ROD
THERMOSTAT

BUSH

CABLE CLAMP
TERMINAL BOLT
COMPRESSION SPRING
SCREW-IN NIPPLE

OIL COOLANT

PISTON

PLAIN WASHER

OIL COOLANT TRAY
CONTROL VALVE

PR R RRPRRPRRPRRPRPRPRPRPPRPREORRPRPRPREPRPRERNONNRRRRRERRRERRORRWERR R

0506 7710
0507 9161
0507 9041
0506 7710
0506 7710
0506 7710
0507 9161
0507 9205
0507 9205
0507 9205
0507 9205
0507 9205
0507 9205
0507 9205
0507 9041
0507 7836
0507 9248
0506 8026
0507 9161
0507 9041
0507 9041
0507 9248
0506 7612
0506 7710
0507 4233
0507 9206
0507 9041
0506 7616
0507 9161
0507 4710
0506 9105
0506 9105
0507 4710
0506 8258
0507 4710
0507 4710
0507 4710
0507 4710
0507 7896

PR P RrR PR RPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPREORRPRPRRPREREPRNNNRRRPRRRRR,RORREWERRRE

8
19
23

1

2

6
25

4

952
954
956
958
960
962

124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

—Page

17/41




0425 8758
0425 8759
0427 0236
0427 0238
0427 0242
0427 0247
0427 0255
0427 0259
0427 0263
0427 0312
0427 0443
0427 0463
0427 0464
0427 0491
0427 0503
0427 0619
0427 0648
04270670
0427 0675
0427 0693
04270758
0427 0815
0427 1076
04271079
0427 1160
0427 1176
0427 1453
0427 1689
0427 1850
04271983
0427 2011
0427 2035
0427 2072
0427 2081
0427 2421
0427 2425
0427 2546
0427 2815
0427 2923

CRANKSHAFT

MAIN BEARING

MAIN BEARING

MAIN BEARING

BIG END BEARING
BIG END BEARING
BIG END BEARING
SCREW PLUG

OIL RETURN LINE
SOLENOID
SOLENOID

SLEEVE

LUBRICAT. OIL LINE
TENSION SPRING
RADIATOR CONNECT.
JOINT PLATE

CABLE HARNESS
SHAFT

LIMIT STOP
CYLINDER HEAD BOLT
GASKET
CYL.HEAD/HD.COVER
RETAINING PLATE
EXHAUST MANIFOLD
SCREW PLUG
GL.TIME CONTR.UNIT
BREATHER VALVE
BASE/PEDESTAL
VALVE GUIDE

VALVE SEAT INSERT
OIL SUCTION PIPE
CONNECTING ROD
GEAR RIM
FLYWHEEL
HEXAGON BOLT
DIPSTICK
COMPENSAT GASKET

P P PR PR RPRAEORRPRPRPNNRPRRRPORRPRPREPNRPRRRRRRERRENSEDNSDNOCOC U R

-
PR PP PP RPREORRPRPRPNNRRPRPRPPRPORRPRPRERNRREPRREPRERE,AELADNCOCORREE

0507 7896
0507 7896
0506 8138
0506 8138
0506 8138
0506 8138
0506 8138
0506 8138
0506 8138
0507 9161
0506 8258
0507 9041
0507 9155
0507 9041
0506 9035
0507 9041
0506 8147
0506 9105
0506 9105
0507 9164
0507 7916
0507 7836
0506 9155
0506 9155
0506 8258
0506 9183
0507 9161
0507 4135
0506 9155
0507 4135
0507 4233
0507 4233
0507 4077
0507 7880
0507 4151
0507 4151
0507 4230
0507 7818
0507 9205

1 TEREX,  SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

COMPRESSION SPRING
TEMPERATURE SENSOR

_Page

18/41




0427 2924
0427 2957
0427 2973
0427 2981
04271689
0428 0016
0428 0024
0428 0025
0428 0047
0428 0049
0428 0116
0428 0136
0428 0144
0428 0156
0428 0265
0428 0281
0428 0404
0428 0478
0428 0566
0428 1060
0428 1061
0428 1062
0428 1115
0428 1147
0428 1188
0428 1195
0428 1196
0428 1204
0428 1205
0428 1215
0428 1216
04281218
0428 1298
0428 1321
0428 1429
0428 1437
0428 1633
0428 1634
0428 1635

COMPENSAT GASKET
SHUTDOWN DEVICE
BRACKET

BLANKING PARTS
RELAY

BIG END BOLT

VALVE SEAT INSERT
SPRING CAP

VALVE SEAT INSERT
EXHAUST VALVE
OUTPUT FLANGE
LUBE DEFLECTOR
RUBBER GROMMET
LEVER SHAFT
CYLINDER HEAD
CYLINDER HEAD
INLET VALVE
LUBRICAT. OIL PUMP
SET OF PIST. RINGS
CYLIND.HEAD GASKET
CYLIND.HEAD GASKET
CYLIND.HEAD GASKET
SET OF PIST. RINGS
CLAW

FRONT COVER

PIN

COMPRESSION SPRING
BRACKET

GASKET

SETTING SCREW
ADJUSTING SCREW
HEXAGON NUT
RETAINING WASHER
PILOT LINE

FUEL LINE
TURBOCHARGER
COMPENSAT GASKET
COMPENSAT GASKET
COMPENSAT GASKET

PR R RRrRRRPRRRPRPRRPEPRPRPRRPRPRPEPRPREPREPEPREPERLRRPEPREPEPREPEPANOCEANRERRRR

0507 9205
0507 9084
0507 9139
0507 9140
07.0703.0596-0
0507 7880
0507 4233
0507 4233
0507 4233
0507 4233
0507 4230
0507 4230
0507 9197
0507 9041
0507 4233
0507 4233
0507 4233
0507 9248
0507 9253
0507 7836
0507 7836
0507 7836
0507 9253
0507 9013
0507 9041
0507 9041
0507 9041
0507 7896
0507 7896
0507 7916
0507 7916
0507 9041
0507 9041
0507 7917
0507 9002
0507 9011
0507 9205
0507 9205
0507 9205

PR PR PR RPRPRPRRPRRRPRRPRRPRRRRRPRRRERERAERRPRPRPRPRER,ARMNORNRERREERR

966
12
1

1
14
2

=
w

N

©
a1
P OBDWDERPONEFEEANDDORNN

©
~N &> a1
o~ w

75

961
963
968

124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

—Page

19/41




0428 1859
0428 1870
0428 1876
0428 1898
0428 1941
0428 6051
0428 6057
0428 6113
0428 6120
0428 6122
0428 6159
0428 6236
0428 6243
0428 6251
0428 6403
0428 6436
0428 6459
0428 6476
0428 6478
0428 6544
0428 6587
0428 6588
0428 6589
0428 6590
0428 6591
0428 6592
0428 6593
0428 6651
0428 6672
0428 6696
0428 6701
0428 6720
0428 6722
0428 6792
0428 6793
05.0400.0002
05.0400.0003
05.0400.0005
05.0401.0000

NOZZLE ELEMENT
FUEL LINE

HIGH PRESSURE PIPE
TORSION SPRING
ENGINE BLOCK
LEVER/ARM

CLUTCH LEVER

FUEL SUPPLY PUMP
LEVER SHAFT

PLUG

REVERSING LEVER
SEALING RING
METERING UNIT
FUEL INJECTOR
SUCTION PIPE

REAR END COVER
CENTERING WASHER
FAN SUPPORT
BRACKET
SYNCHR.BELT PULLEY
COMPENSAT GASKET
COMPENSAT GASKET
COMPENSAT GASKET
COMPENSAT GASKET
COMPENSAT GASKET
COMPENSAT GASKET
COMPENSAT GASKET
PROTECTION HOOD
CAMSHAFT
COMPENSAT GASKET
PROTECTION HOOD
PISTON

PISTON

FUEL INJECT. PUMP
ROLLER TAPPET
HOSE

HOSE

HOSE

3 WAY UNION

RTINS SN N T IR N N NI N SN NI TG NN NN T NN SN TN ST

PR PR R RrRRPRRRRPRRRRRPRPRRRRRRRRERRERREPRPREPRREPRRERRRERL,REERER

0507 9013
0507 9003
0507 9015
0507 9041
0507 9161
0507 9041
0507 9041
0507 9014
0507 9041
0507 9205
0507 9041
0507 9013
0507 9041
0507 9013
0507 9206
0507 9188
0507 9165
0507 9164
0507 9167
0507 9185
0507 9205
0507 9205
0507 9205
0507 9205
0507 9205
0507 9205
0507 9205
0507 9197
0507 9174
0507 9205
0507 9197
0507 9253
0507 9253
0507 9214
0507 9205

604688-0

604688-0

604688-0

604688-0

w

N W
OO P OMNEFEF O F N

©
e S

©
a1
[N

953
955
957
959
965

1 TEREX,  SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

_Page

20/41




05.0401.0004
05.0401.0006
05.0401.0011
05.4309.0001
05.4315.0001
05.4329.0000
05.4329.0003
05.4329.0008
06.0401.0842
06.0442.0053
06.0442.0054
06.0442.0055
06.0442.0057
06.0442.0101
06.0442.0102
06.0442.0103
06.0442.0105
06.0442.0107
06.0442.0109

0621 8864
07.0700.0014
07.0700.0016
07.0700.0022
07.0701.0006
07.0703.0052
07.0703.0065
07.0703.0078
07.0703.0079
07.0703.0080
07.0703.0081
07.0703.0086
07.0703.0089
07.0703.0094
07.0703.0096
07.0703.0097
07.0703.0098
07.0703.0107
07.0703.0108
07.0703.0110

DRILLED FITTING

UNION FOR.

DRILLED FITTING

BRAKE CYLINDER
COMPLETE HAND BRAKE LEVER
ACCUMULATOR

BRAKE PRESSURE SWITCH
ACCUMULATOR

GASKET

COPPER WASHER

COPPER WASHER

COPPER WASHER

PLAIN WASHER

COPPER WASHER

PLAIN WASHER

COPPER WASHER

COPPER WASHER

COPPER WASHER

COPPER WASHER
THREADED INSERT
CARTRIDGE

HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER KIT
FILTER KIT

SOLENOID

Cup

COVER FUSE

FUSE 7,5A

FUSE 10A

FUSE 5A

FUSE 2A

HAZARD WARNING LIGHT INDICATOR
PLUG

SERVICES CONSENT RELAY
BATTERY DISCONNECT
STARTER CONSENT RELAY
HORN

HYDRAULIC OIL TEMPERATURE INDICATOR INSTRUMENT
WARNING LAMP

ROCKER SWITCH

—_
WP PP RPRPRPNRPRPWOUONENRPERRPRPERRRPRNNONRENDRRRRRRERERENDW

-
WP PP P RPRPRPPRPWOTUUNBAENRPRPRPREREPRER,PRNONNNNR,NARRRRR,R,EREND®

604688-0
604688-0
604688-0
604688-0
604688-0
603126-0
604688-0
604604-0
604604-0
604688-0
604688-0
604688-0
604680-0
603125-0
604680-0
604604-0
604604-0
604604-0
604604-0
0506 8138
604600-0
603149-0
603149-0
604600-0
604698-0
07.0703.0596-0
604699-0
604699-0
604699-0
604699-0
07.0703.0596-0
604697-0
604697-0
604695-0
07.0703.0596-0
604696-0
604698-0
604698-0
604698-0

a1~ w o

1 603114-0
1 603122-0
1 604698-0

124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

39

9

8

—Page

21/41




07.0703.0111
07.0703.0112
07.0703.0113
07.0703.0146
07.0703.0147
07.0703.0188
07.0703.0212
07.0703.0223
07.0703.0238
07.0703.0239
07.0703.0240
07.0703.0247
07.0703.0248
07.0703.0252
07.0703.0253
07.0703.0257
07.0703.0259
07.0703.0260
07.0703.0268
07.0703.0270
07.0703.0273
07.0703.0274
07.0703.0275
07.0703.0279
07.0703.0281
07.0703.0282
07.0703.0283
07.0703.0285
07.0703.0286
07.0703.0287
07.0703.0288
07.0703.0289
07.0703.0298
07.0703.0389
07.0703.0457
07.0703.0458
07.0703.0459
07.0703.0530
07.0703.0590

EMERGENCY FLASHERS

REAR WORK SWITCH INSERT

PLATE

BOX FUSES

RELAY 1
RELAY HOLDER

STEERING SELECTOR

RELAY HOLDER

FAN PUSH BUTTON

CABLE-REEL SOLENOID VALVE SWITCH
ROAD SAFETY SWITCH

PROXIMITY SWITCH TELEMECANIQUE
DIODE

STARTER SWITCH

LEVER SWITCH LIGHT-LEVER WINDSREEN WIPER
SEAT SWITCH

LEFT PROTECTION

RIGHT PROTECTION

WASHER

NUT

PROTECTION

IGNITION SWITCH

CLAMP COVER

PANEL

WIRE HARNESS, EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH
ARM WIRING

GROUNDING STRAP

NEGATIVE CABLE

POSITIVE CABLE

WIRE HARNESS, BATTERY

CAB WIRING HARNESS

FUSE 20A

CONNECTOR

CONTACT

DUAL WARNING LAMP

GLOW PLUG SWITCH INSERT
CLOGGED FILTER INSERT

DIODE PAK

CLAMP COVER

NP PR RPRPNNRRPNNRPNNRRRRRRROORRPRREPRERNNRRREPRRRERROIRRRE R

[N

NP PP PP NNRRPRPNNRPNNRPRPRPRPRPRPPRPOORRPRERERNNRRPRRRRRORRERRE

604698-0
604698-0
604698-0
604699-0
604699-0
07.0703.0596-0
604698-0
07.0703.0596-0
604697-0
604697-0
604697-0
604688-0
604698-0
604698-0
604698-0
604681-0
604682-0
604682-0
07.0703.0596-0
07.0703.0596-0
604698-0
604698-0
604697-0
07.0703.0596-0
604697-0
604696-0
604696-0
604695-0
604695-0
604695-0
604697-0
604699-0
604696-0
604697-0
604698-0
604698-0
604698-0
604699-0
604695-0

14
9
13
1
2
13
1
12
9
7

N N
A DO OONNOODOCITOT N WNOO NP O1TWwEE oo

[N

[

NN N
o o W

18

1 TEREX,  SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

_Page

22/41




07.0703.0591
07.0703.0592
07.0703.0593
07.0703.0594
07.0703.0595
07.0703.0596
07.0703.0597
07.0703.0598
07.0703.0599
07.0703.0600
07.0703.0601
07.0703.0602
07.0703.0603
07.0703.0604
07.0703.0605
07.0704.0010
07.0704.0019
07.0704.0020
07.0704.0021
07.0704.0022
07.0704.0023
07.0704.0024
07.0704.0025
07.0704.0026
07.0704.0027
07.0704.0029
07.0704.0030
07.0704.0031
07.0704.0032
07.0704.0033
07.0704.0034
07.0704.0035
07.0704.0036
07.0704.0037
07.0704.0039
07.0704.0040
07.0704.0042
07.0704.0043
07.0704.0044

FRAME WIRING HARNESS
EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH
WIRE HARNESS, CONSOLE
CONTACT

FUSE BOX

FUSE BOXE

FUSE HOLDER

RELAY HOLDER

PLATE

WATER TEMPERATURE INDICATOR INSTRUMENTS
FRONT WORK SWITCH INSERT
STEERING COLUMN
DASHBOARD

COLUMN GROUP WIRING
TILT LEVER

SOLENOID

SPOOL

BODY

KNOB AND SPRING
SOLENOID KIT

PLUNGER REBUILD KIT FOR MAIN CONTROL VALVE
PLUG

HANDLE

RUBBER BELLOWS

COoIL

SELECTOR RING

SWIVEL JOINT

BODY

BODY

CHROMIUM PLATED SPOOL
CHROMIUM PLATED SPOOL
CHROMIUM PLATED SPOOL
PILOT VALVE CONTROL KIT
PLUG

PLUG

SPRING KIT

RELIEF VALVE

BACK PRESSURE VALVE
LOAD CHECK VALVE

AR R R R R AERNNRRRPRPRRPRRPRARRRPRNNRRRRRPRORNRRRERRR

604696-0
604697-0
604697-0
604697-0
07.0703.0596-0
604696-0
07.0703.0596-0
07.0703.0596-0
07.0703.0596-0
604698-0
604698-0
604689-0
604682-0
604698-0
604689-0
603125-0
04.4240.0018-0
04.4240.0018-0
04.4240.0018-0
04.4240.0018-0
04.4236.0016-0
04.4236.0016-0
04.4237.0003-0
04.4237.0003-0
04.4240.0018-0
04.4237.0003-0
04.4237.0003-0
04.4237.0003-0
04.4236.0016-0
04.4236.0016-0
04.4236.0016-0
04.4236.0016-0
04.4237.0003-0
04.4240.0016-0
04.4236.0016-0
04.4240.0016-0
04.4236.0016-0
04.4236.0016-0
04.4236.0016-0

AR PR PR AR NNRRPRPRPRPRPRPRRPRPRERAMRRRERENRRPRPRPRRPORNR,R,RRERRE

6
6
13
27
1
1
11
6
15
4
15
2
8

[N
NOONOUUTF O NOOOPROUOPRRWPENE WRE OLFE NDW

124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

—Page

23/41




07.0704.0046
07.0704.0047
07.0704.0048
07.0704.0049
07.0704.0063
07.0704.0065
07.0705.0068
07.0705.0069
07.0705.0070
07.0705.0071
07.0705.0072
07.0705.0073
07.0705.0081
07.0705.0082
07.0705.0083
07.0705.0084
07.0705.0085
07.0707.0003
07.0707.0005
07.0707.0006
07.0707.0007
07.0707.0008
07.0707.0010
07.0707.0011
07.0707.0012
07.0707.0014
07.0707.0015
07.0707.0017
07.0707.0018
07.0707.0019
07.0707.0020
07.0707.0021
07.0707.0022
07.0707.0023
07.0707.0024
07.0707.0025
07.0707.0026
07.0707.0027
07.0707.0028

BODY

SPOOL

COIL

JOINT KIT
CARTRIDGE VALVE
SWITCH

BUSHING

INTERNAL BUSHING

CARTRIDGE
SLEEVE
SPRING
RING NUT
GASKET KIT
GASKET KIT
GASKET KIT
GASKET KIT
GASKET KIT
COVER
BUMPER
SPACER
HALF-SHELL
HALF-SHELL
PIN

BRUSH
TOOTH
BRACKET
CAP

PLATE
BRUSH
COLLECTOR
BRUSH
THERMOSTAT
SUPPORT
HOSE-REEL
RETAINER CABLE
SPRING
RUBBER
ROLLER
SPRING

PP PR NNRRPRRRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRREPRPEPRPRPRPRPRPREPREPREPRPNONRPRRPREPRERPREPRERNDNONERER

PR R R NNRRPRRRRRPRPRRPRRRPRPRRRRRRRERERRERPRNNRRPRPRRPRPRPRRONNNERER

04.4240.0016-0
04.4240.0016-0
04.4240.0016-0
04.4240.0016-0
04.4236.0016-0
04.4237.0003-0
04.4240.0015-0
04.4240.0015-0
04.4240.0015-0
04.4240.0015-0
04.4240.0015-0
04.4240.0015-0

604686-0

603129-0

604694-0

603119-0

603129-0
56.0023.0003-0
56.0023.0003-0
56.0023.0003-0
56.0023.0003-0
56.0023.0003-0
56.0023.0003-0
56.0023.0003-0
56.0023.0003-0
56.0023.0003-0
56.0023.0003-0
56.0023.0003-0
56.0023.0003-0
56.0023.0003-0
56.0023.0003-0
56.0023.0003-0
56.0023.0003-0
56.0023.0003-0
56.0023.0003-0
56.0023.0003-0
56.0023.0003-0
56.0023.0003-0
56.0023.0003-0

w o ol

g wN e

1 TEREX,  SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

_Page

24/41




07.0707.0033
07.0709.0109
07.0709.0110
07.0711.0000
07.0711.0003
07.0711.0004
07.0711.0005
07.0711.0006
07.0711.0007
07.0711.0008
07.0711.0009
07.0711.0010
07.0711.0011
07.0711.0012
07.0711.0014
07.0711.0015
07.0711.0016
07.0711.0017
07.0711.0018
07.0711.0019
07.0711.0021
07.0711.0022
07.0711.0024
07.0711.0025
07.0711.0026
07.0711.0027
07.0711.0029
07.0711.0030
07.0711.0031
07.0711.0032
07.0711.0033
07.0711.0035
07.0711.0036
07.0711.0037
07.0711.0038
07.0711.0039
07.0711.0040
07.0711.0041
07.0711.0043

CABLE

FLANGE

SPIDER

STEERING CYLINDER
DRIVE PLATE

PLATE

DRIVE PLATE

DRIVE PLATE
QUADRING
QUADRING

BUSH

RING

PLUG

BREATHER

GREASE NIPPLE
PLUG

BELLEVILLE WASHER
SPACER

BUSH

BUSH

SPHERICAL BEARING
BELLEVILLE WASHER
BOLT

BUSH

BOLT

PIN

SUPPORT

BUSH

BOLT

BOLT

KING PIN

NUT

KING PIN

STEERING ARM ASSY
SPHERICAL JOINT
NUT

TIE ROD

BOLT

BUSH

[N

w
oo PPN PRAPPRPPOOORRPEREEDREDRP, OWOWNRNNNNMNMNNONNDNNE

—=
N ENRDNODNODNPDNODNNNNOOEDREERPNOREBENNNPDNODNPDNODNEDRENDNPDNDNDNDNDNDNDBENDEFENDDND -

56.0023.0003-0
604690-0
604690-0
09.4632.0019-2-0
09.4632.0019-6-0
09.4632.0019-6-0
09.4632.0019-6-0
09.4632.0019-6-0
09.4632.0019-6-0
09.4632.0019-6-0
09.4632.0020-1-0
09.4632.0020-1-0
09.4632.0020-1-0
604689-0
09.4632.0019-2-0
09.4632.0020-1-0
09.4632.0019-1-0
09.4632.0019-1-0
09.4632.0019-1-0
09.4632.0019-1-0
09.4632.0019-1-0
09.4632.0019-1-0
09.4632.0019-1-0
09.4632.0019-1-0
09.4632.0019-1-0
09.4632.0019-1-0
09.4632.0020-1-0
09.4632.0020-1-0
09.4632.0020-1-0
09.4632.0019-2-0
09.4632.0019-2-0
09.4632.0019-2-0
09.4632.0019-2-0
09.4632.0019-2-0
09.4632.0019-2-0
09.4632.0019-2-0
09.4632.0019-2-0
09.4632.0019-2-0
09.4632.0019-2-0

23
17

4
12
13
14
15
16
18
19

1

N

NN

~NOoO R WD NP DN W

NN PP
NEFENWRE O

23

N
e

MO B BN

—

NDERNDNDPDNDNDND NS

09.4632.0020-2-0

09.4632.0020-6-0

604692-0
09.4632.0020-1-0

09.4632.0020-1-0
09.4632.0020-1-0
09.4632.0020-1-0
09.4632.0020-1-0
09.4632.0020-1-0
09.4632.0020-1-0
09.4632.0020-1-0
09.4632.0020-1-0
09.4632.0020-1-0
09.4632.0020-1-0

09.4632.0020-2-0
09.4632.0020-2-0
09.4632.0020-2-0
09.4632.0020-2-0
09.4632.0020-2-0
09.4632.0020-2-0
09.4632.0020-2-0
09.4632.0020-2-0
09.4632.0020-2-0
09.4632.0020-2-0

11

124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

4

09.4632.0020-2-0

1

—Page

25/41




07.0711.0044
07.0711.0045
07.0711.0046
07.0711.0048
07.0711.0049
07.0711.0050
07.0711.0051
07.0711.0052
07.0711.0053
07.0711.0054
07.0711.0056
07.0711.0057
07.0711.0058
07.0711.0059
07.0711.0060
07.0711.0071
07.0711.0072
07.0711.0073
07.0711.0074
07.0711.0075
07.0711.0076
07.0711.0077
07.0711.0078
07.0711.0079
07.0711.0080
07.0711.0081
07.0711.0082
07.0711.0083
07.0711.0084
07.0711.0085
07.0711.0086
07.0711.0087
07.0711.0088
07.0711.0089
07.0711.0090
07.0711.0092
07.0711.0093
07.0711.0094
07.0711.0097

NUT

BOLT

BUSH

ROD

CYLINDER HEAD
BEVEL GEAR SET
WASHER
COLLAPSABLE SPACER
LOCK WASHER

RING NUT

WASHER

ORING

FLANGE

SNAP RING

BEARING
DIFFERENTIAL KIT
DRIVE PLATE

PIN

SHAFT

THRUST WASHER
BEARING

RING NUT

LOCKING PLATE

BOLT

BOLT

DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING
DOUBLE JOINT LH
DOUBLE JOINT RH
FORK (DIFFERENTIAL SIDE)
CENTRAL BODY
SPIDER

FORK (WHEEL SIDE)
LOCK RING

FORK (DIFFERENTIAL SIDE)
WHEEL HUB KIT
WASHER

NUT

WHEEL CARRIER

BOLT

N
NP ORFRPARNREPPRPEPNEEEEEEEEENDMODONEPEPERPRPRERPEPNMNONMERERPNDMNNDNESDS

w W
NN

N
E V)

-
NP ORNRPRRPRPRPRRONNNNNNNNRRNNRNRRRRRRRNNRRRNONORN

- =
NN oo

09.4632.0019-2-0
09.4632.0019-2-0
09.4632.0019-2-0
09.4632.0019-2-0
09.4632.0019-2-0
09.4632.0020-3-0
09.4632.0019-3-0
09.4632.0019-3-0
09.4632.0019-3-0
09.4632.0019-3-0
09.4632.0020-3-0
09.4632.0020-3-0
09.4632.0020-3-0
09.4632.0020-3-0
09.4632.0019-3-0
09.4632.0020-4-0
09.4632.0020-4-0
09.4632.0019-4-0
09.4632.0019-4-0
09.4632.0019-4-0
09.4632.0019-4-0
09.4632.0019-4-0
09.4632.0019-4-0
09.4632.0019-4-0
09.4632.0019-4-0
09.4632.0019-4-0
09.4632.0020-5-0
09.4632.0020-5-0
09.4632.0020-5-0
09.4632.0019-5-0
09.4632.0019-5-0
09.4632.0020-5-0
09.4632.0020-5-0
09.4632.0020-5-0
09.4632.0020-6-0
09.4632.0019-7-0
09.4632.0019-7-0
09.4632.0020-6-0
09.4632.0019-6-0

16
17
18
20
22

[N

[N
W NN 0O OWOoNUh wiN

I
O Wk O N

N OTWNEFPE OO NOOPRWWN - O

[y

RN

P NP

=
PPN NNMNDMNDN P

16

12

09.4632.0020-2-0
09.4632.0020-2-0
09.4632.0020-2-0
09.4632.0020-2-0
09.4632.0020-2-0

09.4632.0020-3-0
09.4632.0020-3-0
09.4632.0020-3-0
09.4632.0020-3-0

09.4632.0020-3-0

09.4632.0020-4-0
09.4632.0020-4-0
09.4632.0020-4-0
09.4632.0020-4-0
09.4632.0020-4-0
09.4632.0020-4-0
09.4632.0020-4-0
09.4632.0020-4-0
09.4632.0020-4-0

09.4632.0020-5-0
09.4632.0020-5-0

09.4632.0020-6-0
09.4632.0020-6-0

09.4632.0020-6-0

1 TEREX,  SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

15
16
17
19
20

g B w N

1

B~ w

P O O oo ~No o

-

w

_Page

26/41




124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

07.0711.0099 BEARING 4 4 09.4632.0020-6-0 10

07.0711.0100 ORING 4 2 09.4632.0019-6-0 23 09.4632.0020-6-0 11
07.0711.0101 LOCK RING 6 4 09.4632.0019-6-0 6 09.4632.0020-6-0 12
07.0711.0102 THRUST WASHER 14 2 09.4632.0019-6-0 9 09.4632.0020-6-0 13
07.0711.0103 SNAP RING 4 2 09.4632.0019-6-0 7 09.4632.0020-6-0 14
07.0711.0104 SNAP RING 12 6 09.4632.0019-7-0 10 09.4632.0020-6-0 15
07.0711.0106 NEEDLE BEARING 18 18 09.4632.0020-6-0 17

07.0711.0107 THRUST WASHER 12 6 09.4632.0019-7-0 6 09.4632.0020-6-0 18
07.0711.0108 PLANETARY CARRIER ASSY 2 2 09.4632.0020-6-0 19

07.0711.0109 PLUG 4 2 09.4632.0019-7-0 4 09.4632.0020-6-0 20
07.0711.0110 THRUST WASHER 4 2 09.4632.0019-7-0 9 09.4632.0020-6-0 21
07.0711.0111 CROWN GEAR 6 6 09.4632.0020-6-0 22

07.0711.0112 BOLT 8 4 09.4632.0019-7-0 5 09.4632.0020-6-0 23
07.0711.0114 DIFFERENTIAL SUPPORT 1 1 09.4632.0019-1-0 9

07.0711.0116 BREATHER 2 2 09.4632.0019-2-0 5

07.0711.0120 PLUG 2 2 09.4632.0019-2-0 23

07.0711.0121 BEVEL GEAR SET 1 1 09.4632.0019-3-0 1

07.0711.0122 SLEEVE 1 1 09.4632.0019-3-0 6

07.0711.0123 SNAP RING 1 1 09.4632.0019-3-0 7

07.0711.0124 DIFFERENTIAL KIT 1 1 09.4632.0019-4-0 1

07.0711.0126 DIFFERENTIAL PLATE 2 2 09.4632.0019-4-0 5

07.0711.0127 DIFFERENTIAL PLATE 8 8 09.4632.0019-4-0 6

07.0711.0128 DIFFERENTIAL DRIVE PLATE 10 10 09.4632.0019-4-0 7

07.0711.0129 DOUBLE JOINT 2 2 09.4632.0019-5-0 1

07.0711.0130 HALF SHAFT (DIFF. SIDE) 1 1 09.4632.0019-5-0 2

07.0711.0133 HALF SHAFT (WHEEL SIDE) 1 1 09.4632.0019-5-0 5

07.0711.0134 SNAP RING 8 8 09.4632.0019-5-0 6

07.0711.0135 BEARING 4 4 09.4632.0019-6-0 2

07.0711.0136 WHEEL HUB KIT 2 2 09.4632.0019-6-0 3

07.0711.0137 STUD 16 8 09.4632.0019-6-0 4 09.4632.0020-6-0 2
07.0711.0138 RIVET 2 2 09.4632.0019-6-0 5

07.0711.0139 SELF ADJUST KIT 2 2 09.4632.0019-6-0 10

07.0711.0140 CENTERING BUSH 24 12 09.4632.0019-6-0 1 09.4632.0020-6-0 7
07.0711.0141 CROWN GEAR 2 2 09.4632.0019-6-0 17

07.0711.0142 BRAKE PISTON 2 2 09.4632.0019-6-0 20

07.0711.0143 WHEEL CARRIER 2 2 09.4632.0019-6-0 21

07.0711.0144 ORING 4 4 09.4632.0019-6-0 22

07.0711.0145 PLUG 6 1 09.4632.0019-1-0 14 09.4632.0019-6-0 24 09.4632.0019-8-0 09.4632.0020-1-0 20
07.0711.0149 ORING 1 1 09.4632.0019-8-0 2

—Page

27/41




07.0711.0152
07.0711.0153
07.0711.0154
07.0711.0155
07.0711.0156
07.0711.0157
07.0711.0158
07.0711.0159
07.0711.0160
07.0711.0161
07.0711.0162
07.0711.0163
07.0711.0164
07.0711.0165
07.0711.0167
07.0711.0168
07.0711.0169
07.0711.0170
07.0711.0171
07.0711.0172
07.0711.0173
07.0711.0174
07.0711.0175
07.0711.0176
07.0711.0177
07.0711.0178
07.0711.0179
07.0711.0180
07.0711.0181
07.0711.0182
07.0711.0183
07.0711.0184
07.0711.0185
07.0711.0186
07.0711.0187
07.0711.0188
07.0711.0189
07.0711.0190
07.0711.0193

BOLT
BOLT
ORING
PLUG
PLUG
PIN

HALF HOUSING (OUTWARD SIDE)

BOLT

HALF HOUSING (DIFF. SIDE)

PIN

HOUSING SUPPORT
BOLT

SHAFT WITH FLANGE
SLEEVE

BEARING

GEAR

BEARING

WASHER

SNAP RING
BEARING

GEAR

BEARING

NUT

SPACER

BRAKE LEVER

PIN

BOLT

LEVER SUPPORT
RING

PROTECTION BOOT
BRAKE TIE ROD

PIN

BRAKE HOUSING
BOLT

BRAKE DISC
ACTUATOR BODY
BRAKE COVER
BOLT

SEAL RING

P AP RPN AERPRPRPRPPRPNONRPNNRRREPRRERPRPRPRRPREPREPREPREPRARRPRELPORNRERRE®N

P AR RPN RARPRPRPRPRPRPRPORNNRRPRPRPRRPRRRRRERERERERREPARRPRPRPORNRR,EREON

09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-9-0
09.4632.0019-9-0
09.4632.0019-9-0
09.4632.0019-9-0
09.4632.0019-9-0
09.4632.0019-9-0
09.4632.0019-9-0
09.4632.0019-9-0
09.4632.0019-9-0
09.4632.0019-9-0
09.4632.0019-10-0
09.4632.0019-10-0
09.4632.0019-10-0
09.4632.0019-10-0
09.4632.0019-10-0
09.4632.0019-10-0
09.4632.0019-10-0
09.4632.0019-10-0
09.4632.0019-10-0
09.4632.0019-10-0
09.4632.0019-10-0
09.4632.0019-10-0
09.4632.0019-10-0
09.4632.0019-10-0
09.4632.0019-10-0
09.4632.0019-10-0
09.4632.0019-10-0

O O oo ~No ol B~

=
=

0 ~No ok~ wWwN

N A e =
No O~ WN P O ©

1 TEREX,  SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

_Page

28/41




07.0711.0195
07.0711.0197
07.0711.0198
07.0711.0199
07.0711.0201
07.0711.0203
07.0711.0204
07.0711.0209
07.0711.0211
07.0711.0212
07.0711.0213
07.0711.0214
07.0711.0215
07.0711.0216
07.0711.0219
07.0711.0220
07.0711.0221
07.0711.0222
07.0711.0223
07.0711.0224
07.0711.0225
07.0711.0226
07.0711.0227
07.0711.0228
07.0711.0229
07.0711.0230
07.0711.0231
07.0711.0232
07.0711.0233
07.0711.0234
07.0711.0235
07.0711.0236
07.0711.0237
07.0711.0238
07.0711.0239
07.0711.0240
07.0711.0241
07.0711.0242
07.0711.0243

O RING

OIL PIPE
CONNECTION

BOLT

SEAL RING

SEAL RING

OIL SEAL RING

SEAL RING

AXLE HOUSING
DIFFERENTIAL SUPPORT
RH SWIEVEL HOUSING
SEAL RING

LH SWIEVEL HOUSING
GEAR

GASKET KIT

WASHER

GEAR

BEARING NEEDLES (BY TENS)
BOLT

SLEEVE

ORING

LEVER

BOLT

SPACER

BOLT

FORK

PIN

WASHER

ORING

PLUG

FLANGE

BOLT

RING NUT

BRAKE SHAFT

BUSH

PLANETARY CARRIER ASSY
AXLE HOUSING

SHIM KIT

BUSH

[

AN R NNRP PR RPRPRPRPRPERPNONNRPNRRPRPRPRPRPRPOO0OONNORERRERERREREDEDNSRERERER

—

1
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
6
1
2
6
8
6
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2

09.4632.0019-10-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-1-0
09.4632.0019-6-0
09.4632.0019-9-0
09.4632.0020-3-0
09.4632.0020-1-0
09.4632.0020-1-0
09.4632.0020-2-0
09.4632.0019-2-0
09.4632.0020-2-0
09.4632.0020-6-0
09.4632.0019-2-0
09.4632.0019-6-0
09.4632.0019-7-0
09.4632.0019-7-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-9-0
09.4632.0019-9-0
09.4632.0019-9-0
09.4632.0019-7-0
09.4632.0019-1-0
09.4632.0019-3-0
09.4632.0019-1-0

18
18
19
17

0 ~N O U~ W

= B W W N e
O RPPFPDRONRP, OO O ©

1
2

09.4632.0020-1-0
09.4632.0020-6-0

09.4632.0020-2-0

09.4632.0020-2-0

09.4632.0020-3-0
09.4632.0020-1-0

124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

18

21

12
24

—Page

29/41




07.0711.0244
07.0711.0245
07.0712.0088
07.0712.0089
07.0712.0090
07.0712.0091
07.0721.0003
07.0721.0010
07.0721.0011
07.0721.0012
07.0721.0013
07.0721.0014
07.0721.0015
07.0721.0016
07.0721.0017
07.0721.0018
07.0721.0019
07.0721.0020
07.0721.0021
07.0721.0022
07.0721.0023
07.0721.0024
07.0721.0025
07.0721.0027
07.0721.0028
07.0721.0029
07.0721.0030
07.0721.0031
07.0721.0032
07.0721.0033
07.0721.0034
07.0721.0040
07.0721.0041
07.0721.0042
07.0721.0043
07.0721.0044
07.0721.0045
07.0721.0046
07.0721.0048

SWIVEL HOUSING LH
SWIVEL HOUSING RH
RADIATOR

FAN GUARD

FAN GRILL

FAN

SPACER

PISTON ROD

HEAD

CYLINDER LINER
PISTON

SACER FOR CYLINDER EXTENSION
PISTON ROD FOR CYLINDER EXTENSION
HEAD FOR CYLINDER EXTENSION
CYLINDER LINER FOR CYLINDER EXTENSION
PISTON FOR CYLINDER EXTENSION

ARTICULATED JOINT
PISTON ROD

HEAD

CYLINDER LINER
PISTON

PIPE FITTING

PIPE

CYLINDER LINER
PISTON

PISTON ROD

HEAD

HEAD

PISTON ROD
PISTON

CYLINDER LINER
GREASE NIPPLE
GRAEASE

SNAP RING
ARTICULATED JOINT
BUSHING
SECURYTY DOWEL
SECURITY DOWEL
SECURITY DOWEL

PP PP RNNORRPRRRPRRRRPRRPRPREPRPRPRPRPREPNRPRRERREPRRPRNNRERPNNNDERERRRR R

1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
2
1
1
1
1

09.4632.0019-2-1
09.4632.0019-2-1
604602-0
604602-0
604602-0
604602-0
53.0000.2800-0
53.0500.0300-0
53.0500.0300-0
53.0500.0300-0
53.0500.0300-0
53.0100.0500-0
53.0100.0500-0
53.0100.0500-0
53.0100.0500-0
53.0100.0500-0
53.0300.1000-0
53.0300.1000-0
53.0300.1000-0
53.0300.1000-0
53.0300.1000-0
53.0400.0300-0
53.0400.0300-0
53.0400.0300-0
53.0400.0300-0
53.0400.0300-0
53.0400.0300-0
53.0600.0800-0
53.0600.0800-0
53.0600.0800-0
53.0600.0800-0
53.0300.1000-0
53.0300.1000-0
53.0300.1000-0
53.0400.0300-0
53.0400.0300-0
53.0600.0800-0
53.0300.1000-0
53.0100.0500-0

4
14
13
14
20
21

[N

[y
D O ONPAEANO~NOWNREFE OOO~NONPFPFOODR WEFEORWNE RRWN P

1 TEREX,  SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

4 53.0400.0300-0 5

_Page

30/41




07.0721.0049
07.0721.0050
07.0721.0051
07.0721.0053
07.0721.0076
07.0721.0077
07.0721.0078
07.0721.0079
07.0721.0080
07.0722.0022
07.0722.0023
07.0722.0024
07.0722.0025
07.0722.0026
07.0722.0027
07.0722.0028
07.0722.0029
07.0722.0030
07.0722.0031
07.0722.0032
07.0722.0033
07.0722.0034
07.0722.0035
07.0722.0036
07.0722.0037
07.0722.0038
07.0722.0039
07.0722.0040
07.0722.0041
07.0722.0042
07.0722.0043
07.0722.0044
07.0722.0045
07.0722.0046
07.0722.0047
07.0722.0048
07.0722.0049
07.0722.0050
07.0722.0051

SECURITY DOWEL
COMPLET JOINT
SNAP RING

GREASE NIPPLE
PISTON ROD

HEAD

CYLINDER LINER
SPACER

PISTON ROD

BODY

REAR END COVER
FRONT COVER
THRUST PLATE
DRIVE SHAFT
DRIVEN GEAR
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

GRUB SCREW
THROTTLING GRUB SCREW
GRUB SCREW
WASHER

WASHER

ORING

O RING

ORING

SEAL

SEAL

SHAFT SEAL

RING
ANTIEXTRUSION RING
SLEEVE BEARING
SPOOL FOR LS VALVE
NET TUBOLAR FILTER
PUSHING SPRING LS
MAIN PILOT SPRING DVP TYPE B
FITTING

STEEL BUSHES

PLUG

P AR PR RPRPANNRPNNRPNRRPNENRRPR,ENNRRNNRRRRRRRREREDDSRERE

53.0400.0300-0
53.0600.0800-0
53.0600.0800-0
53.0600.0800-0
53.0000.2800-0
53.0000.2800-0
53.0000.2800-0
53.0000.2800-0
53.0000.2800-0
04.4238.0030-0
04.4238.0030-0
04.4238.0030-0
04.4238.0030-0
04.4238.0030-0
04.4238.0030-0
04.4238.0030-0
04.4238.0030-0
04.4238.0030-0 9
04.4238.0030-0 10
04.4238.0030-0 1
04.4238.0030-0 12
04.4238.0030-0 13
04.4238.0030-0 14
04.4238.0030-0 15
04.4238.0030-0 16
04.4238.0030-0 17
04.4238.0030-0 18
04.4238.0030-0 19
04.4238.0030-0 20
04.4238.0030-0 21
04.4238.0030-0 22
04.4238.0030-0 23
04.4238.0030-0 24
04.4238.0030-0 25
04.4238.0030-0 26
04.4238.0030-0 27
04.4238.0030-0 28
04.4238.0030-0 29
04.4238.0030-0 30

[N

=

O N U, WNE N O, WwOoOo oo

P AR PP PR AENNREPENNRPNNRPRPNNENRRPRE,RENNRPRPNNRRRRRRR,RREREDNRERE

124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

—Page

31/41




07.0722.0052
07.0723.0004
07.0723.0006
07.0723.0013
07.0723.0014
07.0723.0020
07.0723.0022
07.0723.0023
07.0723.0024
07.0723.0029
07.0723.0030
07.0723.0031
07.0723.0032
07.0723.0033
07.0723.0034
07.0723.0035
07.0723.0036
07.0723.0037
07.0723.0038
07.0723.0039
07.0723.0040
07.0723.0041
07.0723.0042
07.0723.0044
07.0723.0047
07.0723.0058
07.0723.0068
07.0723.0069
07.0723.0070
07.0723.0071
07.0723.0073
07.0723.0074
07.0723.0075
07.0723.0076
07.0723.0078
07.0723.0079
07.0723.0080
07.0723.0081
07.0723.0082

SPRING PLUG FOR LS VALVE
INSULATOR

SUPPORT AND INDICATOR LEVEL KIT
WIPER BLADE

HEATING SYSTEM

TWO-SPEED WIPER MOTOR (FRONT WIPER)
WINDSHEILD WASHER TANK

LAMP

LEFT REAR VIEW MIRROR

LOWER DOOR HINGE

REAR OPENABLE GLASS
RIGHT-SIDE GLASS

REAR LEFT-SIDE GLASS

FRONT WINDSHIELD, LAMINATED GLASS
LEXAN SKYLIGHT

REAR WIPER MOTOR

REAR WIPER ARM

REAR WIPER BLADE

REAR WIPER KIT

SCREW

SCREW

LOWER DOOR SECTION
MIRROR CUP

PLAIN WASHER

WINDSHIELD WATER HOSE KIT
DOOR HANDLE KIT

NON-SKID FLOORMAT

DOME LIGHT

WORK LIGHT

WINDSHIELD SEAL

CAB FRAME

COUNTERSUNK BOSS FOR SCREW
SCREW

PLAIN WASHER

HEATER HOSE INSULATION
HEATER WATER HOSE CLAMP
HEATER COIL AND BLOWER
AIR HOSE-CLAMP

PVC HOSE

[N

—
P NP RPRPRRPAERRPDADENRRPRRPRPRRERPRREPNRRRRRERRLNRE

w

= =
>~ B o

(=2}

o o

=N

1

1

1
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
6
4
1
1
4
1
1
1
1
2
3,7
1
16

4
14
1,3

6

1
2
1

04.4238.0030-0
604606-0
604682-0
604681-0
604680-0
604681-0
604681-0
604697-0
604681-0
604681-0
604681-0
604681-0
604681-0
604681-0
604681-0
604697-0
604697-0
604697-0
604697-0
604682-0
604680-0
604681-0
604606-0
604681-0
604681-0
604681-0
604681-0
604697-0
604697-0
604681-0
604681-0
604682-0
604681-0
604680-0
604680-0
604680-0
604680-0
604680-0
604680-0

31
3
1

11

18
9

12

20

14

36

41

44

45

46

47

17

18

19
3
3

20
8
9

16
7

33
2
2
1

54

26
4

17

21
7

© oo ~ Ol

1 TEREX,  SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

1 604680-0 11

33 604680-0 23

2 604680-0 24

_Page

32/41




124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

07.0723.0083 AIR HOSE COUPLING 1 1 604680-0 12
07.0723.0084 HEATER CASING 1 1 604680-0 19
07.0723.0087 LOWER FRONT DASHBOARD 1 1 604682-0 12
07.0723.0089 GASKET RADIATOR 1 1 604682-0 2
07.0723.0090 KNOB 1 1 604682-0 5
07.0723.0091 PLUG 2 2 604681-0 53
07.0723.0092 HOSE 4 4 604688-0 12
07.0723.0094 PLUG 1 1 604681-0 55
07.0723.0095 FRAME SEAL 55 19 604681-0 63 | 3,6 604681-0 68
07.0723.0134 WASHER 1 1 6046810 69
07.0723.0194 RUBBER HOSE 01 01 604601-0 38
07.0723.0273 FRAME 1 1 604681-0 25
07.0723.0274 DOOR GLASS 1 1 6046810 23
07.0723.0275 GLASS SEAL 1 1 604681-0 65
07.0723.0276 UPPER DOOR HINGE 2 2 6046810 31
07.0723.0277 SCREW 1 1 6046810 22
07.0723.0292 BRAKE PUMP TANK 1 1 604688-0 10
07.0723.0293 DOOR LOCK KIT 1 1 604681-0 15
07.0723.0294 SCREW 4 4 6046810 49
07.0723.0295 WASHER 8 8 604681-0 70
07.0723.0296 NUT 4 4 6046810 71
07.0723.0315 PLUG 1 1 604688-0 31
07.0723.0348 GUARD 1 1 604681-0 74
07.0723.0349 TAP 1 1 604680-0 26
07.0723.0350 HEATER WATER HOSE 6,6 33 604680-0 6| 13 604680-0 25 2 604680-0 27
07.0726.0025 COVER 1 1 604695-0 17
07.0726.0026 TIE-ROD 1 1 604695-0 9
07.0726.0027 PLATE 1 1 604695-0 8
07.0726.0095 LOCK SCREW 1 1 604693-0 7
07.0728.0001 SOLENOID 1 1 04.4240.0019-0 1
07.0728.0002 SOLENOID 1 1 04.4240.0017-0 1
07.0730.0000 BELLOW 1 1 05.4309.0001-0 1
07.0730.0010 PIPE FITTING 1 1 05.4309.0001-0 2
07.0730.0013 BUSHING 2 2 51.0802.6900-0 7
07.0730.0016 SPRING 1 1 51.0802.6900-0 9
07.0730.0017 PIN 1 1 51.0802.6900-0 6
07.0730.0019 BRAKE PEDAL 1 1 51.0802.6900-0 1
07.0730.0020 BUSHING 1 1 51.0802.6900-0 2
07.0730.0021 FORK 1 1 51.0802.6900-0 3

—Page

33/41




07.0730.0022
07.0730.0024
07.0735.0000
07.0735.0002
07.0735.0005
07.0735.0006
07.0735.0007
07.0735.0008
07.0735.0009
07.0735.0010
07.0735.0011
07.0735.0012
07.0735.0015
07.0735.0016
07.0735.0017
07.0735.0018
07.0735.0019
07.0735.0022
07.0735.0023
07.0735.0024
07.0735.0025
07.0735.0026
07.4501.0039
07.4501.0041
07.4501.0042
07.4529.0017
07.4529.0018
07.4529.0019
07.4529.0020
07.4529.0028
07.4529.0030
07.4529.0032
07.4529.0033
07.4529.0103
09.0802.0004
09.0803.0000
09.0803.0005
09.0803.0011
09.0803.0012

PIN

SUPPORT

SIDE SHIFT BODY
SLIDER PAD

SCREW

WASHER

WASHER

GREASE NIPPLE
CLAMP

BUSHING

SIDE SHIFT RAIL
SCREW

SIDE SHIFT CYLINDER
PISTON ROD

PLUG

PISTON

CYLINDER BODY
RATAINER

SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

GASKET KIT

RAIN CAP

CARTRIDGE

CLAMP

CYLINDER PACKING KIT
CYLINDER PACKING KIT
CYLINDER PACKING KIT
CYLINDER PACKING KIT
JOINT KIT

CYLINDER PACKING KIT
GASKET KIT

GASKET KIT

CYLINDER PACKING KIT
LOAD CELL TX51-19M
HINGE PIN

HANDLE

WASHER CONIC HEAD PLAIN
SCREW CONIC HEAD PLAIN

NOR NP RPRPRRPRPRPRPRPRPEPRPNNRRPRPRAIENNNMNNRPRPNONNRAERONSEDNOODRWERR R

NORPNRPRPRRPRPRRPRRPRPRPRNNRPRPRAENNNRERNNNR,AERONAERNDDRWRERRE

51.0802.6900-0
51.0802.6900-0
603119-0
603119-0
603119-0
603119-0
603119-0
603119-0
603119-0
603119-0
603119-0
603119-0
603119-0
07.0735.0015-0
07.0735.0015-0
07.0735.0015-0
07.0735.0015-0
603119-0
603119-0
603119-0
603119-0
07.0735.0015-0
604601-0
604601-0
604601-0
53.0400.0300-0
53.0300.1000-0
53.0100.0500-0
53.0500.0300-0
04.4240.0015-0
53.0600.0800-0
04.4240.0019-0
04.4240.0017-0
53.0000.2800-0
603122-0
604606-0
604606-0
604606-0
604606-0

8
10
2
9
12
13
14
27
5
21

'I:\‘-J>I—‘(A.)l\.)-b(]’)lA

=
ol

[S2 RN e o)

1 TEREX,  SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

_Page

34/41




124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

09.0803.0026 CLIP HOLDER 1 1 604694-0 32
09.0803.0029 PIPE CLAMP 1 1 604688-0 30
09.0803.0043 HOSE SUPPORT 5 1 603126-0 12 3 604689-0 18 1 604600-0 5
09.0803.0046 CLAMP 1 1 604604-0 64
09.0803.0062 SCREW CONIC HEAD PLAIN 6 6 603136-0 43
09.0803.0065 GASKET 2,31 0,25 604690-0 15 | 0,18 604695-0 20 | 1,68 604695-0 24 0,2 604690-0 18
09.0803.0106 SIDE SHIFT 1 1 603119-0 16
09.0803.0136 HYD OIL TANK MAGNET 1 1 604604-0 25
09.0803.0140 PIN 3 2 604693-0 6 1 604695-0 21
09.0803.0142 FORK 2 2 603119-0 3
09.0803.0146 CLIP HOLDER 2 2 604686-0 24
09.0803.0147 ADHESIVE GASKET 1,32 1,32 604606-0 57
09.0803.0148 ADHESIVE GASKET 12 1,2 604606-0 65
09.0803.0150 PLUG 2 2 603122-0 22
09.0803.0151 CHAIN “GENOVESE" 1 1 604681-0 61
09.0803.0152 RING 1 1 604681-0 62
09.0803.0232 ANTI-VIBRATION 2 2 604604-0 19
09.0803.0245 ADHESIVE GASKET 4 0,3 604606-0 3B | 22 604606-0 41 15 604602-0 4
09.0803.0251 SPRING 1 1 604601-0 36
09.0803.0339 SHOCK ABSORBER 4 4 07.0703.0596-0 4
09.0803.0347 CROSS CLAMP 1 1 604601-0 19
09.0803.0500 FLEXIBLE LOCK 1 1 604606-0 26
09.0804.0100 ELASTIC COUPLING 1 1 604603-0 10
09.0804.0900 ELASTIC JOINT 1 1 604603-0 31
09.0804.1000 SNAP RING 1 1 604603-0 29
09.0804.1100 HALF-JOINT 1 1 604603-0 33
09.0804.1200 HALF-JOINT 1 1 604603-0 30
09.0805.0000 CARBONPRESS PIPE 8,6 3 604605-0 2 3 604605-0 3 2,6 604605-0 6
09.0805.0007 HYDRAULIC FILL TUBE 15 15 604604-0 7
09.0805.0043 GASKET 1 1 604606-0 46
09.0805.0044 GASKET 1 1 604606-0 36
09.0805.0058 RUBBER HOSE 1 1 604601-0 1
09.0805.0072 RUBBER HOSE 1 1 604601-0 20
09.0805.0073 RUBBER HOSE 1 1 604601-0 44
09.4601.0037 DIESEL ENGINE 1 1 604603-0 26
09.4604.0004 HYD OIL FILTER 1 1 604604-0 23
09.4604.0023 FILTER 1 1 604600-0 6
09.4604.0039 COMPLETE ENGINE AIR FILTER 1 1 604601-0 33
09.4610.0004 SEAT 1 1 604681-0 6
—Page
35/41




09.4610.0008
09.4610.0011
09.4616.0105
09.4616.0106
09.4616.0108
09.4616.0135
09.4618.0615
09.4627.0033
09.4629.0010
09.4632.0019
09.4632.0020
09.4635.0017
09.4636.0002
09.4636.0012
09.4645.0005
09.4645.0016
09.4656.0002
09.4661.0002
09.4661.0010
09.4661.0014
09.4670.0001
09.4670.0002
09.4670.0004
09.4697.0002
09.4697.0004
09.4697.0005
09.4697.0010
09.4697.0014
09.4697.0015
09.4697.0016
09.4697.0018
09.4697.0021
09.4697.0024
09.4697.0025
09.4697.0026
09.4697.0027
09.4697.0028
09.4697.0029
09.4697.0030

SAFETY BELT

GAS SPRING

LUBE PLATE
TRANS.PLATE

PLATE CAB

I.D. PLATE

HYD OIL STENCIL

TIRE

RIM

FRONT AXLE

REAR AXLE

DRIVE SHAFT

STEERING WHEEL WITH SPINNER
ORBITAL VALVE

HAND BRAKE CABLE
TROTTLE CABLE

GAS PEDAL

SIGHT GLASS TYPE PLUG
FUEL TANK CAP

CAP

RUBBER
ANTI-VIBRATION

SHOCK ABSORBER
MOUNT BRACKET

LINK

PIN W/COTTER

RUBBER PAD

FLAT HEAD CAP

SLAVE RECEPTICLE
TAILLIGHT ASSAY BLACKOUT
BLACKOUT HEADLIGHT
BOOM ANGLE INDICATOR
BRAKET

RIFLE MOUNT KIT

FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW
FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW
NUT

NUT

OIL SAMPLING VALVE

NN BRENNERPRPRPNMNNNRPAENRRRARRRPRRPREPREPREPRERPRRPRPREEDNRRERRRRE R

NN BN DERP P RPRPNONREANRPRPRPRPR,RARRRRRERRERRERPRERERAMAMR,RRR,R,REERR

604681-0
604606-0
604685-0
604685-0
604685-0
604685-0
603140-1-0
604690-0
604690-0
604690-0
604690-0
604690-0
604689-0
604689-0
604688-0
604601-0
604601-0
604604-0
603122-0
604604-0
604602-0
604602-0
604603-0
604693-0
604693-0
604693-0
604693-0
603122-0
604695-0
604696-0
604696-0
603136-0
604681-0
604681-0
604681-0
604681-0
604681-0
604681-0
604691-0

20
19
2

N
B wsrow

[N

[y

Ol = 01 = WU W = =
O P OMNWNOOODOWOWOUITUITNEF, WOOUTWO R NMNMNONNPFE, WEFE,NO

1 TEREX,  SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

_Page

36/41




09.4697.0031
09.4697.0032
09.4697.0033
09.4697.0035
09.4697.0036
09.4697.0037
09.4697.0038
09.4697.0039
09.4697.0040
09.4697.0041
09.4697.0042
09.4697.0043
09.4697.0044
09.4697.0045
09.4697.0046
09.4697.0050
09.4697.0051
09.4697.0052
09.4697.0067
09.4697.0076
09.4697.0078
09.4697.0089
09.4697.0090
09.4697.0109
09.4697.0110
09.4697.0113
09.4697.0123
09.4697.0124
09.4697.0128
09.4697.0129
09.4697.0130
09.4697.0132
09.4697.0168
09.4697.0169
09.4697.0170
09.4697.0174
09.4697.0176
09.4697.0178
09.4697.0179

OPERATOR FAN

PINCH POINT DECAL

NO RIDERS DECAL
BATTERY DANGER DECAL
DO NOT WASHER  DECAL
ENGINE FAN DECAL

NO STEP DECAL

CLEAR OF BOOM DECAL
DISCLAIMER DECAL
ELECTRO DANGER DECAL
OPERATORS MANUAL DECAL
PARKING BRAKE DECAL
BEFORE OPERATIONG DECAL
USE SEAT BELT DECAL
JOYSTICK OPERATION DECAL
MANUAL BOX

SCREW

NUT

SOLARGIZER

LOAD LIMITS DECAL
WASHER LOCK

NUT

WASHER-TONQUED

PINTLE HOOK-SWIVEL TYPE
PINTLE HOOK

HEADLIGHT

LIGHTING SWITCH

MARKER LAMP BLACK OUT
CARRIER WELDMENT
ATTACHMENT WELDMENT
WELDMENT ROTATOR
BUSHING

NUT

WASHER

COTTER PIN

FRONT PINTLE BRACKET
REAR PINTLE BRACKET
DRIVE SCREW

COTTER PIN W/CHAIN

NN R R R RPRRPRPRRPRRPNNRNRRRRPRRPRRERPAEAMRPRRRERPRRPREPREPRERRERNODNEREROR

1 604680-0 14
9 603140-1-0 1
1 603140-1-0 2
1 603140-1-0 4
2 603140-1-0 6
2 603140-1-0 7
1 603140-1-0 5
1 603140-3-0 1
1 603140-2-0 2
1 603140-2-0 3
1 603140-2-0 1
1 603140-2-0 4
1 603140-2-0 5
1 603140-3-0 4
1 603140-3-0 2
1 604681-0 1
4 604681-0 56
4 604681-0 57
1 6046950 12
1 603140-3-0 3
1 604694-0 10
1 604694-0 4
1 604694-0 5
1 604693-0 4
1 6031220 16
2 604696-0 10
1 604697-0 5
2 604696-0 11
1 603114-0 24
1 604694-0 1
1 604694-0 13
1 604694-0 12
1 09.4697.0109-0 1
1 09.4697.0109-0 3
1 09.4697.0109-0 2
1 09.4697.0109-0 4
1 09.4697.0109-0 5
1 09.4697.0110-0 4
1 09.4697.0110-0 1

124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

1 09.4697.0109-0 9
1 09.4697.0109-0 8

—Page

37/41




09.4697.0180
09.4697.0181
09.4697.0187
09.4697.1000
51.0109.4000
51.0200.1600
51.0200.1700
51.0600.2000
51.0600.2100
51.0802.6900
51.0802.7300
51.0802.9500
51.0802.9900
51.0803.0100
51.0803.1800
51.0803.8100
51.0803.8400
51.0804.0000
51.0804.0200
51.0804.0300
51.0804.0400
51.0804.1600
51.0804.1900
51.0804.2000
51.0804.2300
51.0804.2400
51.0804.2800
51.0804.3100
51.0804.4000
51.0804.4500
51.0804.4600
51.0806.2400
51.0806.2700
51.0806.2800
51.0807.9800
51.0808.2500
51.0808.2600
51.0808.7400
51.0808.7500

BOLT

NUT

LOCK SUB ASSY KIT

TOW LINK STORAGE
COMPLETE FRAME

BOOM SECOND SECTION
BOOM FIRST SECTION

FUEL TANK

HYD OIL TANK

BRAKE CYLINDER SUPPORT
BATTERY BOX

BRACKET PLATE

STEERING ACCUM. SUPPORT
AXLE SUPPORT PLATE ANT.
OIL LEVEL GUARD

REXROTH ENGINE COVER

LH FRONT RUBBER FENDER FIX. PLATE
PRESSURE PORT SUPPORT
SAFETY BRACKET

LH FRONT LIGHT WIRE GUARD
RH FRONT LIGHT WIRE GUARD
FRONT LIGHT GUARD

HAND BRAKE SENSOR SUPPORT
FLOW DIVIDER BRACKET
SUPPORT

FILTER SUPPORT

TOW BRACKET

STEERING ACCUM. SOLENOID VALVE SUPPORT 1

PR PR RPRRRRPRPRPRPRPRRPRNONRPNRRRRERERERERENDNDN

RH FRONT RUBBER FENDER FIX. PLATE 1

PLATE FOR HOSES
BRAKET FOR MICROSWITC
TROTTLE CABLE SUPPORT
SUPPORT

SUPPORT

ENGINE SUPPORT FRONT
ENGINE SUPPORT REAR
RADIATOR SIDE SUPPORT
SUPPORT FOR VALVE
PLATE

1

[EETENFN TEN SNTEN ENENEN

PR PR RPRPRPRRPRPRRPRRRPRPRRPRPRRPRRRRRRRRERPRRERPNNRNNRRRRRRRRREERR

09.4697.0110-0
09.4697.0109-0
09.4697.0109-0
604693-0
604606-0
603136-0
603136-0
603122-0
604604-0
604688-0
604695-0
604688-0
604604-0
604606-0
604606-0
604606-0
604606-0
604691-0
604686-0
604606-0
604606-0
604606-0
604688-0
604683-0
603126-0
604600-0
604694-0
604604-0
604606-0
604687-0
603136-0
604601-0
604601-0
604601-0
604603-0
604603-0
604602-0
604604-0
604602-0

N W W W WN B =Wl w =W W WA NUINDNN = =
OO N WPRAROUITNOOOODUIOORFPOO~NOUOUINUIUITF, WOAONNMNNOOOOIORFRE NEFENREFERFRNOW

1 TEREX,  SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

1 09.4697.0109-0 6
1 09.4697.0110-0 5
1 09.4697.0110-0 2

_Page

38/41




51.0900.6600
51.0900.6700
51.0900.7300
51.0900.7400
51.0900.9300
51.0900.9400
51.0901.1000
51.0902.1300
51.0902.1400
51.0902.1500
51.0902.1900
51.1000.1100
52.1100.6900
52.1200.2200
52.1200.2700
53.0000.2800
53.0100.0500
53.0300.1000
53.0400.0300
53.0500.0300
53.0600.0800
53.3000.1100
53.3000.7000
53.3000.7300
53.3000.8700
53.3001.1100
53.3001.2500
53.3001.2600
53.3001.2700
53.3100.0008
53.3301.0002
53.3302.0011
53.3302.0012
53.3302.0015
53.3302.0022
53.3400.8200
53.3400.8300
53.3400.8400
53.3400.8500

DRIVE SHAFT COVER

SIDE CAB COVER

MUFFLER COVER

CENTRAL COVER

FRONT CAB DASHBOARD
FUSEBOX ACCESS PANEL
FOLDING DOOR

LOWER ENGINE SHEETMETAL
ENGINE COVER, BOTTOM
ENGINE COVER

CARTER

COUNTERWEIGHT

ENGINE COVER

REAR SIDE DASHBOARD

FRONT SIDE DASHBOARD
HOIST CYLINDER

BOOM EXTEND CYLINDER
SLAVE CYLINDER

TILT CYLINDER

ATTACHMENT LOCKING CYLINDER
TILT CYLINDER WITH SIDE SHIFT
DRAINS MANIFOLD

INTAKE MANIFOLD

HYD OIL TANK MANIFOLD

JOINT FITTING BRACKET
MANIFOLD

STAINLESS STEEL EXHAUST PIPE
HYD OIL TANK INLET MANIFOLD
UNION FOR AIR FILTER
MUFFLER

OIL TANK INSPECTION COVER GASKET

FRONT RUBBER FENFER LH
FRONT RUBBER FENDER RH
RUBBER PAD

INSULATION

CYLINDER HOSE

SERVICE TUBE ASSY
EXTEND CYLINDER HOSE
EXTEND CYLINDER HOSE

PR P RPRPNNRRPNNRRRRRPRPREPREPRPRREPRREPREPREPREPRREPRRPRREPREPRERRENRERRRRR

1 604690-0 9
1 604606-0 8
1 604601-0 23
1 604606-0 11
1 604682-0 9
1 604682-0 10
2 604606-0 48
1 604606-0 20
1 604606-0 22
1 604606-0 66
1 604606-0 49
1 603122-0 23
1 604606-0 23
1 604682-0 13
1 604682-0 1
1 604686-0 7
1 604686-0 8
1 603129-0 30
1 603129-0 25
1 603114-0 25
1 604694-0 25
1 603125-0 9
1 604601-0 5
1 604604-0 4
1 6031140 31
1 604601-0 43
1 604601-0 27
1 604604-0 9
1 604601-0 8
1 604601-0 17
1 603122-0 8
1 604606-0 40
1 604606-0 38
2 6046950 16
1 604602-0 25
1 603129-0 26
1 604687-0 1
1 604686-0 16
1 604686-0 15

124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

1 604692-0 3

—Page

39/41




54.0000.0073
54.0000.0074
54.0000.0084
54.0000.0087
54.0000.0088
54.0000.0089
54.0001.0001
54.0001.0022
54.0001.0023
54.0002.0009
54.0002.0010
54.0002.0013
54.0002.0014
54.0003.0003
54.0003.0021
54.0100.0002
54.0100.0037
54.0100.0058
54.0100.0059
54.0100.0066
54.0101.0002
54.0101.0010
54.0200.0000
54.0200.0001
54.0201.0007
54.0201.0008
54.0201.0011
54.0702.0000
54.0702.0001
54.0702.0002
54.0702.0005
54.0702.0012
54.0702.0013
54.0702.0016
54.0800.0000
55.0403.0076
55.0602.0292
56.0004.0006
56.0005.0001

TILT CYLINDER BOTTOM PIN
TILT CYLINDER TOP PIN

TILT CYLINDER BOTTOM PIN
HOIST CYLINDER PIN
EXTENSION CYLINDER BOTTOM PIN
HOIST CYLINDER PIN
ATTACHMENT LOCKING CYLINDER PIN
FORK ATTACHMENT PIN

PIN

SECOND SECTION PIN

TILT CYLINDER TOP PIN
SLAVE CYLINDER PIN

SLAVE CYLINDER PIN

PIN

EXTENSION CYLINDER TOP PIN
WASHER

WASHER

SPACER

SPACER

PULLEY

TEFLON SPACER

TEFLON SPACER

BUSHING

BUSHING

BUSHING

BUSHING

BUSHING

PAD

FRONT SIDE PAD

REAR SIDE PAD

REAR BOTTOM PAD

PAD

PAD

SUPPORT PAD

SPRING

COMPLETE WHEEL

START KIT WIRING HARNESS
CRUHPROOF SHEATH

FUSE

=

CORRFPRPNARRPREPREPRPREPREPNONRERERRRE R

=
~

ol

NORFRP BEERFP MMM NPEBREBRENDNDO©

[N

o
NORPBERPNNNMNNOMNNMNAEAMRMNNOEDMDDMRREPREAERRRPRERPRRNONNRR,RERERER

604694-0
604694-0
603136-0
604686-0
603136-0
603136-0
603114-0
603114-0
604694-0
603136-0
603129-0
603129-0
603136-0
603136-0
603136-0
604606-0
603129-0
603122-0
603122-0
604603-0
603125-0
604695-0
603136-0
603136-0
603136-0
603136-0
53.0000.2800-0
603136-0
603136-0
603136-0
603136-0
604694-0
603136-0
604606-0
604688-0
604690-0
604696-1
603123-1
07.0703.0596-0

7
9
17
9
7
12
26
5
2
20
12
14
10
4
15
4
37
13
17
27
30
19
28
23

1 TEREX,  SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

1 603136-0 50
2 603126-0 31
4 604696-0 15

2 6031140 37

_Page

40/41




124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS IN NUMERICAL SEQUENCE

56.0007.0003 PIPE UNION 1 1 07.0703.0596-1 18
56.0008.0009 BATTERY ARMASAFE PLUS HAWKER 2 2 604695-0 1
56.0009.0009 BUZZER 1 1 604696-0 7
56.0012.0001 MICROSWITCH 1 1 604696-0 3
56.0013.0000 TERMISTOR 1 1 604692-0 6
56.0013.0001 FUEL LEVER INDICATOR 1 1 603122-0 3
56.0013.0009 LED SCREEN 1 1 603123-1 2
56.0013.0010 AMPLIFIER 1 1 603123-1 4
56.0013.0011 WIRE HARNESS 1 1 603123-1 1
56.0021.0083 TIMER 1 1 07.0703.0596-1 16
56.0021.0084 PLUG 1 1 07.0703.0596-1 17
56.0023.0003 CABLE REEL 1 1 603136-0 34
57.0005.5200 OPERATOR MANUAL 1 1 6046810 18
625351 ARTICULATED JOINT 2 2 53.0600.0800-0 4
627521 GASKET 1 1 604604-0 29
634981 HUB 1 1 6046030 22
638885 CLAMP COVER 2 2 604695-0 3
640885 CARTRIDGE 1 1 6046010 32
640987 AIR INLET 4 4 604680-0 1
640990 PVC HOSE 1 1 604680-0 10
640995 DOOR SPRING LATCH 1 1 604681-0 3
640996 PLATE FOR DOOR BELT 2 2 604681-0 4
640997 DOOR BELT 1 1 604681-0 5
641002 WIPER ARM 1 1 6046810 10
641016 GLASS SEAL 10,2 42 604681-0 24 | 3.2 6046810 64 | 28 6046810 66
641019 LOCK HANDLE 2 1 604681-0 27 1 604688-0 33
641020 LOCK HANDLE BUSHING 1 1 6046810 28
641021 LOWER SEAL FOR UPPER DOOR HANDLE 1 1 6046810 29
641024 NYLON STOP FOR DOOR 1 1 604681-0 32
641026 LOWER DOOR HANDLE 1 1 6046810 34
641027 FRAME SEAL 09 0,9 6046810 35
641030 TEFLON BUSHING 12 4 604681-0 30 8 604681-0 38
641032 DOOR HINGE PIN 4 2 6046810 39 2 604681-0 40
641036 STD TOGGLE-JOINT LEVER ASSEMBLY KIT 2 2 6046810 42
641037 UPPER HINGE FOR REAR GLASS 2 2 604681-0 43
641042 GLASS BLOCK 1 1 6046810 48
641067 PLUG 1 1 604698-0 17
641124 ELASTIC JOINT 1 1 604603-0 12
641125 COUPLING 1 1 604603-0 19
999058 WASHER 1 1 604603-0 23

—Page

41/41




Intentionally blank page



SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS
BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

—

TEREX'




05.0401.0000
05.4329.0000
05.4329.0008
07.0711.0188
04.0607.0074
0417 8229
0417 8233
09.0803.0147
09.0803.0148
09.0803.0245
0210 9636
0428 1216
07.0723.0083
07.0723.0081
640987
56.0013.0010
09.0803.0232
09.4670.0002
07.0722.0043
07.0703.0282
07.0721.0019
07.0721.0043
625351
53.0500.0300
54.0001.0001
09.4697.0129
0417 8202
07.0711.0211
07.0711.0241
51.0803.0100
07.0704.0043
0113 7646
0113 9517
0118 0408
04.4240.0000
04.4240.0026
0427 1983
56.0008.0009
51.0802.7300

3 WAY UNION
ACCUMULATOR
ACCUMULATOR
ACTUATOR BODY
ADAPTER

ADAPTER NIPPLE
ADAPTER NIPPLE
ADHESIVE GASKET
ADHESIVE GASKET
ADHESIVE GASKET
ADJUSTING SCREW
ADJUSTING SCREW

AIR HOSE COUPLING

AIR HOSE-CLAMP

AIR INLET

AMPLIFIER
ANTI-VIBRATION
ANTI-VIBRATION
ANTIEXTRUSION RING
ARM WIRING
ARTICULATED JOINT
ARTICULATED JOINT
ARTICULATED JOINT
ATTACHMENT LOCKING CYLINDER
ATTACHMENT LOCKING CYLINDER PIN
ATTACHMENT WELDMENT
AXLE

AXLE HOUSING

AXLE HOUSING

AXLE SUPPORT PLATE ANT.
BACK PRESSURE VALVE
BALL BEARING

BALL BEARING

BALL BEARING

BASE PLATE

BASE PLATE
BASE/PEDESTAL

BATTERY ARMASAFE PLUS HAWKER
BATTERY BOX

P NN R R R RPRNNRNNRRPRRNNRRNNNOMNNNRPNNRNRAENNRPRPNNAENNRERRRR R

PR RPRPRPRPRPNNRPNNRPRPRPRPRNRPRNNNNENERENREAENRE

604688-0
603126-0
604604-0
09.4632.0019-10-0
604692-0

0506 7710
0506 7710
604606-0
604606-0
604606-0

0505 1930
0507 7916
604680-0
604680-0
604680-0
603123-1
604604-0
604602-0
04.4238.0030-0
604696-0
53.0300.1000-0
53.0400.0300-0
53.0600.0800-0
603114-0
603114-0
604694-0

0507 9041
09.4632.0020-1-0
09.4632.0019-1-0
604606-0
04.4236.0016-0
0507 9041
0507 9164
0507 9164
604604-0
04.4240.0019-0
0507 4135
604695-0
604695-0

22
11
49
14
9
7
8
57
65
35
3
7
12
8
1
4
19
15

m TE REX@ — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

2,2 604606-0 41

15 604602-0 4

_Page

2/41




124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

09.4697.0035
07.0703.0096
07.0711.0060
07.0711.0076
07.0711.0099
07.0711.0135
07.0711.0167
07.0711.0169
07.0711.0172
07.0711.0174
07.0711.0222
09.4697.0044
07.0711.0016
07.0711.0022
07.0730.0000
07.0711.0050
07.0711.0121

0427 0255

0427 0259

0427 0263

0428 0016

0417 0393

0417 0394
09.4697.0018

0427 2981
07.0704.0020
07.0704.0031
07.0704.0032
07.0704.0046
07.0722.0022
07.0711.0024
07.0711.0026
07.0711.0031
07.0711.0032
07.0711.0041
07.0711.0045
07.0711.0079
07.0711.0080
07.0711.0097

BATTERY DANGER DECAL
BATTERY DISCONNECT
BEARING

BEARING

BEARING

BEARING

BEARING

BEARING

BEARING

BEARING

BEARING NEEDLES (BY TENS) 1
BEFORE OPERATIONG DECAL
BELLEVILLE WASHER
BELLEVILLE WASHER
BELLOW

BEVEL GEAR SET

BEVEL GEAR SET

BIG END BEARING

BIG END BEARING

BIG END BEARING

BIG END BOLT

BIG END BUSH

BIG END BUSH

BLACKOUT HEADLIGHT
BLANKING PARTS

BODY

BODY

BODY

BODY

BODY

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT

=

w
AP oONMNPOORRERPRPRERPEPEPNRPERPNMNAERAERMRPRPEPREAEPRMRPORPRRPRPERPEEDSDPRERE

NN

—

MO PRROPRRORPRPRPRRPRPEPRPNNRPERPNNMNEREERERRPRPRPREPRPNNMNNMNPRPORPRERPEEBRENDNDRERE

—

[EEFN

603140-1-0
604695-0
09.4632.0019-3-0
09.4632.0019-4-0
09.4632.0020-6-0
09.4632.0019-6-0
09.4632.0019-9-0
09.4632.0019-9-0
09.4632.0019-9-0
09.4632.0019-9-0
09.4632.0019-7-0
603140-2-0
09.4632.0019-1-0
09.4632.0019-1-0
05.4309.0001-0
09.4632.0020-3-0
09.4632.0019-3-0
0506 8138

0506 8138

0506 8138

0507 7880

0507 7880

0507 7880
604696-0

0507 9140
04.4240.0018-0
04.4237.0003-0
04.4236.0016-0
04.4240.0016-0
04.4238.0030-0
09.4632.0019-1-0
09.4632.0019-1-0
09.4632.0020-1-0
09.4632.0019-2-0
09.4632.0019-2-0
09.4632.0019-2-0
09.4632.0019-4-0
09.4632.0019-4-0
09.4632.0019-6-0

4
10

8
10
10

SRR e o N Ol

© O
[S1 3
AN oS

953

09.4632.0020-3-0
09.4632.0020-4-0

09.4632.0020-1-0
09.4632.0020-1-0

09.4632.0020-1-0
09.4632.0020-1-0

09.4632.0020-2-0
09.4632.0020-2-0
09.4632.0020-2-0
09.4632.0020-4-0
09.4632.0020-4-0
09.4632.0020-6-0

16
18

12
16

10

—Page

3/41




07.0711.0112
07.0711.0152
07.0711.0153
07.0711.0159
07.0711.0163
07.0711.0179
07.0711.0186
07.0711.0190
07.0711.0199
07.0711.0223
07.0711.0227
07.0711.0229
07.0711.0236
09.4697.0180
09.4697.0021
53.0100.0500
51.0200.1700
51.0200.1600
07.0703.0146

0417 8691

0427 2973

0428 1204

0428 6478
07.0707.0014
51.0802.9500
07.0711.0189
05.4309.0001
51.0802.6900
07.0711.0187
07.0711.0185
07.0711.0177
07.0730.0019
07.0711.0142
05.4329.0003
07.0723.0292
07.0711.0238
07.0711.0183
09.4697.0024
51.0804.4600

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT

BOOM ANGLE INDICATOR
BOOM EXTEND CYLINDER
BOOM FIRST SECTION
BOOM SECOND SECTION
BOX FUSES

BRACKET

BRACKET

BRACKET

BRACKET

BRACKET

BRACKET PLATE

BRAKE COVER

BRAKE CYLINDER

BRAKE CYLINDER SUPPORT
BRAKE DISC

BRAKE HOUSING

BRAKE LEVER

BRAKE PEDAL

BRAKE PISTON

BRAKE PRESSURE SWITCH
BRAKE PUMP TANK
BRAKE SHAFT

BRAKE TIE ROD

BRAKET

BRAKET FOR MICROSWITC

PR PR RPRPNNRRPRPNNRRPRNNRRRRRRRRPRRERNONRNNROR,AEBMNDO®OON ©®

PR PP PP NNRRPRPRPRPNNRPRPRPRNNRPRPRPRRRRPREREPRRPRPRERNNRORAEBRNDOND

09.4632.0019-7-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-10-0
09.4632.0019-10-0
09.4632.0019-10-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4697.0110-0
603136-0
604686-0
603136-0
603136-0
604699-0

0506 8026

0507 9139

0507 7896

0507 9167
56.0023.0003-0
604688-0
09.4632.0019-10-0
604688-0
604688-0
09.4632.0019-10-0
09.4632.0019-10-0
09.4632.0019-10-0
51.0802.6900-0
09.4632.0019-6-0
604688-0
604688-0
09.4632.0019-9-0
09.4632.0019-10-0
604681-0
603136-0

5
1
27
25
21

5
12
16
17

4

1

09.4632.0020-6-0

09.4697.0109-0

m TE REX@ — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

23

6

_Page

4/41




07.0711.0012
07.0711.0116

0417 8572

0427 1850
07.0707.0011
07.0707.0018
07.0707.0020

01319920
04.0607.0018
07.0707.0005

0336 2279

0419 7729
07.0711.0009
07.0711.0018
07.0711.0019
07.0711.0025
07.0711.0030
07.0711.0043
07.0711.0046
07.0711.0239
07.0711.0243
07.0705.0068
07.0721.0044
07.0730.0013
07.0730.0020
07.0735.0010
09.4697.0132
54.0200.0000
54.0200.0001
54.0201.0007
54.0201.0008
54.0201.0011
56.0009.0009
07.0723.0073
07.0703.0288
07.0707.0033

0419 9234

0427 0675
56.0023.0003

BREATHER
BREATHER
BREATHER VALVE
BREATHER VALVE
BRUSH

BRUSH

BRUSH

BRUSH HOLDER
BULKHEAD FITTING
BUMPER

BUSH

BUSH

BUSH

BUSH

BUSH

BUSH

BUSH

BUSH

BUSH

BUSH

BUSH

BUSHING
BUSHING
BUSHING
BUSHING
BUSHING
BUSHING
BUSHING
BUSHING
BUSHING
BUSHING
BUSHING
BUZZER

CAB FRAME

CAB WIRING HARNESS
CABLE

CABLE CLAMP
CABLE HARNESS
CABLE REEL

=

N
PR PP RPRPRPANNORERRORNRPR,AERAEREROERANRPORORREPRERRERRENND®

—

-
PR P PP R EREPANNORRORNRERNRERNNERENNOMNNRPORNRERR,RR,REERENN

604689-0
09.4632.0019-2-0
0507 9041

0506 9155
56.0023.0003-0
56.0023.0003-0
56.0023.0003-0
0507 9246
604687-0
56.0023.0003-0
0507 9161

0507 4710
09.4632.0020-1-0
09.4632.0019-1-0
09.4632.0019-1-0
09.4632.0019-1-0
09.4632.0020-1-0
09.4632.0019-2-0
09.4632.0019-2-0
09.4632.0019-9-0
09.4632.0019-1-0
04.4240.0015-0
53.0400.0300-0
51.0802.6900-0
51.0802.6900-0
603119-0
604694-0
603136-0
603136-0
603136-0
603136-0
53.0000.2800-0
604696-0
604681-0
604697-0
56.0023.0003-0
0506 9105

0506 9105
603136-0

22
5

S
(=}

=
S~ ©

-
(&I N g R N

w N N N INSEAS I el S = P PPN e
PP O WPRONNREFP WWONEFENSNNEFEO OGO NE

1

604692-0

603129-0

09.4632.0020-1-0
09.4632.0020-1-0
09.4632.0020-1-0

09.4632.0020-2-0
09.4632.0020-2-0

09.4632.0020-1-0

124 TERE)X, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

10

10

10
1
17

14
17

24

2 604686-0

12

—Page

5/41




m TE REX@ — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

07.0703.0239 CABLE-REEL SOLENOID VALVE SWITCH 1 1 604697-0 7
0428 6672 CAMSHAFT 1 1 0507 9174 3
07.0707.0015 CAP 1 1 56.0023.0003-0 10
09.4661.0014 CAP 1 1 604604-0 10
09.0805.0000 CARBONPRESS PIPE 8,6 3 604605-0 2 3 604605-0
09.4697.0128 CARRIER WELDMENT 1 1 603114-0 24
51.0902.1900 CARTER 1 1 604606-0 49
07.0700.0014 CARTRIDGE 1 1 604600-0 7
07.0705.0070 CARTRIDGE 1 1 04.4240.0015-0 3
07.4501.0041 CARTRIDGE 1 1 604601-0 42
640885 CARTRIDGE 1 1 604601-0 32
07.0704.0063 CARTRIDGE VALVE 2 2 04.4236.0016-0 1
07.0711.0140 CENTERING BUSH 24 12 09.4632.0019-6-0 1 12 09.4632.0020-6-0
0428 6459 CENTERING WASHER 1 1 0507 9165 8
07.0711.0085 CENTRAL BODY 2 1 09.4632.0019-5-0 3 1 09.4632.0020-5-0
51.0900.7400 CENTRAL COVER 1 1 604606-0 1
09.0803.0151 CHAIN “GENOVESE" 1 1 604681-0 61
04.4239.0004 CHECK VALVE 2 2 603129-0 8
0115 1455 CHEESE HEAD SCREW 1 1 0507 9165 6
0117 9835 CHEESE HEAD SCREW 3 3 0507 9041 18
07.0704.0033 CHROMIUM PLATED SPOOL 1 1 04.4236.0016-0 9
07.0704.0034 CHROMIUM PLATED SPOOL 2 2 04.4236.0016-0 8
07.0704.0035 CHROMIUM PLATED SPOOL 1 1 04.4236.0016-0 7
0110 7727 CIRCLIP 2 2 0505 1930 1
0110 7803 CIRCLIP 1 1 0507 7916 12
0110 7808 CIRCLIP 1 1 0507 4710 12
0116 7248 CIRCLIP 1 1 0507 9164 4
04.0227.0051 CLAMP 8 2 604601-0 41 6 604605-0
04.0227.0054 CLAMP 2 2 604688-0 1
04.0227.0067 CLAMP 2 2 604601-0 4
04.0227.0501 CLAMP 12 2 604694-0 3 2 603129-0 604687-0 17
4 603114-0 12
04.0227.0502 CLAMP 4 3 604601-0 7 1 604601-0
04.4227.0000 CLAMP 2 2 604680-0 13
04.4227.0002 CLAMP 2 2 604697-0 21
04.4227.0003 CLAMP 1 1 604692-0 12
04.4227.0005 CLAMP 2 2 604680-0 22
04.4227.0007 CLAMP 1 1 604601-0 15
04.4227.0008 CLAMP 8 8 604696-0 22
_Page

6/41




04.4227.0012
04.4227.0019
04.4227.0020
07.0735.0009
07.4501.0042
09.0803.0046
07.0703.0275
07.0703.0590
638885

0117 6435
0210 9066
02241219
0417 4250
0428 1147
09.4697.0039
0118 0059
09.0803.0026
09.0803.0146
07.0703.0459
0428 6057
07.0704.0027
07.0704.0048
07.0711.0052
07.0707.0019
07.0703.0604
0417 8522
0417 8523
0417 8524
0417 8525
0417 8526
0417 8527
0417 8528
0427 2923
0427 2924
0428 1633
0428 1634
0428 1635
0428 6587
0428 6588

CLAMP

CLAMP

CLAMP

CLAMP

CLAMP

CLAMP

CLAMP COVER
CLAMP COVER
CLAMP COVER
CLAMPING BAND
CLAMPING BUSH
CLAMPING STRAP
CLAW

CLAW

CLEAR OF BOOM DECAL

CLEVIS PIN
CLIP HOLDER
CLIP HOLDER

CLOGGED FILTER INSERT

CLUTCH LEVER
CoIL
CoIL

COLLAPSABLE SPACER

COLLECTOR

COLUMN GROUP WIRING

COMPENSAT GASKET
COMPENSAT GASKET
COMPENSAT GASKET
COMPENSAT GASKET
COMPENSAT GASKET
COMPENSAT GASKET
COMPENSAT GASKET
COMPENSAT GASKET
COMPENSAT GASKET
COMPENSAT GASKET
COMPENSAT GASKET
COMPENSAT GASKET
COMPENSAT GASKET
COMPENSAT GASKET

1

PR PR R RPRRRRRRPRPRPRRPRRNNRRRNNRNRRRRNNO®NONNRRRNONWRNDO

604604-0
604605-0
604600-0
603119-0
604601-0
604604-0
604697-0
604695-0
604695-0

0507 9002
0506 3423
0507 9168
0507 7916
0507 9013
603140-3-0
0507 9041
604694-0
604686-0
604698-0

0507 9041
04.4240.0018-0
04.4240.0016-0
09.4632.0019-3-0
56.0023.0003-0
604698-0

0507 9205
0507 9205
0507 9205
0507 9205
0507 9205
0507 9205
0507 9205
0507 9205
0507 9205
0507 9205
0507 9205
0507 9205
0507 9205
0507 9205

PR P RPRPRPRrP R R R RPRRPPRPPRPPRPRPRRNRPRERENRNRPRPRPRENNRPNNNNREPRRNONNNRER

57
5
47
5
31
64
15
6

Wk BN oW

952
954
956
958
960
962
964
966
961
963
968
951
953

124 TERE)X, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

2 604689-0 28
1 604696-0 18
1 604696-0 17
1 0507 9170 5
1 09.4632.0020-3-0 3

6 604600-0 45

1 05079139 22

—Page

7/41




0428 6589
0428 6590
0428 6591
0428 6592
0428 6593
0428 6696
07.0721.0050
09.4604.0039
51.0109.4000
05.4315.0001
55.0403.0076
0417 0886
04175108
0417 8238
0417 8399
0417 8420
0417 9286
0417 9633
0420 7221
0425 8758
0428 1196
0118 2135
0427 2081
07.0711.0198
0417 2824
07.0703.0298
07.0703.0389
07.0703.0594
0417 9809
0425 8757
06.0442.0053
06.0442.0054
06.0442.0055
06.0442.0101
06.0442.0103
06.0442.0105
06.0442.0107
06.0442.0109
09.4697.0170

COMPENSAT GASKET
COMPENSAT GASKET
COMPENSAT GASKET
COMPENSAT GASKET
COMPENSAT GASKET
COMPENSAT GASKET
COMPLET JOINT

COMPLETE ENGINE AIR FILTER

COMPLETE FRAME

COMPLETE HAND BRAKE LEVER

COMPLETE WHEEL
COMPRESSION SPRING
COMPRESSION SPRING
COMPRESSION SPRING
COMPRESSION SPRING
COMPRESSION SPRING
COMPRESSION SPRING
COMPRESSION SPRING
COMPRESSION SPRING
COMPRESSION SPRING
COMPRESSION SPRING
CONNECTING PIECE
CONNECTING ROD
CONNECTION
CONNECTION HOUSING
CONNECTOR

CONTACT

CONTACT

CONTROL ROD
CONTROL VALVE
COPPER WASHER
COPPER WASHER
COPPER WASHER
COPPER WASHER
COPPER WASHER
COPPER WASHER
COPPER WASHER
COPPER WASHER
COTTER PIN

PR RPRPNORNAERRPRPRPRNNRRRRRRRPORRREREPRERRARRRERRERRRERRERR

PR PR RPNNR,R NP, RPRPRPRPRPRNNRPPRPRPRRPRRPRRRORRRRREPRARRRRRR,R,RERER

0507 9205
0507 9205
0507 9205
0507 9205
0507 9205
0507 9205
53.0600.0800-0
604601-0
604606-0
604688-0
604690-0
0506 7616
0507 7916
0507 9161
0506 7710
0506 7710
0506 7710
0507 4233
0507 4710
0507 7896
0507 9041
0507 9002
0507 7880
09.4632.0019-8-0
0506 3423
604696-0
604697-0
604697-0
0506 7616
0507 7896
604688-0
604688-0
604688-0
603125-0
604604-0
604604-0
604604-0
604604-0
09.4697.0109-0

955
957
959
965
967
969

m TE REX@ — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

1 603114-0 39
1 603122-0 9

_Page

8/41




09.4697.0179
07.0723.0074
51.1000.1100
641125

0114 8153
0417 8895
07.0707.0003
07.0726.0025
07.0703.0065
01319761
0427 0236
09.0803.0347
07.0711.0111
07.0711.0141
56.0004.0006
07.0703.0052
04271079
0428 1060
0428 1061
0428 1062
07.0735.0019
0428 0265
0428 0281
07.0711.0049
0427 0815
53.3400.8200
07.0721.0012
07.0721.0022
07.0721.0027
07.0721.0034
07.0721.0078
07.0721.0017
07.4529.0017
07.4529.0018
07.4529.0019
07.4529.0020
07.4529.0030
07.4529.0103
07.0703.0603

COTTER PIN W/CHAIN

COUNTERSUNK BOSS FOR SCREW 1
COUNTERWEIGHT

COUPLING

COVER

COVER

COVER

COVER

COVER FUSE

COVERING PLATE

CRANKSHAFT

CROSS CLAMP

CROWN GEAR

CROWN GEAR

CRUHPROOF SHEATH 5
Cup

CYL.HEAD/HD.COVER

CYLIND.HEAD GASKET

CYLIND.HEAD GASKET

CYLIND.HEAD GASKET

CYLINDER BODY

CYLINDER HEAD

CYLINDER HEAD

CYLINDER HEAD

CYLINDER HEAD BOLT 1
CYLINDER HOSE

CYLINDER LINER

CYLINDER LINER

CYLINDER LINER

CYLINDER LINER

CYLINDER LINER

CYLINDER LINER FOR CYLINDER EXTENSION
CYLINDER PACKING KIT

CYLINDER PACKING KIT

CYLINDER PACKING KIT

CYLINDER PACKING KIT

CYLINDER PACKING KIT

CYLINDER PACKING KIT

DASHBOARD

PR PR R RPRRPRRRPRRPRPRPRPRPRONRPRPRPREREPRRELAEONORRPRNNRRRRRERE®ON

=

-
PR P RrP PP RPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPPRPPRPORRPRPRPRPRPEREPRPERE,LLAEONOORRPRNNRRR,R,R,EREORE

09.4697.0110-0
604682-0
603122-0
604603-0

0507 9161
0507 9041
56.0023.0003-0
604695-0
07.0703.0596-0
0507 9246
0506 8138
604601-0
09.4632.0020-6-0
09.4632.0019-6-0
603123-1
604698-0

0506 9155
0507 7836
0507 7836
0507 7836
07.0735.0015-0
0507 4233
0507 4233
09.4632.0019-2-0
0507 7836
603129-0
53.0500.0300-0
53.0300.1000-0
53.0400.0300-0
53.0600.0800-0
53.0000.2800-0
53.0100.0500-0
53.0400.0300-0
53.0300.1000-0
53.0100.0500-0
53.0500.0300-0
53.0600.0800-0
53.0000.2800-0
604682-0

1
4
23
19
26
66
5
17

=
~NUNOoO kR ~Uoo o

=

1

1

09.4697.0109-0

09.4632.0020-2-0

124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

8

20

—Page

9/41




09.4601.0037
07.0711.0128
07.0711.0081
07.0711.0071
07.0711.0124
07.0711.0126
07.0711.0127
07.0711.0114
07.0711.0212
07.0703.0248
07.0703.0530
0427 2815
09.4697.0040
04.4236.0016
09.4697.0036
07.0723.0069
640997
07.0723.0274
07.0723.0058
641032
07.0723.0293
640995
04.0605.0029
04.0605.0030
07.0711.0129
07.0711.0082
07.0711.0083
53.3000.1100
05.0401.0004
05.0401.0011
07.0711.0003
07.0711.0005
07.0711.0006
07.0711.0072
09.4697.0178
07.0722.0026
09.4635.0017
51.0900.6600
07.0722.0027

DIESEL ENGINE
DIFFERENTIAL DRIVE PLATE 1
DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING
DIFFERENTIAL KIT
DIFFERENTIAL KIT
DIFFERENTIAL PLATE
DIFFERENTIAL PLATE
DIFFERENTIAL SUPPORT
DIFFERENTIAL SUPPORT
DIODE

DIODE PAK

DIPSTICK

DISCLAIMER DECAL
DISTRIBUTOR

DO NOT WASHER  DECAL
DOME LIGHT

DOOR BELT

DOOR GLASS

DOOR HANDLE KIT
DOOR HINGE PIN

DOOR LOCK KIT

DOOR SPRING LATCH
DOUBLE HOSES
DOUBLE HOSES
DOUBLE JOINT

DOUBLE JOINT LH
DOUBLE JOINT RH
DRAINS MANIFOLD
DRILLED FITTING
DRILLED FITTING

DRIVE PLATE

DRIVE PLATE

DRIVE PLATE

DRIVE PLATE

DRIVE SCREW

DRIVE SHAFT

DRIVE SHAFT

DRIVE SHAFT COVER
DRIVEN GEAR

PP RPRPRNNNNNNNNNR,ORRPRNNRRRRARRRPRNNRRRRNNRRONRRRNOR

[N

PP PP ERPRNNNNNNNR,PWOWRRPRNNRPRPRPRERNRREREPRNNRRPRERPNNRRONRRROR

604603-0
09.4632.0019-4-0
09.4632.0019-4-0
09.4632.0020-4-0
09.4632.0019-4-0
09.4632.0019-4-0
09.4632.0019-4-0
09.4632.0019-1-0
09.4632.0020-1-0
604698-0
604699-0
0507 7818
603140-2-0

604683-0
603140-1-0

604697-0

604681-0

604681-0

604681-0

604681-0

604681-0

604681-0

604687-0

603129-0
09.4632.0019-5-0
09.4632.0020-5-0
09.4632.0020-5-0

603125-0

604688-0

604688-0
09.4632.0019-6-0
09.4632.0019-6-0
09.4632.0019-6-0
09.4632.0020-4-0

09.4697.0110-0
04.4238.0030-0

604690-0

604690-0

04.4238.0030-0

2

N =
NMNOPFPNNPFEPE NP OO0, P ONOO

m TE REX@ — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

1 09.4632.0020-4-0 11
2 604681-0 40
1 09.4697.0109-0 9

_Page

10/41




07.0703.0457
09.0804.0100
09.0804.0900
641124
04.0607.0014
04.0607.0015
04.0607.0016
04.0607.0024
04.0607.0027
04.0607.0035
04.0607.0045
04.0607.0061
04.0607.0073
09.4697.0041
07.0703.0111
07.0703.0592
0428 1941
51.0902.1500
52.1100.6900
51.0902.1400
51.0902.1300
09.4697.0037
51.0807.9800
51.0808.2500
0292 9801
0427 1176
0428 0049
53.3400.8400
53.3400.8500
54.0000.0088
54.0003.0021
04.0607.0029
0118 1859
07.0712.0091
07.0712.0090
07.0712.0089
07.0703.0238
0428 6476
04.0607.0000

DUAL WARNING LAMP
ELASTIC COUPLING
ELASTIC JOINT

ELASTIC JOINT

ELBOW FITTING

ELBOW FITTING

ELBOW FITTING

ELBOW FITTING

ELBOW FITTING

ELBOW FITTING

ELBOW FITTING

ELBOW FITTING

ELBOW FITTING

ELECTRO DANGER DECAL
EMERGENCY FLASHERS
EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH
ENGINE BLOCK

ENGINE COVER

ENGINE COVER

ENGINE COVER, BOTTOM
LOWER ENGINE SHEETMETAL
ENGINE FAN DECAL
ENGINE SUPPORT FRONT
ENGINE SUPPORT REAR
EXCH. CRANKSHAFT
EXHAUST MANIFOLD
EXHAUST VALVE

EXTEND CYLINDER HOSE
EXTEND CYLINDER HOSE
EXTENSION CYLINDER BOTTOM PIN
EXTENSION CYLINDER TOP PIN
EXTENSION FITTING

FAN

FAN

FAN GRILL

FAN GUARD

FAN PUSH BUTTON

FAN SUPPORT

FEMALE FAST FITTING

ORRP R RPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPARRPRPRNRPRPREPRERREPRERREPRPORLPONNR,R,ODNORRR R

1 604698-0 20
1 604603-0 10
1 604603-0 31
1 604603-0 12
4 603125-0 16
1 603125-0 21
3 603126-0 24
1 604604-0 60
1 604600-0 10
2 604600-0 13
2 603129-0 23
1 604600-0 16
1 604688-0 35
1 603140-2-0 3
1 604698-0 14
1 604697-0 6
1 0507 9161 1
1 604606-0 66
1 604606-0 23
1 604606-0 22
1 604606-0 20
2 603140-1-0 7
1 604603-0 34
1 604603-0 3
1 0506 8138 950
1 0506 9183 1
4 0507 4233 9
1 604686-0 16
1 604686-0 15
1 603136-0 7
1 603136-0 15
1 604600-0 3
1 0507 9138 2
1 604602-0 21
1 604602-0 20
1 604602-0 14
1 604697-0 9
1 0507 9164 1
1 603119-0 24

4 604683-0
1 604604-0
1 603125-0
1 604686-0
1 604689-0
2 604694-0

124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

66
22

23

19

1 603114-0 17
2 604692-0 2
1 603129-0 3
1 604692-0 1
3 603114-0 13

1 604683-0 11

—Page
11/41




04179138
09.4604.0023
07.0700.0022
51.0804.2400
04.0600.0003
04.0600.0009
04.0600.0024
04.0600.0030
04.0600.0031
04.0600.0161
04.0607.0002
04.0607.0005

04.0607.0009
04.0607.0010
04.0607.0012
04.0607.0013
04.0607.0023
04.0607.0026
04.0607.0030
04.0607.0033
04.0607.0034
04.0607.0038
04.0607.0039
04.0607.0046
04.0607.0048
04.0607.0052
04.0607.0054
04.0607.0068
04.0607.0081
04.0607.0082
04.4223.0000
07.0722.0049

0101 6116
04.0607.0064
04.0607.0065

0417 2490
07.0709.0109
07.0711.0058

FILLER CAP
FILTER
FILTER KIT
FILTER SUPPORT
FITTING
FITTING
FITTING
FITTING
FITTING
FITTING
FITTING
FITTING

CUINRPRPREPRERERERE PP

=

FITTING
FITTING
FITTING
FITTING
FITTING
FITTING
FITTING
FITTING
FITTING
FITTING
FITTING
FITTING
FITTING
FITTING
FITTING
FITTING
FITTING
FITTING
FITTING
FITTING
FITTING COMPOUND
FLANGE
FLANGE
FLANGE
FLANGE
FLANGE

P RNRPRNNNNRRPRPNONNOOERENNRRRRLDRERRERERNREWOWRE

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
2
2
1
2
1

0506 7612
604600-0
603149-0
604600-0
604604-0
604604-0
603125-0
603125-0
603125-0
604680-0
604604-0
604604-0
604689-0
603114-0
603126-0
604604-0
603114-0
603126-0
604692-0
604600-0
604600-0
604604-0
604692-0
604600-0
604604-0
603126-0
604600-0
604600-0
604689-0
604691-0
604691-0
604604-0

04.4238.0030-0

0506 9183
604600-0
604600-0

0506 3108
604690-0

09.4632.0020-3-0

169
19
25

17

2 603119-0
2 604687-0
2 604694-0
1 604694-0
2 603129-0
1 604600-0

m TE REX@ — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

20
22

2 603114-0 16
2 603129-0 9
1 604689-0 17
1 604692-0 8

3 604686-0 3

_Page

12/41




124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

07.0711.0235 FLANGE 1 1 09.4632.0019-8-0 30
09.4697.0014 FLAT HEAD CAP 4 4 603122-0 15
09.4697.0026 FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW 4 4 6046810 13
09.4697.0027 FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW 2 2 6046810 52
09.0803.0500 FLEXIBLE LOCK 1 1 604606-0 26
04.4240.0016 FLOW DIVIDER 1 1 604683-0 8
51.0804.2000 FLOW DIVIDER BRACKET 1 1 604683-0 9
0427 2425 FLYWHEEL 1 1 0507 4151 1
51.0901.1000 FOLDING DOOR 2 2 604606-0 48
07.0711.0230 FORK 1 1 09.4632.0019-8-0 9
07.0730.0021 FORK 1 1 51.0802.6900-0 3
09.0803.0142 FORK 2 2 603119-0 3
54.0001.0022 FORK ATTACHMENT PIN 2 2 603114-0 5
07.0711.0084 FORK (DIFFERENTIAL SIDE) 1 1 09.4632.0020-5-0 3
07.0711.0089 FORK (DIFFERENTIAL SIDE) 1 1 09.4632.0020-5-0 8
07.0711.0087 FORK (WHEEL SIDE) 1 1 09.4632.0020-5-0 6
07.0723.0273 FRAME 1 1 604681-0 25
07.0723.0095 FRAME SEAL 55 19 604681-0 63 | 3,6 604681-0 68
641027 FRAME SEAL 0,9 0,9 604681-0 35
07.0703.0591 FRAME WIRING HARNESS 1 1 604696-0 6
09.4632.0019 FRONT AXLE 1 1 604690-0 2
51.0900.9300 FRONT CAB DASHBOARD 1 1 604682-0 9
0428 1188 FRONT COVER 1 1 05079041 47
07.0722.0024 FRONT COVER 1 1 04.4238.0030-0 3
51.0804.1600 FRONT LIGHT GUARD 1 1 604606-0 12
09.4697.0174 FRONT PINTLE BRACKET 1 1 09.4697.0109-0 4
53.3302.0012 FRONT RUBBER FENDER RH 1 1 604606-0 38
53.3302.0011 FRONT RUBBER FENFER LH 1 1 604606-0 40
52.1200.2700 FRONT SIDE DASHBOARD 1 1 604682-0 1
54.0702.0001 FRONT SIDE PAD 4 4 603136-0 29
07.0723.0033 FRONT WINDSHIELD, LAMINATED GLASS 1 1 6046810 46
07.0703.0601 FRONT WORK SWITCH INSERT 1 1 604698-0 15
0117 8753 FUEL FILTER 1 1 0507 9170 1
01340330 FUEL INJECT. PUMP 1 1 05079214 10
01340331 FUEL INJECT. PUMP 1 1 05079214 11
01340332 FUEL INJECT. PUMP 1 1 05079214 12
0134 0333 FUEL INJECT. PUMP 1 1 05079214 13
0428 6792 FUEL INJECT. PUMP 1 1 0507 9214 1
0428 6251 FUEL INJECTOR 1 1 0507 9013 1

—Page

13/41




56.0013.0001
0428 1429
0428 1870
0428 6113

51.0600.2000

09.4661.0010

56.0005.0001

07.0703.0079

07.0703.0289

07.0703.0081

07.0703.0080

07.0703.0078

07.0703.0595

07.0703.0596

07.0703.0597

51.0900.9400

09.4656.0002

09.4610.0011
0417 2446
0417 3862
0417 4032
0417 9751
0427 1076
0428 1205

06.0401.0842

09.0803.0065

09.0805.0043

09.0805.0044

627521

07.0705.0081

07.0705.0082

07.0705.0083

07.0705.0084

07.0705.0085

07.0711.0219

07.0735.0026

07.4529.0032

07.4529.0033

07.0723.0089

FUEL LEVER INDICATOR
FUEL LINE

FUEL LINE

FUEL SUPPLY PUMP
FUEL TANK

FUEL TANK CAP
FUSE

FUSE 10A

FUSE 20A

FUSE 2A

FUSE 5A

FUSE 7,5A

FUSE BOX

FUSE BOXE

FUSE HOLDER
FUSEBOX ACCESS PANEL
GAS PEDAL

GAS SPRING
GASKET

GASKET

GASKET

GASKET

GASKET

GASKET

GASKET

GASKET 23
GASKET

GASKET

GASKET

GASKET KIT

GASKET KIT

GASKET KIT

GASKET KIT

GASKET KIT

GASKET KIT

GASKET KIT

GASKET KIT

GASKET KIT

GASKET RADIATOR

[N

PR R RPNNRRPRRPRRPNNRRRRRPRRARDDRRRPRNNRROOWRONRRRRR R

—

PR PR PR R RPRPEREPNNRRPPRPORRPREPAMRERDMRRRPRPRNNR,RPRPUIOWRONRERERERRER R

603122-0

0507 9002
0507 9003
0507 9014
603122-0
603122-0
07.0703.0596-0
604699-0
604699-0
604699-0
604699-0
604699-0
07.0703.0596-0
604696-0
07.0703.0596-0
604682-0
604601-0
604606-0

0506 3108
0506 9183
0506 9183
0507 9206
0506 9155
0507 7896
604604-0
604690-0
604606-0
604606-0
604604-0
604686-0
603129-0
604694-0
603119-0
603129-0
09.4632.0019-2-0
07.0735.0015-0
04.4240.0019-0
04.4240.0017-0
604682-0

O~ OUIT0WOERENEFENNDW

=
ST ==

=

NN WO B oM

m TE REX@ — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

0,18 6046950 20

1 09.4632.0020-2-0 21

1,68 6046950 24

0,2

604690-0 18

_Page

14/41




124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

0293 1435 GASKET SET 1 1 0507 7823
04.0607.0017 GATE VALVE 2 1 604604-0
04.0607.0203 GAUGE 1 1 604600-0
07.0711.0168 GEAR 1 1 09.4632.0019-9-0
07.0711.0173 GEAR 1 1 09.4632.0019-9-0
07.0711.0216 GEAR 6 6 09.4632.0020-6-0
07.0711.0221 GEAR 6 6 09.4632.0019-7-0

0427 2421 GEAR RIM 1 1 0507 4151

0118 2153 GENERATOR 1 1 0507 9138

0427 1689 GL.TIME CONTR.UNIT 1 1 0507 4135

641042 GLASS BLOCK 1 1 604681-0
07.0723.0275 GLASS SEAL 1 1 604681-0
641016 GLASS SEAL 10,2 2 604681-0 2,8 6046810 66

0118 0400 GLOW PLUG 1 1 0506 9080
07.0703.0458 GLOW PLUG SWITCH INSERT 1 1 604698-0
07.0721.0041 GRAEASE 1 1 53.0300.1000-0
02.0117.0053 GREASE 1 1 09.4632.0019-1-0
02.0117.0051 GREASE FITTING 1 1 53.0400.0300-0
02.0117.0101 GREASE NIPPLE 4 1 604694-0 2 603136-0 1
02.0117.0119 GREASE NIPPLE 1 1 53.0000.2800-0
07.0711.0014 GREASE NIPPLE 9 4 09.4632.0019-2-0 09.4632.0020-1-0 4 09.4632.0020-2-0 1
07.0721.0040 GREASE NIPPLE 1 1 53.0300.1000-0
07.0721.0053 GREASE NIPPLE 1 1 53.0600.0800-0
07.0735.0008 GREASE NIPPLE 4 4 603119-0
07.0703.0283 GROUNDING STRAP 1 1 604696-0
07.0722.0031 GRUB SCREW 1 1 04.4238.0030-0
07.0722.0033 GRUB SCREW 1 1 04.4238.0030-0
07.0723.0348 GUARD 1 1 604681-0

0210 8055 GUIDE SLEEVE 2 2 0507 9161
07.0711.0160 HALF HOUSING (DIFF. SIDE) 1 1 09.4632.0019-8-0
07.0711.0158 HALF HOUSING (OUTWARD SIDE) 1 1 09.4632.0019-8-0
07.0711.0130 HALF SHAFT (DIFF. SIDE) 1 1 09.4632.0019-5-0
07.0711.0133 HALF SHAFT (WHEEL SIDE) 1 1 09.4632.0019-5-0
09.0804.1100 HALF-JOINT 1 1 604603-0 33
09.0804.1200 HALF-JOINT 1 1 604603-0 30

0118 2249 HALF-MOON RING 1 1 05079041 85
07.0707.0007 HALF-SHELL 1 1 56.0023.0003-0 3
07.0707.0008 HALF-SHELL 1 1 56.0023.0003-0 4
09.4645.0005 HAND BRAKE CABLE 1 1 604688-0 2

—Page

15/41




51.0804.1900
07.0704.0025
09.0803.0005
07.0703.0086
07.0721.0011
07.0721.0021
07.0721.0030
07.0721.0031
07.0721.0077
07.0721.0016
09.4697.0113
07.0723.0084
07.0723.0080
07.0723.0078
07.0723.0350
07.0723.0079
07.0723.0014
0110 3341
0111 1080
0111 1183
0111 2307
0112 6975
0114 3874
0114 4464
0114 8134
0114 8137
0114 8207
0114 8233
0114 8239
0114 8241
0114 8415
0117 6558
0117 9934
0118 1389
0118 1390
0118 1418
0118 1419
0118 1433
0118 1435

HAND BRAKE SENSOR SUPPORT 1
HANDLE 1
HANDLE 1
HAZARD WARNING LIGHT INDICATOR 1
HEAD 2
HEAD 1
HEAD 1
HEAD 1
HEAD 1
HEAD FOR CYLINDER EXTENSION 1
HEADLIGHT 2
HEATER CASING 1
HEATER COIL AND BLOWER 1
HEATER HOSE INSULATION 6,6
HEATER WATER HOSE 6,6
HEATER WATER HOSE CLAMP 6
HEATING SYSTEM 1
HEXAGON BOLT 5
HEXAGON BOLT 3
HEXAGON BOLT 1
1
2
2
4
0
2
2
1
1
1
1
8
1
4
2
2
1
1
2

HEXAGON BOLT
HEXAGON BOLT
HEXAGON BOLT
HEXAGON BOLT
HEXAGON BOLT 1
HEXAGON BOLT
HEXAGON BOLT
HEXAGON BOLT
HEXAGON BOLT
HEXAGON BOLT
HEXAGON BOLT
HEXAGON BOLT
HEXAGON BOLT
HEXAGON BOLT
HEXAGON BOLT
HEXAGON BOLT 1
HEXAGON BOLT
HEXAGON BOLT
HEXAGON BOLT

w

=

N
NP ERPNNRERPRORRPRPRPRPEREPENNNORRNRPR,WIOROWW®WRREPNNRRRRRNNRERRERE

604688-0
04.4237.0003-0
604606-0
07.0703.0596-0
53.0500.0300-0
53.0300.1000-0
53.0400.0300-0
53.0600.0800-0
53.0000.2800-0
53.0100.0500-0
604696-0
604680-0
604680-0
604680-0
604680-0
604680-0
604680-0

0506 3423
0507 9021
0507 9168
0507 9166
0507 9021
0506 9155
0506 8147
0506 9155
0506 3423
0507 9084
0507 9168
0507 9168
0507 9174
0507 9167
0507 9188
0507 9185
0505 1752
0507 9246
0507 9185
0506 8258
0507 9013
0507 9167

no

=

[N

WO RN NNNNNNNODUUONDEWNONRE WR WU NP, OO WREPE OPRNOD™EO

m TE REX@ — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

33 604680-0 23
13 604680-0 25
1 05079041 48

2 604680-0 24
2 604680-0 27

_Page

16/41




0118 1440
02108134
0427 2546
0111 2803
0111 2810
0111 2824
0111 4357
0112 2477
0113 1115
0113 8774
0114 8122
01318659
0210 9637
04281218
0428 1876
09.0803.0000
53.0000.2800
54.0000.0087
54.0000.0089
0111 9241
0223 1136
07.0703.0098
0140 4948
0140 4949
0140 4950
04.0605.0072
04.0605.0132
04.0605.0133
04.0605.0135
04.0605.0139
04.0605.0215
04.0605.0216
05.0400.0002
05.0400.0003
05.0400.0005
07.0723.0092
0118 0014
09.0803.0043
07.0707.0023

HEXAGON BOLT
HEXAGON BOLT
HEXAGON BOLT
HEXAGON NUT
HEXAGON NUT
HEXAGON NUT
HEXAGON NUT
HEXAGON NUT
HEXAGON NUT
HEXAGON NUT
HEXAGON NUT
HEXAGON NUT
HEXAGON NUT
HEXAGON NUT

HIGH PRESSURE PIPE

HINGE PIN
HOIST CYLINDER

HOIST CYLINDER PIN
HOIST CYLINDER PIN

HOLLOW SCREW
HOLLOW SCREW
HORN

HOSE

HOSE

HOSE

HOSE

HOSE

HOSE

HOSE

HOSE

HOSE

HOSE

HOSE

HOSE

HOSE

HOSE

HOSE CLIP
HOSE SUPPORT
HOSE-REEL

PO NP RPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPNNRRPORDMORREPRNRRPONO®E®WRORNRRON

=

PR R, AR R R RPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPPRPPRPPRPRPRORRMNRPRPERENRRPNONNRE,O®FR,ORRNNRERON

0507 4710
0507 9161
0507 4230
0507 7916
0506 9105
0507 9205
0507 7916
0506 3108
0507 9138
0506 9183
0507 9248
0507 9246
0505 1930
0507 9041
0507 9015
604606-0
604686-0
604686-0
603136-0
0506 9035
0507 7917
604696-0
0507 9170
0507 9171
0507 9172
604688-0
604604-0
604604-0
604604-0
604604-0
604602-0
604602-0
604688-0
604688-0
604688-0
604688-0
0507 9002
603126-0
56.0023.0003-0

15
16
1
16
3
2

[N
~

-

[N

= =
WEDONNONU P O©N~ODWODOD W

= = NN = N~ oW
NN ONOWREOONONRE BEW

1 0507 9168
4 0507 9041
1 0507 7916
4 0507 9002
1 604689-0
2 0507 9170
3 604689-0

124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

15

10

25

w

2 0507 9003
2 0507 9171
1 604600-0

10

2 2
5

0507 9172 2

—Page

17/41




m TE REX@ — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

04.0605.0000 HOSES 1 1 604600-0 53
04.0605.0001 HOSES 1 1 604604-0 53
04.0605.0006 HOSES 1 1 604692-0 15
04.0605.0007 HOSES 1 1 603125-0 20
04.0605.0011 HOSES 1 1 604604-0 74
04.0605.0012 HOSES 1 1 603114-0 22
04.0605.0013 HOSES 2 2 603114-0 1
04.0605.0014 HOSES 2 2 603114-0 2
04.0605.0015 HOSES 1 1 603114-0 23
04.0605.0016 HOSES 1 1 6031140 21
04.0605.0017 HOSES 2 2 603119-0 10
04.0605.0018 HOSES 2 2 604694-0 15
04.0605.0019 HOSES 1 1 604687-0 4
04.0605.0020 HOSES 1 1 603129-0 4
04.0605.0021 HOSES 1 1 604686-0 1
04.0605.0022 HOSES 1 1 604686-0 4
04.0605.0023 HOSES 1 1 603129-0 5
04.0605.0024 HOSES 1 1 604686-0 13
04.0605.0025 HOSES 1 1 604687-0 5
04.0605.0026 HOSES 1 1 604686-0 22
04.0605.0027 HOSES 1 1 603129-0 27
04.0605.0028 HOSES 1 1 603129-0 28
04.0605.0031 HOSES 6 2 604687-0 8 2 603129-0 29 2 604686-0 14
04.0605.0032 HOSES 1 1 604604-0 73
04.0605.0033 HOSES 1 1 604689-0 11
04.0605.0034 HOSES 1 1 604689-0 13
04.0605.0035 HOSES 1 1 603126-0 26
04.0605.0036 HOSES 1 1 603126-0 22
04.0605.0037 HOSES 1 1 603126-0 29
04.0605.0038 HOSES 1 1 603125-0 6
04.0605.0039 HOSES 1 1 604683-0 14
04.0605.0040 HOSES 1 1 603126-0 1
04.0605.0041 HOSES 1 1 603126-0 27
04.0605.0042 HOSES 1 1 603126-0 25
04.0605.0043 HOSES 1 1 604689-0 9
04.0605.0044 HOSES 1 1 604600-0 9
04.0605.0046 HOSES 1 1 604689-0 10
04.0605.0048 HOSES 1 1 603126-0 28
04.0605.0049 HOSES 1 1 603125-0 8

_Page

18/41




124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

04.0605.0050 HOSES 1 1 603126-0 3
04.0605.0052 HOSES 1 1 603125-0 28
04.0605.0053 HOSES 1 1 604683-0 7
04.0605.0054 HOSES 1 1 603125-0 5
04.0605.0055 HOSES 2 2 603125-0 4
04.0605.0056 HOSES 1 1 603125-0 7
04.0605.0057 HOSES 1 1 604683-0 5
04.0605.0058 HOSES 1 1 604683-0 12
04.0605.0059 HOSES 1 1 603125-0 27
04.0605.0060 HOSES 1 1 603129-0 1
04.0605.0061 HOSES 1 1 604691-0 2
04.0605.0062 HOSES 1 1 604604-0 43
04.0605.0070 HOSES 1 1 604689-0 12
04.0605.0071 HOSES 1 1 604604-0 27
04.0605.0074 HOSES 1 1 604692-0 7
04.0605.0127 HOSES 1 1 604600-0 23
04.0605.0128 HOSES 1 1 604600-0 14
04.0605.0129 HOSES 1 1 604600-0 18
04.0605.0130 HOSES 1 1 604600-0 22
04.0605.0131 HOSES 1 1 604600-0 27
04.0605.0134 HOSES 1 1 604600-0 52
04.0605.0136 HOSES 2 1 604692-0 18 1 604600-0 54
04.0605.0137 HOSES 1 1 604692-0 21
04.0605.0138 HOSES 1 1 604689-0 24
04.0605.0140 HOSES 1 1 604691-0 6
07.0711.0162 HOUSING SUPPORT 1 1 09.4632.0019-8-0 22
634981 HUB 1 1 604603-0 22
09.4604.0004 HYD OIL FILTER 1 1 604604-0 23
09.4618.0615 HYD OIL STENCIL 1 1 603140-1-0 3
51.0600.2100 HYD OIL TANK 1 1 604604-0 1
53.3001.2600 HYD OIL TANK INLET MANIFOLD 1 1 604604-0 9
09.0803.0136 HYD OIL TANK MAGNET 1 1 604604-0 25
53.3000.7300 HYD OIL TANK MANIFOLD 1 1 604604-0 4
09.0805.0007 HYDRAULIC FILL TUBE 15 15 604604-0 7
04.4235.0014 HYDRAULIC MOTOR 1 1 604600-0 30
07.0700.0016 HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER KIT 1 1 603149-0 2
07.0703.0107 HYDRAULIC OIL TEMPERATURE INDICATOR INSTRUMENT 1 1 604698-0 1
04.4238.0025 HYDRAULIC PUMP 2 1 604600-0 17 1 604603-0 18
09.4616.0135 I.D. PLATE 1 1 604685-0 4

—Page

19/41




07.0703.0274

0428 0404
53.3302.0022
07.0723.0004
53.3000.7000
07.0705.0069
53.3000.8700
07.0704.0049
07.4529.0028

0427 0670
04.4237.0003
09.4697.0046
07.0711.0033
07.0711.0036
07.0723.0090
07.0704.0021
04.0600.0179
07.0723.0023
56.0013.0009
07.0703.0259
07.0723.0024
07.0711.0226

0428 0156

0428 6120
07.0711.0180
07.0703.0253

0417 5945

0417 9754

0428 6051
07.0723.0034
51.0804.0300
51.0803.8400
07.0711.0215
09.4697.0123

04270758
09.4697.0004
09.0802.0004
07.0704.0044
09.4697.0076

IGNITION SWITCH

INLET VALVE
INSULATION

INSULATOR

INTAKE MANIFOLD
INTERNAL BUSHING
JOINT FITTING BRACKET
JOINT KIT

JOINT KIT

JOINT PLATE

JOYSTICK

JOYSTICK OPERATION DECAL
KING PIN

KING PIN

KNOB

KNOB AND SPRING
KNURLED COUPLING
LAMP

LED SCREEN

LEFT PROTECTION

LEFT REAR VIEW MIRROR
LEVER

LEVER SHAFT

LEVER SHAFT

LEVER SUPPORT

LEVER SWITCH LIGHT-LEVER WINDSREEN WIPER

LEVER/ARM

LEVER/ARM

LEVER/ARM

LEXAN SKYLIGHT

LH FRONT LIGHT WIRE GUARD

LH FRONT RUBBER FENDER FIX. PLATE

LH SWIEVEL HOUSING
LIGHTING SWITCH
LIMIT STOP

LINK

LOAD CELL TX51-19M
LOAD CHECK VALVE
LOAD LIMITS DECAL

P AR R RPRRRPRPRPRRPRRPRPRPRPPEPRRPRPREPREPREPREPNNRPRPEPAELMRRPREPREPNNRR,EDNSREDNSE

P AP R RP R RPrPRrRRPRRRRRRRPRPRPRRPRPRRPRNRRPNONNRRPRRNNRR,EREDNDEREDNSE

604698-0

0507 4233
604602-0
604606-0
604601-0
04.4240.0015-0
603114-0
04.4240.0016-0
04.4240.0015-0
0506 9105
603125-0
603140-3-0
09.4632.0019-2-0
09.4632.0019-2-0
604682-0
04.4240.0018-0
604680-0
604697-0
603123-1
604682-0
604681-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
0507 9041

0507 9041
09.4632.0019-10-0
604698-0

0507 9041

0507 9041

0507 9041
604681-0
604606-0
604606-0
09.4632.0020-2-0
604697-0

0507 7916
604693-0
603122-0
04.4236.0016-0
603140-3-0

N

w

= N =

N
OO R, OO NMNOOOORF OUOINWNREFE UOINWERE N Owo o~

2 09.4632.0020-2-0
2 09.4632.0020-2-0

m TE REX@ — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

3
6

_Page

20/41




0417 6057
641019
641020

07.0711.0088
07.0711.0101
07.0726.0095
09.4697.0187
04.4239.0005
07.0711.0053
07.0711.0078

0211 2403

641026
07.0723.0029
07.0723.0041
07.0723.0087

641021

0428 0136

09.4616.0105
0427 0503
0428 0478
0427 0238
0427 0242
0427 0247
07.0722.0048
04.0607.0001
53.3001.1100
09.4697.0050
09.4697.0124

0428 6243
56.0012.0001
07.0723.0042
09.4697.0002
53.3100.0008
51.0900.7300

0117 9747
07.0711.0106
07.0703.0285
07.0722.0046
04.0600.0028

LOCATING PIN

LOCK HANDLE

LOCK HANDLE BUSHING
LOCK RING

LOCK RING

LOCK SCREW

LOCK SUB ASSY KIT

LOCK VALVE

LOCK WASHER

LOCKING PLATE

LOCKING SCREW

LOWER DOOR HANDLE
LOWER DOOR HINGE

LOWER DOOR SECTION
LOWER FRONT DASHBOARD
LOWER SEAL FOR UPPER DOOR HANDLE
LUBE DEFLECTOR
LUBE PLATE
LUBRICAT. OIL LINE
LUBRICAT. OIL PUMP
MAIN BEARING

MAIN BEARING

MAIN BEARING

MAIN PILOT SPRING DVP TYPE B
MALE FAST FITTING
MANIFOLD

MANUAL BOX
MARKER LAMP BLACK OUT
METERING UNIT
MICROSWITCH
MIRROR CUP

MOUNT BRACKET
MUFFLER

MUFFLER COVER
NARROW V-BELT
NEEDLE BEARING
NEGATIVE CABLE
NET TUBOLAR FILTER
NIPPLE

N
PP NORRPRPRRPRRPNNRROROORREPRREPRERREPRENRRFEAEWONNREO®®ERRN R

-
PP NOR R R RPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPNNRPRPRPRPRPROIOREPEPREREREPRNNRREPNNRNR,R,D®ORR R

0506 7616
604681-0
604681-0

09.4632.0020-5-0
09.4632.0019-6-0
604693-0
09.4697.0109-0
604686-0
09.4632.0019-3-0
09.4632.0019-4-0

0507 9021
604681-0
604681-0
604681-0
604682-0
604681-0

0507 4230
604685-0

0506 9035

0507 9248

0506 8138

0506 8138

0506 8138

04.4238.0030-0
603119-0
604601-0
604681-0
604696-0

0507 9041
604696-0
604606-0
604693-0
604601-0
604601-0

0505 0253

09.4632.0020-6-0
604695-0
04.4238.0030-0
603125-0

NN

[N
PO PPooNNO N0 NN

N = w W
NP P NN ONOD D

951
952

604688-0

09.4632.0020-6-0

09.4697.0110-0

09.4632.0020-3-0
09.4632.0020-4-0

604694-0

124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

33

12

3 603114-0

14

—Page

21/41




m TE REX@ — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

04.0600.0080 NIPPLE 2 2 604680-0 29

04.0600.0121 NIPPLE 3 1 604688-0 15 2 604689-0 20

04.0607.0003 NIPPLE 9 1 604604-0 51 2 604694-0 14 2 604689-0 8 4 603114-0 4

04.0607.0004 NIPPLE 8 1 603126-0 16 1 604604-0 44 2 604694-0 17 2 603114-0 36

04.0607.0006 NIPPLE 8 2 604604-0 33 2 604694-0 21 4 604689-0 16

04.0607.0007 NIPPLE 6 4 603119-0 18 2 603114-0 15

04.0607.0008 NIPPLE 13 4 603126-0 30 3 603125-0 17 3 604683-0 13 3 603114-0 33

04.0607.0011 NIPPLE 2 2 603119-0 17

04.0607.0019 NIPPLE 14 3 604604-0 45 2 604687-0 2 4 603129-0 2 5 604686-0 2

04.0607.0020 NIPPLE 1 3 603126-0 2 7 603125-0 3 1 604604-0 80

04.0607.0022 NIPPLE 4 4 604600-0 26

04.0607.0031 NIPPLE 2 1 603126-0 4 1 604604-0 75

04.0607.0032 NIPPLE 4 4 604689-0 14

04.0607.0037 NIPPLE 3 1 603125-0 19 1 604604-0 70 1 604600-0 12

04.0607.0041 NIPPLE 4 2 604602-0 7 2 604692-0 19

04.0607.0044 NIPPLE 2 2 604600-0 31

04.0607.0049 NIPPLE 1 1 604600-0 15

04.0607.0057 NIPPLE 1 1 603126-0 21

04.0607.0066 NIPPLE 2 2 604604-0 69

04.0607.0067 NIPPLE 1 1 603126-0 15

04.0607.0093 NIPPLE 1 1 604604-0 32

04.0607.0094 NIPPLE 1 1 604691-0 4

09.4697.0033 NO RIDERS DECAL 1 1 603140-1-0 2

09.4697.0038 NO STEP DECAL 1 1 603140-1-0 5

07.0723.0068 NON-SKID FLOORMAT 1 1 604681-0 2

0111 5316 NOTCHED NAIL 1 1 0507 9041 26

0428 1859 NOZZLE ELEMENT 1 1 0507 9013 6

07.0703.0270 NUT 8 8 07.0703.0596-0 3

07.0711.0035 NUT 4 2 09.4632.0019-2-0 6 2 09.4632.0020-2-0 5

07.0711.0039 NUT 4 2 09.4632.0019-2-0 10 2 09.4632.0020-2-0 9

07.0711.0044 NUT 4 2 09.4632.0019-2-0 16 2 09.4632.0020-2-0 15

07.0711.0093 NUT 32 16 09.4632.0019-7-0 3 16 09.4632.0020-6-0 4

07.0711.0175 NUT 1 1 09.4632.0019-10-0 1

07.0723.0296 NUT 4 4 604681-0 71

09.4697.0028 NUT 4 4 604681-0 19

09.4697.0029 NUT 2 2 604681-0 51

09.4697.0052 NUT 4 4 604681-0 57

09.4697.0089 NUT 1 1 604694-0 4

09.4697.0168 NUT 1 1 09.4697.0109-0 1
_Page
22/41




09.4697.0181
04.0607.0079

641024
07.0711.0057
07.0711.0100
07.0711.0144
07.0711.0149
07.0711.0154
07.0711.0195
07.0711.0225
07.0711.0233
07.0722.0036
07.0722.0037
07.0722.0038

0116 4748
0116 9763
0118 0079
0118 0080
0118 0144
0118 0446
0118 0693
0118 1784
0118 1872
0118 2003
0118 2349
01210161
0420 9935
0425 5366
51.0803.1800
0292 9929
07.0711.0197
0118 0413
0427 0443
09.4697.0030
07.0711.0204
0427 2072
53.3301.0002
04.0607.0028

NUT
NYLOGUARD

NYLON STOP FOR DOOR
ORING

ORING

O RING

ORING

ORING

O RING

ORING

ORING

O RING

ORING

ORING

O-SEAL

O-SEAL

O-SEAL

O-SEAL

O-SEAL

O-SEAL

O-SEAL

O-SEAL

O-SEAL

O-SEAL

O-SEAL

O-SEAL

OIL COOLANT

OIL COOLANT TRAY
OIL LEVEL GUARD
OIL PAN

OIL PIPE

OIL PRESSUR.SWITCH
OIL RETURN LINE
OIL SAMPLING VALVE
OIL SEAL RING

OIL SUCTION PIPE
OIL TANK INSPECTION COVER GASKET
ONE WAY VALVE

2

6,5

P NP RPNNRRRRRPRPRNNRRPRRRPRRERNNRRPRRPRERNNRRRREREDDNRRE

09.4697.0109-0 10

604694-0 16
0, 604606-0 58
604681-0 32

09.4632.0020-3-0 8
09.4632.0019-6-0 23
09.4632.0019-6-0 22
09.4632.0019-8-0 2
09.4632.0019-8-0 29
09.4632.0019-10-0 18
09.4632.0019-8-0 4
09.4632.0019-8-0 20
04.4238.0030-0 15
04.4238.0030-0 16
04.4238.0030-0 17

0507 9084 1
05077916 10
0506 8258 7

0507 9041 1
05069155 10
05079161 40

0507 7818 2
05079041 52
0506 8258 6
0507 7916 13
0507 9014 2

05079041 83
0507 4710 13

PP PP NNRrRRPRPRPRRPRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRPRPRRPRPRRPRNRRPRPRPRNNRRPREREPR,AENRER®ERER

0507 4710 1
604606-0 42

0506 8169 1
09.4632.0019-8-0 18
0506 7636 1

0506 8258 1
604691-0 8
09.4632.0019-9-0 3
0507 4077 1
603122-0 8
604604-0 46

TE REX® — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

1 09.4697.0110-0 5
1 603129-0 32
0,7 604606-0 64
2 09.4632.0020-6-0 11
1 05079155 10
1 604692-0 3

1 604686-0 25
1 603114-0 3

1 604687-0 16

—Page
23/41




04.0607.0043
04.0607.0072
04.0607.0090
04.0607.0091
09.4697.0031
57.0005.5200
09.4697.0042
09.4636.0012

0428 0116
04.4239.0049
04.4239.0051
04.4239.0002
04.4239.0052

0101 6102

0101 6122
54.0702.0000
54.0702.0012
54.0702.0013
07.0703.0279

01105091
09.4697.0043

0428 1321
07.0704.0036

0428 1195
07.0707.0010
07.0711.0027
07.0711.0073
07.0711.0157
07.0711.0161
07.0711.0178
07.0711.0184
07.0711.0231
07.0730.0017
07.0730.0022
09.0803.0140
54.0001.0023
54.0003.0003
09.4697.0005
09.4697.0032

ONE WAY VALVE

ONE WAY VALVE

ONE WAY VALVE

ONE WAY VALVE
OPERATOR FAN
OPERATOR MANUAL
OPERATORS MANUAL DECAL
ORBITAL VALVE
OUTPUT FLANGE
OVER CENTER VALVE
OVERCENTER VALV
OVERCENTER VALVE
OVERCENTER VALVE
PACKING COMPOUND
PACKING COMPOUND
PAD

PAD

PAD

PANEL

PARALLEL PIN
PARKING BRAKE DECAL
PILOT LINE

PILOT VALVE CONTROL KIT
PIN

PIN

PIN

PIN

PIN

PIN

PIN

PIN

PIN

PIN

PIN

PIN

PIN

PIN

PIN W/COTTER

PINCH POINT DECAL

ORPR PR WORRPNRPRPRPNONNARRAERRPRPRPNNNENNNRNNRRRRRRERRRRR

O R PP NP EPEPNNRRPRPRPRPNNRNNRPR,RARRPRPRNNRARRRRRPRRRRRRRRRR

604604-0
604600-0
604600-0
604692-0
604680-0
604681-0
603140-2-0
604689-0

0507 4230
604694-0
603129-0
603119-0
603129-0

0506 8169

0507 9188
603136-0
604694-0
603136-0
07.0703.0596-0
0507 9041
603140-2-0

0507 7917
04.4237.0003-0
0507 9041
56.0023.0003-0
09.4632.0019-1-0
09.4632.0019-4-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
09.4632.0019-10-0
09.4632.0019-10-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
51.0802.6900-0
51.0802.6900-0
604693-0
604694-0
603136-0
604693-0
603140-1-0

68
46
34
14
14
18
1

7

4
23
7
20
24
244
181

PN BN OO

m TE REX@ — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

6031140 19

0507 4077 244
05079185 188

09.4632.0020-1-0 19
09.4632.0020-4-0 3

604695-0 21

_Page

24/41




09.4697.0110
09.4697.0109
07.0721.0025
09.0803.0029
07.0721.0024
07.0730.0010
56.0007.0003
0425 5364
0428 6720
0428 6722
07.0721.0013
07.0721.0023
07.0721.0028
07.0721.0033
07.0735.0018
0417 8452
07.0721.0018
0417 3414
07.0721.0010
07.0721.0020
07.0721.0029
07.0721.0032
07.0721.0076
07.0721.0080
07.0735.0016
07.0721.0015
0110 7095
0114 8124
0115 1662
0117 4737
0117 9631
01215850
01216101
01219780
02108176
0240 4201
0338 1013
0425 5365
06.0442.0057

PINTLE HOOK

PINTLE HOOK-SWIVEL TYPE

PIPE

PIPE CLAMP
PIPE FITTING
PIPE FITTING
PIPE UNION
PISTON
PISTON
PISTON
PISTON
PISTON
PISTON
PISTON
PISTON

PISTON COOL.NOZZLE
PISTON FOR CYLINDER EXTENSION

PISTON PIN

PISTON ROD
PISTON ROD
PISTON ROD
PISTON ROD
PISTON ROD
PISTON ROD
PISTON ROD

PISTON ROD FOR CYLINDER EXTENSION

PLAIN WASHER
PLAIN WASHER
PLAIN WASHER
PLAIN WASHER
PLAIN WASHER
PLAIN WASHER
PLAIN WASHER
PLAIN WASHER
PLAIN WASHER
PLAIN WASHER
PLAIN WASHER
PLAIN WASHER
PLAIN WASHER

NP WWRNRPRRPRRPRRPNNRORNRRRPRRNNRRORRRRNNRRRRRRERRRR

NP WONRPEPNRRPRPRPRPERERNRPORPNRPRPRRRNRR,ORRRRNNRRRRR,RERRERRE

603122-0
604693-0
53.0400.0300-0
604688-0
53.0400.0300-0
05.4309.0001-0
07.0703.0596-1
0507 4710
0507 9253
0507 9253
53.0500.0300-0
53.0300.1000-0
53.0400.0300-0
53.0600.0800-0
07.0735.0015-0
0507 9161
53.0100.0500-0
0507 9253
53.0500.0300-0
53.0300.1000-0
53.0400.0300-0
53.0600.0800-0
53.0000.2800-0
53.0000.2800-0
07.0735.0015-0
53.0100.0500-0
0507 9041
0507 9168
0506 9105
0507 9165
0507 9041
0507 9041
0507 9168
0507 9041
0507 9185
0507 9205
0507 9041
0507 4710
604680-0

1

[N

(S

N
NN OMNMNONNNWNOOOWRFRNUOIOIRFR, WNOOPRROR,R O©ONE ONPMOOD

N w o © ~
b ®wolruN

124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

1 0507 9166 2

—Page

25/41




m TE REX@ — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

06.0442.0102 PLAIN WASHER 604680-0 30
07.0723.0044 PLAIN WASHER 1 1 6046810 16
07.0723.0076 PLAIN WASHER 1 1 604680-0 21

07.0711.0108 PLANETARY CARRIER ASSY
07.0711.0240 PLANETARY CARRIER ASSY
07.0703.0113 PLATE
07.0703.0599 PLATE
07.0707.0017 PLATE

09.4632.0020-6-0 19
09.4632.0019-7-0 1
604698-0 13
07.0703.0596-0 15
56.0023.0003-0 11

07.0711.0004 PLATE 09.4632.0019-6-0 14 2 09.4632.0020-6-0 6
07.0726.0027 PLATE 604695-0 8
51.0808.7500 PLATE 604602-0 26
09.4616.0108 PLATE CAB 604685-0 1
640996 PLATE FOR DOOR BELT 604681-0 4
51.0804.4500 PLATE FOR HOSES 604687-0 15
0117 9079 PLUG 0507 9197 7
04.0220.0051 PLUG 603114-0 38
04.0220.0055 PLUG 604604-0 16 1 603122-0 10
04.0220.0063 PLUG 604604-0 13
04.0607.0042 PLUG 603125-0 29
04.0607.0050 PLUG 603125-0 23 2 604604-0 34
0428 6122 PLUG 0507 9205 5
07.0703.0089 PLUG 604697-0 10 1 604698-0 8
07.0704.0024 PLUG 04.4236.0016-0 3

07.0704.0037 PLUG
07.0704.0039 PLUG
07.0711.0011 PLUG
07.0711.0015 PLUG

04.4240.0016-0 1
04.4236.0016-0 5
09.4632.0020-1-0 3
09.4632.0020-1-0 7

07.0711.0109 PLUG 09.4632.0019-7-0 4 2 09.4632.0020-6-0 20
07.0711.0120 PLUG 09.4632.0019-2-0 23
07.0711.0145 PLUG 09.4632.0019-1-0 14 2 09.4632.0019-6-0 24 2 09.4632.0019-8-0 15 1 09.4632.0020-1-0 20

07.0711.0155 PLUG
07.0711.0156 PLUG
07.0711.0234 PLUG
07.0722.0051 PLUG

09.4632.0019-8-0 12
09.4632.0019-8-0 13
09.4632.0019-8-0 28

04.4238.0030-0 30

NNRPRPNNRRPRRONARNRPRPRPNRORRPNNRRPRNNRRRORORNNDEDN
NP RPNRRPRPRPRPRPNONRENNRPRPRPRRRRRERERRPRNNRRPRPRARORNNNDEDNN

07.0723.0091 PLUG 604681-0 53
07.0723.0094 PLUG 604681-0 55
07.0723.0315 PLUG 604688-0 31
07.0735.0017 PLUG 07.0735.0015-0 3
09.0803.0150 PLUG 603122-0 22

_Page

26/41




641067
56.0021.0084
07.0704.0023
07.0703.0286
51.0804.0000
04.0607.0055
04.0607.0059
04.0607.0060
04.0607.0077

0417 8839
07.0703.0273
07.0711.0182

0428 6651

0428 6701
07.0703.0247
54.0100.0066
04.4238.0030
07.0722.0047

0210 9085
07.0723.0082

640990
07.0711.0007
07.0711.0008
07.0712.0088

0427 0648
51.0808.2600
07.4501.0039
07.0735.0022
09.4632.0020
54.0702.0005

0428 6436
07.0722.0023
07.0723.0032
07.0723.0030
09.4697.0176
52.1200.2200
54.0702.0002
07.0723.0036
07.0723.0037

PLUG

PLUG

PLUNGER REBUILD KIT FOR MAIN CONTROL VALVE
POSITIVE CABLE
PRESSURE PORT SUPPORT
PRESSURE SAMPLE
PRESSURE TEST PORT
PRESSURE TEST PORT
PRESSURE TEST PORT
PROFILE WASHER
PROTECTION
PROTECTION BOOT
PROTECTION HOOD
PROTECTION HOOD
PROXIMITY SWITCH TELEMECANIQUE
PULLEY

PUMP

PUSHING SPRING LS
PUSHROD

PVC HOSE

PVC HOSE

QUADRING

QUADRING

RADIATOR

RADIATOR CONNECT.
RADIATOR SIDE SUPPORT
RAIN CAP

RATAINER

REAR AXLE

REAR BOTTOM PAD

REAR END COVER

REAR END COVER

REAR LEFT-SIDE GLASS
REAR OPENABLE GLASS
REAR PINTLE BRACKET
REAR SIDE DASHBOARD
REAR SIDE PAD

REAR WIPER ARM

REAR WIPER BLADE

PR NNRRPRPRPRRNONRNNRPRNNRPNNRRNNRRREPRRERRRERRRERRRERRREREDNRR

604698-0 17
07.0703.0596-1 17
04.4236.0016-0 1

1

1

4

1 604695-0 5
1 604691-0 5
1 603126-0 20
1 604600-0 24
1 603126-0 6
1 604600-0 20
1 0507 9041 17
1 604698-0 6
1 09.4632.0019-10-0 8
1 0507 9197 1
1 0507 9197 2
1 604688-0 4
1 604603-0 27
1 604603-0 20
1 04.4238.0030-0 26
2 0506 7617 1
1 604680-0 9
1 604680-0 10
2 09.4632.0019-6-0 18
2 09.4632.0019-6-0 19
1 604602-0 13
2 0506 8147 1
1 604602-0 16
1 604601-0 3
2 603119-0 1
1 604690-0 1
2 603136-0 32
1 0507 9188 1
1 04.4238.0030-0 2
1 604681-0 45
1 604681-0 41
1 09.4697.0109-0 5
1 604682-0 13
2 603136-0 30
1 604697-0 18
1 604697-0 19

124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

—Page

27/41




07.0723.0038
07.0723.0035
07.0703.0112
04.0607.0056
04.0607.0070
04.0607.0078
04.0607.0201

0131 9265

04271689
07.0703.0147
07.0703.0188
07.0703.0223
07.0703.0598
07.0704.0042

0293 1485
07.0707.0024

0427 1160

0428 1298

0428 6159
51.0803.8100
51.0804.0400
51.0804.4000
07.0711.0213
09.4697.0025
07.0703.0260
07.0723.0031
09.4629.0010

0118 2273

0118 2274
07.0711.0010
07.0711.0181
07.0722.0042
09.0803.0152
07.0705.0073
07.0711.0054
07.0711.0077
07.0711.0237
07.0711.0138
07.0703.0240

REAR WIPER KIT

REAR WIPER MOTOR

REAR WORK SWITCH INSERT
REDUCER

REDUCER

REDUCER

REDUCER

RELAY

RELAY

RELAY 1
RELAY HOLDER

RELAY HOLDER

RELAY HOLDER

RELIEF VALVE

REPAIR KIT

RETAINER CABLE

RETAINING PLATE
RETAINING WASHER
REVERSING LEVER
REXROTH ENGINE COVER
RH FRONT LIGHT WIRE GUARD
RH FRONT RUBBER FENDER FIX. PLATE
RH SWIEVEL HOUSING

RIFLE MOUNT KIT

RIGHT PROTECTION
RIGHT-SIDE GLASS

RIM

RING

RING

RING

RING

RING

RING

RING NUT

RING NUT

RING NUT

RING NUT

RIVET

ROAD SAFETY SWITCH

PR ENRRPRPRPNONRRARRPRRRRRRRRERNRRPRPRRRORRPRPRERERRERR

=

PR NP PP RPNONRPR,ARPRPRPRRPRRRRERENRRPRRPPRPORRPRRRRR,REERER

604697-0
604697-0
604698-0
603126-0
604600-0
604691-0
604604-0

0507 9246
07.0703.0596-0
604699-0
07.0703.0596-0
07.0703.0596-0
07.0703.0596-0
04.4236.0016-0
0507 9185
56.0023.0003-0
0506 8258

0507 9041

0507 9041
604606-0
604606-0
604606-0
09.4632.0020-2-0
604681-0
604682-0
604681-0
604690-0

0507 9138

0507 9138
09.4632.0020-1-0
09.4632.0019-10-0
04.4238.0030-0
604681-0
04.4240.0015-0
09.4632.0019-3-0
09.4632.0019-4-0
09.4632.0019-9-0
09.4632.0019-6-0
604697-0

3
17
9
14
33
1
67
6
14
2
13
12
6
10
10
18
4
80
84
32
45
39
13
37
6
44
10
9
10
2
7
21
62
6
5
11
12
5
8

1
2

09.4632.0020-3-0
09.4632.0020-4-0

m TE REX@ — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

5
7

_Page

28/41




0210 9628
0417 4058
07.0703.0110
07.0711.0048
07.0707.0027
0417 8261
0428 6793
0417 5433
0417 5434
0417 5435
07.0707.0026
09.4670.0001
07.0704.0026
0428 0144
0117 7045
0117 9656
0118 1695
0118 2348
07.0723.0194
09.0805.0058
09.0805.0072
09.0805.0073
09.4697.0010
53.3302.0015
04.0607.0071
0117 5634
07.0721.0014
09.4610.0008
51.0804.0200
0101 6112
0101 6125
01.0001.0000
01.0001.0001
01.0001.0002
01.0001.0003

01.0001.0004
01.0001.0005

ROCKER ARM
ROCKER ARM BRACKET
ROCKER SWITCH
ROD

ROLLER

ROLLER LEVER
ROLLER TAPPET
ROT.SHAFT LIP SEAL
ROT.SHAFT LIP SEAL
ROT.SHAFT LIP SEAL
RUBBER

RUBBER

RUBBER BELLOWS
RUBBER GROMMET
RUBBER HOSE
RUBBER HOSE
RUBBER HOSE
RUBBER HOSE
RUBBER HOSE
RUBBER HOSE
RUBBER HOSE
RUBBER HOSE
RUBBER PAD
RUBBER PAD
RUBBER PLUG
RUBBER SLEEVE
SACER FOR CYLINDER EXTENSION
SAFETY BELT
SAFETY BRACKET
SAFETY/LOCK.AGENT
SAFETY/LOCK.AGENT
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW
SCREW

o
NN AP RRPRRRONNRPRRRRRERRERRERRERRERERRERRERRRRNDWERN

o
o

NS

12

o
BN BEENMNNAEPRPRPRPRPPRPRPNNNRRRRRREPRRPRRPRRERRRRRR,RE,WRERN

0505 1930
0505 1930
604698-0
09.4632.0019-2-0
56.0023.0003-0
0507 9041
0507 9205
0507 9188
0507 9041
0507 9041
56.0023.0003-0
604602-0
04.4237.0003-0
0507 9197
0507 9002
0507 9170
0507 9171
0507 9172
604601-0
604601-0
604601-0
604601-0
604693-0
604695-0
603119-0

0507 9206
53.0100.0500-0
604681-0
604686-0

0507 4710
0507 9161
604606-0
603136-0
604694-0
604604-0
604601-0
604695-0
604683-0
604688-0

2
7
16
20
21
23
1
3
51
50

189

1

09.4632.0020-2-0

603114-0

603136-0
604696-0
604606-0
604690-0

124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

19

11

40
19
14
16

2 603123-1
5 604602-0
4 604695-0

5

22
22

604697-0

603114-0
604606-0

—Page

22

32
43

29/41




m TE REX@ — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

01.0001.0006 SCREW 1 1 604604-0 47

01.0001.0007 SCREW 6 2 604687-0 12 3 604683-0 2 1 603136-0 38

01.0001.0008 SCREW 7 1 603129-0 15 1 603136-0 8 1 604602-0 1 2 604681-0 72
2 603114-0 9

01.0001.0009 SCREW 9 4 604687-0 1 3 603129-0 19 1 604686-0 28 1 604692-0 11

01.0001.0010 SCREW 20 2 604604-0 1 2 51.0802.6900-0 5 3 604680-0 2 6 604606-0 63
2 604600-0 39 2 604602-0 24 1 604605-0 4 2 604681-0 75

01.0001.0011 SCREW 22 4 604604-0 58 14 604606-0 16 4 604601-0 47

01.0001.0012 SCREW 13 2 604604-0 40 5 604690-0 13 4 604693-0 10 2 604691-0 9

01.0001.0013 SCREW 3 3 603126-0 8

01.0001.0014 SCREW 1 1 604688-0 36

01.0001.0015 SCREW 3 2 604604-0 17 1 603129-0 17

01.0001.0016 SCREW 20 16 603136-0 27 4 603114-0 27

01.0001.0017 SCREW 38 6 604606-0 33 32 604603-0 14

01.0001.0018 SCREW 5 1 604601-0 12 4 604603-0 6

01.0001.0021 SCREW 4 4 604603-0 24

01.0001.0022 SCREW 4 4 604606-0 2

01.0001.0023 SCREW 2 2 604694-0 26

01.0001.0024 SCREW 1 1 603122-0 1

01.0001.0025 SCREW 4 4 604606-0 30

01.0001.0026 SCREW 8 2 603136-0 49 6 604695-0 14

01.0001.0027 SCREW 3 2 604604-0 20 1 604692-0 20

01.0001.0028 SCREW 4 4 604604-0 7

01.0001.0029 SCREW 2 2 603136-0 35

01.0001.0030 SCREW 2 2 603126-0 13

01.0001.0032 SCREW 2 2 604600-0 44

01.0001.0056 SCREW 3 1 603122-0 19 1 604686-0 10 1 603136-0 13

01.0001.0057 SCREW 1 1 603136-0 5

01.0001.0058 SCREW 2 2 604601-0 26

01.0001.0061 SCREW 1 1 604688-0 8

01.0001.0062 SCREW 4 4 604600-0 41

01.0001.0063 SCREW 6 6 604690-0 7

01.0001.0064 SCREW 4 4 604601-0 1

01.0001.0065 SCREW 5 5 604606-0 34

01.0001.0067 SCREW 4 4 604606-0 10

01.0001.0078 SCREW 2 2 603136-0 18

01.0001.0079 SCREW 4 2 603119-0 19 2 603114-0 20

01.0001.0080 SCREW 14 2 604604-0 38 4 604688-0 27 6 604689-0 19 2 604600-0 8

01.0001.0081 SCREW 6 6 604690-0 5

_Page
30/41




124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

01.0001.0083 SCREW 8 8 604686-0 20

01.0001.0084 SCREW 18 6 603129-0 18 6 603129-0 22 6 604603-0 32

01.0001.0085 SCREW 6 2 603136-0 33 1 604687-0 18 1 603129-0 33 2 604686-0 27

01.0001.0087 SCREW 2 2 603114-0 7

01.0001.0088 SCREW 2 2 603136-0 31

01.0001.0089 SCREW 1 1 603122-0 18

01.0001.0090 SCREW 4 4 604696-0 16

01.0001.0091 SCREW 4 4 604696-0 12

01.0001.0092 SCREW 2 2 604606-0 61

01.0001.0093 SCREW 1 1 604600-0 40

01.0001.0094 SCREW 1 1 604606-0 62

01.0001.0095 SCREW 2 2 604601-0 16

01.0001.0099 SCREW 2 2 603123-1 3

01.0001.0103 SCREW 2 2 603122-0 14

01.0001.0105 SCREW 2 2 604683-0 15

01.0001.0109 SCREW 4 4 604697-0 14

01.0001.0110 SCREW 8 4 603136-0 24 4 604694-0 34

01.0001.0111 SCREW 1 1 603136-0 16

01.0001.0112 SCREW 4 4 603136-0 26

01.0001.0158 SCREW 1 1 604601-0 46

01.0001.0254 SCREW 1 1 604602-0 8

01.0001.0256 SCREW 8 4 604688-0 40 4 604689-0 3

01.0001.0355 SCREW 4 4 604689-0 5

01.0001.0356 SCREW 32 32 604603-0 7

01.0001.0357 SCREW 1 1 604603-0 25

01.0001.0402 SCREW 2 2 604603-0 21

01.0001.0506 SCREW 4 2 604600-0 48 2 604601-0 21

01.0003.0155 SCREW 4 4 603125-0 25

01.0003.0255 SCREW 3 3 604604-0 30

01.0003.0262 SCREW 8 8 604603-0 28

01.0003.0405 SCREW 2 2 604603-0 17

01.0003.0944 SCREW 1 1 604681-0 58

01.0006.0033 SCREW 2 2 604606-0 59

01.4001.0006 SCREW 6 6 603122-0 4

01.4001.0012 SCREW 4 4 604603-0 1

01.4001.0046 SCREW 6 6 604694-0 24

01.4001.0047 SCREW 2 2 604606-0 47

01.4003.0000 SCREW 3 3 604680-0 15

01.4006.0004 SCREW 4 4 51.0802.6900-0 1
—Page
31/41




07.0722.0028
07.0722.0029
07.0722.0030
07.0723.0039
07.0723.0040
07.0723.0075
07.0723.0277
07.0723.0294
07.0735.0005
07.0735.0012
07.0735.0023
07.0735.0024
09.4697.0051
09.0803.0012
09.0803.0062
0110 0483
0110 3686
0111 0422
0111 0433
0111 8971
0111 8997
0112 3690
0113 1075
0113 3631
0113 9708
0114 4536
0114 8158
0114 8426
0115 1441
0118 0886
0118 0887
0118 0888
0118 0889
0118 0891
0417 8741
0427 0312
0427 1453
0420 7255
0210 9988

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW CONIC HEAD PLAIN
SCREW CONIC HEAD PLAIN
SCREW PLUG
SCREW PLUG
SCREW PLUG
SCREW PLUG
SCREW PLUG
SCREW PLUG
SCREW PLUG
SCREW PLUG
SCREW PLUG
SCREW PLUG
SCREW PLUG
SCREW PLUG
SCREW PLUG
SCREW PLUG
SCREW PLUG
SCREW PLUG
SCREW PLUG
SCREW PLUG
SCREW PLUG
SCREW PLUG
SCREW PLUG
SCREW PLUG
SCREW-IN NIPPLE
SCREW/BOLT

—_

OFrRr DN FPRFRPFRPREFRPFRPFPNMNMNNDRFRPRPRRFPRPEPNDMDRRPREFPRPRPREPDMNONMBENDMNNDNEERRREPBEBEENIBENDDND

=

OFRPr NP RFRPRFRPFPRFPPEPNMNMNNNRPRPRRPRPEPNNMNRRPRPEPRPEPMNMNONMBEBNDMNNNEERERP BB BRENDDND

04.4238.0030-0
04.4238.0030-0
04.4238.0030-0
604682-0
604680-0
604681-0
604681-0
604681-0
603119-0
603119-0
603119-0
603119-0
604681-0
604606-0
603136-0
0506 7710
0507 4710
0507 9161
0506 7639
0506 7636
0507 4710
0506 8169
0506 8283
0507 4236
0507 4710
0506 3419
0507 4710
0507 9185
0506 7710
0507 9161
0507 9161
0507 9161
0507 9161
0507 9161
0507 9161
0507 9161
0507 9161
0506 8258
0507 4151

) N oo = AN RN
WWHWOD®OUTTONON O W© o ~I

—
O~ = 0 P Wo N =

=N
© © oo w©

=y
W NN ol

m TE REX@ — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

1 604680-0 11

_Page

32/41




124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

07.0722.0039 SEAL 04.4238.0030-0 18
07.0722.0040 SEAL 04.4238.0030-0 19
07.0711.0193 SEAL RING 09.4632.0019-10-0 17

07.0711.0201 SEAL RING 09.4632.0019-1-0 6 2 09.4632.0020-1-0 12
07.0711.0203 SEAL RING 09.4632.0019-6-0 1 2 09.4632.0020-6-0 9
07.0711.0209 SEAL RING 09.4632.0020-3-0 6
07.0711.0214 SEAL RING 09.4632.0019-2-0 19 2 09.4632.0020-2-0 18
0111 8654 SEALING RING 0507 4710 16
0111 8659 SEALING RING 0507 7917 1 1 0507 4710 7
0111 8664 SEALING RING 0506 8283 2
0111 8669 SEALING RING 0507 9185 9 1 0506 7639 2
0111 8673 SEALING RING 05079161 29 4 0506 9035 3
0111 8700 SEALING RING 0506 8258 3
0111 8713 SEALING RING 0506 7710 10
0111 8718 SEALING RING 0506 8169 2 1 0507 4236 4 1 0506 7636 3
0111 8737 SEALING RING 0506 3419 2
0111 8748 SEALING RING 0506 7710 4
0111 8750 SEALING RING 0507 4710 2
0111 8759 SEALING RING 0507 4710 18
0111 8783 SEALING RING 0507 4710 4
0114 3531 SEALING RING 0506 9029 2

0117 4714 SEALING RING
0117 9344 SEALING RING

05074710 14
0507 7916 17

0118 0021 SEALING RING 0506 8147 3
0118 1985 SEALING RING 1 0507 9002 1 4 05079003 11
0417 8989 SEALING RING 0507 9248 6
0428 6236 SEALING RING 0507 9013 2
0139 8465 SEALING SECTION 0507 9197 3
09.4610.0004 SEAT 604681-0 6
07.0703.0257 SEAT SWITCH 6046810 21
54.0002.0009 SECOND SECTION PIN 6031360 20

01.4041.0000 SECURITY DOWEL
07.0721.0046 SECURITY DOWEL
07.0721.0048 SECURITY DOWEL
07.0721.0049 SECURITY DOWEL
07.0721.0045 SECURYTY DOWEL
07.0704.0029 SELECTOR RING
07.0711.0139 SELF ADJUST KIT
01.0001.0036 SELF LOCK NUT

53.0000.2800-0 10
53.0300.1000-0 9
53.0100.0500-0 6
53.0400.0300-0 10
53.0600.0800-0 6
04.4237.0003-0 3
09.4632.0019-6-0 10
604604-0 71 2 603136-0 48 6 604695-0 18 1 604606-0 55

—Page

WO R R R RPRPRRRPRRPRPRPRRONNRPNRRRPRNNRANRO®R,ORMRNRDEDNRERRN
AN R PP R R R R RPRPRPPRPPRPONRPEPRNREPRERERNRNNNRERNROENRERONNERERRN

—

33/41




m TE REX@ — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

01.0001.0037 SELF LOCK NUT 32 2 604604-0 65 2 604694-0 6 2 603136-0 47 1 604695-0 23
4 603125-0 32 2 603126-0 33 12 604606-0 54 4 604688-0 6
1 604601-0 45 2 603114-0 6
01.0001.0038 SELF LOCK NUT 99 3 603126-0 10 2 603125-0 11 9 604604-0 42 2 604687-0 14
1 603129-0 16 10 603122-0 6 7 604683-0 4 2 603136-0 9
7 604690-0 6 5 604695-0 7 4 604693-0 8 30 604606-0 18
4 604688-0 3 1 604602-0 17 10 604692-0 4 2 603114-0 10
01.0001.0039 SELF LOCK NUT 29 2 603136-0 19 6 604606-0 21 2 604688-0 37 1 604601-0 14
1 604602-0 19 16 604603-0 9 1 604696-0 25
01.0001.0040 SELF LOCK NUT 7 2 604604-0 22 1 603122-0 20 1 604686-0 1 1 603136-0 14
2 604603-0 37
01.0001.0041 SELF LOCK NUT 5 1 603136-0 6 4 604603-0 11
01.0001.0042 SELF LOCK NUT 4 4 604606-0 7
01.0001.0043 SELF LOCK NUT 4 4 604606-0 27
01.0023.0054 SELF LOCK NUT 8 1 604681-0 60 7 604601-0 18
53.3400.8300 SERVICE TUBE ASSY 1 1 604687-0 1
07.0703.0094 SERVICES CONSENT RELAY 1 1 604697-0 12
0428 0566 SET OF PIST. RINGS 1 1 0507 9253 4
0428 1115 SET OF PIST. RINGS 1 1 0507 9253 951
0114 4973 SET SCREW 1 1 0507 7916 8
0114 8123 SET SCREW 1 1 0507 9248 2
0115 1181 SET SCREW 1 1 0507 9041 40
0428 1215 SETTING SCREW 1 1 0507 7916 4
0427 0693 SHAFT 1 1 0507 9164 2
07.0711.0074 SHAFT 2 1 09.4632.0019-4-0 3 1 09.4632.0020-4-0 4
07.0722.0041 SHAFT SEAL 2 2 04.4238.0030-0 20
07.0711.0164 SHAFT WITH FLANGE 1 1 09.4632.0019-9-0 1
07.0711.0242 SHIMKIT 2 1 09.4632.0019-3-0 9 1 09.4632.0020-3-0 12
09.0803.0339 SHOCK ABSORBER 4 4 07.0703.0596-0 4
09.4670.0004 SHOCK ABSORBER 4 4 604603-0 8
0427 2957 SHUTDOWN DEVICE 1 1 0507 9084 12
51.0900.6700 SIDE CAB COVER 1 1 604606-0 8
09.0803.0106 SIDE SHIFT 1 1 603119-0 16
07.0735.0000 SIDE SHIFT BODY 1 1 603119-0 2
07.0735.0015 SIDE SHIFT CYLINDER 1 1 603119-0 4
07.0735.0011 SIDE SHIFT RAIL 1 1 603119-0 1
09.4661.0002 SIGHT GLASS TYPE PLUG 1 1 604604-0 2
53.0300.1000 SLAVE CYLINDER 1 1 603129-0 30
54.0002.0013 SLAVE CYLINDER PIN 1 1 603129-0 14
_Page
34/41




54.0002.0014
09.4697.0015

0417 5629

0427 0491
07.0705.0071
07.0711.0122
07.0711.0165
07.0711.0224
07.0722.0044
04.0600.0053
04.0607.0053
07.0735.0002

0113 9875
07.0711.0059
07.0711.0103
07.0711.0104
07.0711.0123
07.0711.0134
07.0711.0171
07.0721.0042
07.0721.0051
09.0804.1000
09.4697.0067

0427 0463

0427 0464
07.0701.0006
07.0704.0010
07.0728.0001
07.0728.0002
07.0704.0022
04.4240.0017
04.4240.0018
04.4240.0019
07.0707.0006
07.0711.0017
07.0711.0176
07.0711.0228
07.0721.0003
07.0721.0079

SLEEVE
SLEEVE
SLEEVE
SLEEVE
SLEEVE
SLEEVE

SLEEVE BEARING

SLEEVE UNION

SLEEVE UNIONAT

SLIDER PAD
SNAP RING

SNAP RING

SNAP RING

SNAP RING

SNAP RING

SNAP RING

SNAP RING

SNAP RING

SNAP RING

SNAP RING
SOLARGIZER
SOLENOID
SOLENOID
SOLENOID
SOLENOID
SOLENOID
SOLENOID
SOLENOID KIT
SOLENOID VALVE
SOLENOID VALVE
SOLENOID VALVE
SPACER

SPACER

SPACER

SPACER

SPACER

SPACER

[N

P NP R AR RPRPRPRPRPRPNONNRPRPRRDRMORORNERNWR®AERRRRRWLERE R

PR P NNRRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPNNNRPRPRPRPRPRELAEDRMRORONRPEPNWRRARRR,EREREWERER

603136-0
604695-0

0507 9041

0507 9041
04.4240.0015-0
09.4632.0019-3-0
09.4632.0019-9-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
04.4238.0030-0
604688-0
603126-0
603119-0

0507 9253
09.4632.0020-3-0
09.4632.0019-6-0
09.4632.0019-7-0
09.4632.0019-3-0
09.4632.0019-5-0
09.4632.0019-9-0
53.0300.1000-0
53.0600.0800-0
604603-0
604695-0

0507 9041

0507 9155
604600-0
603125-0
04.4240.0019-0
04.4240.0017-0
04.4240.0018-0
604604-0
603114-0
604689-0
56.0023.0003-0
09.4632.0019-1-0
09.4632.0019-10-0
09.4632.0019-8-0
53.0000.2800-0
53.0000.2800-0

10
13
8
33
4
6
2
3
23
16
19
9

604689-0

09.4632.0020-6-0

09.4632.0020-6-0

53.0400.0300-0

09.4632.0020-1-0

124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

SLAVE CYLINDER PIN
SLAVE RECEPTICLE

21

14
15

9

—Page

35/41




54.0100.0058
54.0100.0059
04.0607.0076
07.0711.0021
07.0711.0038
07.0709.0110
07.0711.0086
0117 4482
0117 4416
0417 8611
0417 8612
02.4102.0004
07.0704.0019
07.0704.0047
07.0722.0045
07.0705.0072
07.0707.0025
07.0707.0028
07.0730.0016
09.0803.0251
54.0800.0000
0117 8747
0428 0025
07.0704.0040
07.0722.0052
0132 0257
0110 8080
53.3001.2500
55.0602.0292
0118 2390
07.0703.0097
01340070
07.0703.0252
641036
07.0722.0050
51.0804.3100
51.0802.9900
07.0711.0037
07.0703.0602

SPACER

SPACER

SPEC FITTING

SPHERICAL BEARING
SPHERICAL JOINT

SPIDER

SPIDER

SPIN-ON FUEL FILT.

SPIN-ON OIL FILTER

SPIRAL PIN

SPIRAL PIN

SPLIT PIN

SPOOL

SPOOL

SPOOL FOR LS VALVE
SPRING

SPRING

SPRING

SPRING

SPRING

SPRING

SPRING BAND CLAMP
SPRING CAP

SPRING KIT

SPRING PLUG FOR LS VALVE
SPRING WASHER

SQUARE NUT

STAINLESS STEEL EXHAUST PIPE
START KIT WIRING HARNESS
STARTER

STARTER CONSENT RELAY
STARTER PINION

STARTER SWITCH

STD TOGGLE-JOINT LEVER ASSEMBLY KIT
STEEL BUSHES

STEERING ACCUM. SOLENOID VALVE SUPPORT
STEERING ACCUM. SUPPORT
STEERING ARM ASSY
STEERING COLUMN

P AR R ANRRPRPRPRPRPRPRPNNRPRONRPRRREPREPRERERPNONNNRR,ANDED™NDERERE

PP R, ANRRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRNNRPPRPONRPRPRRRERERERERRERPNONNONMNNERERRNNONNONNRNRRE

603122-0
603122-0
604686-0
09.4632.0019-1-0
09.4632.0019-2-0
604690-0
09.4632.0019-5-0
0506 7542

0506 4400

0507 7836

0507 9248
604603-0
04.4240.0018-0
04.4240.0016-0
04.4238.0030-0
04.4240.0015-0
56.0023.0003-0
56.0023.0003-0
51.0802.6900-0
604601-0
604688-0

0507 9206

0507 4233
04.4240.0016-0
04.4238.0030-0
0507 9246

0507 9139
604601-0
604696-1

0507 9246
07.0703.0596-0
0507 9246
604698-0
604681-0
04.4238.0030-0
604604-0
604604-0
09.4632.0019-2-0
604689-0

13
17
19

7

w
OB T WO UOITNEFE PO

= W W N N
NN B OOOO O©N O

N B = N N w
O NN WOITOPF O NWWOE

79

m TE REX@ — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

2 09.4632.0020-1-0 13
2 09.4632.0020-2-0 8
2 09.4632.0020-5-0 5
2 09.4632.0020-2-0 7

_Page

36/41




07.0711.0000
07.0703.0212
09.4636.0002
0111 5464
0112 5637
0114 8543
0115 1391
0115 3346
0115 3347
0118 2090
07.0711.0137
0428 6403
0293 1141
07.0707.0022
07.0711.0029
07.0730.0024
51.0804.2300
51.0806.2700
51.0806.2800
07.0723.0006
51.0808.7400
54.0702.0016
0118 2010
07.0704.0065
07.0711.0244
07.0711.0245
07.0704.0030
0417 3550
0428 6544
09.4697.0016
07.0723.0349
641030
54.0101.0002
54.0101.0010
0118 0460
04258759
0417 5454
0427 0619
0419 9292

STEERING CYLINDER
STEERING SELECTOR
STEERING WHEEL WITH SPINNER
STRAIGHT PIN
STRAIGHT PIN

STUD

STUD

STUD

STUD

STUD

STUD

SUCTION PIPE
SUPPLEM.GASKET SET
SUPPORT

SUPPORT

SUPPORT

SUPPORT

SUPPORT

SUPPORT

SUPPORT AND INDICATOR LEVEL KIT
SUPPORT FOR VALVE
SUPPORT PAD
SUPPORTING RING
SWITCH

SWIVEL HOUSING LH
SWIVEL HOUSING RH
SWIVEL JOINT
SYNCHR.BELT PULLEY
SYNCHR.BELT PULLEY
TAILLIGHT ASSAY BLACKOUT
TAP

TEFLON BUSHING
TEFLON SPACER
TEFLON SPACER
TEMPER.TRANSMITTER
TEMPERATURE SENSOR
TENSION SPRING
TENSION SPRING
TERMINAL BOLT

=

=

N
PP PR RPOOONRPNNRRPRPRRPRRNRRREPREPRERREPRERRERREPDOOWRLRNRERNERERRN

1 09.4632.0019-2-0 12
1 604698-0 1
1 604689-0 1
2 05079041 31
1 05079041 70
2 05079041 30
1 0507 7916 2
3 0506 3108 2
3 0506 9183 4
8 05079161 14
8 09.4632.0019-6-0 4
1 0507 9206 1
1 0507 4086 1
1 56.0023.0003-0 16
1 09.4632.0020-1-0 21
1 51.0802.6900-0 10
1 603126-0 7
1 604601-0 37
1 604601-0 35
1 604682-0 1
1 604604-0 37
2 604606-0 56
1 0507 9138 8
1 04.4237.0003-0 7
1 09.4632.0019-2-1 4
1 09.4632.0019-2-1 14
1 04.4237.0003-0 4
1 0507 4230 3
1 0507 9185 1
2 604696-0 8
1 604680-0 26
4 604681-0 30
4 603125-0 30
4 604695-0 19
1 0506 9029 1
1 0507 7896 6
1 0507 9084 7
1 0507 9041 5
1 0506 9105 7

124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

1 09.4632.0020-2-0 11
8 09.4632.0020-6-0 2
8 604681-0 38
2 603126-0 31
4 604696-0 15

2 6031140 37

—Page

37/41




56.0013.0000
04179928
07.0707.0021
0621 8864
07.0722.0032
07.0722.0025
0292 8961
0292 8962
0417 3067
07.0711.0075
07.0711.0102
07.0711.0107
07.0711.0110
07.0711.0040
07.0726.0026
53.0400.0300
54.0000.0073
54.0000.0084
54.0000.0074
54.0002.0010
53.0600.0800
07.0703.0605
56.0021.0083
09.4627.0033
07.0707.0012
0428 1898
0117 9622
0118 0152
0118 0230
0118 1006
0118 1417
0118 1420
0118 1421
0118 1422
0118 1423
0118 1424
0118 1425
51.0804.2800
09.4697.1000

TERMISTOR

THERMOSTAT
THERMOSTAT

THREADED INSERT
THROTTLING GRUB SCREW
THRUST PLATE

THRUST WASHER

THRUST WASHER

THRUST WASHER

THRUST WASHER

THRUST WASHER

THRUST WASHER

THRUST WASHER

TIE ROD

TIE-ROD

TILT CYLINDER

TILT CYLINDER BOTTOM PIN
TILT CYLINDER BOTTOM PIN
TILT CYLINDER TOP PIN
TILT CYLINDER TOP PIN
TILT CYLINDER WITH SIDE SHIFT
TILT LEVER

TIMER

TIRE

TOOTH

TORSION SPRING
TORX-HEAD BOLT
TORX-HEAD BOLT
TORX-HEAD BOLT
TORX-HEAD BOLT
TORX-HEAD BOLT
TORX-HEAD BOLT
TORX-HEAD BOLT
TORX-HEAD BOLT
TORX-HEAD BOLT
TORX-HEAD BOLT
TORX-HEAD BOLT

TOW BRACKET

TOW LINK STORAGE

LS

N
PR BRAPPoONMNMNBPBNOOORNRPREPMMRPRPRPERPEPEPRPRPEPEPEEAENNDEDNEPEPEPNRERPRREEREPRE

N
PPN PROMNPEENMNOOORRERPRERPARARPRPRPERPEERPRERPEPEPENMNMNONMNMMNEPRERENRERREERERE

604692-0

0507 9161
56.0023.0003-0
0506 8138
04.4238.0030-0
04.4238.0030-0
0506 8138

0506 8138

0507 9174
09.4632.0019-4-0
09.4632.0019-6-0
09.4632.0019-7-0
09.4632.0019-7-0
09.4632.0019-2-0
604695-0
603129-0
604694-0
603136-0
604694-0
603129-0
604694-0
604689-0
07.0703.0596-1
604690-0
56.0023.0003-0
0507 9041

0506 9105

0506 8169

0506 8169

0506 9183

0505 1930

0506 7772

0507 9014

0507 4077

0507 9206

0507 9248

0507 7896
604694-0
604693-0

6

© OO D WS

w P ERENN [ N =
A OO OEFE O O©UIN O~ ~ 0 © -

P WRUONWEREOOWNOG

y
=

m TE REX@ — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

[N
NN DN

09.4632.0020-4-0
09.4632.0020-6-0
09.4632.0020-6-0
09.4632.0020-6-0
09.4632.0020-2-0

0507 9139

0506 8026

13
18
21
10

2

2

_Page

38/41




124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

09.4616.0106 TRANS.PLATE 1 1 604685-0 3
09.4645.0016 TROTTLE CABLE 1 1 604601-0 6
51.0806.2400 TROTTLE CABLE SUPPORT 1 1 604601-0 29
0417 8218 TUBE 1 1 0507 9161 1
0428 1437 TURBOCHARGER 1 1 0507 9011 1
07.0723.0020 TWO-SPEED WIPER MOTOR (FRONT WIPER) 1 1 604681-0 9
04.0607.0062 UNION 1 1 604600-0 1
05.0401.0006 UNION FOR. 2 2 604688-0 25
53.3001.2700 UNION FOR AIR FILTER 1 1 604601-0 8
04.0227.0144 UPPER CLAMP 2 2 604604-0 8
07.0723.0276 UPPER DOOR HINGE 2 2 604681-0 31
641037 UPPER HINGE FOR REAR GLASS 2 2 604681-0 43
09.4697.0045 USE SEAT BELT DECAL 1 1 603140-3-0 4
0118 2187 V-GROOVED PULLEY 1 1 0507 9138 3
0417 2563 V-GROOVED PULLEY 1 1 0506 7768 1
0417 3327 V-GROOVED PULLEY 1 1 0505 1752 1
0417 8390 VALVE 3 3 0506 7710 1
04.4225.0005 VALVE 1 1 603126-0 23
04.4240.0015 VALVE 2 2 603125-0 13
0210 8102 VALVE COLLET 16 16 0507 4233 13
0427 2011 VALVE GUIDE 8 8 0507 4233 953
0210 8643 VALVE SEAT INSERT 4 4 0507 4233 951
0427 2035 VALVE SEAT INSERT 4 4 0507 4233 950
0428 0024 VALVE SEAT INSERT 4 4 0507 4233 3
0428 0047 VALVE SEAT INSERT 4 4 0507 4233 2
0415 3728 VALVE STEM SEAL 8 8 0507 4233 10
0417 8075 VALVE TAPPET 2 2 0506 7617 2
0118 2200 VOLTAGE REGULATOR 1 1 0507 9138 5
07.0703.0108 WARNING LAMP 1 1 604698-0 2

01.0001.0044 WASHER 32 6 604694-0 30 4 603125-0 31 2 603126-0 32 16 604606-0 53

2 604688-0 42 2 603114-0 34

01.0001.0045 WASHER 97 3 603126-0 9 2 603125-0 10 4 604604-0 56 5 604687-0 3

1 603129-0 21 10 603122-0 7 9 604683-0 3 8 604686-0 18

13 604690-0 8 4 604695-0 15 8 604693-0 9 13 604606-0 44

2 604691-0 1 4 604601-0 10 1 604602-0 12 10 604692-0 5
01.0001.0046 WASHER 2 2 604601-0 13
01.0001.0047 WASHER 2 2 604600-0 49
01.0001.0048 WASHER 4 4 51.0802.6900-0 12

—Page

39/41




01.0001.0049

01.0001.0050
01.0001.0051
01.0001.0053

01.0001.0054

01.0001.0068
01.0001.0069

01.0001.0070

01.0001.0071

01.0001.0072
01.0001.0073
01.0001.0074
01.0001.0075
01.0001.0076

01.0001.0096
01.0001.0097
01.0001.0100
01.0001.0101
01.0031.0053
01.0031.0055
01.0031.0056
01.0031.0057
01.0031.0058
01.0031.0299
01.0032.0054
01.0032.0055
01.4031.0003
01.4031.0004
01.4032.0002

WASHER

WASHER
WASHER
WASHER

WASHER

WASHER
WASHER

WASHER

WASHER

WASHER
WASHER
WASHER
WASHER
WASHER

WASHER
WASHER
WASHER
WASHER
WASHER
WASHER
WASHER
WASHER
WASHER
WASHER
WASHER
WASHER
WASHER
WASHER
WASHER

15

64

25

N
AR FEPPMMOOITONE DOOWO 0O

=
AP OPRPONPEPEREDRONOOUTITNONENER,DRRORERPNOORNDMNNDNEOREDEEDRDND

604694-0
604603-0
603122-0
604604-0
604604-0
603129-0
604681-0
604604-0
604696-0
603122-0
604604-0
604602-0
604604-0
603136-0
604680-0
604691-0
603129-0
603114-0
604600-0
604603-0
604694-0
604606-0
604604-0
604602-0
604696-0
604696-0
603123-1
604680-0
604697-0
604601-0
604604-0
604601-0
604603-0
604681-0
604689-0
603136-0
604602-0
604602-0
603125-0

28
15

5
21
39
34
73
18
24
12

5
23
41
39

3
10
13
28
50
35
27

5
12

6
13
14

7
17
25
39
26
28

2
59

4
25
18

2
26

604606-0

604606-0

604687-0
604606-0
604602-0
604606-0
603114-0

604694-0
604696-0
604687-0
603136-0
604606-0

604602-0
604606-0

604688-0

603136-0

604696-0

604680-0

604681-0

604688-0

604689-0

6

28

13
17
27
51
29

31
20

9
42
50
1
52

45
21

16

67

41

m TE REX@ — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

1

[y
N RN O NN

604688-0

603136-0
604600-0

604601-0

603123-1
603114-0
603129-0
604690-0
604688-0
604692-0
604601-0

604600-0

604697-0

604603-0

13

41
37

24

35
20
14
32
17
25

42

24

13

6 604600-0 43
2 604686-0 29
4 604601-0 30
4 604603-0 4
2 604697-0 23
10 604686-0 17
2 51.0802.6900-0 4
3 604600-0 38
12 604603-0 5
2 6046030 16
2 604601-0 40
_Page
40/41




01.4032.0005
07.0703.0268
07.0711.0051
07.0711.0056
07.0711.0092
07.0711.0170
07.0711.0220
07.0711.0232
07.0722.0034
07.0722.0035
07.0723.0134
07.0723.0295
07.0735.0006
07.0735.0007
07.0735.0025
09.4697.0169
54.0100.0002
54.0100.0037
999058
09.0803.0011
09.4697.0078
09.4697.0090
07.0703.0600
0118 2271
09.4697.0130
07.0711.0094
07.0711.0143
07.0711.0090
07.0711.0136
07.0723.0022
07.0723.0071
07.0723.0047
641002
07.0723.0013
56.0013.0011
07.0703.0287
07.0703.0593
07.0703.0281
07.0723.0070
0417 8154

WASHER

WASHER

WASHER

WASHER

WASHER

WASHER

WASHER

WASHER

WASHER

WASHER

WASHER

WASHER

WASHER

WASHER

WASHER

WASHER

WASHER

WASHER

WASHER

WASHER CONIC HEAD PLAIN
WASHER LOCK

WASHER-TONQUED

WATER TEMPERATURE INDICATOR INSTRUMENTS
WAVE SPRING WASHER
WELDMENT ROTATOR
WHEEL CARRIER

WHEEL CARRIER

WHEEL HUB KIT

WHEEL HUB KIT
WINDSHEILD WASHER TANK
WINDSHIELD SEAL
WINDSHIELD WATER HOSE KIT
WIPER ARM

WIPER BLADE

WIRE HARNESS

WIRE HARNESS, BATTERY
WIRE HARNESS, CONSOLE
WIRE HARNESS, EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH
WORK LIGHT

WRAPPED BEAR. BUSH

w

w
WO R RPNRPRPRPR,NRPNOMNNNMNNRPRPRPRRPORNER,ERNODOR,AEDNNEREREDO®ORN

6046010 22
07.0703.0596-0 2
09.4632.0019-3-0 2
09.4632.0020-3-0 7
09.4632.0019-7-0 2
09.4632.0019-9-0 7
09.4632.0019-6-0 8
09.4632.0019-8-0 16
04.4238.0030-0 13
04.4238.0030-0 14

=

604681-0 69
6046810 70
603119-0 13
603119-0 14
603119-0 7
09.4697.0109-0 3
604606-0 4
603129-0 37
604603-0 23
604606-0 13
604694-0 10
604694-0 5
604698-0 4
0507 9138 7
604694-0 13

09.4632.0020-6-0 5
09.4632.0019-6-0 21
09.4632.0020-6-0 1
09.4632.0019-6-0 3

124 TEREX, — SUMMARY INDEX OF SPARE PARTS BY ALPHABETICAL ORDER

2 09.4632.0020-3-0 2
16 09.4632.0020-6-0 3
1 603136-0 50

WO RPRPNRPRPRPRPRPER,PNRNOMNNMNNMNNRPRPRPRPRPORRERAERERLEDOR,AERMNNREOORRN®RN

6046810 12
3, 6046810 54
604681-0 7
604681-0 10
6046810 11
603123-1 1
604695-0 4
604697-0 13
6046970 16
604697-0 1
0507 9161 2

—Page

41/41




Intentionally blank page





